E@@AM JMI\WW
%ﬁ&ﬁ@ @? “I]A\

9B 1 SRS, SUITE G0
SACRAMENTIO), CANFORNIA - 96814







i . TABLE OF CONTENTS

RS OVERVTEW e 4 vttt e teeeee s e e e e e e e taeeesasanaeeeessnnnaasennnnns
| LEGISLATIVE. civiiiiieiiiiinnnnnnnnn Crrersraesenees ceennans chianse
E Legislature. i iiiereneresnareesoseasassassssssscassacennanns
; lLegislative Counsel Bureau...... Cerseustnsenrersarannasnraanen
| e California Law Revision Commission......cuveirivinnrncnennansns
S Commission on Uniform State Law....vcieiiiinernnnenncanancenns
|

; JUDICIAL s s ittt ittt teiennnnnaossoenseaeasasnsecncnasnasnonnanns
}‘ ¥ T o - .
5” : SaTaries of Superior Court JudgesS....cvvevresereiecennnannsanas
hC" State Block Grants for Superior Court JudgeshipS......cevvevns
:E-- National Center for State Courts......cvviviirinennrannencnnns
] EXECUTIVE . ittt sitianiaseeesscnsroseasnsocsnasnasccansoannas
: Governor's OffiCe..uriesrenseeareasesacensssrasosssnssncnnes .
Secretary of Health and Welfare......vevevvrnrvnnnnnn ceriaasaa
C ' Secretary of the Youth and Adult Correctional Agency ..........
- , Secretary for Environmental Affairs.......ceeevverennennans “rea
Governor's Council on Wellness and Physical Fitness...........
California State World Trade CommissSion.....ceeeveeneeennnasas
Office of Planning and Research....v.cuvuerrienrvrnrnoncennans
& State Office of Economic Opportunity....cceviieieeneniennennnes
e Office of Emergency Services..i.cviiiiieieennecreraccasanenans
L ~ Office of the Lieutenant GOVErnOr......ueveeeeureeeennnosonnns
j Department of JUSEiCR. . viiuiieerneneresnnricnnscesansnanannnnns
’ State Controller........ feeeeasarsesacaccetansasrseracasnaanaa
Board of Equalization............ Cercetsreateetrscaseas N
Secretary of State..i.iirirniriteieieneieeneereesereancanseaans
o State Treasurer..voveeeeeeeenns. Cetenereeeseeseesrerecnannnenn
| C California Debt Advisory Commission....ueeviereneesenennneanns
| STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES. ... enuennneenneaneennnaneeanennnans
| Museum of Science and Industry...ocveveiierieerrenneoresnsnonnn
Department of Consumer AffairS.....iiivieeseeeseenevocennnanns
- State Athletic Commission........ Cererreereeranns cerrenianas
Co Bureau of Automotive Repair.......... Chrraseaearaecaesacaenne
' Contractors State License Board......cviveiveeenncnneceanens

o

i

et e ek ek ek

WCONOOHCTOTMEESE WWRNRMN






ey

rm

TABLE OF CONTENTS--contd

STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES--contd

Board of Medical Quality ASSUranCe.......eeveeeeees ereasana
Tax Preparers Program......eeeeeseseeeeesaeceassseasncannans
Word Processing and Electronic Data Processing Systems......
Division of Consumer Services......... teswesaesvessassannans
Division of Investigation........ccvvvvvvvnnnnnn veareaas caee
Office of the State Fire Marshal.....voveveiernennnniennnnnnas
Franchise Tax Board....ciiuiniiiiiiiiniiannnisnesscanssacncana
Department of General Services.......ivviiieeescesanssanssnenss
State Personnel Board.......vveviineninanonnnns erenerearasans
Public Employees' Retirement System (PERS) ....................
State Teachers' Retirement System (STRS).....evevuevnnns cereene

Department of Veterans Affairs and Veterans' Home of
LOF: 1 I 0T £ - TP

BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING........... teeseesaciacneaas
Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control....vvvevnrneennoonans
Alcoholic Beverage Control Appeals Board.......ciiveverannnans
State Banking Department......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiinescancsnnas
Department of Corporations.....c.ceevenrerenrrcnernnroacnseonns
Department of Economic and Business Development..............s
California Industrial Development Financing Advisory

000711111 1 F-F 1o AP ceseacanan cireanaana e
Department of Housing and Community Development........covuunn
Department of Insurance...... crteresasaans N
Department of Real Estate.....cevieirinnceecennensnrencansnanns
Department of Savings and Loan......ceiiiiiiiiiiranrncnacnnsas
Department of Transportation,................ ceerraeresnanas
Department of the California Highway Patro] (CHP) ............ .
Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV}..veerrererrernennrsncacnonas
Traffic Adjudication Board............ cerssaans theessasrananee

RESOURCES. . ivuiirrierennanennnann. Cetenerensseareannas chereas
State Assistance Fund for Energy, Bu51ness and

Industrial Development Corporation.(SAFEBIDCO)..............
California Conservation COrpsS...ceveeeeeereneranoaceneracnanns
Energy Resources Conservation and Deve1opment Commission..
California Waste Management Board......eveeeiveereerncnnannnsn
Air Resources Board......ceiveeinieereneensnceconearnanans care
Department of Conservation.......eevevrirennieanrenananasnanns

i1



C
-—'f



TABLE OF CONTENTS--contd

RESQURCES--contd

Department of Forestry............... svssenves seeseecasssannen
State Lands CommissSion....vieseveennneasavesnnncananrennnss .
Seismic Safety Commission..eeeeivrierererininrenrencasanananans
Department of Fish and Game......veeiiieriannenanrnanrenasnnns
Department of Boating and WaterwaysS...... Ceresasearassesannons
Catifornia Coastal Commission..... N
State Coastal ConservanCy....eeceenenss teerasressassasseennans
Department of Parks and Recreation.......cieevvvevennnns creean
Budget Act Language......cvvuen. Chtaibessreriesastasanennans

" Supplemental Report Language......cceevirerecansereoncrnnes .
Santa Monica Mountains ConservanCy....cieeveesscnaonanss Cevans
Department of Water Resources........eeeves Cesteersesasennsanas
State Water Resources Control Board......oieeieveenecnnannnens
HEALTH AND WELFARE. ...ivrvnrvoorontancssusnansasnasuassannsssnnn .
Emergency Medical Services Author1ty............; .............
Health and Welfare Agency Data Center.....cieeiieisnnsennannes
Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development...........
Department of Aging......... ferreserresatreaniateacsrnannonons
Commission On AQing...eeeeeeiessosessosoesensssesnsensansonsnsna
Department of Alcohol and Drug ProgramsS...eeseevesescescacsosns
Department of Health ServicesS...vveeereissrsacneesnanaennasnns
A SUPPOIt.teiertinsensranseeanoesasnessasensonsnasassonnnas
Department Administration........... Geeesasasesessasnsasenas
Licensing and Certification Program.....cceevcecenaannns cees
Preventive Health Programs.....ceeveeeeiransacscanscncanaass
Medi-Cal Program....ceeeiiieiiiacsasnsesassosnsssssnsnsansanas
B. Preventive Health Programs Local Assistance.....eeunvenne
Public Health Block Grant....... Ciretrseterssensasaenasnanna
Community Health Services....iiieeiiiiieeisirensoncnnssnsens
County Health Services....iiiiiieiieeiieenessosnascnrsnscnans
C. Medi-Cal Program Local Assistance........... eerarseranas
California Medical Assistance CommisSion....vacesennescans cane
Department of Developmental Services......viiverieinenconconan
Department of Mental Health....voeiriiiiiiniennnannns ceersenas
Department Support...cieereenennnss reessas Ceeriressaassarnns
State Hospitals.iiiiiiiiniiiiiniieniereenecnoesssensasennanas
Local AssistanCe....eeiviiresnarecnnsnass terereasesnecesiraas
Employment Development Department.......ciiviveininrinennnanen,






HEALTH AND WELFARE--contd

A : : TABLE OF CONTENTS--contd

County Administration of Welfare Programs .........

C Social Services Programs...civeeesceceacasessaassssansassnas
Community Care Licensing, Local Assistance........

Cost-oT-Living INCreasesS.iee i ieeereccescssassosssnssasansnns

California Health Facilities Commission....ecvveunnnns tessnaaa

| g YOUTH AND ADULT CORRECTIONAL........cv0v.e.. '

- "~ Department of Rehabilitation....c.ceuveviiiiiniiniiiiiniinnnne,
Department of Social Services--Public Ass1stance Programs

B0y ] 5 0

AFDC Payments for Children....c.cveeeeiieinennennesnceronannas

SSI/SSP Grants...veieervernssssnarnsnnsnais Ceeenaan .

----------

C Department of Corrections....veuiiiiiiiiiiiniieiinsiniieseannns
| Board of CorreCtionS ...y eeeereeeeceneraresonssorsorsneannass
Board of Prison TermS..eeeeeeeeeeseeiassansanssnossoanennasans
Youthful Offender Parole Board.......cveeeesernrenoersanens N

Department of the Youth Authority..... vaes

C K~12 EDUCATION......... Ceerennanas cereanes D
1983 Budget ACt.....iiieuirereeenseearescansonnsresesanasnannnn
Department of Education--Support.......ceiviincrecnnnccencraas

State Library..ceeeeeeeeeennnenns ceeeas -

¢4 s s s ene

LI I N T B B )

K-12 Apportionments. e eeeeeeseeerareroscsscascnsocnnasnnan

County Offices of Education..........ve.uu.

‘(;. Court Mandate Reimbursements......ciieieiiereanirnnnnnannns .
Voluntary Desegregation....ceeveeeeeseesecceensasoacsacsannas
AduTt Education..ieeeeeieiieiiiienrionscoensessvesencvonanns

Special Education...... Ceiersarrsannnans

es s e rs e

Staff Development...viieeiiiereesrearostoocacnscnasnansanaas

Relocatable Child Development Facilities

(: State Education Block Grant......cvivuuiiineeinnnnneennnnnans
Block Grant Programs......coeeeeeeceeseceesaosensssnnanancnas

PubTic Library Fund.....cvieineinineireenreenceneennsnaennes

Cost-oTf-Living Adjustments. .. ..vereerrereereraesnnerennnnnen

Senate-Bill No. 813, .. ..iiiiiniiiiiiienenearnancarennansn ceeen

iv

----------

125



C

i



™y

TABLE OF CONTENTS--contd

POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION--contd
California State University.....occevvinnnens cessersans

Leg1slat1ve Changes

------------------ LCI I I A R I

L)

GOVErnOr'S Vet0eS.teeeresristosnasseonssacssacsossssnannasan
California Community Co]]eges .........
The Budget Act.......... Creseranenas

VetoeS.ee e ieaenns

Senate Bill No. 851 (Chapter 565, Statutes of 1983)

Fiscal Effect....
 GENERAL GOVERNMENT...

R R R R N I I A B SO BN B Y B BT B B Y B R O B R R A I A R ) .

R I A AR A AT R A B RN B B I B R AR N BN B R R A A R AR R I I ]

----- *eaon

« 8 s e a s

Office of Criminal Justice P1ann1ng...

Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Tra1n1ng.

State Public Defender......

LI RN B R R R A )

Assistance to Counties for Defense of Indigents

----------------- LR

L N A N RN

-----------

---------------

Payments to Counties for Costs of Homicide Trials.....ccceeenn.
Administration and Payment of Tort Liability Claims....ceveuns
California Arts Council....

California Public Broadcasting Commission

L A N B NI B )

---------------------

Agricultural Labor Relations Board..... ceetarrrsencannnse cesesan

PubTic Employment Relations Board

-----------------------------

Department of Industrial Relations.................. crseasenns

Department of Personnel Administration
State-Owned Housing
California Exposition and State Fair.......... cesssraes

------------------------

Department of Food and Agriculture......... Cetssessnassernsane
Public Utilities Commission......ceu..
Board of Control....ccviiveerincinnannnnnnnnns Ceresisesassenene
Commission on State Finance........veevennnn. tesessessasenaunse
Membership for Council of State Governments........... cetnennse
Department of Finance.....veveeeneasss
Military Department.....eovieveiiiniinrnnnn. tesiseesecessnana

------------- LR R I N A

Senior Citizens' Property Tax Assistance...... cessnene

Senior Citizens' Property Tax Postponement

LI I

TAX RELIEF ..o niiiiiiiieiensesasnsenccaananes Ceeesearserennans .

--------------------

Senior Citizens Renters' Tax AssistanCe....ceviececercesannss .
Personal Property Tax Relief..........
Homeowners' Property Tax Relief......cuvveunnn.. covune

Open-Space Payments to Local Governments

Payments to Local Governments for Sales and Property

Tax Revenue Loss.
Renters' Tax Relief
Substandard Housing

s a0 0ve 0w

--------

----------------------

Page

132
132
132
136
136
139
140
142

144
144
146
146
147
148
148
149
149
150
151
151
153
154
155
155
156
157
158
158
158
160

161
161
162
162
163
163
163

164
164

165



C U

$



I

TABLE OF CONTENTS--contd

MISCELLANEDUS . sttt iiiiie v ieitannsnaesasasanaesasoannsnsansanans
State-Mandated Local Programs... ...... Cetrassevsarenraaneans
Provisions for Employee Compensat1on... ...... cereasanas veasees
Payment of Specified Attorney FeesS....coiriiereenrensrneenenass

CAPITAL OUTLAY..... eerereeteaseanirsans shsreersasssnaennn feeneas
Budget Bill as Amended......vievvvvunenarans teesenas cereceaana
Leg1s]at1ve 2T ol ']
Governor's Vetoes..vvieieiiensrennecnarnasasans Cerestaernunens
Changes in the 1983-84 Capital Outlay Program .................
Judicialeeerseennnnnes cresananes Cevenans Cesseanes Cessireas ceee
State and Consumer ServicesS......vevieneneens tesessessreansans
Department of the California Highway Patrol .........c.ccennn.
Department of Transportation....... terseseannns .
Department of Fish and Game and w11d11fe Conservat1on Board..
Department of Parks and Recreation......ceeceieievenrannnanens
Department of Water Resources......iiieeiseenineconsonncacnans
Health and Welfare.....cocevevenen. tesvannean ceresnans treseaeas
Correctional Programs..... Creseacnanas teseerenseesaanns cevenas
Postsecondary Education........ Ceerrsaens ceriennnsee ceananes .o
California Community Colleges...... cersarasas crresaenas ciesaen
General Government.....ciciiieicieiiiieerososntucnssacsanansns

APPENDIX A....... teeene srereansanases ceesereans erecvennae ceaneas

vi

Page

166
166
167
169

170
170
170
171
173
173
174
175
175
176
177
180
181
182

183
186

187

189
266



i
Lt

C






A}

& Actions’ taken by Congress. and the President on the 1984 federal ~

' budget
THE BUDGET ACT

.("‘:’



Tab]e A- 1

General Spec1a} gj
Fund Funds v

$3 476

- ¢-z::-1*,;s-zz7: : s s




;. _Expenditures = .. "o _
) , , . o ... -Selected -
L e I Sl T T General Specidl Bond o - : :
S T R . _Fund__Funds :Funds - Total.

:dbompared'wﬁthE”

| 1082-83 Budg ‘ L -22% o 14.2% 2.4% "':.‘_ - 01% o | C
BT Governor s, BuhQEt as P e -2,7%  19.6% -12.6% o R
R Rev1sed R R L co o _ : '

:._,:_"ia‘ :
(5

a. Inc]udes_$_13 m1111on in cont1nuous appropr1at1ons through §16100 of .
.. sthe Government Code résulting from gubernator1a1 veto of,$413-m1111on 3 O
Sy Trem 9100-101-064, offset ‘by-an increase of $90.mi1lion i R
- _Department of F1nance s estimate of unidentified savings, ..~ ° "= -
. b. Does not reflect Gevernor's propesals to transfer $514*m1111on1from
RO w;;spec1a1 funds to. General Fun .expen Ttures and by $230 m1111on to
EEO S ?f1ncrease bu51ness 1nventory tax’ re11ef expend1tures o

o . i _j._.---);i o

- o

A:_The Governor s Budget as Proposed and Amended

_.:':I,.— -

Tab]e A 1 1nd1cates that the Governor proposed total state spend1ng:d'

w:«

| ”hof $2“ 7 b1111on Jin the January budget Th1s 1nc1uded f;J\ ;%‘;,f. ,,:Qh.', . C |

i}’_ R '} ajﬁgi;o‘ $21 7 b1111on 1n Genera] Funo expend1tures, ::;_g ,;'

. $3 5 b1111on 1n spec1a1 funds expend1tures and

s
3 4

f_"other factors, the Governor proposed charges to th1s spend1ng plan totaTan

14

"fi$239 m1111on Th1s bc1uded a $227 m1111on net 1nfreasf“rn Genera1,Fund I e
t spend1ng, an $83 m1111on decrease 1n spec1a1 fund spend1ng, and a $95 B
'm1111on 1ncrease 1n spend1ng from se1ected bond funds Thus, as: Tab1e A—l

-'shows, the Governor 's. reV1sed spend1ng plan tota]ed $26 0 b11110n of wh1ch | - o

i”:$21 9 b1111on was: from the Genera1dF“hd, :




'Ameunts Vetoed by the Governdr

A

:** The Governor vetoed a tota1 .of; $1 659 m1111dn, or- 3 7 percent from
_;.lfheﬂtdtai'stﬁte'Spend1ng;pJan_-appFGVed by*the_Legqs]aturee Th1s 1nc1uded
e e 81, 122 m1111on or. 5 1 percent, of. approved Genera1 Fund o

'Erexpend1tures and ;;‘;v k,;,&

;f.:$537~m1111on or 11 7 percent of appreved spec1a1 funds

'expend1tures.

gnongovernmenta] cost fund

by




P . Réddétidn-in the size of the.Ewp1ayeevﬁompénsatten paekagewtnomwf"
?. ‘ffabout 8 percent to 5 percent, resu1t1ng dn‘a. reduct1on of $62 4 “
?T E e it ien 1n genera] $17 8 m11110n i spec1a1, and $17“9 m11110n |
%ﬂf Can nongovernmenta] cost funds poio -"eVF'3”3% ”f?'?ﬁ e
: sififx£11m1nat10n of Agr1cu1tura1 Labor Relat1ons Baard 'S leg1s1at1ve -
"iaugmentat1en of 507 4. personne]—years, for a $2.J m1111on General . .
..Fund reduct1on _ | R ! | | .
:ﬂttnn%55E11m1nat1dn of grants o pub11c te]ev1s1on stat1ens ang. the .Fj-
;25€a41f0rn1a PuHI1c Broadcast1ng Cemm1ss1en, for s Genera] Fund o
*”"reduct1on of $1.7: m1111on Left $217~000sfor-tnans1taeneenpenses iei
| re1ated to phas1ng out the comm1ss1on . i e
Educatwn h S
KR State Teachers Ret1rement System. (STRS) contr1but1on--e1tm1natién ;f_
- of state contr1but1on to reduce unfunded 11ab1ﬁ1ty ef STRS for a k;C'
o $ent. 3 m11110n Genera1 Tund reduct1on | ' -
Rz e S E o
‘*fReduct1on in ‘court. mandates,for a $30 W1111on Genera1 Furd G
n:()

'ff-fReduct1on of the Spec1a1 Educat1en pregram by $41 1 m1111on

;*1n’Cenera1 Fund meney



;gdeferred manntenance and 1nstructqona1 equ1pment by $3 3

o ,mﬂ'hdn in.. Spec1aﬂ fundsv. T P

i
i

| Reduct1on in. support for the Un1vers1ty of Ca11f0rn1fffj,:

m?system by $66 7 m1111on genera1 fu;ds and deferred

-.¢:ma1ntenance and 1nstruct1ona1 equ1pment by $6 2 m1111on in

‘spectal fundss i g e

-agReduct1on in- 1oca1 ass1stance te Commun1ty Co11eges by

' i¢$231 Zum1111on;gemera1 funds and deferred ma1ntenance by

"_re1@ted apprepr1atj§ns




De]et1on o $"7 w1111on 1n~Genera1 Fund money fer the

T m i s Ry s Smee - adie

't_Caijornja Y0uth Emp%oymen deeve1opment Act

epartnent ¢f ‘Social Services:

i, e 30

$6 G m1]110n General

‘}LFund reduct1on and $7 9 m1111cnr.educt1on;' federa] funds.i




e
IR

“reducticn in support.for the Energy . . |
i A T S T PO ',T‘_-.;_e G DopT R n,.f.‘_;,.f!‘

Fund reduction for. ..










yd

int propased by the, Governor, and

589 million 1e




; ;over‘t;‘e 1s to exam1ne per cap1ta spend1ng In 1973 74 the stateispent

‘approx1mately $347 per c1t12en of Ca11forn1a. In current do]Tars




CHART 1

A{Gfﬁeral Fumd cxpehd1£ures
| LLQ Be.l,fhﬁhCurhent .ollars

-— e et S aed

74-75 75—78 75‘77 77“78 78-79 79—8@ 80—81 81 82 82— 3 83-84
SRR R R Fisca'l Year' | Lo e
C" M -C'3r:;ﬁ'.l;'hff,_ ﬁ_.,_jﬁff '_ﬁj,-f“H







-fTotal Expend1tures by Funct1on




and. B
By Fun

(i miltions)®




S _‘-_;;ﬁe.rclé_nt-_-_fo]10w.e_d by ‘spending for health'and welfare (34 ‘-he‘féen't)‘,, higher. _'

education (14 percérit







s




1 1 bﬂl 1onfr0mt ¢




Tab1e A-6

e T Cost of-<Living. AdJustments BESREEES
N 1983 84 Budget Act and SB 81'2 o AR
ML LA R ey Genera1 sFund e e e A ey

(do11ars 1n fhousands) - S

'.~Réﬁcent5??gﬂﬁef3D-.”

Health and Welfare

A1coho1 and Drug‘Abuse B10ck Grant }Ea‘gfﬁée'j«'a?afbi aﬁf"¥;;54;¥~ 

B T S )17
ffj]IHSS--statutory N ol S A0 e BY6
r..jCommun1ty care 11cense T j;_ R S e

[ R X

.{;(; 




S  Change.

-
{

!

|

|

© YouthsAuthority:

A_p.p,bi"ﬁ 'o'hment's _
-MPSE - R




-_ Program |
rForestry Local F1re Protect1on o
Food- and. Agr1cu1ture--County Pest1c1de
. .. Personal Property Tax’ Re11ef :
.Employee Compensat1on ' P

- Tota]

Tnor reduced the base .
aid Health Pl (P'P9
ent; dentists.

: beg1nn1ng date of a1diﬂ"

s the fonowmg

Teachers' ‘Retirement Benefit Increase L

= June 30

ePerceﬁt: N
3 0%_. e

o =",l'.".— et
N R L AR PR

_ iforn1a Denta1 Serv1ce (CDS B
¢ over-current year payment st
s represents an, average 4,0 peﬁ_n
Tod July 1, 1q8 1984,

[}: E11m1nated the 3 percent d1scret1onary cost for a]l socTi'“”‘**

5.0

'L'C{



[

Year Budget

Ficant Changes from:1982:83




E_pend1ture Changes (mﬂhons) e
ynd: Sp”c51a1 Funds I O




Expend1ture Changes.(m1111ens)
iy Funds




6 to SSI/SSP







.$§bﬁ‘m¥f116 Tff'ﬂE'Tébﬂe’A;8“§h6WS those cnf t1we montes resu]t pr1mar11y

';Genera1'Fu 'd

The Leg1s1ature s act1on on the revenue s1de of the budget for

O

Cr




- e R L

anning and D

fronsfer— -




L O
_ :?:
5 c
(1nim1111®ns) : -
‘ qta_te : «
Genera1 Special

‘duced tax: expendf’ure E
1e-Renta1s (reduced :ax







The actua1 Genera] Fund surp1us as of June 305 1983 w111 not be

' fknewn unt11 September or October 1983 when the State Centro11er reports

*,“revenues and expend1tures for the year on the accrua1 account1nu basis.

‘3,w111 show a Genera1 Fund def1c1t of $663 m1111on on June 30 1983 Absent

”'fFurd wou]d have a surplus of $484 m1111on on June 30-'

Jpr1ated at the' end of 198° 84 they wou1déif?“tf?'ﬁf

"f‘ apprepr1ated to the Reseﬂve for Efonen1c Uncert“1nt1es G

The budge

ﬁLos Ange1‘s County Set As1de.

;'3 Y A‘Based -on ava11ab1e 1nformat1on hcwever, we est1mate that the f1na1 f1gures

;[further changes n expend1tures and revenues, we est1mate that the Genera1 :

:(é



'F-J..,f ALLOCATION GF TID’ ANDS




Table A 11

?3' A o Distribution of T1de1ands_011 Revenues ?3'5“' Comel o S
ST T U 1063-88 L |
(do]lars 1n thousandsf

SR - LR e e e T rii':'_‘. Governor 's: Leg1s]at1ve’¢i:3ﬁFinaT}n?Jff-ﬁri
o L . Lo B Budget : Action - g'AcfiQn-
R R Revenues .‘ S R T g o

R A S R SRR L s - nf DR g T e - R

Ba1ance‘ava11ab1e from pri r‘year $11,000- . $11 000;” _ $11 OOO,f-l o Lo
“'TideYands:: Revenues f:f.ﬁ"“*‘ 0 340,000 ¢ 7 340,000 - fE 340,000 7 5

::agyi';;ﬁg~ Total resources f;"iuf;ifQBSisabﬁxrfﬁfv $§513000%31£:i$3515930¥£ :

. Ex“end1turesa="

Hoad LEIEL Ly Lo s oy : : ~

o e f

e s seasr g
‘ 'défor Pub11c :-l& ; 080+ g?,ﬁ?129,258

'ﬂ;.;y'and”Resou; es'Fund ‘i _6, 181 B ;n?#132+ ~7ﬁ:
' | 524 759 Coeas812

SS1_St3l‘ICE.

SpeC1a1 Account_for Cap1ta1 ST
OutTayj {SAFCQ e
o .

DIFFERENCE*' S .- $801,139- 14,134 9243, 41
Transfer to Genera1 Fund- - '““::§($301;i39)€2 ' ($é14;334)»= ‘1*2143§Dg)h-

Unzpproprigted BaTance_',







As Table A-12 1nd1cates, f1scal re]1ef te ]oca1 agenc1ee w111

edec11ne hy $582 m1111on 11983+ Bdu as 8. d1rect resu1t of ‘the. act1wat1on of;"

jthe AB 8- deflator The def1ater mechan1sm was 1nc1uded 1n AB- 8 as a-means

";of automat1ca11y reduc1ng f1sca1 re11ef paywents at t1me5swhen Genera] Fund.
'}‘;_resources do not 1ncrease at pace comparab1e to the 1ncrease 1nmeost of

'-uf11v1ng and populat1cn A1though ‘the’ def1ator was schedu1ed to take effect ‘ 

'_ "autemaﬁ"711y on Ju1y 1 1983 -+ *”Legms]ature suspended 1t far the f1rst

e




STATE EMPLOYEES B R P P

y
0

The budget assig ned by the Geverner,+ ncTudes fund1ng for %
5.233 059 8 p051t1ens/personne1wyears (a11 funds).irAs Tab]es A 13fand A- 14

;shmw, th1s 1s 285 less ‘than: the number of- pos1t1ens[p6rseh”'”




e 185 pos1t1ons/personne1 years 1nitheJDépartment;0{ industrial" ‘ - (;

_Re1at1ons, 5‘

1';n"~’th'e Y‘GSOU Y?C’é.s ar-eas.-‘,;::; RS

,g.ig}167 pos1t10ns/personne1-years in. the Bepartnent of Correct1ons, ‘ _ (:;

1n the Department cf Yoirth:

S

- he: 1983-84: Budget Act
Summar“of Act1ons Affect1ng




Tab1e A 14 compares the nuwber of pos1t1ons/personne1-years funded

pos1t1ons/personne1-years 1n'1982“83 “It_shows that the number of : ; ;'

¢ 5 ' budget AS Tab]e A 1“ shows, edurat1on represents by‘far_the largest;areah




St/Cons

b Trans
- -Housing -~

sz 1a167e 13770s 10,89.2 16,550 14,5655

: Résoufeeé_
Health &
we1fare

o '.'Youth/Adu1t
S _ qurect1ons

- Eddéatton

Genera1
Government

Totats _

o '.Leg/Jud/Exec_ h
g, 784 21710,40517 “10 671 3 11 023 2 11 325 3 11,996.6
S SQPV1CQSQ."¥,_ ST doe e L T S

F321327;3 30,8674 ;31;29335,,31;955,0- 31,353;4,;32,36§;4j

. Table A- 15- e e A

Trends. in State Government Emp]oymentf:
_ 1977-7¢ Through 1983-84
o o {ine personne]-years) '

d“-=19?7-78f 51978'Y9 1979~ 80 . 1980-81 . 1981 82 1982 83
"Actua] ,Actual Actua1 Actual "Actual Est1mated Estimated

1983-84

tiy ..." :

© 39,531.8 40,460.9 42,325.2. 43,320.7 41,589.7 42, 930 5
12,613.2 12,805.6 12,548.6 13,118.3  13,934.6 '15,974;5

95 06853"592;302;3"92,505Q5 '91;376;3Lj96;784‘61595 912.8

8, 649 9 '8,575.5 8, 713 7 9 132. 3 9 418 3. 9,741,3.-

9,794.6

12,272.3

.33,613.9

~ ;_vh

14,108.9

41,069.1
16,986.4

8,173, 7. 8,447;6. f8,355;3.;-8;752i4 '9;528 5 9, 296 6

221 341 4. 218 530 1 220, 192 5 225 567 & 228 813 4 233 386 7 233 059 8'

i; APPROPRIATIONS SUBJECT TO LIMITATION '

Art1c1e XIII B of the Ca11furn1a Const1tut1on 11m1ts appropr1at1onc

in: certa1n categor1es of the state budget

'_'for changes in cost of 11v1ng and popu]at1on._h¢:

'-T’j71983 8.

The Governor s Budget proposed to. estab11sh the state 5'

Vappropr1at1ons 11m1t at $19 594 m1111on for 1982 83 and $20 453 m1111on forz‘

For 1982 83, staterappropr1at1cns subJect te 11m1tat1on were

'7,']'7;japprox1mately $2 6 b1111,n?uhder the 11m1t For 1983 84 fthe gap b"?ween

185954.é;‘

Th1s 11m1t 15 adJusted annua11y3~:;_




| ()f ‘t'.T the state s 11n1t and appropr1at1ons subaect to 11m1tat1on w11T be even ]

R .
%?nt]_ co fgreater——a1most $3 0 b1111on._:¢1

O e e o Tble R
o T Ul . The 1982-84 Budget Act _ e
PR - Relat1onsh1p to. Appropr1at10ns L1m1t_' o
: _ . _ N (1n m1111ons) L _ _e,te- o
.o iomess o 198384
e IO :1;&37»-' AR Governor ] Budget.;; Budget as S1gned e

:_:;lAppropr1at1ons L1m1t “;;‘g. $19 594 ‘ltrz $20 453

e e -  ;Appropr1at1ons SubJect to ';f ;5 = .16,971, hft;I .'? - 17,480:~'- :3“3'
-(j ';tu_ 7 L1m1tat1on T U s T e L

Amount Under the L1m1t T ?$2;62$j_‘_ - k fﬂ_';$2;9735“ﬁ\:"'







@

LEGISLATIVE

LEGISLATURE
The 1983-84 budget for the Legislature totals $104,188,000, which is

$3,365,000, or 3.3 percent, more than estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

- LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL BUREAU

The Legislature approved expenditures of $16,786,000 from the_
General Fund for support of the bureau. This amount is $2,788,000, or 20
percent, above estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

CALIFORNIA LAN REVISION COMMISSION

The LegisTature approved expenditures of $410,000 from the General
Fund for support of the commission. This appropriation is an increase of
$21,000, or 5.3 percent, above estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

COMMISSION ON UNIFORM STATE LAW

The LegisTature approved expenditures of $51,000 from the GeneraT

Fund for support of the commission. This amount is $2,d00 above estimated

1982-83 expenditures.



JUDICIAL

JUDICIAL

The Legislature approved total expenditures of $43,453,000 for
operations of the Supreme Court, the courts of appeal, the Judicial
Council, and the Commission on Judicial Performance. This_amount is

$6,955,000, or 19 percent, higher than estimated 1982-83 expenditures for

h these programs. However, it is $2,166,000, or 4.7 percent, below the

Governor's Budget as proposed.
The Legislature took the following actions on the budget:

1. Rejected the Governor's proposal to (a) reduce by $3,517,000, or

- 47 percent, the funding for the office of the State Public Defender and (b)

augment the Judicial budget by $1,654.000. to_finance_an_jncrease in the
numbe o would have

resul : o ‘ S o luced.

N . . courts of appeal,

for a

overbt | ﬂ - |
SALAR: L CFLD |

to correct for’

eneral Fund for

the st éF ) o ;"Vd > rior court
judges | W ~ 7 ltimated 1982-83
s fo v bt T2 &
expend ' : _ ' : e Governor. This
[t s C .
reduct 5'_{—» o udgeting of

A
judges Fpu//\n/{l‘”‘*- *yél 7 L \'}7&/
'\ | \k\-’ "

o



o

STATE BLOCK GRANTS FOR SUPERIOR COURT JUDGESHIPS

The Governor requested, and the Legislature approved, $9,480,000
from thé General Fund to provide block grants to partially offset county
support costs_for superior court judgeships established since January 1,
1973. This appropriation is $120,000, or 1.3 percent, above the amount
approved for 1982-83.

The Governor proposed to fund these block grants at a level of
$57,455 per judgeship, rather than the traditional $60,000 amount, so that
block grants could be provided for seven new judgeships approved in 1982,
without increasing the total level of expenditures. In the legislation
authorizing these seven judgeships, the Legislature specified that block
grants would not be provided for these judgeships.

The Legislature rejected the Governor's proposal to fund block
grants for the seven new judgeships and restored the $60,000 ievel for the
remaining block grants.

NATIONAL CENTER FOR STATE COURTS

The Legislature approved expenditures of $14,000 from the General

Fund for the state's contribution to the National Center for State Courts.

This is the same amount that was budgeted for 1982-83.



EXECUTIVE

GOVERNOR'SIOFFICE

The Legislature approved a General Fund budget of $4,809,000 for the
Governor's Office. The Legislature augmented the budget $30,000 above the
amount requested by the Governor, in order to provide a total of $60,000
for rental of the Governor's residence.

The Governor vetoed a total of $95,000, by deleting funds budgeted

- for employee merit salary adjustments ($17,000) and operating expense price

increases ($78,000).

The approved budget is $2156,000, or 4.4 percent, below estimated

'1982-83 expenditures.,

SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND WELFARE
The Governor requested $1,155,000 from the General Fund for support

of the Secretary of the Health and Welfare Agency. During budget hearings,

- the Department of Finance requested an additional $4,514,000 to fund the

Multipurpose Senior Services Program (MSSP). The Legislature approved both

requests, for a total of $5,669,000 from the General Fund. The Legislature

also approved reorganization of the Office of the Secretary, and transfer
of the Office of Long Term Care from the Governor's office to the agency.
The Governor vetoed $33,000 from the agency's budget to eliminate
merit salary adjustments and the price increase for operating expenses and
equipment. Thus, the final General Fund appropriation is $5,636,000. This
is an increase of $3,222,000, .or 133.5 percent, over estimated expenditures
for 1982-83.
SECRETARY OF THE YOUTH AND ADULT CORRECTIONAL AGENCY
The Legislature approved a budget of $610,000 for the Youth and
Adult Correctional Agency in 1983-84. This is the same amount requested hy

the Governor,
-4



The Governor reduced this amount by $12,000 to delete funding for

employee merit salary adjustments ($4,000), and operating expense price

increases ($8,000).

The budget is $21,000, or 3.4 percent, less than the agency's

estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

SECRETARY FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

The Legislature approved a budget of $350,000 from the General Fund
gand the Motor Vehicle Account for environmental protection activities
conducted by the chairperson of the Air Resources Board pursuant to the
chairperson's' role as principa} advisor to the Governor on environmental
protection (Secretary for Environmental Affairs). No comparable funding
had been provided in previous Budget Acts.

The Finance letter had requested that these funds be appropriated
directly to the Environmeﬁta] Affairs Agency. Because the agency had not
been established by statute, the Legislature provided, instead, that
$50,000 be appropriated to the Air Resources Board, and $300,000 be
appropriated to the agency for transfer to the Air Resources Board.
GOVERNOR'S COUNCIL ON WELLNESS AND PHYSICAL FITNESS

The Legislature augmented the Governor's budget by $100,000 to
provide funding for the Council on Wellness and Physical Fitnessﬂ The
Governor's Budget proposed no funding for the council,

The Governor vetoed all funding for the council.

CALIFORNIA STATE WORLD TRADE COMMISSION

The Governor's Budget proposed and the Legislature approved a budget

of $417,000 for the commission. This General Fund appropriation is

$170,000, or 58 percent, greater than estimated 1982-83 expenditures. The




1982-83 budget, however, represented only ha]f-yeér funding for the
commission.

In addition, the Legislature adopted Budget Act language which makes
| $278,000 of the $417,000 appropriation available for expenditure only after
the commission submits to the Joint Legislative Budget Committee specified
budget and program information.

The Governor reduced the commission's budget by $5,000 to delete
funds for operating expense price increases.

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH

The Governor's budget and Department of Finance letters requested
$4,813,000 for the Office of Planning and Research {OPR) including $964,000
of federal Petroleum Violation Escrow money. This is $1,294,000, or 21
percent, less than estimated expenditures from all sources for OPR in
1982-83.

The Legislature approved the amount requested but inserted language
prohibiting (1) the establishment of a Coastal Planning Unit within OPR and
(2) the expenditure of any General Fund money for work on coastal and outer
continental shelf matters that duplicates the duties and responsibilities
of the California Coastal Commission.

The Governor reduced the Legislature's action by eliminating $34,000
for merit salary adjustments. The Governor also eliminated the language
" mentioned above.

STATE OFFICE OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY

The Legislature approved expenditures of $125,713,000 to support the
State Office of Economic Opportunity (OEO}, including $75,000 from the
General Fund and $125,638,000 from federal funds. Tﬁis is $74,660,000, or

-6-



143 percent, above the level proposed by the Governor, and an increase of
$11,859,000, or 9.2 percent, above estimated current-year expenditures.

The Legislature made the following General Fund and federal fund

. changes:

1. Rejected the Governor's proposal to transfer the Low-Income Home

Energy Assistance (LIHEA) block grant to the Department of Social Services,

which results in an increase of $57,298,000 in federal funds,

2. Deleted $476,000 in General Fund support for state
administration and other special state programs.

3. Augmented the LIHEA block grant program by $6 million in federal
funds and added Budget Act language requiring that at lTeast $15 million of |
LIHEA funds be spent for the Energy Crisis Intervention Program and at
Teast $10 million of LIHEA funds be spent on weatherizing the homes of
Tow-income families.

The Governor made no reductions in OEO's budget. The Governor did,
however, veto Budget Bill language allocating a portion of the étate's
discretionary Community\SerVices Block Grant funds to a series of specific
local agencies.

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

The Legislature approved a budget of $13,345,000 for the Office of
Emergency Services. The Governor vetoed a total of $73,000, by deleting
funds for employee merit salary adjustments ($22,000) and operating expense
price increases {$51,000). The approved budget is $487,000, or 3.8

percent, more than estimated 1982-83 expenditures.



The Legislature also added Budget Act Tanguage prohibiting the
expenditure of state or federal funds by any state agency for planning a
mass evacuation of the California civilian population in the event of a
threat of nuclear war.

The Legislature made the following General Fund and federal fund
changes:

1. Rejected the Governor's proposal to transfer the Low-Income Home
Energy Assistance {LIHEA) block grant to the Department of Social Services,
~ which results in an increase of $57,298,000 in federal funds.

2. Deleted $476,000 in General Fund support for state
_adminisfration and other special state programs.

3. Augmented the LIHEA block grant program by $6 miilion in federal
funds and added Budget Act language requiring that at Teast $15 million of
LIHEA funds be spent for the Energy Crisis Intervention Program and at

least $10 million of LIHEA funds be spent on weatherizing the homes of
| low-income families.

The Governor made no reductions in OEQ's budget. The Governor did,
however, veto Budget Bill language allocating a portion of the state's
discretionary Community Services Block Grant funds to a series of specific
‘1oca1 agencies.

OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

The Governor proposed and the lLegislature approved a General Fund
budget of $1,044,000 for support of the Office of the Lieutenant Governor
in 1983-84. This amount is $91,000, or 9.5 percent, more than estimated
1982-83 expenditures.



-

In addition, the Legislature appropriated $147,000 from the Energy
Resources Program Account of the General Fund to support a new Council on
Local Energy and Economic Security in the Office of the Lieutenant
Governor. This appropriation consists of (1) the trénsfer of $118,000

proposed in the Governor's Budget for the six-month {July-December 1983}

.. funding of the Solar-Cal Office, and (2} an augmentation of $29,000. The

council is to advise the Lieutenant Governor on policies and programs to
reduce energy waste, increase energy self-reliance and, thereby, improve
local and state economic health.

The Governor reduced the Budget by a total of $173;QOO. The
reduction includes (1) $147,000 to delete funding for the new Council on
Local Energy and Economic Security; (2) $12,000 for emnloyee merit salary
adjustments; and (3) $14,000 for operating expense price increases. The
1983-84 budget is $1,018,000 which is 6.0 percent above 1982-83 estimated
expenditures.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

The Legislature approved a budget of $107,319,000 for support of the
Department of Justice in 1983-84, which is an increasé'of $1,280,000 from
the amount proposed by the Governor,

The Legislature made the following augmentations to the Governor's
proposed budget:

1. $1,600,000 from the Energy Resources Program Account to provide
staffing and support for a Public Utilities Task Force which will represent
consumers in federal utility cases. However, expenditure of $1 million of

the appropriation would be contingent upon enactment of enabling



tegislation during the 1983-84 fiscal yéar; The Governor vetoed this
augmentation.

2. $250,000 from the General Fund to expand the Automated Latent
Print System from 27 counties to 38 counties.

3, $455,000 from the General Fuhd to reverse the Governor's
proposal to reclassify 20 deputy attorney general positions to paralegal

positions. The Governor deleted 10 attorney positions from the number

~approved by the Legislature, but made no corresponding reduction in

funding.

In addition, the Legislature made several reductions to the
department's budget tota1ing‘$1,025,000. These fnc]ude:

1. $413,000 from the General Fund to eliminate 23 proposed new
positions, and to handle projected workload by redirecting existing
positions from the ongoing purge program to the marijuana purge program.

2. $148,000 from the General Fund for reduced workload in the
Medfly Titigation program.

3. $317,000 from the Fingerprint Fees Account, General Fund, for
reduced workload in the applicant fingerprint program.

4, $50,000 from the General Fund to reduce the amount budgeted to

pay agents overtime.

5. $97,000 from various funds for other miscellaneous reductions.
The Governor reduced the department's budget by an additional
$1,944,000 from various funds, by deleting $1,141,000 in employee merit

salary adjustments, and $803,000 in operating expense price increases.

-10-~

-

r

C



The 1983-84 budget is $5,631,000, or 5.7 percent, over the
department's estimated 1982-83 expenditures.
STATE CONTROLLER

The Governor requested an jnitia1 appropriation of $40,828,000 from
various funds to support the Controlier's office. This request was
increased to $41,094,000 by a Department of Finance budget amendment letter
including $38,042,000 from the General Fund. The Legislature appropriated
$41,461,000 of which $38,409,000 was from the General Fund. The total
1983-84 budget for the Controller is $1,407,000, or 3 percent less than
1982-83 estfhated expenditures. The major action taken by the Legislature
on the Controller's budget include the following:

(1) Augmented the Bureau of Cdunty Cost Plans by $217,000 to

continue fﬁnding for 5.5 positions;

(2) Augmented the Senior Citizens' Property Tax Postponement
program by $75,000 to provide funding for the administrative
costs associated with annually adjusting the interest rate that
applies to deferred property tax payments.

(3) Augmented the budget by $75,000 to provide the Controller with
funds to contract for fiduciary services; and

(4} Concurred with the Governor's recommendation to eliminate the
Unclaimed Property Locator Unit.

The Governor reduced the budget approved by the Legislature by
$1,085,000. The Governor approved a total budget of $40,376,000, of which
$37,390,000 was from the General Fund. The total 1983-84 budget for the
Controller is $2,492,000, or 6 percent Tess than 1982-83 estimated
expenditures.

-11-



The Governor vetoed the following amounts:

(1) Reduced the budget by $395,000 to reflect the elimination of
funds for merit salary adjustments;

(2) ‘Reduced operating expenses and équipment by $323,000 to reflect
a reduction in the inflation rate;

{3) Reduced funding for the Bureau of County Cost Plans by $217,000
and eliminated 5.5 positions;

(4) ETiminated funds to support fiduciary services for a reduction
of $75,000; and

(5) Eliminated funds to support the administrative activities
related to annually adjusting the interest rate of the Senior

Citizens' Tax Postponement program for a reduction of $75,000.

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
The Governor's Budget originally proposed General Fund expenditures

of $70,805,000 for support of the state Board of Equalization. The

'Legislature approved fuhding of $70,711,000, which is $94,000 less than the

amount requested by the Governor. The Legislative changes included (1) a

deletion of $514,000 requested.for new sales tax audit staff, and (2) an

‘augmentation of $420,000 for additional staff for collection of delinquent

sales taxes.

The Governor vetoed $1,991,000 of the appropriations approved by the
Legislature, resulting in a final amount of $68,720,000. Specifically, the
Governor vetoed (1) $420,000 added by the Legislature for sales tax
collection staff, (2) $423,000 for employee merit salary adjustments, and
(3) $1,148,000 for operating expense price adjustments.

-12-

@



SECRETARY OF STATE |

The Governor proposed an appropriation of $12,725,000 to support the
office of the Secretary of State for 1983-84. The Legislature approved a
total budget of $12,698,000, which included eliminating overbudgeting and a

. $278,000 net increase to implement the new Judgment Liens/Attachments

-program. The amount appropriated is an increase of $1,951,000, or 18.2

percent, from estimated expenditures for 1982-83. Approximately $1,200,000

of thelincrease is earmarked for implementation of the Limited Partnership

- program. The batance, or $751,000, is for increases in operating expenses,

merit salary adjustments, and specjal items of expense relating to
elections.

The Governor vetoed $53,000 for merit salary adjustments and $89,000
in operating cost increases.
STATE TREASURER

The Governor's Budget proposed total expenditures of $5,055,000 to
support the State Treasurer's office. This amount consisted of (1)
$3,274,000 in General Fund support, and {2) $1,781,000 in reimbursements.
A Department of Finance amendment letter was also submitted to increase the
amount of reimbursements by $52,500 to fund an additional position.

The Legisliature approved the total budget as requested.

The Governor reduced the amount approved by the Légis1ature by
$73,000. This amount includes reductions of $35,000 in merit salary

adjustments and $38,000 in operating expenses.,

- CALIFORNIA DEBT ABVISORY COMMISSION

The Governor's Budget requested $634,000 from the California Debt
Advisory Commission Fund to support the commission. A Department of

-13-



Finance amendment letter was also submitted to redirect $37,065 of this
amount from consultant services to fund an additional position.

The Legislature approved the total budget as requested.‘

The Governor reduced the amount approved by the Legislature by
$18,000. This amount includes reductions of $4,000 in merit salary

adjustments and $14,000 in operating expenses.

~14-

C



STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES

MUSEUM OF SCIENCE AND INDUSTRY

The Legislature approved a General Fund budget of $4,789,000 for the
Museum of Science and Industry. This amount is an increase of $585,000; or
13.9 percent, over the museum's estimated 1982-83 expenditures. The
Legislature reduced the Governor's Budget request by $698,000, primarily Ey
eliminating an augmentation to fund a proposed security program change.

The Legislature also adopted Budget Act Tanguage requiring
legislative notification of any real property agreement entered into by the
museum which'rEduces state revenues or increases state costs by $25,000 or
more.

The Governor reduced this item by $54,000 to delete funds for
employee merit salary adjustments ($4,000) and operating expense price
increases ($50,000). The 1983-84 budget is $4,735,000 which is 12.1
percent above 1982-83 estimated expenditures.

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

. The Governor proposed an appropriation of $79,872,000 from vafious
funds to support the Department of Consumer Affairs’ professional and
occupational licensing and regulatory boards, bureaus, and cbmmissions, and

the department's operating divisions for 1983-84. The Legislature

increased the proposed amount by $20,000 and approved an appropriation of

$79,892,000. The Governor vetoed $2,851,000 from the department's budget,

primarily in merit salary adjustments and operating cost increases.

-15-



State Athletic Commission

The Legislature appropriated $432,000 from the General Fund as a
cash-fTlow 1oan to support the State Athletic Commission's activities in
1983-84. Thfs is $141,000, or 25 percent, below the amount originally
reqdested in the Governor's Budget. The Governor vetoed this loan, and
instead authorized that loans to the commission be provided on]y in amounts
needed for cash flow purposes. In addition, existing law was amended by
the trailer bill to the Budget Act, changing the commission from a General

Fund agency to a self-supporting special fund agency beginning in 1983-84,

Bureau of Automotive Repair

The Legislature appropriated $11,407,000 for implementation of the

- biennial Motor Vehicle Inspection Program by the Bureau of Automotive
Rebair, as mandated by Ch 892/82 (SB 33). 1In addition, the Legislature
adopted Budget Act control language reguiring the Director of Finance to
monitor the implementation of the vehicle {nspection program, and justify
any positions added after December 1, 1983. The Governor vetoed $142,000
for support of 3.9 personnel-years in the mechanic's training component of
- the vehicle inspection program.

Contractors State License Board

The Governor requested $15,8i4,000 for support of the Contractors
State License Board in the budget year. The LegisTature reduced the budget
by $427,000, or 3.0 percent. The reduction included a decrease of $412,000
for EDP expenditures. The Governor vetoed $261,000 for operating cost

increases.

-16-

¢



™

~

™

Board of Medical Quality Assurance

The Governor requested an appropriation of $11,349,000 for support
of the Board of Medical Quality Assurance in 1983-84. 'The‘LegisTature
reduced the board's budget by $160,000, or 1.0 percent. Of that amount,
$150,000 was deleted for a terminated pilot project. In addition, the
Legislature adopted Budget Act language restricting $1,052,000 of the
board's budget solely for examination-related expénses. The Governor
vetoed $32,000 for merit salary adjustments and $272,000 in operating cost
increases,

Tax Preparers Program

The Legislature appropriated $258,000 from the Tax Preparers Fund to
implement the Tax Preparers Act, providing for the registration and
regulation of tax preparers.

Word Processing and Electronic Data Processing Systems

The Legislature adopted Budget Act control language appropriating
$330,000 from various special funds to the Department of Consumer Affairs
to conduct a study of the short-term word processing needs and long-term
electronic data processing needs of the department and its boards, bureaus,
and commissions. The funds appropriated are also available to purchase or
lease word processing equipment, subject to specified conditions.

Division of Consumer Services

The Legislature increased the budget of the Division of Consumer
Services by a net amount of $173,000, which included an increase of

$145,000 to reinstate two attorney positions and one clerical position.

" The Governor vetoed this augmentation, and also reduced $17,000 for merit

-17-



salary adjustments and $24,000 budgeted for operating cost increases. In

addition, the Governor reduced $160,000 and six positions in the division's

Research and Special Projects Unit.

“Division_of Investigation

The Legislature reduced the Division of Investigationfs budget by
$94,000 because funds requested for temporary help were not adequafe1y
justified, and because funds allocated for temporary help in past years
have gone unspent. The Governor vetoed $93,000 for operating cost
increases no longer anticipated.

OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL
The Governor's Budget requested $5,487,000 for the operation of the
Office of the State Fire Marshal in 1983-84. The Legislature approved a

total budget of $5,547,000, an increase of $60,000. The approved budget

includes $4,029,000 in General Fund support, $1,223,000 in reimbursements,
and $295,000 from the California Fire Service training and Edugation Fund.

The Legislature made the following changes to the Fire Marshal's budget:

0 Provided $295,000, from the newly created California Fire Service

Training and Education Fund, for in-house activities related to

the'deVe1opment and administration of fire service training

standards, curriculum, and testing. The fund receives its revenue

from fees paid by fire service agencies and individuals for
classes and certification. The work previously had been
accomplished through a nonprofit éorporation.

o Deferred funding authorization for work related to the pre11ne

-18-

!
o



Safety Act of 1981 because the funding mechanism was not clear and
associated requlations had not been adopted. Pending Tegisiation
[AB 1171 (Elder)] is intended to clarify the provision of the act.

o Shifted $142,000 in support from the General Fund to
reihbursements to reflect the appropriate source of funding for
certain activities. _

The Governor reduced General Fund support by $194,000. The reduction
included $43,000 for reduced merit salary adjustments, $70,000 for reduced
operating costs and $81,000 for savings to be achieved through central
office reorganization. The Governor also reduced reimbursements by
$25,000, wfth the final budget totaling $5,328,000.

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
The Governor's Budget requested $91,016,000, including $90,942,000
from the General Fund, to support the Franchise Tax Board (FTB). This

request was increased by $819,000 by a Department of Finance budget

. amendment letter.

The legislative changes to the FTB budget include: (1) reduction of
$85,000 for political reform act audits, (2) reduction of $500,000 for
return processing and taxpayer assistance, and (3) augmentation of $500,000
for additional audits.

The Legislature also adopted supplemental report language directing
the FTB to (1) use any administrative savings to acquire word processing

equipment for production typing and clerical staff, and (2) consult with

the Internal Revenue Service regarding alternative methods of complying

with new tax refund notification requirements in federal law.

-19-



The Governor reduced the amount approved by the Legistature by

$2,090,000. This includes reductions of $1,279,000 in merit salary

adjustments and $811,000 in operating expenses.

. DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

The Legislature approved expenditures of $276,864,000 for support of

the Department of General Services, an increase of $17,570,000, or 6.8

percent, over 1982-83 expenditures. The amount is a $3,540,000 decrease

~from the amount requested in the Governor's Budget, as amended by a

Department of Finance letter.

The major legislative changes include:

1.

A reduction of $1,200,000 to the Property Acquisition Account to
reflect transfer of state-owned property to the Department of
Parks and Recreation.

A reduction of $410,000 to account for utility cost savings
attributable to the gasification piant in Sacramento.

A reduction of $267,000 to reflect transfer of funding for
planning of new buildings from support to capital outlay (Item
1760-301-036 was increased $119,000 to fund this work).

A reduction of $824,000 based on rejection of the Department of
Finance letter request to assign State Police to the Museum of
Science and Industry.

A reduction of $409,000 based on the projected reduced textbook
workload at the State Printing Plant.

A reduction of $644,000 to reflect reduced overhead charges

attributable to the Building Rental Account.

-20-

®)



7. A reduction of $177,000 in General Fund support of the Building
Standards Commission, with a corresponding increase in

é reimbursements from application and appeal fees.

8. An augmentation of $206,000 (and seven State Police Officer
positions) to provide an increased level of security at a state
building in the City of San Jose. The Governor vetoed this
augmentation,

C : STATE PERSONNEL BOARD
The Legislature approved albudget of $26,641,000 from all funds
($21,392,000 Géneral Fund) for support of the State Personnel Board (SPB)
O in 1983-84, which is an increase of $99,000 froh the Governor's pfoposa].
The 1983-84 budget is an increase of $930,000, or 3.6 percent, over the
board's estimated 1982-83 expenditures. |

¢ : In acting on SPB's proposed budget, the Legislature:

o Augmented the budget by $163,000 (payable from increased
reimbursements) to transfer the Compensation survey function and

C - 5.6 positions from the Department of Personnel Administration

(DPA} to the SPB {the Governor vetoed this augmentation);

0 Reduced the General Fund by $80,000 to eliminate double-budgeting
C . for services provided to other agencies;
| 0o Reduced the General Fund by $87,000 in order for the board to
conduct the language proficiency testing of court interpreters on
C a fully reimbursable basis; and
o0 Reduced the General Fund by $64,000 for overbudgeted equipment

and consulting expenses.

-21-



The Legislature also added Budget Act language which:

0 Requﬁres the board to provide, upon request, survey data to
enable the Legislature to evaluate negotiated salary increases
for state employees; and

0 .Specifies that $68,000 of the $275,000 appropriated for support
of the Career Opportunifies Development (COD) program
coordinators be used for trainees' salaries under the COD
program.

The Governor vetoed the two Budget Act 1anguage provisions.

The Governor also reduced the board's budget by $869,000 to delete

funds forf |

1. The merit systems administration prdgram ($255;000);

2. The merit systems administration unit ($297,000 and eight

positions);
3. Employee merit salary adjustments ($163,000); and
4. Operating expense price increases ($154,000).
The 1983-84 budget is $25,609,000 which is $102,000, or 4.0 percent,
less than 1982-83 estimated expenditures.: ‘
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM (PERS)

The Legislature approved a total budget of $29,107,000, in support
of the PERS {excluding reimbursements). This amount is $2,516,000, or 9.5
percent, more than the $26,591,000 proposed in the Governor's Budget, and
$3,554,000, or 13.9 percent, more than the estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

The $2.5 million legislative increase includes: (1) $1,398,000 to

~ fund 55 additional positions for improving service to PERS members; (2)

-22-

P
{

-



$500,000 to finance a program and management review of the PERS, as
specified by corresponding Budget Act language; (3) $131,000 to restore
three legal positions proposed for deletion by the Governor's Budget; (4)
$248,000 to complete an employer-paid employee contribution reportihg
system; and {5) $239,000 for increased central administrative (pro rata)
charges. |

In addition, the Legislature adopted supplemental language requiring
- tﬁe PERS to conduct, in cooperation with the Department of Finance, a
management review of the administrative delays in its Membership and
Benefits Divisions and report its findings and recommendations to the
LegfsTature by November 1, 1983.

The Governor reduced PERS's budget by $1,739,000 to Qelete funds
for: ’ |

1. Retirement administration'($1,159,000 and 42 positions};

2. Employee merit salary adjustments ($271,000); and

3. Operating expense price increases ($309,000).

STATE TEACHERS® RETIREMENT SYSTEM (STRS)

The Legislature appropriated $13,773,000 (excluding reimbursements)
from the State Teachers' Retirement Fund and $62,000 from the Teacher Tax
Shelter Annuity Fund to support the STRS in 1983-84., Total spending for
STRS s $2,937,000, or 26.9, percent more than the estimated expenditures
in 1982-83, and $2,349,000 (20.5 percent) more than the amount proposed by
"the Governor's Budget for 1983-84. _

The $2.3 miTlion augmentation by the Legislature consists of: (1)
$2 million to finance separate investment services for the system (with
corresponding Budget Act language requiring STRS to submit an expenditure
plan to the Joint Legislative Budget Committee 30 days prior to encumbrance

~of these funds); (2) $131,000 to restore three positions in the STRS Legal
' -23-



~ Office which were proposed for deletion in the Governor's Budget; and (3)

$218,000 to correct for underbudgeting of staff benefits (with

corkesponding Budget Act language requiring (a) submittal by STRS of a

plan, containing specified information, for implementation of its “"on-line"
information system and (b) prior approval by the Department of Finance of
any position reclassified and filled by the STRS).

The Governor vetoed $254,000 to delete funds for employee merit
salary adjustments ($107,000) and operating expense price increases
($147,000).

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS AND VETERANS' HOME OF CALIFORNIA

The Legislature approved a budget of $34,710,000, which is $72,000
be]ow‘the amount proposed by the Governor. This reduction was made by the
LegisTature to correct for overbudgeted operating expenses.

The Governor vetoed a total of $1,114,000, by deleting funds for
employee merit salary adjustments {$198,000), and operating expense price
increases ($916,000).

The approved budget is $1,304,000 or 4 percent, above estimated
1982-83 expenditures.

7



I

BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING

DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
The Legislature approved a budget of $14,168,000 from the General

Fund for support of the department. This appropriation is an increase of

- $222,000, or 1.6 percent, over the amount proposed by the Governor. This

increase is the result of the Legislature's restoration of Tegal and
related support positions the administration pfoposed to eliminate. The
Governor vetoed thié augmentationJ. The Governor also vetoed $280,000, to
reduce funding for employee merit salary adjustments ($176,000) and
operating exﬁense price increases ($104,000). The amount approved by the
Governor is $222,000, or 1.6 percent, over estimated 1982-83 expenditures,
The Legislature included in AB 223, the companion Iegislatfon to the
Budget Bill, provisions which (1) increase certain department fees and
penalties to reflect the effect of inflation, for a potential General Fund
revenue gain of approximately $1.6 million annually, and (2) require

persons requesting department hearings to pay for the costs of the

- hearings, except as specified, for a potential General Fund revenue gain of

approximately $400,000 annually.
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL APPEALS BOARD

The Legislature approved a budget of $483,000 from the Alcoholic
Beverage Control Appea]s Fund for the board. This ambunt is $30,000 less
than the amount proposed by the Governor. The net reduction from the

amount requested by the Governor results from legislative actions to:

-25-



1. Restore 1.5 legal and support ﬁositions the Governor proposed to
eliminate, at a cost 0f7$68,000.

2. Provide board members with per diem and expenses in Tieu of
salaries, for a savings of $98,000.

The Governor reduced funding for operating expenses price increases
by $2,000. |

The approved budget is $208,000 above estimated 1982-83
expenditures. This increase primarily results from a one-time

appropriatibn from the Alcoholic Bevehage Control Appeals Fund, which will

. allow the board to repay a General Fund loan provided in the 1982 Budget

Act.

- STATE BANKING DEPARTMENT

The Legislature appropriated $7,210,000 from the State Banking Fund

~ for support of the department in 1983-84. This represents an increase of

$917,000, or 15 percent, over estimated expenditures of $6,293,000 in
1982-83. This increase is due primarily to the approval of 24 new
positions to accommodate increased regulatory workload. The Governor
vetoed $91,000 in the department's support budget, inciuding $22,000 for
merit salary adjustments, and $69,000 in operating cost increases.
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS

The Legislature approved an appropriation of $7,247,000 from the

General Fund and $6,265,000 from reimbursements for support of the

department. The total approved expenditures of $13,512,000 is an increase

of $707,000, or 5.5 percent, over 1982-83 expenditures. The Governor

vetoed $192,000 in the department's support budget, including $133,000 for
merit salary adjustments, and $59,000 in operating cost increases.

~26-

.



~ DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

The Legislature approved General Fund expenditures of $7,205,000 for
the Department of Economic and Business Development (DEBD). This amount is

$500,000 higher than the appropriation requested in the Governror's Budget.

The Legislature also approved expenditures of $1,200,000 from the

California Economic Development Grant and Loan Fund, and adopted Budget Act

~ Tanguage to permit expenditures above this amount, pursuant to Section 28

notification requirements.

The $500,000 General Fund augmentation by the Legislature was
provided to fund a new small business development corporation in San
Francisco. Budget Act language was adopted to specify that $400,000 of
this amount will be used for loan guarantees and $100,000 for |
administration. In addition, the Legislature made the expenditures of
$3,023,000 for the Small Business Loan Guarantees program contingent upon
the passage of AB 271, which would reinstate statutory provisions of the
program that sunsetted on January 1, 1983,

The Legislature also approved supplemental report language which:

(1) States Tegislative intent that the Office of Economic Planning,

Policy, and Research Development shall be located in
Sacramento;
(2) Directs the DEBD to study alternative methods of éupporting the
" Small Business Loan Guarantee programs; and
(3) Directs the Legislative Analyst to report on the practices of
other states with respect to fees charged for technical
services related to economic development.

~27-



The Governor reduced the amount approved by the Legfs]ature by
$605,000. This includes reductions of $500,000 for the new regional
development corporation and $105,000 in operating expenses.

CALIFORNIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
FINANCING ADVISORY COMMISSION

The Governor's Budget requested $231,000 from the Industrial
Development Fund to support the California Industrié] Development Financing
Advisory Commission.

The Legislature approved the budget as proposed.

The Governor reduced the amount appropriated by the Legislature by
$7,000. This includes reductions of $3,000 in merit salary adjustments and
$4,000 in operating expenses.

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

The Legislature approved total expenditures of $79,899,000 fﬁr
support of the activities of the Department of Housing and Community
Development (HCD) in 1983-84. The approved budget consists of $12,276,000
from the General Fund, $22,898,000 from various special funds, $39,823,000
from the Federal Trust Fund, and $4,902,000 in reimbursements.

The 1983-84 HCD budget represents a decrease of $6 million, or 7.0
percent, ffom the 1982-83 budget. This decrease is principally due to (1)
staffing reductions in the Administration, and Resea%ch ﬁnd Policy
_Deve?opment Divisions; and (2) reduced Tocal loan and grant activity
because of the commitment of all remaining funds made available to HCD by

Ch 1043/79.

-28-



The 1983-84 HCD budget approved by the Legistature is $80,000 more
than the amount proposed by the Governor's Budget. Among the significant
Tegislative budgetary revisions are:

0 Reallocation of 4.5 positions from the Administration Division to
the Research and Policy Division (the Governor vetoed this
reallocation);

0o Reduction of $136,000 in General Fund support to the

| Factory-Built Housing Inspection Program and a corresponding
increase in reimbursements in order to make the program
self-supporting from fees; and_

o A $100,000 General Fund augmentation to the Rural Development
Assistance Program to maintain a branch office in Banning
(Riverside County).

In addition, the Legislature added Budget Act language which imposes
restrictions on HCD's administration of the federal Small Cities Community
Development Block Grant Program in 1983-84,

The Governor reduced HCD's budget by $477,000 to delete funds for:

1. The Home Management Training program ($175,000);

2. Employee merit salary adjustments ($64,000); and

3. Operating expense cost increases ($238,000).

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

The Legislature approved an appropriation of $16,929,000 from the

“Insurance Fund for the support of the department in 1983-84, This

" expenditure Tevel represents an increase of $1,385,000, or 8.9 percent,

over total estimated expenditures of $15,544,000 in 1982-83. This increase

-29.



is due primarily to a major increase in facilities operating exﬁenses, and
additional staff to handle an increase in the enforcement workload of the
department's Bureau of Fraudulent Claims.

The Legislature also approved a $2,793,000 cash-flow Toan from the
General Fund to the Insurance Fund, to convert the department from a
General Fund agency to a self-supporting special fund agency, pursuant to
the provisions of Ch 722/82 (AB 1797). In addition, the Legislature

approved Budget Act control language specifying that this General Fund loan

"~ is to be short-term, and to be repaid, with interest, by October 1, 1984,

In addition, the Legislature took the following specific actions:

1. Restricted, through Budget Act control lanquage, the availabil-
ity of $400,000 contingent on 30 days' prior notice from the Director of
Finance to the Joint Legislative Budget Committee and the fiscal
committees.

2. Reinstated $79,000, two attorney positions and .5 clerical
positions in order to enable the department to reduce a sizable backlog
that currently exists in the licensing of insurance companies.

3. Deleted $63,000 and two legal assistant positions because these

positions would not have reduced the size of the department's license

~application backlog.

The Governor vetoed $381,000 from the department's budget, including
$157,000 for merit salary adjustments, $145,000 budgeted for operating cost
increases, and $79,000 for the attorney and clerical positions

reestablished by the Legislature,

-30-

®



- DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE

The Legislature appropriated $17,460,000 from the Real Estate Fund
for support of the department in 1983-84. This appropriation represents an
increase of $297,000, or 1.7 percent, over 1982-83 expenditures of
$17,164,000. |

The Legislature restricted, through Budget Act control language, the

- availability of (a) $432,000 contained in the department's appropriation

for education and research, (b) $106,000 and 7.5 positions in the

department's Subdivision Program, and (c) $283,000 and 10 personnel years

for the regulation of mortgage Toan brokers.

The Governor vetoed $368,000 from the department's budget, including

$165,000 for merit salary adjustments, and $203,000 budgeted for operating

cost fncreases.

DEPARTMENT OF SAVINGS AND LOAN

The LegisTlature approved an appropriation of $3,193,000 from the‘
Savings and Loan Inspéction Fund fér the department's support in 1983-84,
This appropriation represents an increase of‘$43,00C, or 1.4 percent, over
1982-83 expenditures of $3,150,000. Specifica]]&, the Legislature reduced
reimbufsements by $305,000 from the Department of Transportation to provide
up to 22 appraisers for work on the Century Freeway Project through dJune
30, 1984. The Governor vetoed $50,000 from thé department'é budgét,
including $9,000 for.mer#t salary adjustmént, and $41;000 budgeted for

operating cost increases.

-31-



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

The Governor proposed expenditures of $2.06 billion, including $75
million for special transportation programs, fromla variety of state and
federal sburces, essentially to fund a baseline transportation program.
The Legislature increased total program expenditures by $133.7 million to
$2.19 billjon. This total, an increase of $224.8 million, or 11.5 percent,
ovér 1982-83 expénditures, reflects the following major actions by the
Legislature: | |

1. Reduced by $5 million to réf1ect-more accurately cost récoveries
from property damages and sale of surplus materials.

, 2. Restored $4.6 million for capfta] outlay and suppbkt of bicycle
féci]ities projects. |

3. Increased by $13 million the funding for the State Transit
Assistance program from the Governor's proposed level to a level dfu$88'
million. The resulting reduction of $15‘mi1110n from'thé $103 miltion
]evé1 appropriated under existing law wés transferred to the General Fund
to fund other state programs. - ‘

4, Restored'$5,216,006 in funding for intercity rail service
between Los Angeles and Sacramento.

5. -Increased funding by $26,365,000 for maﬁs transft guideways and
other transit capital jmprovement projects to reflect the California
Transportation Commission's recommehdatidh on projects.

The Legislaturée also adopted Budget Act Tanguage which requires the
department to contract with cities, upon request, to provide police

security within the I-105 (Century Freeway) right-of-way.

-32-

.



Finally, the Legislature approved supplemental report language (1)
directing the department to account for, to the extent possible, expenses
to specifit projects in order to maximize federal reimbursements and to
report on the process of doing so, (2) to report on the progress, effect,
and achfeveménts of the maintenance regiona1ization.prograh, and (3) to

report on the level of efficiency achieved in the capital outlay project

| delivery process and the status of staffing for capital outlay support

activities.

The Governor vetoed the following major expenditure authorizations
and reduced the department's total program by $20.1 million, to an
expenditure program of $2.17 Bi11ion in 1983-84:

o Reduced by $11.2 million the operating support of the highways
program, including an $8.2 million reduction for general price
increases; reduced by $923,000 million the support of the mass
transportation program; and reduced by $32,000.the support for
the aeronautics program. ‘

o Reduced by $1,474,000 the support for bicycle facilities and
$640,000 for bicycle facilities capital outlay.

o Reduced by $5,216,000 for the Los Angeles to Sacramento intercity
passenger train. This action eliminated the service.

DEPARTMENT OF THE CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL {CHP)

The Legislature approved an appropriation of $329,302,650 from the

Motor Vehicle Account, State Transportation Fund, for departmental

. operations, which represented an augmentation of $4,123,650 from the

Governor's Budget request of $325,179,000. The approved expenditures are

-33-



approximately $29,000,000, 9.7 percent, more than estimated expenditures
for 1982-83. The net increase is primarily the result of the following
actions: | |

1. Augmented by $7,500,000 to support a salary increase for
uniformed supervisors of the department.

2. Reduced by $2,043,000 the amount budgeted for gasoline
expenditures to reflect a lower-than-anticipated price increase.

3. Reduced by $153,000 the amount requested for clerical positions
due to unsubstantiated requests for additional area and division office

personne].
| 4, Reduced by $265,000 the amount requested for various operating
expense items as a result of technical budgeting errors.

5. Deleted $104,000 proposed for the Truckee Inspection Facility,
because the facility will not open until 1985-86. _

6. Reduced by $265,000 the planning funds for the 1984 Olympics.
because funding for this activity was intended solely for the 1982-83
fiscal year.

7. Reduced by $202,000 the amount requested for the leasing of CHP
facilities and created a rental reserve of $270,000.

In addition, the Legislature approved $20,446,000 from the CHP Law
Enforcement Account to support additional officers authorized by Ch 933/81
(AB 202). This is a reduction of $287,000 from the Govgrnor's Budget
request. The reduced appropriation was the result of (1) a decrease of
$107,000 in the amount budgeted for supervisor relocation costs, and (2) a

reduction of $180,000 for gasoline costs associated with AB 202 officers.

~34-



Budget Act language was added which:

1. Restricts the expenditure of Motor Vehicle Account funds
budgeted for microwave installations until (a) the Department of General
Services has properly budgeted to provide installation services to the CHP,
and (b) DGS can verify that it can provide these services to the CHP on a
timely and effective basis. ‘

2. Establishes a rentaTlreserve of $270,600 for those CHP area
offices proposed for purchase in 1983-84,

3. Creates a reserve of $1,000,000 for gasoline purchases and
requires that expenditures from this reserve be authorized in writing by
the Director of Finance.

4, Requires that $7,500,000 of the amount appropriated from the
~Motor Vehicle Account for CHP operations be available for salary increases
for uniformed supervisors of the department.

As a further measure, supplemental report language was adopted which
(a) requires the patrol to review the cost-effectiveness of 24-hour
coverage currently employed at inspection facilities statewide, and (b)
'requires the State Personnel Board, in conjunction with the CHP, to conduct
a study to determine appropriate staffing ratios for §ergeants and
lieutenants.

The Governor vetoed $15,518,000 from the department'é budget, which
consisted of reductions of (1) $7,500,000 proposed for salary increases for
~ uniformed supervisors, (2) $4,811,000 in operating cost increases, and (3)

. $3,207,000 for merit salary adjustments.

-35-



DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES (DMV)

The Governor's Budget requested $235,119,000 from various funds to
support the operations of the Deﬁartment of Motor Vehicles. The
Legislature reduced the budget request by $2,312,000, resulting in a total
appropriation of $232,807,090. This amount represents an increase of
-~ $34,679,000, or 17.5 percent, above estimated expenditures for 1982-83.
The reduction resulted from the following actions: '

1. Reduced the Motor Vehicle Account (MVA}, State Transportation
Fund appropriation by $500,000 to reflect an increased level of projected
salary savings. \

2. Reduced MVA funding by $220,000 as a result of anticipated
savings attributable to new "bad check" collection procedufes.

3. Reduced by $364,000 the amqunf requested for the department's
Common Registration Renewal Date brogram, because this program will be
conducted on a pilot basis.

4, Deleted $593,000 proposed for additional positions in the
department's Occupational Licensing and Regulation proéram, due to a lack
~ of workload justification.

| 5. Reduced by $424,000 the amount budgeted for facility leasing
costs and adopted Budget Bill language creating a rental reserve of
$369,568 for projects which are tentative in nature. |

In addition, the Legislature adopted Budget Act ]anguége which (1)
establishes a separate reserve of $2,088,000 for field office workload
increases, and (2) requires the DMV to provide workload data to the
Director of Finance prior to the expenditure of funds placed in this
reserve.

-36-

CT.*



C

The Legislature also adopted supplemental report language reguiring
the DMV to prepare a "Targets of Opportunity" memorandum for use in

preparing its 1984-85 budget and to report any actions ft plans to take as

-a result of the memorandum to the lLegislature by December 15, 1983,

The Governor vetoed a total of $2,550,000 for merit salary
adjustments and $2,792,000 for operating cost inbreasesJ
TRAFFIC ADJUDICATION BOARD

The Legislature approved an appropriation of $1,838,000 from the
Driver Training Penalty Assessment Fund for support of the Traffic
Adjudication Board, and reduced the board's budget by $39,000 from the
amoupt requested by the Governor to correct for overbudgeted operating
expenses. |

The Governor vetoed $50,000, to reduce funding for employee merit

- salary adjustments ($12,000) and operating expense price increases

($38,000).
The approved budget is $117,000, or 7 percent, above estimated
1982-83 expenditures.



RESQURCES

STATE ASSISTANCE FUND FOR ENERGY, BUSINESS, AND INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (SAFEBIDCO)

The Governor's Budget requested $142,000 from the State Energy Loan
Fund Account in the General Fund to provide additional capital financing to
SAFEBIDCO in 1983-84. This amount is the estimated repayments from
$1,500,000 of capital which SAFEBIDCO has already received from the state

to use for loans. The Legislature augmented the $1,500,000 by $1,000,000

~in order to provide the full $2,500,000 Tine of credit to the corporation

as authorized by law. Section 31, the companion bill to the Budget Bill,
authorizes the State Controller to provide the $1,000,000 from the Energy

Resources Prograhs Account in the General Fund.

- CALIFORNIA CONSERVATION CORPS

The Governor's Budget requested a total of $27,919,000 for the
California Conservation Corps (CCC) in 1983-84, The Legislature augmented
the budget request by $2,400,000. The approved amount of $30,319,000 is
$2,717,000, or 8.4 percent, below 1982-83 expenditures. The Legislature:

o0 Added $2.3 million ($1.5 million from the Energy Resources

Programs Account, General Fund and $0.8 million from the General
Fund) to continue operation of two existing base centers in

1983-84 that were scheduled for closure in the Governor's Budget.

-38-

-



The Governor vetoed $2.3 million from the General Fund.

0 Added $100,000 from the Energy Resource Programs Account, General

Fund, to administer CCC's participation in the weatherization
pkogramiproposed to be financed with federal Petroleum Violation
Escrow money. This amount was vetoed by the Governor.

0 Transferred $6 million of support costs from the General fund to

the Environmental License Plate Fund.

The total amount vetoed by the Governor was $4,903,000 from the
General Fund including $2,300,000 in legistative augmentations discussed
above, $2,000,000 in anticipation of additional Energy Resources Program
Account (ERPA)} monies and $603,000 in merit salary adjustments and price
increases.

ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

The Governor's Budget requested a total of $21,259,000 from the
Energy Resources Programs Account in the General Fund (ERPA) and other
state funds. A Finance letter requested and the Legislature approved an

increase of $1,848,000 from the‘ERPA. This increase consisted of

$1,325,000 to restore 30 positions for power plant siting work, $323,000 to

restore 5 positions in the synthetic fuels office, and $200,000 of contract

funds to promote private investment in alternative energy projects. The
Governor's total amended budgét request from state funds was $19,557,000.
Further Tegislative actions restored or added a net amount of
$8,273,000 (including 61 positions) to the commission's budget, for a total
of $31,380,000. This represents a decrease of $10,284,000, or 25 percent,

from 1982-83 expenditures. The Legislature:

-39-



Augmented the energy development program by $1,118,000 to restore
a total of 18 positions and to provide $200,000 for a
demonstration of methanol fuel in tractors. This was vetoed by
the Governor.

Augmented by $770,000 to restore 20.5 positions to the energy
conservation program. This amount was vetoed by the Governor,
Augmented by $345,000 to provide 7.5 new positions for power and
transmission systems planning. This amount was vetdéd by the
Governor.

Augmented by $876,000 to restore 15 positions for commission-ﬁide
management and administration and to provide an additional
$280,000 for data processing and $50,000 for attorney geneﬁa?
services. 'This amount was vetoced by the Governor.

Augmented by $1,000,000 to pay the salaries and benefits of
employees 1in posftions which are eliminated in the 1983-84 budget
until the layoff process can be completed or the positions
otherwise become vacant. This amount was vetoed by the Governor.
Substituted $336,000 of federal funds for a like amount of state
funds to support the commission.

Augmented by $4,500,000 for the demonstration of technd]ogy to
gasify biomass materials and convert them to methanol fuel. This
amount was vetoed by the Governor.

Adopted Section 18.50 to transfer the unexpended balance

(approximately $500,000) of funds originally intended for ethanol

-40-

~

(.



o~

alcohol production loans from the State Agricultural and Forestry
Utilization Account to thé General Fund.
Petroleum violation escrow funds are penalty payments made to the

federal governmenf'because of alleged oil price overcharging during the

period when petroleum prices were regulated by the federal governmént.

California has received $18,914,000 from these funds. The Department of
Finance requested an augmentation of $8,950,000 to the Enérgy Commission's
budget from these funds, offset by a proposed reduction of $3,550,000 of
state funds (which the Legislature rejected). The Legislature approved
$6,911,000'0f the requested increase and made other augmentations of |
$2,150,000, for a total augmentation of $9,061,000 of petroleum violation
escrow funds in the Energy Commission's budget. The specific actions were
as follows: '

0o Augmented by $3,511,000 for energy conservation projects at

. schools, hospitals and public buildings, compared to $3,550,000
requested by the Department of Finance.

o Augmented by $2,000,000 for loan subsidies or other assistance to
local governments in replacing street 1ight lamps with more
energy-efficient models. The Department of Finance had requested
$3,000,000.

0o Augmented by $1,400,000 for grants to local governments to
synchronize traffic signals to reduce fuel consumption by motor

vehicles.

-4]-



o Augmented by $1,000,000 to provide financial incentives for
energy conservation improvements on rental properties.

o Augmented by $1,000,000 to assist local governments in obtaining
private financing for their alternative energy and energy
conservation projects.

o Augmented by $150,000 for a study to evaluate the energy savings
and impacts of various'energy conservation programs.

The Legistature also adopted Budget Act language which transfers $1.4
million for traffic signal synchronization to the Department of
Transportation and which requires that all of the money appropriated from
petroleum violation escrow funds shall be used in accordance with federal
Taw.

The Governor made reductions totaling $12,494,000 and approved
appropriations totaling $18,886,000 from state funds. These reductions
consist of $8,609,000 of legislative augmentations, $3,550,000 of energy
conservation loan funds, and $335,000 for merit salary increases and
operating expense price increases.

CALIFORNIA WASTE MANAGEMENT BOARD

‘The Legislature approved a budget of $4,243,000 for the California
Waste Management Board, an increase of $184,000 over the Governor's request
of $4,059,000. The budget approved by the LegisTature was a decrease of
$2,565,000, or 38 percent, from the board's estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

The Legislature:

47~



o Eliminated 12 adminfstrative, management, and public information

positions for a savings of $316,000 from the General Fund.

0 Added $500,000 from the Environmental License Plate Funa to

prepare a comprehensive plan and imp1emehtationAschedu1e for

| nonhazardous waste disposal. The plan is to be prepared by the
California Waste Management Task Force which will be established
within the board.

The Governor reduced the above amount by $124,000, resulting in a
final budget of $4,119,0d0. The reduction consists of $42,000 for merit
salary adjustments, $31,000 for operating expenses, and $51,000 for the
pubtic awareness program. |
AIR RESOURCES BOARD _

The Legislature approved a budget of $55,731,000 for the Air .
Resources Board, which is an increase of $956,000 over the Governor's
request of $54,775,000, and a decrease of $3,807,000, or 6.4 percent, from
1982-83 estimated expenditures. The major change made by the Legislature
was an augmentation of $1,644,000 for stationary source control work to
restore 39 positions and associated operating expenses which the Governor's
Budget had deleted.

The Governor reduced the above amount by $2,271,000, resulting in a
final budget of $53,460,000. The reduction eliminated 31.6 stationary
source control positions ($1,512,000), eliminated merit salary adjustments
and price increases ($330,000 and $379,000, respectively), and reduced
equipment expenditures by $50,000. The approved amount is $6,038,000, or

10.1 percent, less than the current-year expenditure.



T

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION

The Governor's Budget requested $13,708,000 for the Department of
Conservation. In‘approvjng total expenditures of $13,936,000, the
Legislature made the fo110w1ng changes: _

o Added $340,000 from the Environmenté] License Plate Fund to

“increase volcanic hazard monitoring activities in the Mammoth
Lakes region.

0o Reduced the Farmland Mapping and Monitoring Program by $112,000,
“instead of eliminating all funding as requested in a Finance
letter.

The Governor removed $364,000 by (1)} eliminating merit salary
adjustments and price increases ($202,000) and {2) reducing baseline
expenditures for geologic hazard and resources programs ($162,000).
DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY

The Governor's Budget originally requested $135,953,000 for the
Department of Forestry {CDF). The Legislature approved two Department of
Finance letters which (1) added $256,000 from the General Fund to increase
from 1 percent to 3 percent the cost-of-living payment to contract counties
and the U.S. Forest Service for fire protection services they provide and
(2) réduced expenditures from the same source by $291,000 to reflect a
scheduled increase in rental rates for employee housing.

 In addition to the above actions, the Legislature removed $988,000
and approved a total of $134,930,000. The amount abproved is an increase
of $4,042,000, or 3.1 percent, over the departments's estimated 1982-83

expenditures. In taking these actions, the Legislature:

-44-

(_j



o Reduced General Fund support by $500,000 and added Budget Bill
language to require CDF to share that amount of any emergency
fire suppression assistance provided to federal agencies as a
reimbursement. Language was also added providing that penalty
interest be charged for any CDF billing not paid by the federal
government within 60 days.

o Reduced the Chaparral Management Program by $107,000 to delete a
one-time augmentation provided in 1982-83 for the cost of adding
a seventh helicopter to CDF's helitack fleet.

0 Reduced expenditures from the Forest Resources Improvement Fund .
by $228,000 due to revised state forest timber sales estimates.
Language was also added to require that any resulting reduction
in expenditures be taken from administrative staff rather than
from grants and Teans for reforestation.

0o Added Budget Bill language requiring CDF to withhold $474,000
budgeted for payment to the U.S. Forest Service (USFS) for
contract fire protection pending payment of a 1ike amount in
accounts receivable for fire suppression assistance provided by
the state to USFS in prior years.

0 Added Budget Bill 1anguage directing that $350,000 of the amount
budgeted for department equipment purchases be utilized to
rep]ace one of the three S-+2 airtankers which have been lost in
firefighting accidents during the last five years.

The Governor vetoed a total of $4,252,000 by (1) eliminating merit

salary adjustments and price increases for operating expenses ($2,752,000)

and (2) reducing baseline expenditures for resource management programs and

-45-



- fire protection activities ($1.5 million). In addition, the Governor

removed language which provided $375,000 for the Urban Forestry Program.
STATE LANDS COMMISSION _

The Governor's budget as submitted in January requested $7,498,000

" from the General Fund for support of the commission in 1983-84. Finance

letters proposed increases totaling $1,119,000. This amount consisted of
$935,000 for environmental studies to prepare for possible leasing of

additional state tidelands in Santa Barbara County for 01 development and

$184,000 to restore legal positions. The Legislature approved the budget

as requested; for a total appropriation of $8,617,000. This amount is an
increase of $962,000, or 12.6 percent, over comparable 1982-83
expenditures.

The Governor reduced the above amount by $175,000 to eliminate merit

. salary increases and price increases for operating expenses.

SEISMIC SAFETY COMMISSION

The Governor's Budget requested $649,000 for support of the Seismic
Safety Commission in 1983-84, The Legislature added $430,371 from the

General Fund and $500,000 in federal funds to continue two commission

- projects in the budget year.

The Southern California Earthquake Preparedness Project is a
comprehensive program to prepare the state for responding to the prediction
of a major earthquake. The federal government has indicated an interest in
providing funds to continue the program for another year. Thé Legislature
added $300,000 from the General Fund to match anticipated federal funds of
$500,000. Expenditure of the state funds, however, is conditioned upon the

receipt of the federal funds.

-46-



The Legislature also provided $130,371 to extend the Emergency Task

i C Force on Earthquake Preparedness for another year. The task force has been

- focusing jts efforts oﬁ potential failures in the response and recovery
mechanisms and methods for improving these systems. The Governor, however,

é ¢ ' vetoed the $130,371 to extend the task force citing that the work to date

fulfills the task force's mandate. The Governor also reduced the

commission's budget by $6,000 by reducing funding levels for merit salary

O

adjustments and operating expenses.

DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME
The Governor's Budget originally requested $57,521,000 from the Fish

C ~ and Gamé Preservation Fund (FGPF) and various other funds for support of

the Department of Fish and Game (DFG). Reductions of $1,145,000 and
‘ | increases of $1,410,000 were approved by the Legislature as requested by
| C Finance letters. The Legislature added $265,000 and approved a total of

$58,071,000, which represents an increase of $2,185,000, or 3.9 percent,

) over 1982-83 expenditures. The lLegislature:

C. _ o Added $250,000 from the FGPF for dredging work on the Trinity
River ($100,000) and for a pilot study on the feasibility of
using agricultural waste water from the Kern Tile Drain for

C | waterfowl habitat purposes ($150,000).

| The Governor vetoed a total of $1.84 million from various funds to
(1) e1imfnate merit salary adjustments and price increases in operating

‘CL expenses ($1,604,000), (2) reduce baseline expenditures for nongame

programs and activities ($198,000), and (3) delete an augmentation provided

by the Legislature for the Suisun Resource Conservation District ($35,000).

-47-



DEPARTMENT OF BOATING AND WATERWAYS
The Legislature approved $26,058,000 for the Department of Boating
and waterways, an increase of $2,259,000 over the Goﬁernor's request of
 $23,799,000. It: |
0 Restored $2,279,000 from the Energy and Resources Fund for the
Surfside-Sunset ($1,289,000), Buhne Point ($495,000), and
y | Bolinas Beach ($475,000) erosion control projects.
0 Reduced the South Beach Marina Project by $2,000,000 and used
the money for small craft harbor loans to the City of Monterey
($1 milljon) and the City of Santa Barbara {$1 million) for
storm damage repairs. |
The Governor removed $93,000 from the department's budget,
consisting of $39,000 for a sand study and $54,000 for operating and
equipment expenditures. '
CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION
The Governor's Budget requested $6,346,000 for the support and local
assistance programs of the California Coastal Commission. The Legislature
augmented this amount by $1,331,000. The approved amount of $7,677,000 is
$1,301,000, or 17 percent, below 1982-83 expenditures. The Legislature:
o Added $199,000 from the General Fund to restore 4.0 positions
previously financed with federal funds. This was vetoed by the

Governor.

-48-

i



o Restored 3.0 attorney and 1.5 clerical positions using $97,000
from the General Fund and $97,000 of federal funds. This Qas
vetoed by the Governor.

o Added $127,000 from the General Fund and $577,000 of federal
funds to restore 11.7 positions for statewide planning and

- support studies and 7.0 positions for coastal energy pjanning
which the Governor's Budget had eliminated. This was vetoed by
the Governor. | .

o Added 2.0 new coastal energy planning positions, $126,000 from
the General Fund. This was vetoed by the Governor,

o Added $108,000 of previously unbudgeted federal funds {Coastal
Energy Impact Program) for special items of expense. This was
vetoed by the Governor.

In addition, the Legislature adopted Budget Act language providing
that if any portion of the federal funds appropriated to the commission are
not made available, General Fund money shall be made available, up to
$754,000.

The Governor reduced the total appropriation by $1,453,000, which
consisted of all the legislative augmentations plus $122,000 in merit
salary adjustments and price increases. The approved amount of $6,224,000
is $2,754,000, or 30.7 percent, below the amount expended in 1982-83.
STATE COASTAL CONSERVANCY

The Legislature approved $1,790,000 for support of the State Coastal

Conservancy, an increase of $267,000 over the Governor's request and

- $11,000 over 1982-83 expenditures. The Legislature:

-49-



o Increased the conservancy's support budget by $350,000 to
restore 11 positions for local coastal planning-related (LCP)
‘activities, including $158,000 (4 positions) proposed for
restoration by the Department of Finance.

o Added $75,000 for 2 positions to restore storm-damaged
recreational facilities.

The Governor removed $16,000 from the conservancy's operating

expenses and equipment expenditures.

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION

The Governor's Budget requested $101,556,000 from the General Fﬁnd'
and other state funds for the Department of Parks and Recreation's support
and Tocal assistance programs. Through a series of Finance letters the
Governor's budget request was revised to $101,006,000, or a net reduction
of $550,000. The Legislature added $7,216,000 (approximately 7 percent)
and approved a total 1983-84 budget of $108,222,000 for the programs. This
is a decrease of $21,944,000, or approximately 17 percent, below the
department's estimated 1982-83 state expenditures. Most of the decrease is
illusory. It results from the department's practice of showing all
appropriations for local assistance grants from prior years as being fully
expended. In reality, there was a,]drge carry-over of unexpended grant

funds into 1983-84. Included in the department’s 1983-84 budget is

© $90,445,000 for its support programs. This is an increase of $4,727,000,

or 5.5 percent, above estimated support expenditures in 1982-83. The

Legislature:

-50-

Y



M

0]

o

o

o

o]

Approved‘the Governoc's request for the depo%i% of all state
park reveﬁhes ($30.3 million) in the State Park% and Recreation
Fund (SPRF) and the appropriation of these reveﬁues for the
department's support. Also approved a‘decreasezof $23.3 million
in the General Fund appropriation to the department in ordef to
offset the additional operating revenues appropriated direct}y
to the department. The Governor vetoed $1,856,900 (General ¥
Fund) and $634,000 (SPRF) for the department's support.

Approved the Governor's request to deposit an estimated $550,000
of boat entry fees coI]ected at state park units in SPRF instead
of the Harbprs and Watercraft Revolving Fund and reduced the
General Fund appropriation by a Tike amount.

"Added $1.2 mil1ion (SPRF) for the department itself to manage or
to contract with the Department of General Services for
management of 83,000 écres of state park Tands that are not yet
operated as state parks. The $1.2 million willrédme from ¢
revenues derived from the various propérties. |

Approved an increase in reimbursements from employee houéing
rentals by $500,000 (the Governor requested $650,000).

Approved a control section prbposed by the Governor to transfer
$6 million from SPRF to the General Fund. The money was used
for a short-term Toan to pay year-end operating costs.
Disapproved a control section proposed by the Governor which
proposed to transfer $6 million from the Environmental License

Plate Fund to the General Fund.

-51-



Budget Act

Apprpved:a net increase of $533,000 (17.5 positions) financed
from state park system revenues (SPRF) for patrol of new
acquisitions and for operation and maintenance of new park
facilities.

Removed $660,000 (15 positions) intended to finance planning
proérams because of reduced planning workload. \

Restored $5 million for Roberti-Z'berg Urban Open-Space and
Recreational grants from the Energy and Resources Fund which the
Governor ﬁad requested be deleted. The Governor vetoed
$2,500,000 for this,amount.

Restored $500,000 from the Energy and Resources Fund for the
Presley Urban Fishing program which the Governor had requested
be deleted. This amount was‘vetoed by the Governor.

Reduced printing expenditures by $334,000 from various funds.
Removed $209,000 (5 positions) from various bond funds to reduce
the staff that administers local assistance grants.

Added $823,000 from the Environmental License Plate Fund for
local assfstance projects. The Governor vetoed $275,000 for the
Sacramento History Center project.

Language

o

State Park Revenues. Authorized all revenues received by the

Department of Parks and Recreation during the 1983-84 fiscal
year, other than revenues received at off-highway vehicle parks,
to be deposited in the State Parks and Recreation Fund. The
language specifically includes (1) bbat entry fees collected at
state park units and (2) lease revenues received from state park
properties being managed by the Department of General Services.

~52-

)



Adopted Control Section 8.10 to require legislative review of
those operating agreemcnts between the department and local
agencies that provide for local operation of state park system

units.

Supplemental Report Language

0

Inventory of Artifacts. Directed the department to consolidate

in Sacramento by January 1, 1984 its existing inventories of art
work and artifacts and to report on the additional steps needed
to develop a management system for départmenta] art work and
artifacts,

Approved seven new and amended concessions contracts pursuant to
Section 8.10 of the 1982 Budget Act and Section 5080.20 of the
Public Resources Code.

Crystal Cove State Park. Directed that the present management

corporation at the E1 Morro Mobilehome Park in Crystal Cove.
State Park be allowed to continue its lease through December
1999 and that the residents of Crystal Cove be awarded 10-year
Teases.

General Services Properties. Directed the Department of Parks

and Recreation to assume jurisdiction of approximately 83,000
acres of lands that were acquired for the state park system but
is currently managed by‘the Department of General Services. The
language further directs the Department of Parks and Recreation
to report quarter]y to the Legislature on revenues and
expenditures for the above properties, as well as progress being

achieved in preparing the properties for public use.

-53-



The Governor reduced the amount for suppoft programs by $2,584,000,
resulting in a final support budget of $87,861,000. The reduction
eliminated merit salary adjustments and price increases ($486,000 and
$1,537,000, respectively), and reduced expenditures for equipment and
travel by a total of $561,000. The approved amount is $2,143,000, or 2.5
percent, more than the current-year expenditure.

The Governor also reduced the amount appropriated for local
assistance programs by $3,275,000, resulting in a final local assistance
budget of $14,502,000. The reduction eliminated $2,500,000 for the
Roberti-Z'berg Urban Open-Space and Recreation program, $500,000 for the
Presley Urban Fishing program, and $275,000 for the Sacramento History
Center project.

SANTA MONICA MOUNTAINS CONSERVANCY
The.Legis1atﬁre approved expenditures of $5,452,000 for the Santa

Monica Mountains Conservancy. This is an increase of $5,000,000 over the

Governor's request of $452,000 and a decrease of $4,631,000, or 46 percent,

from the conservancy's 1982-83 expenditures.

The major change was a $5 million augmentation from the Santa Monica

Mountains Conservancy Fund for capital outlay and local assistance,
including $2 million earmarked for acquisition at Malibu Canyon. The

" trailer bill to the Budget Act provided for the $5 million for the

augmentation to be transferred from tidelands oil revenues and deposited in

the conservancy's fund.

The Governor reduced operating expenses and equipment by $1,000.

-54-

»;

'



i

O

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

The Governor requested $29,142,000 for support and local assistance
programs of the Department of Water Resources. The Legislature augmented
the request by $300,000, or 1.0 percent. The approved amount of
$29,442,000 is $922,000, or 3.2 percent, above the 1982-83 expenditures.
The Legislature: |

o Added $250,000 from the Envirommental License Piate Fund for an
urban creek revitalization program with expenditure contingent
on enactment of AB 918,

o Approved $4,499,000 from the General Fund for 1982-83 local
flood control subvention claims as requested in a Finance
Tetter.

The Governor reduced the budget for support and local assistance by
$1,199,000. Reductions included $500,000 in planning activities, $250,000
for the urban creek revitalization program, $169,000 for merit salary
adjustments, and $280,000 for operating expenses.

STATE WATER RESOQURCES CONTROL BOARD

The Governor requested $14,418,000 for the State Water Resources
Control Board. The Legislature augmented the request by $1,000,000, which
is $1,306,000, or 9.3 percent, above the board's 1982-83 expenditures. The
major change:

0 Added $1,000,000 from the Hazardous Waste Control Account for
the detection and correction of leaks from underground storage
tanks. Budget Act language was also adopted making the
encumbrance of the $1,000,000 contingent on enactment of AB 2013
during the 1983-84 regular session. (The Gavernor vetoed the
$1,000,000 legislative augmentation.)

-55-



The Governor vetoed a total of $1,371,000. In addition to the
$1,000,000 for leak detection of underground storage tanks, the Governor
reduced $74,000 for merit salary adjustments, $197,000 for operating costs,

~ and $100,000 for training and water rights adjudication.

-56-



™

HEALTH AND WELFARE

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

The Legislature approved a budget of $994,000 from the General Fund
for the Emergency Medical Services (EMS} Authority, which is $50,000 above
the amount requested by the Governor and $4,000 below estimated 1982;83
expenditures. The augmentation is for assistance to three local EMS
regional agencies.

The Legislature approved an appropriation of $1,759,848 in federal
funds available to the state through the preventive health services block

grant. This is an increase of $18,848 above the amount requested by the

_Governor. The increase refiects the net effect of (1) augmenting the local

assistance amount by $34,115 and (2) deleting one~half of a position for a
savings of $15,267. Federal funds are available for augmentation because
the 1982-83 appropriation was not fully expended.

The Governor vetoed $100,000 from the authority's General Fund
support budget. This reduction eliminates one position, merit salary
adjustments, and operating costs. The Governor also vetoed $4,000 in
federal administrative funds.

HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY DATA CENTER

The Governor requested a spending authorization of $24,164,000, The

Legislature made net reductions of $1,194,000 to $22,970,000. This action

conformed the center's budget to anticipated customer payments for data

center services. In addition, the Legislature increased by $153,000 the

~57-



amount available to pay the data center's scheduled share of state pro rata
(overhead) expenses. This increase was necessary'because the amount

requested by the Governor was lower than the amount the data center would

_be required to pay. This would be an increase of $1,218,000, or 5.6

percent, over estimated 1982-83 expenditures.
The Governor vetoed (1) $98,000 for merit salary adjustments and (2)
$58,000 for operating expenses. These and various other reductions

resulted in. a final appropriation of $22,814,000,

- OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

The Legislature approved expenditures of $14,369,000 from various
funds to support the Office of Statewidé Health Planning and Development,
including $4,147,000 from the General Fund, as proposed by the Governor.
The total appropriation is $81,000, or 0.6 percent, below estimated 1982-83
expenditures.

The Legislature took the following actions:

1. Established four positions on a limited-term basis, rather than
permanently as proposed by the Governor, to continue the National Health
Service Corps program,

2. Adopted supplemental report language directing the Office of '

~ Statewide Health Planning and Development to reevaluate workload needs

related to Ch 303/82 and develop a proposed staffing plan.
The Governor vetoed $218,000 in miscellaneous support expenditures,

i

including $112,000 from the General Fund.

~58-

'



DEPARTMENT OF AGING

The Governor requested $1,780,000 from the General Fund for support
of the California Department of Aging (CDA) and $6,312,000 from the General
Fund for local assistance for aging programs. The amount for local
assistance includes $3.089 million proposed for the Congregate Nutrition

program to compensate for anticipated reductions in federal funds. The

- Legislature approved the budget as proposed, a total of $8,092,000. (In

addition, the Legislature approved a reappropriation of $2,800,000 from
Ch 1/83 for senior nutrition programs.}

The Governor vetoed a total of $2,186,000 from the department's .
budget, $2,135,000 of which was from Congregate Nutrition, because
department estimates indicate that federal funding will not decrease. As a
result, the final General Fund budget is $5,906,000, which is an increase
of $523,000, or 9.7 percent, above estimated expenditures for 1982-83. The
Legislature also adopted Budget Act Iangqage which prevents those Area
Agencies on Aging-(AAAs) which receive more than $1 million in federal
funds from using more than 1 percent of their Title III allocation {funds
for social services and nutrition) for program development, coordination,
and advocacy.

COMMISSION ON AGING .

The Governor requested, and the Legislature approved, $202,000 from
the General Fund for support of the California Commission on Aging. The
Governor vetoed $5,000 for the removal of the price increase, reducing the

budget to $197,000. This is an increase of $3,000, or 1.5 percent, above

~59..



" estimated expenditures for 1982-83. The Legislature also adopted Budget

Act language which requires the commission to appqint a task force and
conduct a study of ways to reduce administrative costs in both the
California Departhent-of Aging and the Area Agencies on Aging.
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG PROGRAMS

The Governor proposéd a total of $67,351,000 from the General Fund

to éupport an Alcohol and Drug Block Grant which would consolidate the two

~programs administered by the Department of Alcohol and Drug Programs

(DADP). Of this amount, $5,013,000 was requested for support of the
department and $62,338,000 for local assistance. |

- The Legislature rejected the administration's block grant proposal
and ‘augmented the budget by $1,165,000 to restore 91 positions deleted in

the budget as introduced. In addition, the Legislature (1) reduced funding

for the Quality Assurance program by $291,000, (2) augmented the budget by

$500,000 for the School-Community Primary Prevention program, and (3) added
$1,861,000 to provide a 3 percent-cost—of—1iv1ngladjustment (COLA) for
local alcohol and drug programs. The Legislature approved a total of
$70,877,000 from the General Fund for DADP.

The Governor vetoed $3,114,000 from the budget, including (1) the
$500,000 augmentation for the prevention program, (2) $1,861,000 in COLAs
for local programs, and (3) $543,000 from operating expehses and equipment
and $104,000 for three positions. The final General Fund spending plan of
$67,763,000 represents a decrease of $835,000, or 1.2 percent, below
estimated expenditures for 1982-83. This includes $5,716,000 for operation.
of the department and $62,047,000 for Tocal assistance.

-60-

G



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

A. Support

The Legislature approved a General Fund budget of $93.9 million for
support of the Department of Health Services, which is $3.4 million, or 3.7
percent, more than proposed by the Governor and $4.1 million, or 4.6
percent, above estimated 1982-83 expenditures. The Governor vetoed General
Fund expenditures of $2.5 million, leaving a total General Fund budget of

$91.4 million.

_ Department Administration

The Legislature:
1. ETiminated a proposed 70 percent increase in General Fund
expenditures for equipment ($810,000).

2. Restored 6 attorney and 1.5 Tegal support positions proposed for

~ reduction. The Legislature deleted 7.5 vacant positions throughout the

department and added $68,701 to fund the restored legal services positions.
The Governor vetoed the 7;5 legal services positions and $115,912 in legal
services support.

3. Reduced the personal services budget by $45,000 to reflect
reclassification of department personnel as specified by the State
Personnel Board in a classification audit ($45,000).

The Governor, as part of his vetoes, (1) eliminated $527,000 for

merit salary adjustments and (2) eliminated $1,356,000 in operating cost

. increases.

-61-



Licensing and Certification Program

The Legislature approved the department's pfoposed annual Ticensing
fee schedules for Hospita]s and nursing homes and adopted supplemental
report Tanguage requiring the department to investigéte an alternative
. methodology for annually determining nursing home licensing fees.

- Preventive Health Programs

1. Toxic Substances Control. The Legislature approved $68.4

million from various funds for the Toxic Substances Control Division. This
is an increase of $2.2 million, or 3.4 percent, above the Governor's Budget
as amended and $45.5 million, or 199 percent, above estimated 1982-83
expenditures. Most of the change between years is caused by increases in
the Supérfund program, which anticipates receiving $12.6 million from the
federal government and $27.9 million from private responsible parties for
the clean-up of hazardous waste sites.

The Governor vetoed $828,000 from the Hazardous Waste Control
- Account (HWCA) and $588,000 in reimbursements from the Department of
Industrial Relations.

Table 1 shows the division's expenditures by funding source.

-62-

C



Table 1

Toxic Substances Control Program
Expenditures and Funding Sources
(in thousands)

Estimated Governor's
1982-83 Proposal
Hazardous $6,132 $11,500
Substances
Account (HSA)
Repayment of 1,178 --
General Fund
Toan
Hazardous Waste 5,238 5,826
Control
Account (HWCA)
General Fund 2,732 2,387
Federal Resource 3,623 2,980
Conservation :
and Recovery
Act (RCRA)
Federal Superfund -- 12,600
Responsible Parties -- 27,900
Energy and 845 347
Resources Fund
(ERF)
Reimbursements 3,146 2,674
Totals $22,894 - $66,214

Approved Signed
By Legislature By Governor
 $11,500 $11,500

7,232 6,404
2,552 2,552°
2,980 2,980
12,600 12,600
27,900 27,900
347 347
3,262 2,674
$68,373 $66,957

a. This amount does not include any reductions in the General Fund budget of
the division that result from vetoes affecting the department's support

budget as a whole.

-63-



The Legislature made the following changes:

a.

Augmented expenditures from the Hazardous Waste Control Account

by $1,405,673 to support:

(1) Nine additional inspection positions ($300,548). .

(2) Ten additional permitting positions ($339,125).

(3) Six positions in the Office of Program and Policy
Development that had been proposed to be eliminated
($266,000). The Governor vetoed this expenditure.

(4) Six and one-half positions to implement & drinking water
monitofing program ($300,000). The Governor vetoed this
expenditure.

(5) A contract for a study of the permeability of plastic and
other types of pipes ($200,000), to be managed by the
Assembly Office of Research. The Governor vetoed this
expenditure and associated Budget Act language. The
Governor also vetoed $61,967 budgeted for operafing expense
cost increases.

Rejected a proposed reduction of $588,000 in reimbursements from-

the Cal/0SHA program in the Department of Industrial Relations.

These reimbursements support laboratory services, a study'on

male infertility, and a portion of the Hazard Evaluation System

and Information Service program. The Governor vetoed these

funds in the Department of Industrial Relations hudget.

-64-

D

¢



C

Augmented $165,000 from the General Fund to continue the Birth

Defects Monitoring program, which had been proposed for

- termination. The Legislature budgeted an additional $200,000 in

carry-over funds from the 1982-83 appropriation, for a total

program expenditure of $365,000, and adopted supplemental report

language expressing 1egis]at1ve intent that the program be

continued permanently.

Adopted 1anguage in the budget companion bill to:

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Establish a new restricted hazardous waste category for the
purpose of assessing Hazardous Waste Control Account (HWCA)
fees and increase the HWCA fee rates for a one-year period
from $4 per ton for all hazardous waste to $6.40 per ton for
hazardous waste and $18 per ton for restricted hazardous
waste.

Authorize fees to be set in the amounts necessary to provide
aod pércent operating reserve, |
Authorize the department to increase fee levels by emergency
regulations if actual revenues are inadequate to support the
appropr%ations and prohibit the department from decreasing
the fee levels through regulations.

Authorize the use of\the HWCA for water monitoring and

underground tank inspection and enforcement actions.

Adopted Budget Act language to:

~-65-



(1) Require the department to submit quarterly reports on the
Toxic Substance Control Division (TSCD) and freeze the
salary of the division chief if the reports are not
submitted within two months of the end of each quarter.

(2} Require a national recruitment effort and open,
nonpromotional exams for vacant TSCD branch and section
chief positions.

{3) Require the department to complete all personnel actions
needed to continue the Office of Planning and Program
Development by October 1, 1983. The Governor vetoed this
Tanguage.

(4) Require the department to adopt a state cancer policy by
October 1, 1983, or report to the Legislature on its reasons
for not doing so.

f. Adopted various supplemental report language requirements upon
the department.
2. State Public Health Block Grant. The Legislature rejected the

1adm1nistration's proposal to consolidate numerous categorical public health
" programs into a state public health block grant to be administered by the
counties. The Legislature approved an augmentation of $4,144,777 from the
General Fund to fully fund the state staff working in the categorical
public health programs.

3. Other Preventive Health Programs. The Legislature:

-66-

r_\



Made the following changes related to genetic disease

teﬁting programs:

(1) Reduced expenditures from the Genetic Disease Testing
Fund by $1,545,103 to reflect correctly the amount
necessary to fully repay a General Fund loan used to
establish the Newborn Screening program.

(2} Reduced expenditufes from the Genetic Disease Testing
Fund by $47,000 to eliminate funds not needed by the
Neural Tube Defects program.

{3) Adopted Budget Bill language requiring the department to
spend $378,000 to continue implementation of the Neural
Tube Defects program and supplemental report language
requiring the department to estab}ish six specified
positions to impiement the program,

The Governor vetoed expenditures of $305,000 from the

Genetic Disease Testing Fund associated with merit salary

adjustments and operating costs.

Appropriated $200,000 in federal funds to support a research

project on infant botulism.

Augmented the department's budget by $500,000 for reseérch

and educational services related to Acquired Immune

Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). The Legislature also augmented

the University of California's budget by $2.9 miliion for

additional AIDS-related research.

-67-



d. Transferred $410,000 in federal preventive health services
block grant funds from the department to the Office of
Criminal Justice Planning, which administered the program in
1982-83.

e. Adopted supplemental report language requiring the
department to report by February 1, 1984, on the feasibility
of establishing a California Center for Disease Control.

The Governor reduced support expenditures in the Family Planning

and Primary Care Grants programs by $485,000.

Medi-Cal Program

The Legislature:

1. Reduced the Medi-Cal state administration budget by $562,000 in
anticipation of the return of federal funds that were withheld under the
Omnfbus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1981.

2. Reduced 5 positions, for a General Fund savings of $77,050, from
26 positions proposed to review treatment authorization requesfs expected
as a result of the termination of a special waiver that exempted hospitals
operated by Los Angeles County from submitting treatment authorization
- requests. The reduction was based on a review of the projected workload
for these positions.

" B. Preventive Health Programs Local Assistance

The Legislature approved a budget of $1,021.9 million from the
General Fund, which is an increase of $94 milliion, or 9.9 percent, above
the amount requested by the Governor and $567 million, or 125 percent,
above estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

-68-

o



D

The Governor vetoed a total of $79 million from the General Fund.
The budget as signed includes $942.9 million from the General Fund, which
is an increase of $15.5 million, or 1.7 percent, more than proposed by the
Governor and $488 million, or 107 percent, more than estimated 1982-83
General Fund expenditures. The large increase from 1982-83 is due to the
full-year implementation of medically indigent services subvenfions to
counties. Table 2 summarizes preventive health local assistance

expenditures.

-69-



Table 2

Preventive Health Programs Local Assistance

1. _Pub]ic Health Block Grant

General Fund
Federal funds

2. Community Health

General Fund
Federal funds

3. Health Protection

General Fund
" Federal funds

4, Rural Health

General Fund
Federal funds

5. County Health

General Fund
Federal funds

Totals

General Fund
Federal funds

Public Health Block Grant

Expenditures and Funding Sources
(in thousands)

Governor's Approved by Signed by
Proposali Legislature Governor
$129,013 -- -
{104,906) -— --

(24,107) -- .-
1,175 124,061 $102,811
(1,175) (100,430) (83,995)
-- (23,631) (18,816)

1,793 5,757 5,229
{1,793) (5,757) (5,229)
- 8,029 7,795

-- (8,029) (7,795)
819,993 908,101 846,313
(819,527) {(907,635) (845,847)
(466) (466) (466)
$951,974 $1,045,948 $962,148

($927,401) ($1,021,851) ($942,866)
($24,573) ($19,282)

($24,097)

The Legislature rejected the Governor's proposal to consolidate

numerous categorical public health programs, with a total budget of

$129,013,000 ($104,906,000 General Fund and $24,107,000 federal funds),

into a pub1ié health block grant to be administered by the counties.

-70-

@



The Legistature also added $3,427,000 from the General Fund to

C . provide a 3 percent cost-of-Tiving increase for community health, rural
E health, and health protection programs. The Governor vetoed the
? Legis1afure's augmentation and $22,000 that was included in the budget as
; C introduced for cost-of-1iving adjustments for these programs. |
j Community Health Sefvices
| 1. California Children's Services. The Legislature:
A(: a. Deleted $4,739,000 from federal funds proposed to support
| caseload growth in the California Children's Services (CCS)
; program. Of this amount, $1,491,000 was deleted to correct
‘_C' a technical error in calculating the amount needed. The
Legislature reb1aced the remaining $3,248,000 in fedefa]
| funds with an equivalent amount from the General Fund. The
| C ~ Governor vetoed the General Fund appropriation of -
$3,248,000, '
| b. Adopted supplemental report 1énguage to require the
% C department to (1) review CCS guidelines for hospital length
i of stay and report by February 1 on proposed modifications
and (2) report by August 31 on a]ternatives to the present
ae repayment system. .
c. Adopted Budget Act language requiring the department to.
adopt utilization review procedures established by Los
C : Ange1es_County.
2. Maternal and Child Health. The Legislature appropriated
$4,715,000 in one-time federa] funds to support the development of
C.

~71-



perinatal health care systems authorized by Ch 1112/82 (AB 2821). The

Governor vetoed the appropriation.

3. Primary Care Clinics. The Legislature appropriated $100,000 in

one-time federal funds to assist financially distressed primary care
clinics. The Governor vetoed the appropriation of federal funds and
reduced by $650,000 the amount of General Fund support budgeted for
~clinics. This represents a 47 percent reduction in the $1,378,000
| appropriation originally requested by the Governor. These funds had been
inciuded as partrof the proposed public health block grant.

4, Adu]t'Dgy Health Care. The Legislature provided $350,000 from

the General Fund for start-up of new adult day health care centers. The
Governor vetoed the appropriation.

5. Family Planning. The Legislature approved the Governor's

request for $37.6 million from the General Fund for family planning local
assistance. The Governor vetoed $9.5 million, which is a 25 percent
reduction from his original request.

County Health Services

1. Assembly Bill 8 County Health Services. The Legislature:

~a. Augmented by $25 million from the General Fund to restore
funds regquired by Ch 1004/81, which the Governor proposed
removing from the base budget.
b. Reduced by $699,000 to correct errors in calculating the
funding adjustments requiréd by statute.

¢c. Rejected the administration's proposal to repeal provisions

requiring annual funding'adjustments based on population and

the Consumer Price Index.

-72-



2. Medically Indigent Services. The Legislature:

a. Augmented the Medically Indigent Services (MIS) program by
$62,390,000. The Governor vetoed $61,788,000 of the
augmentatibn.

b. Augmented by $580,852 to provide additional funds for
counties that contract with the state to administer programs
for medically indigent adults and adopted Budget Act
language reqﬁirﬁng the transfer of $1,162,000 in local
assistance funds to department support to cover the
department's costs in administering the program.

The budget as signed includes a total of $477.5 million for the
Medically Indigent Services program.

3. Special Needs and Priorities. The Legislature rejected the

administration's proposal to repeal provisions of existing law authorizing
the departﬁent to use unspent county health services funds for "special
needs and priorities® (SNAP).

Instead, the Legislature established procedures for allocating
unspent funds in the budget companion bill. In 1983-84, $2,365,000 will
revert to the General Fund and $2.2 million is allocated to purposes
specified in Budget Bill Tanguage. Any femaining unspent funds will (a)
revert to the General Fund, (b) be allocated for local health capital
expenditures, or {(c) be available as an operating reserve for the counties
contracting with the state for MIS administration, depending on the source

of the unspent funds.

-73-



C. Medi-Cal Program Local Assistance

The Legislature approved a budget of $2,055.5 million from the
General Fund for the Medi-Cal local assistance program. This is an

increase of $13.4 million, or 0.7 percent, above the Governor's proposal

and $698.8 million, or 25 percent, less than estimated 1982-83

expenditures. The Governor vetoed $36.7 million in expenditures. The
budget as signed inciudes $2,018.7 million, which is a decrease of $23.2
million, or 1.1 percent, below the Governor's proposal and $735.6 million,
or 36 percent, Tess than estimated 1982-83 expenditures. The major reason
for the large reduction from 1982-83 expenditures is that the provisions of
the 1982 Medi-Cal reform legislation (Chapters 328, 329, and 1594, Statutes
of 1982) will be effective for the entire 1983-84 fiscal year.

Table 3 summarizes the 1983-84 Medi-Cal local assistance budget by

program category.

-74-

9



Table 3

Medi-Cal Local‘+Assistance
General Fund Expenditures

(in, thousands)

Governor's '’
Description Proposal
1. County eligibility $59,278
determinations _
2. Health care 1,939,300
services o
Abortions ‘(14,081)
3., Fiscal intermediary 10,522
contracts _
4, Cost-of-living 32,840
increases :
5. Reimbursements from -
counties
Totals $2,041,940
1. County E]igibi]ity'Determinations

Sﬁgned by

Approved by
Legislature Governor
$57,182 $57,182
1,945,616 1,933,176
(13,317) (13,317)
9,950 9,950
43,138 18,772
-397 -397
 $2,055,489

$2,018,683

The Legislature reduced the Governor's request by $2.1 million, or

3.5 percent. This reduction is primarily the result of the anticipated

return during 1983-84 of federal matching funds withheld under provisions

of the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1981.

The LegisTature also added Budget Act language allowing county

welfare departments to use any surplus within the allocations provided for

1983-84 cost-of-living adjustments for Medi-Cal eligibility determination

-75-



activities to offset the county share of cost-of-Tiving adjdstments
provided by the counties in 1981-82 and 1982-83 in excess of the amounts
specified by the Legislature in the Budget Acts for those years.

2. Health Care Services

The Legislature increased the Governor's request for Medi;Ca] health
care services by $6.3 million, or 0.3 percent. The Governor's proposal
included a total of $76.9 million in reductions identified by the
Legislature. These reductions relate primarily to the return of federal
funds withheld under the'Omnibus Reconciliation Act of 1981. The Governor
vetoed a total of $12.4 million in health care services expenditures.
Specificaliy, the Legislature took the fo110wing actions on the Governor's
~ amended request:

a. Created a separate item (4260-105-001) for funding of .abortion
services and reduced overall funding for Medi-Cal funéed
abortions by $764,000 below thé amount proposed by the Governor -
for this purpose.

b. Reduced the item by $7,265,736 in anticipation of receipt of
retroactive federal payments for medical procedures that were
inappropriately claimed as sterilization services.

c. Increased the item by $6,265,028 and added trailer bill
amendments that increase the maximum monthly income one- and
two-person families may retain for 11vfng expenses and remain
eligible for Medi—Ca]fhea]th care services with no beneficiary
share of cost. The Governor vetoed $1,439,821 of this increase
based on updated cost estimates.

~76-



d. Increased the item by $8,757,900 to support the Medi-Cal costs
of providing a 4 percent increase to payments under the Aid to
Families with Dependent Children program.

e. Increased the item by $25,000 to reflect the rejection of the
Governor's plan to continue to require prior authorization for
portable X-ray services.

f. Transferred $925,000 to Item 0530-001-001 for support of the
Multipurpose Senior Services project.

g. Increased the item by $218,700 to correct a technical budgeting
error related to federal matching funds.

h. Adopted Budget Act language requiring the Department of Finance
to notify the Legislature in advance of implementation offany
rule change that is expected to result in General Fund costs or
savings of $100,000 or more.

i. Adopted Budget Act Tanguage requiring the Auditor General to
review the proposed request for proposals for dental services
and report to the Legislature by August 31, 1983, on his
findings. The language prohibits the 1ssﬁance of a final
request for proposal for dental services until September 1,
1983,

The Governor vetoed $11 million based on revised cost estimates

related to (a) phase-out of the medically indigent adult category and (b)

dental services.

-77-



3. Fiscal Intermediary Services

The Legislature reduced the Governor's request for Medi-Cal fiscal

intermediary services by $571,600, or 5.4 percent. The Legislature took

the following actions related to fiscal intermediary services:

d.

Reduced the item by $888,600 in anticipation of the return
during 1983-84 of federal matching funds withheld under the
provisions of the federal Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of
1981. |

Reduced the item by $80,000 to reflect collection of‘
inappropriately billed funds based on an audit of the Computer
Sciences Coﬁporation.

Augmented the fiscal intermediary subitem by $397,000 to reflect
fiscal intermediary worklioad associated with state management of
the County Medical Services program. This amount will be
entirely offset by reimbursements from the County Health
Services Fund,

Adopted Budget Act language requiring.advance notification to
the Legislature of any change to the Medi-Cal claims processing

system that is expected to result in costs of $250,000 or more.

. 'Adopted Budget Act language requiring advance notification to

the Legislature prior to any time extension of the fiscal
intermediary contract with the Computer Sciences Corporation

beyond the current expiration date of February 29, 1984,

~78-

C

@



(e

4, Cost-of-Living Adjustments

The Legislature increased the Governor's request for Medi-Cal

cost-of-1iving adjustments (COLAs) by $10.3 million for a total of $43.1

- million.

d.

The Governor vetoed $24.4 million, leaving a total of $18.8

million for COLAs. Specifically, the Legislature:

Augmented the jtem by $2,471,000 to restore the statutory price
adjustments for drug ingredients (8 percent) and $9,409,000 to.
restore actuarially based rate adjustments for prepaid health
plans (10 percent). The Governor proposed 3 percent rate
increases for both these provider groups.

Reduced the item by $1,582,000 to correct technical errors in
the calculation of the cost of a 3 percent provider rate

increase.

Additionally, the Governor:

a.

Vetoed $11,515,000 from the item to eliminate the 3 percenf
discretionary COLAs for Medi-Cal providers, including physiciaﬁs
and other professional providers.

Reduced the nursing home COLA by $4,530,000 from $12,607,200 to
$8,077,100, based on the administration's annual nursing home
cost study.

Deleted $1,620,867 from this item for the county administration
COLA to reflect a revised estimate of inflation in the cost of

county operations.

~-79-



CALIFORNIA MEDICAL ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

The Governor requested $879,000 for support of the California
Medical Assistance Commission established in Ch 1594/82. The Legislature
increased this amount by $112,316, or 12.8 percent, to support five
additijonal positions, for a total of $991,316. In addition, the
Legislature adopted Budget Bi1l language (1) to revert on June 30, 1983,
the Unexpended balance of funds appropriated for the commissiaﬁ by Ch
328/82 (AB 799) and {2) to specify that staff employed by the commission
shall report to the executive director.

The Governor vetoed $157,428 in expenditures, including $172,376 for
eight positions and $115,900 for operating expenses and equipment.
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES

The Legislature approved expenditures of $582.8 million from the
General Fund, which is an increase of $7.3 million, or 1.3 percent, above
the Governor's request and $34.8 million, or 6.4 percent, above estimated
1982-83 expenditures. The Governor vetoed a total of $20.3 million in
General Fund expenditures. The budget as signed includes $562.5 million
from the General Fund, which is a decrease of $13 miliion, or 2.3 percent,
below the Governor's request and an increase of $14.5 million, or 2.6
percent, above estimated 1982-83 expenditures. Table 4 summarizes program

expenditures and funding sources.

-80-

D



Table 4

Department of Developmental Services
Expenditures and Funding Sources
(in thousands)

Governor's Approved Signed by

Proposal By Legislature Governgr

Department support $17,486 $17,420 $16,991
State hospitals 333,059 . 332,115 327,485
Regional centers 226,599 235,007 219,710
Other community programs 2,309 10,309 2,309
Totals : $579,453 $594,851 $566,495

General Fund $575,487 $582,842 $562,486

" Program Development Fund 2,842 2,885 2,885
Federal funds 1,124 1,124 1,124

- Special Account for -- 8,000 -

Capital Outlay

The Legislature took the fo]lqwing actions:

1. Augmented regional center operations by $10,024,000 to restore
the reductidn in case management staff proposed by the Governor. This
amount includes $9,732,000 to restore the budget base and $292,000 for a 3
percent cost-of-living adjustment (COLA) on the base augmentation. The
Governor deleted $2,381,652 from the base augmentation and the entire COLA
augmentation of $292,000. The Governor also (a) reduced regional centers
by $3.5 million to recognize a 5 percent salary savings factor and (b)
deleted $9,251,450 originally budgeted for COLAs in community programs.

2. Appropriated $8 million from the Special Account for Capital
Qutlay for development of new community programs. The Governor deleted

this appropriation.

-81-



3. Augmented regibna] centers by $302,000 to support the George
Miller Center in Contra Costa County.

4., Deleted two positions and $66,000 proposed for administration of
program development grants. |

5. Supplanted $43,000 of General Fund support for regional centers
with excess Program Development Fund reserves.

6. Revised the Budget Bill to separately display budgéted regional
center expenditures for transportation.

7. Transferred $944,000 in negotiated overtime funding for
psychiatric technicians to the employee compensation item.

8. Adopted Budget Act language requiring the Departments of
Developmental Services and Mental Health to correct imbalances in
nonpatient care staffing within and between state hospitals.

9. Adopted Budget Act Tanguage requiring the Department of Finance
to reestimate General Fund savings due to ICF-DD(h) licensures and to
revert any additional savings identified.

10. Adopted Budget Act Tanguage authorizing the Department of
. Finance to redirect funds as necessary to support a fair hearings unit.
| The Governor also (a) deleted $4,711,000 budgeted for merit salary
adjustments and operating cost increases and (b) eliminated $220,000 in
funding and 11 affirmative action and clients' rights positions in state
hospitals. These positions had been included in the Governor's original

budget request.

-82-

)



r\

O

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

The Legislature approved a budget of $579.4 million from the General
Fund for programs administered by'tﬁe Department of Mental Health, which is
$21.1 million, or 3.8 percent, above the Governor's request and $7.9

million, or 1.4 percent, above estimated 1982-83 expenditures. The

~ Governor vetoed $32.9 million in expenditures, leaving a General Fund

budget of $546.5 million. This amount is $11.8 million below the

~ Governor's Budget as presented to the Legislature. Table 5 displays mental

health expenditures and funding sources,

Tahle 5

Department of Mental Health
Expenditures and Funding Sources
(in thousands)

Governor's Approved - Signed
Proposal By Legisiature By Governor

. Department support

General Fund - $13,216 $25,147 $24,575
Federal funds 550 996 991
State hospitals . 83,302 209,193 204,992

-Assistance to local

mental health programs

General Fund 461,814 345,062 316,961
Federal funds . 14,000 13,554 - 13,554
Totals $572,882 $593,952 $561,073
General Fund $558,332 $579,402 $546,528
Federal funds 14,550 14,550 14,545

-83-



Legislative actions on these items include the following:

Department Support

1. Transferred funds between items to correctly show amounts
available for support activities ($11,931,000 General Fund and $446,000
federal funds).

2. Adopted Budget Act language requiring the department to
establish a Tocal program cost control unit.

3. Adopted Budget Act language establishing requirements and
timetables for improving the quality of county data reporting.

The Governor deleted (a) $244,000 in merit salary increases and (b)
$358,000 in funds for operating cost increases.

State Hospitals

1. Transferred funds'to Tocal assistance to correctly show amounts
available to state hospitals for jﬁdicia]]y committed clients
(-$3,765,000).

2. Created a new state hospital item for county-committed clients
by transferring funds from local assistance ($130,421,000),

3. Transferred negotiated overtime funding for psychiatric
technicians to the employee compensation item (-$556,000).

4, Deleted funds to correct overbudgeting for new positions at
Patton and Atascadero State Hospitals (-$209,000).

5. Added Budget Act language requiring the Departments of
Developmental Services and Mental Health to correct imbalances in

nonpatient care staff within and between state hospitals.

-84-

-



»

6. Added Budget Act language requiring state hospitals to implement
procedures to detect and prevent medically unnecessary stays by mentally
disabled persons.

7. Added Budget Act language specifying that the positions
remaining in the office of program review after 1mp1ementatibn of the _
Governor's Efficiency Team proposal for staff reductions shall be
physicians.

The Governor deleted (a) $2,084,000 in merit salary increases, (b)
$1,634,000 in funds for operating cost increases, (c¢) $83,000 and three
positions related to consolidation of affirmative action and civil rights
offices, and {d) $400,000 to reduce the medical residency program.

" Local Assistance

1. Transferred funds to the department support and state hospital
items to correctly show amounts available for assistance to local mental
health programs (-$137,966,000 General Fund and -$446,000 federal funds).

2. Rejected the Governor's proposal to increase collection of
patient fees and restored funds ($9,156,000).

3. Rejected the Governor's proposal to realize greater savings from

application of the 125 percent rate cap and restored funds ($11,558,000).

4. Augmented the primary prevention program ($500,000).

5. Augmented the Community Residential Treatment program utilizing
savings identified elsewhere in the local assistance item ($383,000).

‘The Governor deleted (a) $9,156,000 in anticipation of savings from

improved revenue collections by local programs, {b) $5,779,000 in

-85-



anticipation of additional savings from application of the 125 percent rate
cap (this amount is one~half of the reduction originally proposed by the
Governor), {c) $500,000 for continuation and expansion of the primary
prevention program, {d) $383,000 for expansion of the Community Residential
Treatment program, (e) $9,983;000 for cost-of-Tiving adjustmehts in local
programs, and (f) $2,250,000 for a 50 percent reduction in local program
training activities.
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

The Leéis]ature approved General Fund expenditures of $53,853,000
for support of the Employment Development Department (EDD) in 1983-84.
This is a reduction of $487,000, or 0.9 percent, below the amount requested
by the Governor.

The Legislature took the following action regarding General Fund and
federal fund appropriations for the EDD:

1. Added $294.4 million in federal funds for the support of the
federal Job Training Partnership Act (JTPA)}. OFf these funds, $231.8

miltion, or 78.7 percent, were earmarked for locally designed and operated

programs and $62.6 million, or 21.3 percent, for state administration and
other special programs.

2. Denied the Governor's proposal to expand the Employment
Preparation Program to an additional county, for a savings of $887,000.

3. Approved $400,000 needed to support Project Impact because of a

loss of federal fund support for the program.

-86-



4. Restored three positions (one attorney and two clerical) and
$95,000 in federal and special funds in EBD legal support from reductions
made in the Governor's Budget. As a result, 1983-84 legal support levels
~ were reduced from the 1982-83 level by $116,000 (two attorney and three
clerical positions).

The Governor vetoed $20,966,000, or 39 percent, of the EDD General
Fund appropriation proposed by the Legislature. The Governor made the
following reductioné:

1. Eliminated the California Worksite Employment and Training Act
(CWETA) for a reduction of $10,480,000.

2. Replaced $6,711,000 from the General Fund with federal JTPA
funds for support of the following employment and training programs: (a)
$5,698,000 in support of youth employment programs and (b) $1,013,000 in
support of programs for displaced workers.

3. Replaced $2.6 million from the General Fund with federal Work
Incentive funds for support of the Employment Preparation Program. |

4. Deleted $1,169,000 budgeted for price increases.

As a result of these reductions, the final General Fund
appropriation for the EDD is $32,887,000. This is $20,460,000, or 38
percent, below estimated expenditures for 1982-83.

DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION

The Legislature approved General Fund expenditures of $60,215,000

. for support of the Department of Rehabilitation (DOR). This is an increase

of $664,000, or 1.1 percent, above the amount requested by the Governor.

-87-



The Legislature made the following General Fund and federal fund
changes: |

1. Augmented independent 1iving centers by $506,000.

2. Augmented support of reader and interpreter services for

students enrolled in state institutions of higher learning by $788,000

($158,000 General Fund and $630,000 federal funds). The Legislature also

adopted Budget Act language making such support through the DOR contingent

upon the determination by the Director of the Department of Finance that

federal rules do not prohibit the department from transferring federal

funds to the institutions of higher education.

3. Approved the Governor's request for $689,000 from the General

Fund for additional caseload in the Work Activity program.

4, Established in the companion bill the department’s authority to

T1imit expenditures in the Work Activity program. The Legislature also
created through the companion bill to the Budget Bill an administrative
mechanism to 1imit Work Activity expenditures by feducing the amount of
services provided to eligible clients.

The Governor vetoed $2,034,000 millfon in General Fund support
-approved by the Legislature. To achieve this reduction, the Governor:

1. Deleted $1,370,000 ($274,000 General Fund and $1,096,000 in

federal funds) budgeted for price increases and merif salary adjustments.

2, Eliminated the cost-of-living adjustment for habilitation

services programs for a savings of $1,254,000.

-88-

4

.....



3. Deleted the $506,000 augmentation budgeted for the Independent

- Living Centers.

The Governor's vetoes result in a 1983-84 General Fund budget of

- $58,181,000, which is $794,000, or 1.4 percent, below the department's

estimated expenditures for 1982-83 and $1,370,000, or 2.3 percent, below
what the Governor originally proposed.
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES--PUBLIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS

The Governor's Budget proposed General Fund expenditures of $2,636.0

~million for the grant and administrative costs of public assistance

programs in 1983-84. As shown in Table 6, the Legislature adopted a
General Fund appropriation of $2,864.6 million. The Governor reduced this
amount by $20.9 million for a final General Fund appropriation of $2,843.7
million. The final appropriation represents an increase of $207.8 million,
or 7.9 percent, over the amount proposed by the Governor,

The General Fund appropriation for 1983-84 is $54.6 miilion, or 2.0

percent, over estimated expenditures for 1982-83.

-89-



Table 6 : (:

Summary of Action on the Department of Social Services Programs
General Fund

1983-84
Amount ("
Governor's Amount Approved Approved by :
Item Program Budget By Legislature Governor
- 5180-001 Department of Social $43,367,000 $48,397,000 $46,672,000
Services--Support '
- 5180-101 AFDC Grants 1,205,920,000 1,392,824,000 1,385,960,000 (™
5180-111 SSI/SSP Grants 1,089,645,000 1,11%,702,000 1,111,702,000 '
- 5180-121 Special Adult Programs 1,593,000 1,593,000 1,593,000
- 5180-141 County Welfare 118,800,400 117,170,400 113,273,000
- Administration
5180-151 Social Services Programs 173,840,100 165,713,500 159,915,400
5180-161 Community Care Licensing 2,788,300 9,998,200 7,357,200 (
5180-181 Cost-of-Living Adjustments (122,453,600)% (205,188,900)% (195,727,400)°
5180-490 Reappropriation, AFDC- -— 17,247,000 17,247,000
Foster Care
Totals $2,635,953,800 $2,864,645,100 $2,843,719,600
. o

a. These amounts are appropriated in this item, but.are allocated among
- the various welfare programs in this table.

Item 5180-001-001--Department of Social ServicesQ—Support C
The Governor's Budget proposed a General Fund appropriation of
~ $43,367,000 for support of the Department of Social Services (DSS}. The ,
-Legis1atyre increased this amount by $5,030,000 resulting in a proposed C
General Fund appropriation of $48,397,000. The Governor reduced this
amount by $1,725,000 for a final General Fund appropriation of $46,672,000,
This is an increase of $2,328,000, or 5.2 percent, over estimated (f
expenditures for 1982-83.
C.

-90-



THe Legislature and the Governor took the following actions on this
item:

1. The Governor's Budget proposed to eliminate the licensing of
family day care homes. The Legislature, however, augmented this item by $3
million in order to continue to license family day care facilities. In
addition, the Legislature amended the companion bill to increase over
current requirements the frequency with which the department, and county
welfare departments under contract with the department, inspect and.1icense
family day care homes. The Governor reduced the $3.0 million augmentation
by $650,000. (The Legislature also augmented Item 5180-161-001 (Community
Care Licensing, local assistance) by $7 mitlion and Item 5180-181-001
(cost-of-1iving adjustments) by $210,000 to fund Family Day Cafe Licensing
conducted by county welfare departments under contract with DSS. The
Governor reduced these augmentations.)

2. The Legislature restored funds for support of 1ega] positions in
the Office of the Chief Counsel by $208,000 in this item and by $62,000 in
Item 5180-001-866. The legislative augmentation supports the restoration
of 5 attorney positions and 2.5 support positions, which the Governor's
Budget proposed to eliminate. The Governor vetoed this augmentation.

3. The Legislature rejected the administration's proposal to
require counties to pay the nonfederal share of cost for medically indigent
adults (MIAs) referred to the DSS for disability evaluations fn order to
qualify for Medi-Cal. The Legislature augmented this item by $1,828,000 in
order to support the nonfederal share of cost of providing disabi]ity
evaluations to MIAs, l

-9]-



4, The Governor reduced funds for (a) merit salary adjustments by
$726,000 ($330,000 in Item 5180-001-001 and $396,000 in Item 5180-001-866)
and (b) price increases for operating expenses and equipment by $1,193,000
($537,000 in Item 5180-001-001 and $656,000 in Item 5180-001-866).

5. The Legislature adopted Budget Act language reguiring the
department to report on a community care licensing fee system by October 1,
1983.

Item 5180-101-001-~AFDC Payments for Children

The Governor's Budget proposed a General Fund appropriation of
$1,205,920,000 for cash assistance provided through the Aid to Families
with Debendent Children (AFDC) program. The Legislature took the following
actions on this item.

1. Increased General Fund expenditures by $45,687,000 to cover a
portion of the 1983-84 costs of a two-year continuation of the 95 percent
state/5 percent county foster care sharing ratio. In addition, the
Legislature reappropriated $17,247,000 from the General Fund to support
continuation of the 95 percent/5 percent sharing ratio. These funds are
estimated to be available froh the unexpended portions of the 1982-83
General Fund appropriations for Community Care Licensing (Items
5180-001-001 and 5180-161-001) and social services programs (Item
5180-151-001). The General Fund amounts are expected to be available due-
to receipt of federal Title IV-E (Foster Care) funds to reimburse the state
for a portion of the 1982-83 General Fund costs of licensing and social

services programs. The federa1 funds are available as a result of changes

-92-

el



in federal law which allow states to use Foster Care funds to pay the costs
of specified licensing and social services activities.

2. Reduced by $7,709,000 the General Fund savings due to the
proposed Welfare Fraud Early Detection and Prevention program.

3. Rejected the administration's proposal to adjust gran£s for
families who share housing with other individuals and restored the proposed
General Fund savings of $37,938,000.

4., Rejected the administration's proposal to change the date on

which certain AFDC applicants begin to receive aid and restored the

~ proposed General Fund savings of $35,629,000.

The Legislature approved funds in Item 5180-181-001 to support a 4
percent cost-of-living increase of AFDC maximum aid payments. Table 7 -

shows the resulting grants for 1983-84.

Table 7

AFDC Maximum Grant Levels

Family Size 1982-83 1983-84
1 $248 $258
2 408 424
3 506 526
4 601 625
5 686 713

The Legislature also adopted Budget Act language that (1) directs
the Department of Social Services to enforce a policy of using private

sources to fund allowable costs in the Foster Care program, (2) requires

-93-



the combination of the two six-month quality review samples in calculating
county-specific error rates, (3) controls the use of prior year federal
funds for AFDC-Foster Care, and (4) requires changes in the AFDC
application that provides more information on AFDC-U eligibility rules.
The Legislature adopted a proposed General Fund appropriation of
$1,392,824,000, which includes $1,332,883,000 in Item 5180-101-001 and
$59,941,000 in Item 5180-181-001. The Governor reduced the proposed
General Fund appropriation by $6,864,000 {$6,600,000 in Item 5180-101-001
and $264,000 in Item 5180-181-001) by changing the date on which AFDC
applicants begin to receive aid. Thus, the final appropriation is
$1,385,960,000, which is $59,648,000, or 4.5 percent, above estimated
1982-83 expenditures. | |
Item 5180-111-001--SSI/SSP Grants

The Governor's Budget proposed a General Fund appropriation of
$1,089,645,000 for cash grants provided through the SSI/SSP program. This
includes $983,702,000 in this item and $105,943,000 in Item 5180-181-001
proposed for-an average 3.3 percent cost-of-living adjustment (COLA). The
Legislature approved the basic funding proposed in this item and, in
‘addition, augmented Item 5180-181-001 by $22,057,000 to provide a 4.0
pefcent average annual COLA to SSI/SSP payments. The Legislature approved
implementation of the COLA in two steps: (1) a $10 increase in the grants
to individuals and a $15 increase in grants to couples effective July 1,
1983, and (2) a 5.7 percent increase in grants ovef 1982-83 levels

effective January 1, 1984. 1In addition, the LegisTature made the COLA

-94-

M



effective on a calendar year basis beginning January 1984 in order to
O maximize federal participation in the COLA for all future years.
Table 8 compares the SSI/SSP grant levels effective in 1982-83 with

the grant Tevels effective July 1 and January 1 of the 1983-84 fiscal year.

is
Table 8
7 Maximum SSI/SSP Grant Levels
C f ' 1983-84
_ 1982-83 July 1, 1983 January I, 1984
| ' Aged/Disabled Individual ,
- ~ SSI (federal) $284.30 . $304.30 $314.00
C SSP (state) 166.70 156. 70 163,00
‘ .
j Totals $451.00 $461.00 $477.00
§ Aged/Disabled Couple
C SSI (federal) $426.40 $456.40 $471.00
: SSP (state) | 411.60 396. 60 415,00
Totals $838.00 $853.00 $886. 00

| C
|
\
|
1

C

(.

.

-95.-.

Y



The Legislature adopted a final General Fund appropriation of
$1,111,702,000, consisting of $983,702,000 in this item and $128 million in
Item 5180-181-001., This is a decrease of $28,778,000, or 2.5 percent,
below estimated 1982-83 expenditures for SSI/SSP grant payments.
~ Item 5180-141-001--County Administration of Welfare Programs |

The Governor's Budget proposed a General Fund appropriation of
$118,800,400 for support of county administration of welfare programs.

This includes $115,089,000 in this item and $3,711,400 in Item 5180-181-001
to provide a 3 percent COLA. The Legislature took the following actions on
this item.

| 1. Reduced by $240,000 the amount proposed for Welfare Fraud Early
Detection and Prevention programs and added Budget Act Tanguage which
establishes controls on the design of programs using these funds.

2. Rejected the administration's proposal to prorate the grant for
families who share housing with others and reduced General Fund
expenditures by $1,167,000,

3. Reduced General Fund expenditures by $409,000 to reflect
adjusted caseload estimates in the Special Circumstances program.

4., Increased General Fund expenditures by $200,000 to support
continued development of the Orange County data processing systems.

The Legislature also adopted Budget Act language that requires the
Department of Socjal Services to seek enhanced federal funding for the
development of on-1ine food stamp issuance systems.

The Legislature adopted a General Fund appropriation of
.$117,170,000, including $113,473,000 in Item 5180-141-001 and $3,697,000 in

Item 5180-181-001. The Governor reduced the General Fund appropriation for

-96-

0



O

N
.

county welfare administration by $3,897,000. This includes (1) $3,697,000

for the state's share of a 3 percent COLA for county welfare departments
and (2) $200,000 to fund an'electronic data processing system in Orange
County. The final appropriation approved by the Governor totals

$113,273,000, which is an increase of $10,798,000, or 10.5 percent, over

~estimated expenditures for 1982-83.

Item 5180-151-001--Social Services Programs

The Governor's Budget proposed tota] expenditures of $532,257,900
for social services programs in 1983-84. Of this amount, General Fund
expenditures totaled $173,840,100, of which $161,122,000 was proposed in
this item and $12,718,100 was proposed for cost-of-1iving increases
budgeted under Item 5180-181-001. In addition, the Governor proposed a
federal fund appropriation of $358,417,800 (including $780,200 in federal

- funds for cost-of-1iving increases}).

The Legislature increased total expenditures for these programs by
$18,973,400 to $551,231,300. This includes increased federal Title XX
funds of $27,100,000, which became available in April as a result of the
enactment of HR 1718 and reduced General Fund support by $8,126,600.

Table 9 displays the Legislature's changes to the amounts proposed

by the Governor's Budget for Items 5180-151-001 and 5180-151-866.

-97-



Table 79

Legislative Changes to the Amounts
Proposed by the Governor's Budget
For Social Services Programs
General Fund and Federal Funds
(in thousands)

General Fund
Proposed by Governor's Budget $161,122.0
Legislative Changes

1. Other County Social Services-- --
provided funds sufficient to
guarantee that no county will
receive an OCSS allocation in
1983-84 that is less than its
allocation for 1982-83

2. In-Home Supportive Services

a. Augmented proposed General 589.0
Fund and federal fund
appropriations to fully
fund projected budget year
caseloads

b. Reduced General Fund costs ~-9,428.0
to partially offset the
costs of the Legislature's
extension of the 95% state/
5% county foster care
sharing ratio

c. THSS Payrolling System-- -29.0
technical correction

3. Deaf Access--provided funds 200.0
sufficient to guarantee
continuation of the 1982-83
funding levels for contract
providers of deaf access services

4. Child Care--augmented the --
proposed federal fund
appropriation for the Work
Incentive program to increase
the availability of child day care
to AFDC recipients receiving job
training

Subtotals, Legistative Changes -$8,668.0
Total ApprOpriationb $152,454.0

The Legislature adoptéd Budget Act language making this appropriation

Federal Funds

$357,637.6

572.0

11,000.0

9,428.0

100.0

6,000.02

$27,1€0.0
$384,737.6

contingent upon the enactment of legislation introduced in the 1983

legislative session.

Does not include 513,259,500 General Fund appropriation and $780,200

funds appropriation budgeted in Items 5180-181-001 and 5180-181-866

for cost-of-1iving adjustments,

~98 -



o To provide the Legislature, by December 1, 1983, with its plan
for developing a cost control system and a cost-effectiveness
evaluation system for the 0CSS program.

0 To provide the Legislature, by November 15, 1983, wfth an
analysis of the feasibility of -implementing statewide
time-for-task standards in the IHSS program.

The Governor reduced the proposed legisiative appropriation by
$6,578,300 ($5,798,100 in General Fund support and $780,200 in federal
funds). The reductions included (1) elimination of a General Fund
augmentation for the IHSS program {$589,000) and (2) elimination of a 3
percent discrétfonary COLA for social services programs ($5,209,100 in
General Fund support and $780,200 in federal funds) except the IHSS
program. As a result of the Governor's actions, the final appropriation
for social services programs, including COLAs, totaled $544,653,000. This
is an increase of $69,501,915, or 14.6 percent, over estimated expenditures
for 1982-83.

Item 5180-161-001--Community Care Licensing,

Local Assistance

The Governor's Budget proposed a General Fund appropriation of
$2,788,300 ($2,707,200 in this item and $81,100 in-Item 5180-181-001 for
COLA) to pay counties to license foster family homes. These amounts
assumed enactment of legislation to eliminate family Hay care licensing.
The Legis]aturé, however, rejected the Governor's proposal to discontinue

licensing of family day care homes and instead enacted provisions in the

-99-



companion bill which increased the frequency with which counties are
required to inspect such homes.

In addition, the Legislature increased the General Fund
appropriation in this item by $7,209,900 in order to support the continued
1icensing of family day care homes. This resulted in a proposed General
Fund appropriation of $9,998,200 ($9,707,200 in this item and $291,000 in
Item 5180-181-001 for COLA). The Legislature's augmentation includes
$2,894,000 to restore funding for the Family Day Care Licensing program to
the 1982-83 levels and $4,106,000 tb pay for the increased costs associated
with the program changes enacted by the companion bill. In addition, the
Legislature increased the General Fund appropriation for Item 5180-001-001
(departmental support) by $3 million to pay for family day care Ticensing
conducted directly by the department.

The Governdr reduced the proposed legislative appropriation of
$9,998,200 by $2,641,000 ($2,350,000 in this item and $291,000 in Item

5180-181-001). This resulted in a final General Fund appropriation of

. $7,357,200, which is a decrease of $958,900, or 11.5 percent, below
"estimated expenditures in 1982-83.

 Item 5180-181-001--Cost-of-Living Increases

The Governor's Budget proposed $122,453,600 for cost-of-living
increases to various programs administered by the Department of Social

Services (DSS). Specifically, the Governor's Budget proposed:

-100-

C

.



o

A 3.0 percent discretionary COLA for social services programs
($12,279,100), for county administration ($3,711,400), and for
community care Ticensing ($81,100).

o A 3.0 percent COLA for In-Home Supportive Services (IHSS) maximuﬁ
services awards ($439,000) in Tieu of the 5.7 percent COLA
required by current law. .

o A 3.3 percent average annual COLA for the SSI/SSP program
($105,943,000) in Tieu of the 5.7 percent COLA required by
current law,

o No COLA for AFDC grants.

The Legislature approved General Fund expenditures of $205,188,900

for welfare COLAs. This included $16,652,100 to support a 3.0 percent

'discretionary COLA for the following programs: (1} social services

programs ($12,663,700), (2) county administration ($3,697,400), and (3)
Community Care Licensing ($291,000). In addition, the Legislature
increased the Governor's proposal by $82,154,800 to provide a 4.0 percent
COLA to SSI/SSP grants ($22,057,000), to AFDC grants ($59,941,000), and to
THSS maximum service awards ($156,800). The Legislature adopted Budget Act
language requiring the DSS to ensure that IHSS discretionary COLA funds are
used to provide wage and benefit increases to IHSS providers.

The Governor reduced the proposed General Fund expenditures for COLA
by $9,461,500. This included (1) elimination of a 3 percent discretionary

COLA for county welfare departments ($3,697,400) and community care

-101-



licensing ($291,000), (2) elimination of a 3 percent discretionary COLA for

social services programs ($5,209,100), except for the IHSS prdgram, and (3)
reduction in the AFDC COLA ($264,000) to conform to reductions in Item

5180-101-001 (AFDC program). As a result of these actions, the final

~ General Fund appropriation for COLAs is $195,727,400.

CALIFORNIA HEALTH FACILITIES COMMISSION

The LegisTature approved expenditures of $3,653,000 as proposed for
support of the California Health Facilities Commission. This is $345,000,
or 10 percent, above estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

The Legislature adopted Budget Act language requiring the
commission, in adopting its annual assessment fee rates, to pfovide for a
contingency reserve in the California Health Facilities Commission Fund of
not more than $200,000.

The Governor vetoed $105,000 budgeted for merit salary and operating

expense and equipment increases, leaving a total budget of $3,548,000.

~-102-

Cr

C



YOUTH AND ADULT CORRECTIONAL

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIOQNS

The LegisTature approved a budget of $644,436,000 for the Department
of Corrections. This is $11,699,000 less than the amount requested in the
Governor's Budget. The Legisiature took the f0116wfng actions (all
affecting the department's General Fund appropriation):

1. Reduced overbudgeted inmate release allowance funds by $343,000.

2. Reduéed overbudgeted community reentry facility funds by
$1,633,000.

3. Rejected the proposed transfer of the Youth Training School from
the Department of the Youth Authority to the Department of Correctioﬁs, for
a net savings of $7,422,000 to the Department of Corrections.

4. Deleted two superintendent positions requested for prisons which
are not yet under construction, for a savings of $91,000.

5. Transferred $70,000 in support funds to the department's capital
outlay budget.

6. Deleted 18.43 unjustified positions requested for two
institutions, for a savings of $401,000,

7. Deleted 3.48 positions because full-time security coverage of
Board of Prison Terms' hearings is unnecessary, for a savings of $100,000.

8. Deleted $834,000 of unjustified equipment purchases. |

9. Deleted $817,000 due to overstocked supply inventories.

~103-



10. Deleted 2.4 records management positions that were not supported

by workload for a savﬁngs of $82,000,

11. Deleted $199,000 because capital outlay projects will result in

utility savings.

12. Reduced overbudgeted personnel expenditures by $50,000.

13. Deleted 2.1 cook positions in order to standardize kitchen
supervision, for a savings of $61,000.

14." Deleted $286,000 of the funds used to reimburse the Department
of Mental Health for treatment of inmates, because‘of overbudgeting.

15. Rejected the proposed transfer of the California Conservation

Corps' camp in Calaveras County to the Department of Corrections, for a net

savings of $482,000 to the Department of Corrections.

16. Augmented by $1,172,000 to lengthen training sessions for new

"correctional officers from five weeks to six weeks.

17. Adopted Budget Act language forbidding the expenditure of any
funds for the planning or constructfon of a new correctional facility in
Salinas.

The Governor reduced the department's budget by a total of
$22,677,000. Specifically, the Governor:

1. Deleted employee merit salary adjustments ($1,235,000).

2. Deleted operating expense price increases ($12,316,000).

3. Reduced funding for various operating expenses and equipment

" purchases ($4,195,000).

4, Increased the salary savings rate ($3,500,000).

-104-



C

'

5. Eliminated 37 counselor positions at two institutions
($591,000).

6. Eliminated 42 instructor positions, to increase the maximum size

- of inmate classes ($840,000).

The approved budget is $80,440,000, or 14.8 percent, above the

" department's estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

. BOARD OF CORRECTIONS

The Legisiature approved a budget of $33,905,000 fof the Board of
Corrections, which is $74,550,000 less than the amount requested by the
Governor's Budget. This reduction consists of two componeﬁts: (1) a
reduction of $74,542,000 in county jail construction bond funds that will
not be needed to meet the program's cash flow needs in 1983~84, and (2) a
deletion of $8,000'1n county jail construction program administrative
costs. The Governor reduced this item by $3,000, to delete funding for
employee merit salary adjustments ($1,000)} and operating expense price
increases ($2,000).

The abproved 1983-84 budget is $16,492,000 or 95 percent, above the
board's estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

BOARD OF PRISON TERMS |

_ The Legislature approved a budget of $6,289,000 for the Board of
Prison Terms, which is $350,000 less than the amount reqdested by the
Governor's Budget. The reduction reflects (a) the deletion of 6.25 hearing
representative positions that were not justified by workload, for a savings
of $297,000, and (b) the elimination of $53,000 in overbudgeted court

repofting costs,

-105-



The Governear vetoed a tbta] of $130,000 to reduce funding for
employee merit salary adjustments ($14,000), operating expense price
~ increases ($85,000), and various operating expenses ($31,000);
The 1983-84 budget is $424,000 or 7.4 percent, above the board's
estimated 1982-83 expenditures.
YOUTHFUL OFFENDER PAROLE BOARD

The Legislature approved a budget of $2,252,000 for the Youthful
.Offender Parole Board. The Governor reduced the board's budget by $96,000,
'by reducing funds for employee merit salary increases ($16,000), operating
expense price increases ($30,000), and various operating expenses
($50,000). ' |

The approved budget is $156,000, or 6.1 percent, less than the
estimated 1982-83 expenditures.
DEPARTMENT OF THE YOUTH AUTHORITY

‘The Legislature approved a budget of $248,299,000 for the Department

of the Youth Authority. This is $33,382,000 more than the $214,917,000
proposed by the administration. This increase reflects the following
actions by the Legislature:

1. $20,393,000 augmentation {and a corresponding reduction in the
amount budgeted for state-mandated local programs)} to reflect disapproval
of the administration's proposal to have the State Controller's office,
rather‘than fhe Department of the Youth Authority, reimburse counties for

costs incurred as a result of Ch 1071/76 {AB 3121).

-106-

-



2. $9,551,000 increase to reflect disapprbva1 of the
administration's proposed transfers of (a) the 1,200-bed Youth Training
School facitity from the Youth Authority to the Department of Corrections
and (b) the 400-bed California Institution for Men--East facility from the
Department of Corrections té the Youth Authority.

3. $1,884,000 augmentation to provide for'a three percent cost of
living adjustment in the amount of funds provided to counties by the
department under the Couhty Justice System Subvention Program. The.
Governor vetoed this augmentation.

4, $1,700,000 increase to reflect disappfova1 of the
administration's proposal to delete (a) 27 positions and $1,312,908 to
reduce parole services, (b) 4 positions and $214,284 to reduce casework
services in institutions, and (c) 3 positions and $172,808 to reduce
administrative services. The Governor vetoed this increase.

5. $121,000 decrease to correct overbudgeting for mental health
services.

6. $25,000 reduction to correct overbudgeting of reimbursements to
counties for their costs of transporting wards to the Youth Authority.

The Legislature also added (1) Budget Act language providing that
youth service bureaus which receive state financial support should
emphasize crime prevention activities, rather than recreation, and (2)
supplemental report language directing the Department of the Youth

Authority to evaluate the effectiveness of youth service bureaus.

-107-



In addition to the vetoes noted above, the Governor vetoed

$8,914,000 from the department's budget. This reduction was achieved by

actions to:
1. Delete
2, Delete
3. Reduce
4. Reduce
The budget

estimated 1982-83

employee merit salary adjustments ($1,074,000).
operating expense price increases ($2,571,000).

funding for various operating expenses ($3,708,000).
administrative support by 68 positions ($1,561,000).

of $235,801,000 s $1,896,000, or 0.8 percent, moré than

expenditures.

-108-

@



TN

M

K-12 EDUCATION

The total amount provided to support K-12 education in 1983-84 is
$13,870.5 mitlion (See Table 10). This is a $975.3 million increase, or
7.6 percent, over the 1982-83 Tevel.

State support for K-12 education is provided through two

measures--the 1983 Budget Act and SB 813 (Ch 498/83). The 1983 Budget Act

provides $7,845.3 million in General Fund revenues and $267.7 million in
revenues from various special funds. The Legislature also adopted SB 813

which provides an additional $468.5 million. Thus, total state support for

" K-12 education in 1983-84 'is $8,581.5 million.

-109-



-011-

State:
General Fund
Speciai funds
Subtotals, State
Local:
Property Tax Levies

Subtotals, State
and Local

Other:
Federal
Debt service
Miscellaneous
Subtotals, Other

Totals

Table 10

Total Revenues for K-12 Education
The 1983 Budget Act and SB 813
“{in millions)

1983-84

Total

Estimated 1983 Senate Bill Budget Act

Bifference
Over 1982-83

1982-83 Budget Act 813 and SB 813 Amount Percent
$7,820.3 $7,845.3 $468.5 $8,313.8  $493.5 6.3%
167.0 267.7 -- 267.7 100.7 60.3
$7,987.3 $8,113.0 $468.5 $8,581.5 $594.2 7.4%
$2,448.8 $2,700.3 - $2,700.3  $251.5 10.3%
$10,436.1 $10,813.3 -- $11,281.8 $845.7 8.1%
$855.7 $840.1 - $840.1 -$15.6 -1.8%
450.3 439.8 - 439.8 -10.5 -2.3
1,153.1 1,308.8 - 1,308.8 . 155.7 13.5
$2,459.1 $2,588.7 - $2,588.7 $129.6 5.3%
$12,895,2 $13,402.0 $468.5 $13,870.5 $975.3 7.6%
@ 0 o - 0




1983 BUDGET ACT

The Governor's Budget, as introduced fn January and.amended per the
May Revisioﬁ; proposed K-12 expenditures of $8,538.7 million, excluding
local property tax revenues, debt service, and miscellaneous revenues.
This amount included $7,562.1 million in General Fund expenditures in 19
separate budget items, $46.4 million in other state funds in 7 items, and
$840.2 million in federal funds in 12 items (See Table 11}.

The Legislaturé made General Fund augmentations totaling

"~ $424.4 miltion and special fund augmentations of $600,000. Proposed

federal fund expenditures were left unchanged. Thus, the Legislature’s
version of the Budget Bil1l proposed total K-12 expenditures of $8,963.8
million.

The Governor vetoed $150.8 million from the budget adopted by the
Legislature, resulting in final K-12 education Budget Act expenditures of
$8,812.9 million. Table 11 details action on each education item. This
table is followed by highlights of the major items and a discussion of the

major school finance legislation--SB 813,

-111-



i'
|
|

Table 11

Summary of Actlon on K-12 Education Budget Act Items
. 198384

Governor's Budget

Governor's

As Submitted Amount Approved
Item Per May Revision by Legislature Vetos Final Budget Act
6100-001-001--Main support $26,128,000 $26,093,000 $2,581,000 $23,512,000
6100-001-140--Environmental education 01,000 101,000 0 101,000
administration ;
6100-001-178--Schoo? bus driver 254,000 254,000 6,000 248,000
instruction
6100-001-305--Private postsecondary 986,000 986,000 11,000 975,000
education
6100-001-344--5chool capital outlay 495,000 495,000 6,000 489,000
6100-001-680--Surplus property agency 26,337,000 26,337,000 ¢ 26,337,000
6100-001-890--Federal support 31,297,000 31,297,000 0 31,297,000
$100-006-001--Special schools 30,554,000 30,554,000 459,000 30,095,000
- 6100-011-001-~Library suppart 6,845,000 7,846,850 627,000 7,219,850
6100-011-890--Library federal support 1,039,000 1,039,000 0 1,039,000
6100-015-001--1nstructional materials 238,000 238,000 0 238,000
warehousing and shipping :
6100-020-001--Yocational education 500,000 500,000 0 500,000
student organizations
+ 6100-101-001--5chool apportionments 5,083,981,000 5,370,741,000 32,647,000 5,338,094,000
6100-101-890-~Federal block grant 34,838,000 34,838,000 0 34,838,000
6100-103-001--Foster youth services 716,000 716,000 0 16,000
6100-106~001--County schools 63,012,000 74,632,000 0 74,632,000
6100-111-001-~Transportation 149,418,000 149,418,000 0 149,418,000
6100-114-001--Court mandate 140,454,000 168,811,000 29,995,000 138,816,000
reimbursement .
6100-115-001--Yoluntary desegregation - 8,750,000 8,750,000 -0
6100-116-001~-School Improvement Program - 162,695,000 0 162,695,000 .
6100-121-001--Economic Impact Aid - 171,737,000 0 171,737,000
6100-124-001--Gifted and Talented Program - 16,636,000 0 16,838,000
5100-126-001--”1;1er'-Unruh Reading - 16,182,000 0 16,182,000
rogram
6100-131-001--Hative American Indian - 318,000 1] 318,000
Education .
6100-136-890--Federal ECIA Chapter I 252,776,000 252,776,000 0 252,776,000
6100-141-890--Migrant education 63,442,000 53,442,000 0 63,442,000
6100-146-001 --Demonstration programs in - 3,558,000 0 3,558,000
reading ard math
6100-151-001~-American Indian Education 750,000 750,000 1} 750,000
Centers
6100-156-001--Adu1t education 144,319,000 152,518,000 3,700,000 149, 218,000
6100-156-890--Federal adult education 9,288,000 9,288,000 0 9,288,000
6100-161-001--Special education 691,380,000 755,980,000 41,100,000 714,880,000
6100-161-890--Faderal special educatfon 81,912,000 81,912,000 0 81,912,000
6100-166-001--Federal Job Training 0 0 0 i}
Partnership Act
6100-166-890-~Vocational education 53,221,000 53,221,000 4] 53,221,000
6100-171-044--Driver training 17,844,000 17,336,000 0 17,336,000
5100-176-890--Tran:ft1on program for 7,637,000 7,637,000 0 7,637,000
refugees
6100-181-00]--Education technology - 870,000 0 870,000
6100-181-140--Environmental education 399,000 © 399,000 1] 399,000
6100-186-001--Instructicnal materials - 40,678,000 v} 40,678,000
management and
. distribution
6100-191-001--Staff development - 11,226,000 3,368,000 7,858,000
6100-192-001--Mathematics, Engineerina, -- 1,351,000 0 1,351,000
and Science Achievement
6100~195-001--Child development 248,546,000 248,546,000 541,000 248,005,000
6100-136-890--Federal child development 1,557,000 1,957.000 : 0 1,957,000
6100-198-036--Relocatable child —_ 1,100,000 1,100,000 o]
development facilities
6100-201-001-=Child nuirition 25,286,000 25,296,000 0 25,286,000
6100-201-890--Federal child nutrition 296,709,000 296,709,000 0 296,709,000
6100-206-001--Urban Impact Aid 67,103,000 67,103,000 0 67,103,000
6100-221-001--Library local assistance 5,520,000 5,520,000 0 5,520,000
6100-211-890--Federal lgcal assistance 6,116,000 6,116,000 1] 6,116,000
6100-218-001--State block grant 425,612,000 0 0 0
ElOO-ZZl-Oﬂl--Pul;Hc Library Foundation -— 12,500,000 6,500,000 5.009.000
rogram
6100-226-001-~Lost-of-ilving increase 541,730,000 544,157,275 19,427,000 524,730,275
Totals $8,528,740,000 $8,963,753,125 $150,818,000 $8,812,935,125
Generat Fund $7,652,092,000 $8,076,513,125 $149,695,000 $7,926,818,125
QOther State funds 146,416,000 . 547,008,000 £1,123,000 $45,685,000
Federal funds £840,232,000 $840,232,000 0 $840,232,000
~112-

-



DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION--SUPPORT
(Item 6100-001-001) $23,512,000

The Legislature approved $26,093,000 for support of the Department
of Education. From this amount, the Governor made reductions totaling
$2,581,000, resulting in a final appropriation of $23,512,000. The
Governor's vetoes included the following: |

o A $1,325,000 reduction for consultants and professional services.

o A $500 000 unallocated support reduct10n |

o A $403,000 reduction for inflationary adJustments for 0perat1ng

costs.

o A $140,000 reduction for 9.6 pésitions from the Child Development

program. |

o A $125,000 reduction for administration of the Investment fn

People program.
o A $60,000 reduction for the Instructional Materials program,
o A $28,000 reductioﬁ for merit salary adjustments. -

STATE LIBRARY
(Item 6100-011-001) $7,219,850

The Governor's Budget, as introduced and amended per Department of

Finance letters, requested $6,845,000 for support of the state library.

The Legislature augmented this item by $1,001,850, resulting in total
proposed expenditureé of $7,846,850, This augmentation is reflected in the
following changes:

o A $650,000 increase to support costs associated with relocating

the Sutro Library to a new facility at CSU, San Francisco.

-113-



o A $351,850 increase to implement a microfilming progfam to

preserve library materials.

Of the amount approved by the Legislature, the Governor vetoed
$352,000 for support of the microfilming program and $275,00Q for merit
salary adjustments and inflation adjustments for support, resulting in a
final appropriation of $7,219,850.

K-12 APPORTIONMENTS
(Item 6100-101-001) $5,338,094,000

 The Legislature augmented funding for K-12 apportionmenté by
$286,760,000 from the amount proposed in the Governor's Budget, as
introduced, resulting in proposed expenditures totaling $5,370,741,000.
This‘augmentétion is reflected in the following changes:

o A $130,000,000 increase to restore funding deleted by a
Department of Finance letter imp]ementihg the Government
Efficiency Team (GET) recommendation to accelerate the collection
of property taxes.

o A $152,333,000 increase resulting from the shift in funding of
subventions for business inventory exemptions from counties to
direct school apportionments.

o A $12,647,000 increase to restore funding deleted by a Department
of Finance Tetter which eliminated funding for Regional
Occupational Centers and Programs (ROC/Ps) classes for ninth aﬁd
tenth grade students.

o A $7,400,000 reduction to adjust for additional property tax

collections resulting from the application of the revised

-114-



Consumer Price Index-(CPI) in determining growth in assessed
values.

o A $1,199,000 reduction resulting from the transfer of funds for

programs for adults in county jails to the adult education Item
- {6100-156-001). |

0f the amount approved by the Legislature for K-12 apportionments,
the Governor made two reductions totaling $32,647,000, resulting in a final
appropriation of $5,338,094,000.

The Governor reduced funding for ROC/Ps by $12,647,000 on the basis
that the program should not enroll pupils in grades 9 and 10, In addition,
the Governor vetoed $20,000,000 for support of the minimum revenue
guérantee which was in the original budget as introduced.

COUNTY OFFICES OF EDUCATION
(Item 6100-106-001) $74,632,000

The Governor's Budget, as introduced and amended by the May
Revision, proposed $63,012,000 for support of county offices of education.
The Legislature augmented this item by $11,620,000, resulting in a final
appropriation of $74,632,000. This augmentation is reflected in the
following changes:

o A $8,020,000 increase resulting from the shift in funding of
subventions for business inventory exemptions from counties to
direct school apportionments.

o A $4,000,000 increase to restore funding deleted by a Department
of Finance letter implementing the Government Efficiency Team
(GET) recommendation to accelerate the collection of property

taxes.

-115-



o A $400,000 reduction to adjust for additional property tax
collections resulting from the application of the revised CPI in
determining growth in assessed values.

The Governor made no vetoes in this item,

COURT MANDATE REIMBURSEMENTS
(Item 6100-114-001) $138,816,000

The Legislature augmented this item by $28,357,000 to (1) provide
funding for a court-ordered desegregation program in the San Francisco
Unified School district ($7,950,000) and (2) provide full funding for
court-ordered desegregation programs in four other school districts
($20,407,000}. The total amount adopted by the Legislature for this item
was $168,811,000,

The Governor vetoed $29,995,000 from the amount approved by the

" Legislature resulting in a final appropriation of $138,816,000. The
. Governor's reduction included $28,357,000 added by the Legislature and an

additional $1,638,000 to conform to the provisions of the budget trailer

bill.

YOLUNTARY DESEGREGATION
(Item 6100-115-001) $0

The Legislature established a new item and provided $8,750,000 to
fund claims associated with voluntary desegregation programs. The
Governor's Budget, as submitted, contained no funds for voluntary
desegregation programs.

The Governor vetoed this ijtem.

-116-

.



ADULT EDUCATION | {h
(Item 6100-156-001) $149,218,000

The Governor's Budget proposed $144,319,000%f0r adult education.
The Legislature augmented this item by $8,599,000,ias follows:

o $3,700,000 to provide for 2.5 percent groﬁth in adult enrollment.
The Governor's Budget proposed no gfowth. 7 _

o $3,700,000 by rejecting a Department of Finance amendment Tetter
requesting the elimination of funding for health and safety and
home economics courses in adult education.

o $1,199,000 million to effect a technical change (transfer of
funds from another item in the budget).

The Governor vetoed $3,700,000 to eliminate state funding for health

and safety and home economics courses. Thus, the final amount provided to

support adult education is $149,218,000.

SPECIAL EDUCATION
(Item 6100-161-001) $714,880,000

The Governor's Budget proposed $691,380,000 for special education in
1983-84. The Legislature augmented this item by $64,600,000, resulting in
total proposed expenditures of $755,980,000. This augmentation is
reflected in the following changes:

o A $58,000,000 increase to fund the anticipated 1982-83 deficit in

special education,

o A $3,600,000 increase to eliminate school districts' matching

contribution to secure federal vocational education funds through

the PL 94-842 program.

-117-




o A $3,000,000 increase to fund additional special education

classes over the number funded in 1982-83.

The Governor vetoed $41,100,000 in this item resulting in a final
appropriation for special education of $714,880,000. Theselreductions are
reflected in the following actions:

_ - o A $34,500,000 reduction in the amount provided to fund the
1982-83 deficit in special education.

o A $3,600,000 reduction for school districts' matching
contribution for PL 94-482 funds.

o A $3,000,000 reduction to eliminate funding for additional
classes in special education.

STAFF DEVELOPMENT
(Item 6100-191-001) $7,858,000

The LegisTature approved $11,226,000 for staff development programs.
The Governor's proposed budget included these funds as part of the Block
Grant proposal.
The Governor vetoed $834,000 to eliminate funding for exemplary
projects, and $2,534,000 to effect a 76 percent reduction in the funding
for the School Personnel Staff Development program. Thus, the fina1
appropriation for staff development is $7,858,000.

RELOCATABLE CHILD DEVELOPMENT FACILITIES
(Item 6100-198-036) - $0

The Legislature provided $1,100,000 to fund the purchase of
relocatable facilities for lease to child care agencies. Funds for this

purpose were first appropriated in 1980 by SB 863, but were reverted from

-118-



the Special Account for Capital Outlay to the General Fund by AB 28X

~(Ch 10/83). The Governor's Budget as introduced contained no funding.

STATE
{Item

BLOCK
(Item
(Item
(Item
(Item
{Item
{Item
(Item
(Item
(Item

Grant

The Governor vetoed this item.

EDUCATION BLOCK GRANT

6100-218-001) $0

GRANT PROGRAMS

6100-116-001, School Improvement Program) $162,695,000
6100-121-001, Economic Impact Aid) $171,737,000
6100-124-001, Gifted and Talented} $16,838,000
6100-126-001, Miller-Unruh Reading) $16,182,000
6100-131-001, Native American Indian Education) $318,000
6100-146-001, Demonstration Programs) $3,558,000
6100-181-001, Educational Technology)} $870,000
6100-186-001, Instructional Materials) $40,678,000
6100-191-001, Staff Development) $7,858,000

The Legislature deleted funding for the Governor's proposed Block

programs ($425,612,000) and provided $424,102,000 for the nine

separate items which were proposed for inclusion in the block grant.

(Note:

The Governor deleted $3,368,000 from the staff development that was

- approved by the Legislature.)

PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND :

(Item

6100~-221-001) $6,000,000

The Legislature established this item and provided that

$12.5 million, beginning January 1, 1984, be continuously appropriated from

the General Fund to the Public Library Fund.

-119-

Chapter 1498, Statutes of



1982 (SB 358), created the Public Library Fund to increase the amount of
state funds provided to public libraries.

The Governor vetoed $6,500,000 of the amount approved by the
Legisiature, resulting jn a net appropriation of $6,000,000.

COST-0OF-LIVING ADJUSTMENTS
(Item 6100-226-001) $524,730,275

The Legislature provided $544,157,275 for cost-of-living adjustments
(COLAs) to be distributed among various K-12 education programs.

The Governor deleted $19,427,000 from four K-12 programs --(1) K-12
apportionments ($17,000,000}, (2) ROC/Ps ($379,000), (3) Adult Education
($35,000), and (4) Urban Impact Aid ($2,013,000). Thus, the final amount

_appropriated for K-12 COLAs is $524,730,275.

SENATE BILL NO. 813
Senate Bi11 813 (Ch 498/83) makes major changes in laws governing
K-12 school finance, student discipline and academic standards, and school
personnel policies. The bill also increases tax revenues through the
acceleration of property tax collections and other changes in the tax
codes. | V
Some of the major provisions of the bill and their associated costs
over the 1983 Budget Act are:
o $288.3 million to provide an 8 percent cost-of-living
adjustment (COLA) to K-12 revenye limits.
o $107.4 million to provide COLAs to other K-12 programs as
follows:

--Special Education $49.4 million (8 percent)

-120-

C



--County Offices 7.3 million (8 percent)

f ) --Adult Education 7.6 million (6 percent)
% --ROC/Ps 5.4 million (6 percent)
?(m‘ --Transportation 4.5 million (6 percent)
i --0Other Categoricals 33.2 million (6 percent)
o $35.9 million for instructional materials (a) to provide
? o statutory level of funding for grades K-8 of $21.18 per ADA
a ($17.7 milTion) and (b) to establish funding for grades 9-12 of
$14.41 per pupil ($18.2 million).
; C o $12.0 million to increase beginning teachers' salaries. by
| | 10 percent per year, to a maximum of $18,000 (adjusted annually
f | for inflation).
;‘(“ o $10.5 million to establish a mentor teacher program providing
N $4,000 per mentor ($7.0 million) plus funds to reimburse
districts for costs of providing release time ($3.5 million).
C o $6.0 million to provide counseling and career guidance to all
10th grade students,
o $8.4 milljon to fund additional programs in
c 1983-84.
. Table 12 displays the fiscal effects of SB 813 by program in
1983-84. The costs are measured against the appropriations provided in the
¢ - 1983 Budget Act.

-121-



Table 12

Cost of SB 813 Over the 1983 Budget Act
(in millions} '

1983-84
K-12 Apportionments
CoLA? : $288.3
COLA - Transportation 4.5
. Special Education COLA 49.4
Adult Education COLA 7.6
County Offices COLA 7.3
ROC/Ps COLA 5.4
Instructional Materials 35.9
Categorical Programs COLA 33.2
Minimum Teacher Salaries 12.0
" Mentor Teachers 10.5
Counseling/Career Guidance 6.0
Small Schools 3.0
Agricultural Vocational Education 3.0
Small School Transportation 1.0b
Technology Education 0.5
CAP Test--8th Grade 0.25
Special Schools UI Benefits 0.25
California Writing Project 0.2
~ Teacher Loan Assumptions 0.1
" Golden State Exam 6.1
Administrative Costs (Assessors) Major
Total Identifiable Cost $468.5

a. Includes 8 percent COLA on revenue Timits, "unsqueezed;" fold-in of
1982-83 minimum revenue guarantee and $50 million of one-time funds
provided by SB 1326; accelerated Serrano equalization; and maximum
revenue limit increase of 15 percent per ADA.

b. Contingent upon enactment of AB 803 (Katz).

-122-



The measure also provides the following revenues:

o $234 million (net) from accelerating property tax collections and
distributing to schools the additional taxes (including those
which would otherwise have gene to Tocal governments in 1983-84
and 1984-85 only). |
($408 miilion in 1984-85}.

o $95 million from conforming California tax 1éw, in part, to
provisions of federal Tax Equity and Fiscal Responsibility
Act (TEFRA) of 1982.

($125 million in 1984-85}.

Table 13

State and Local Revenue Effect of SB 813
{(in millions}

1983-84 198485
State  Local State Local
Property Tax Acceleration $234 -- $408 --
TEFRA Conformity _ 9% - _125 -
Totals $329 -- $533 --

~ CONTRIBUTIONS TO TEACHERS' RETIREMENT FUND

The Legislature appropriated $211,313,000 from the General Fund to
reduce the unfunded 1iability in the State Teachers' Retirement Fund. This
appropriation is $20 million, or 10.5 percent, more than the amount
gppropriated for this purpose in 1982-83 and the amount proposed by the

Governor's Budget for 1983-84. The $20 million legislative augmentation

-123-



wﬁs provided to meet partial funding requirements of Ch 282/79 (AB 8). The
Legislature also added corresponding Budget Act language specifying that
the appropriation is in lieu of the state funding requirement specified in
Ch 282. The Governor reduced the appropriation to $1.

In addition, the Legislature appropriated in a séparate item $20.5
million from the General Fund to the State Teachers' Retirement Fund to
finance specified, ad hoc cost-of-1iving adjustments in 1983-84 fqr certain
_retired teachers, pursuant to Ch 1606/82 (SB 1562). Chapter 1606
provides--subject to the availability of annual Budget Act
appropriations--ad hoc cost-of-1iving adjustments to the pensions of those

retired teachers whose purchasing power has been most eroded by infiation.

~124-

(.



O

" POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION

As shown in Table 13, the Legislature provided $3,841.4 million in
state and local support for the major higher education segments for
1983-84. The final budget, however, provides $3,440.8 million for the
higher education segments which is $190.0 million (5.3 percent) less than
the 1982-83 support level of $3,630.9 million. Included in these totals is
local revenue support of $380.4 million for the California Community
Colieges (CCC). The net state support for higher education decfeased by

$183 million (5.6 percent). As shown in Table 13, state support to the

University of California (UC) decreased by 6.4 percent over the 1982-83
Jevel (primarily due to a $101.4 million deletion in retirement
contributions), state support to the California State University (Csu)
decreasedlby 0.4 percent, and state and local support to the California

Community Colleges (CCC) decreased by 7.6 percent. .

-125-



Table 14
Summary of Action on Higher Education®
1983-84
{(in mi1lions)

Difference .
Between 1983-82

-9¢1-

Governor's Budget

Final Budget and

1982-83  Request (Including Amount Approved 1982-83 Support
Support Level Finance Letters) By Legislature Final Budget Amount  Percent
The University of Califomia | $1,144,051 $1,192,838 $1,144,1%0 $1,071,188 -$72,863  -6.4%
(A11 State)
“The California State University 920,170 956,599 1,001,827 916,300 -3,870 -0.4
(A1l State)
The California Comunity Colleges 1,471,300 1,349,969 1,593,679 1,359,697 -111,603 7.6
(State) (1,083,900) (934,361) (1,213,318) (979,336) (~104,564) (-9.6)
(Local) (387,400) (415,608) (380,361) (380,361) (-7,039) (-1.8)
California Postsecondary Education 2,437 2,550 2,550 2,402 -3 1.4
Camission : :
Hastings College of the Law 7,113 7,517 7,517 6,484 -629 -8.8
California Maritime Academy 3,530 4,088 4,088 3,900 370 10,6
Student Aid Commission 82,278 81,485 87,565 80,868 -1,410 -1.7
Totals, State and Local $3,630,879 $3,595,046 $3,841,416 $3,440,839  -$190,00 -5.3%
(Total, State) ($3,243,479)  ($3,179,438) ($3,461,055)  ($3,060,478) (-$183,001) (-5.6%)
(Total, Local) ($387,400) ($415,608} ($380,361) ($380,361)  (-$7,039) (-1.8%)

a. Summary of action on state funds. Federal appropriations referenced in the Budget Act are excluded.

(2 >

(‘

'

-

®

~ 0




P2 N

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
The total 1983-84 state support for the University of California
(UC} of $1,071.2 mitlion is $72.9 million (6.4 percent) less than the

| 1982-83 support level of $1,144.1 million, exclusive of salary and benefit

changes.

Exclusive of salary and benefit changes, the Governor requested,
including Department of Finance letters, a budget of $1,192.8 million,
which was an increase of $48.7 miTlion over the 1982-83 support level. The
Legislature reduced this amount by $48.6 million to $1,144.2 million,
providing a budget level which is $0.1 million above the 1982-83 support
level.

We note that a major component of the Legiélature's action was a
$79 million reduction in the state's contribution to the University of
California Retirement System--a reduction which does not affect program
levels at UC. The actual change in program Tevel between years, as
approved by the Legislature, is an increase of $79.1 million.

From the $1,144.2 million level approved by the Legislature, the
Governor yetoed $73 million, to ﬁrovide for a total funding level of
$1,072.2 million.

Table 15 shows a summary of legisTative action on each of the Budget
Act items for the UC budget, excluding capital outlay items, and the

Governor's vetoes of the Legislature's actions.

-127-



-8¢1-

Table 15

Summary of Action on the Budget for the
University of California

1983-84
Governor's Budget Amount Change from
As Submitted With Approved by Legislative

Budget Act Item Finance Letters LegisTature Final Budget Budget
6440-001-0012

Support $1,184,613,000 $1,123,323,000 $1,056,639,000 -$66,684,000
6440-001-046

Institute of 503,000 903,000 879,000 -24,000

Transportation

Studies c
6440-001-140

Agroeco]ogg 222,000 222,000 211,000 -11,000
6440-001-144

Mosquito Rgsearch 100,000 100,000 100,000 --
6440-001-146

Instructional 7,000,000 18,983,000 12,729,000 -6,254,000

Equipment and

Deferred Maintenance
6440-001-189

Energy Institute -- 147,000 138,000 -9,000

Utilities Conservation -- 254,000 244,000 -10,000

Appropriate Technology _ -- 258,000 248,000 -10,000

Totals $1,192,838,000 $1,144,190,000 $1,071,188,000 -$73,002,000

[o1]
.

General Fund, not including funds for salary increase which are provided in another item of the
budget.

State Transportation Fund.

Environmental License Plate Fund.

State Water Fund.

COFPHE Fund.

. Energy and Resources Fund.

—Hh D QO T




Table 16 shows specific lenislative action affecting the main sunport

jtem of UC (Item 6440-001-001) and Governor's vetoes of legislative action.

The Legislature's actions include:

An augmentation of $14,652,000 to reflect a $1 fee increase
instead of the Governor's proposed student fee increase of $150,
This action sets the base fee at $1,201 for 1983-84.

A reduction of $79 million in state funding for the UC retirement
system. |

An augmentation of $2.9 million for AIDS research,

A reduction of $339:000 for the Drew/UCLA Medical Education
Program.

An augmentation of $365,000 to establish a new social policy
research institute at the Drew Medical School.

A reduction of $100,000 in the Cooperative Extension budget, to
be offset by increased fees charged to users of Cooperative
Extension services.

A reduction of $200,000, to be offset by an increase in fees
charged to external users of UC Tibraries.

A reduction of $198,000 to reflect the transfer of the MESA
program to the State Department of Education (SDE).

An increase of $630,000 to reflect the transfer of the California

Mathematics Project from the State Department of Education to UC.

The Governor's vetoes include:

$14.7 million intended to be offset by a $150 student fee
increase, bringing the total fee to $1,350.

$22.4 million to eliminate the entire state contribution to the
UC retirement system (originally budgeted at $101.4 million}.

$20.7 million to eliminate all funds budgeted for price increase.

-129-



$5.1 million to eliminate all funds budgeted for merit increases
for staff. (Merit increase funds for faculty were left in the
budget.)

$1.8 million to eliminate funds budgeted for faculty promotion.
$1 million intended to be offset by a $5‘increase in the
application fee, from $25 to $30.

$630,000 intended tc be offset by increasing graduate student
fees to $1,420, thereby providing for a 5 percent graduate
student fee differential.

$365,000 to eliminate the newly proposed Social Policy Institute
at the Charles Drew Medical School.

- =139-

,—-\]



Table 16

Summary of Changes to the Main Support Item 6440- 001 001
For the University of California

1983-84

Governor's Proposed Budget
cand Finance Letters

A.
'1.
2.

~J oY 8] o w
. . » .

B.
« 1.

Legislative Changes:
Student Fees
Retirement
AIDS Research
Drew Medical Education Program
Drew Social Policy Institute
Cooperative Extension
Library Fees
MESA Transfer
Math Project Transfer
Subtotal, Legislative Changes
'Total Approved by Legislature

Governor's Vetoes:
Student Fees
Retirement
Price Increase
Staff Merit Salary Adjustment
Faculty Promotion
Increase Application Fee
Graduate Student Fee Differential
Drew Social Policy Institute
Subtotal, Governor's Vetoes

Total, Final Budget

-131-

$14,652,000
-79,000,000
2,900,000
-339,000
365,000
~100,000
-200,000
-198,000
630,000

-$14,652,000
-22,400,000
-20,721,000

-5,116,000
~1,800,000
-1,000,000

~-630,000

-365,000

$1,184,613,000

-$61,290,000

$1,123,323,000

-$66,684,000

$1,056,639,000



CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY

As shown in Table 17, the total state support provided for CSU is
$916.3 million, which is $3.9 million Tess than thé 1982-83 support level .
of $920.2 million.

The Legislature appropriated $991.7 million from the General Fund
for the operation of the Ca]ffornia State University (échuding employee
benefit increases). This was an increase of $45.2 million from the amount
proposed in the Governor's Budget. From the legislative amount, the
" Governor vetoed $82.3 miliion. The major changes, as detailed in Table 17,
include:

Legislative Chénges:

¢ A restoration of 52.9 positions at a cost of $1.6 million for
library services.

e Rejection of a proposed $230 increase {from $441.to $671) in the
State University Fee. This action resulted in an augmentation of
$70.0 million. This action would have set the base CSU fee at
$442 for 1983-84,

® An augmentation of $305,000 to provide staffing for a computer
laboratory at Cal-Poly, San Luis Obispo.

Governor's Vetoes:

e Elimination of funding for merit step adjustments for nonacademic
employees and faculty promotions. A reduction of $4.2 million.

e Elimination of price increase funding. A reduction of
$12.7 million.

¢ A reduction of $58.4 million in order to cause a $230 increase in

the State University Fee (from $441 to $671). (This fee increase

-132-

ol



will generate $70.0 million in feimbursements but will be offset
by $11.6 million for additional financial aid.)

Reduction of 52.9 positions for library services. A reduction of
$1.6 miliion.

A reduction of $2.2 million which resulted in the imposition of a
5 percent graduate student fee differential {approximately $36
for full-time students).

A reduction of $1.4 million in order that there be an increase in

the application fee (from $30 to $35).

-133-



6610-001-001 Support®
6610-011-001
6610-001-146

Equipment Repla
Special Repairs

Subtotals
{General Fund)

Financial Aid®

Instructional
Bement and

Table 17

Summary of Action on the Budget for
California State University

T R e n T Fet., T BT

1983-84
: Change From
Governor's Amount Approved Final Legislative
Budget By Legislature Budget Budget
$916,506,300 $988,318,713 $906,055,713°  -$82,263,000
15,000,000 3,415,000 3,415,000 -
10,093,000 10,093,000 6,820,000 -3,273,000
$941,599,300 $1,001,826,713 $916,290,713 -$85,536,000

($931,506,300)  ($991,733,713) ($909,470,713)

I
=
(#%)
-

1
M

General Fund.

Capital Qutlay Fund for Public Higher Education,
Includes $11.6 million in student financial aid.

(-$82,263,000)




Table 18

California State University
Summary of Changes to the Main Support Item 6610-001-001

$916,506,300

$988,318,713

$906,055,713

1983-84
Governor's Budget Request
(Including Finance Letters)
A. Legislative Changes:
1. Enroliment Funding $438,000
2. Library Staffing 1,642,000
3. State University Fee 69,955 ,700%
4, MESA Transfer -273,000
5. Public Safety Program- -296,000
6. Computer Lab--San Luis Obispo 304,829
7. Rent Subsidy For Executive 40,8842
Housing
Subtotal, Legislative Changes $71,812,413
Total Approved by Legislature
B. Governor's Vetoes:
1. Merit Step Adjustments-- -$3,145,000
Nonacademic Employees
2. Price IncreaBe -12,678,000
3. Student Fees -58,371,000
4. Executive Housing - =11,000
5. Computer Lab-San Luis Obispo ~-305,000
6. Library Staffing -1,642,000
7. Faculty Promotions -1,076,000
8. Indirect Costs for Special Funds -1,000,000
9. Graduate Student Fee Differential -2,200,000
10. COLA for Educational Opportunity -198,000
Program
11. Community Relations -237,000
12. Application Fee -1,400,000
Subtotal, Governor's Vetoes -$82,263,000
Total, Final Budget
a. Net amounts reflecting Finance Tetter changes.
b. Net amount reflecting $11.6 million in additional financial aid.

-135-



CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES

Funding authorization for California's 106 comhunity colleges was
provided in two measures--the 1983 Budget Act and separate enabling
legislation--Ch 565/83 (SB 851). As shdwn in Table ;é state and local
support in 1983-84 for the California Community Colleges {CCC) of
$1,363.7 million is $107.6 million or 7.3 percent Tess than the 1982-83

support level of $1,471.3 million.

The Budget Act

The 1983 Budget Act appropriated a total of $975.0 million for CCC
funding. Local property taxes will provide the remaining $380.4 million
for apportionments.

Tahle 19
California Community Colleges

State and Local Support
(in milTions)

. Difference

1982-83 1983-84 Amount Percent

Chancellor's Office $4.3 $4.3 -- -
Local Assistance 1,462.5 1,355.4 -$107.1 -7.3%

State (1,075.1) (975.0) (-100.1) -9.3

Local Property Taxes (387.4) (380.4) {(~-7.0) -1.8
Subtotals $1,466.8 $1,369.7 -$107.1 7.3%
Deferred Maintenance $4.5 $4.0 -$.5 -11.1%
Totals $1,471.3 $1,363.7 -$107.6 -7.3%

Table 20 shows a summary of action on each of the CCC Budgef Act

jtems (excluding capital outlay). The Governor's Budget as adjusted for

the May Revision, requested a baseline budget of $938.8 million in state

support, which was $136.3 million below the 1982-83 state support level of

-136-

C



:

$1,075.1 million. The proposed decrease primarily reflected (1) a

$105.7 million reduction in apportionments to be offset by a required
statewide student fee of $100 per year for credit students taking six or

more units, $60 per year for (a) noncredit students and (b} credit students

 taking fewer than six units, (2) a $30 million reduction in General Fund

apportionments to be offset by an increase in local property taxes, and
(3} no funding for growth, COLAs or equalization,

The Legis]ature increased the Governor's proposed amount by
$231.9 million to a total of $1,213.3 billion. Specifically, the major

legislative changes include:

-137-



TabTe 20

Summary of Action on the Budget
California Community Colleges
1983-84
(in thousands)

Amount
Governor's Amount Approved Vetoed by Final
Budget By Legislature Governor Budget
Item 6870-001-001 $3,951 $4,080 -$269 $3,811
Chancellor's Office
~Item 6870-001-165 516 530 -14 516
Credentials Support
Item 6870-101-001 929,391 1,201,764 -231,699 = 970,065
Local Assistance
Ttem 6870-101-909 044 1944 - 944
Instructional
Improvement
Item 6870-101-146 4,000 6,000 -2 ,000 4,000
Deferred Maintenance
Totals $938,802 $1,213,318 -$233,982  $979,336

(General Fund) ($929,963) ($1,202,465) (-$231,699) ($970,766)

(Other) ($8,839) ($10,853)

As adjusted for May Revision.

-138-

("‘$2 3283)

($8,570)

@

@



T

Vetoes

A $109.5 million increase to reject the Governor's fee proposal.
A $86.7 million increase to provide a 6 percent inflation
adjustment for apportionments,

A $24.3 million increase to provide funds for enrq]?ment growth
at 2.1 percent.

A $10.6 million increase to apportionments for a two-step

mechanism to equalize revenues per ADA among districts.

0f the Legislature's approved level of funding, the Governor vetoed -

a total of $234.3 million leaving a final budget of $979.3 million. The

vetoes include:

$105.7 million from base apportionments. The amount represents
the value of revenue anticipated from the establishment of
statewide, mandatory fees at the levels originally proposed by
the Governor.

$88.0 million to eliminate inflation adjustments for CCC
apportionments ($86.7 million) and for the two largest
categorical programs: Handicapped Student Services and Extended
Opportunity Programs and Services (EOPS) ($1.3 million).

$27.2 million to eliminate funding for enroliment growth at a
rate of 2.1 percent,

$10.6 million to eliminate funds for equalization of revenues per
average daily attendance (AbA) among districts.,

$2.0 milTlion to reduce funds for deferred maintenance projects.

-139-



o $0.5 million to reduce funds for the support of the Chancellor's

office. The reductions include: (1) $140,000 for an unallocated

reduction, (2) $65,000 to

eliminate 1.5 legal positions from the

Chancellor's office, (3) $78,000 to eliminate funds for the merit

salary adjustments (MSAs)

and the price increase.

Senate Bill No. 851 (Chapter 565 Statutes of 1983)

In addition to the Budget Act, the community college authorization

bill Ch 565/83 (SB 851)--(Alquist)--was passed by the Legislature. The

bill establishes a mechanism to allocate community college apportionments

provisions of the bill include:

o Base Revenues

in 1983-84 and annually thereafter through June 30, 1987. The major

For 1983-84, the bill establishes base revenues as the amount

computed for 1982-83, less the amounts for the course

classification reduction:

($30 million) and the state hospital

ADA reduction.($0.8 million). This amount would be adjusted to

avoid carrying a deficit into a subseqdent fiscal year.

o Inflation

Provides a © percent cost-of-living adjustment for credit and

noncredit ADA in 1983-84,

are based on the Implicit

Future year cost-of-1iving adjustments

Price Deflator for State and Local

Government Purchases of Goods and Services, however, the amount

allocated in any year would be determined by the Chancellor and

would depend on the level

Budget Act.

of funding provided in the annual

-140-

O

o



Changes in ADA

Continues the current incremental rate of funding for‘growth or
decline in ADA (two-thirds the statewide or district average
revenues per ADA as specified). The total amount provided for
enrcllment growth would be based on the rate of growth of adult
population as determined by the Department of Finance

(2.1 percent in-1983-84). The amount would be allocated as
specified by the Chancellor.

Equalization

Provides a two-step mechanism to equalize revenues per ADA among
districts. It (1) brings lowest revenue districts up to

91 percent of the statewide average revenue per ADA and

(2) provides an amount equal to 10 percent of the inflation
adjustment to bring low revenue districts up. to the statewide
average revenue per ADA to the extent possible with the funds
provided.

Small District Factor

Thé bill separates large districts (defined as those with 3,001
or more ADA) from small districts (those with less than 3,001
ADA} for the purposes of ai]ocating funds for inflation and
equalization.

Noncredit Courses

Continues the current policy of providing state funds for
noncredit Courses in nine specified categories of adult
education. The bill establishes $1,100 per ADA as the base
noncredit funding rate in 1983-84, This amount would be adjusted

for inflation in 1983-84.and in future years.

-141-



o Deficit Funding
Establishes a procedure for allocating deficits to_districts when
total General Fund and other revenues are less than the amount
required by the bill.

o Chancellor's Office Studies
The bf]l appropriates a total of $200,000 to the Chancellor's
office to conduct studies on (1) differential costs ($100,000)
and (2) student matriculation ($100,000).

0 Drop Fees
Requires districts to raise the student fee for dropping courses
from the current level of $1 per course to a minimum of $10 not
to exceed a maximum of $20. Revenue would be collected and
retained by districts. Administrative costs would be an offset
to the revenue generated.

0 Part-Time Faculty

Requires that the number of weekly contact hours taught by
part-time faculty not exceed the three~year district average
number of faculty contact hours taught in 1980-81, 1981-82, and
1982-83. | |

Sunset provisions of the bill would be effective through

June 30, 1987, and would expire after that date.
Fiscal Effect

The Chancellor's office estimates that funding for the major

components of Ch 565/83 would have resulted in additional General Fund

-142-

)



.

costs of approximately $231.5 million in 1983-84 above the amount provided

by the 1983 Budget Act as shown in Table Z20.

The Governor's veto of $234.3 million from the CCC items in the 1983
Budget Act includes deletion of all funds for the major components of
Ch 565/83. As a result of the Governor's vetoes, a total of $979.3 million
in state aid is provided for community college apportionments in 1983-84.
This amount is $100.1 million or 9.3 percent less than the amount of state

ajid available in 1982-83.

-143-



GENERAL GOVERNMENT

OFFICE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLANNING

The Legislature approved a budget of $21,135,250 for the Office of
Criminal Justice Planning, an increase of $134,250 from the amount proposed
by the Governor.

The Legislature approved an augmentation of $500,000 from the Driver
Training Penalty Assessment Fund to increase the local assistance budget of
the Community Crime Resistance Program by $500,000 above the $1,250{000
proposed for this purpose in the Governor's budget. The Governor vetoed
this augmentatioﬁ. |

The Legjs1ature made the following reductions to the budget:

1. $263,750 from the General Fund for the Gang Violence Suppression
Program. The deernor’s budget proposed $1,055,000 from the General Fund
to continue the program, which previously had been financed with federal
funds. The Legistature reduced this by 25 percent and included language
making expenditure of the General Fund appropriation subject to the
availability of federal matching dollars equal to 25 percent of the
program.

2. $250,000 from the General Fund for the Career Criminal
Prosecution Program. The budget proposed by the Governor provided .

$4,362,000 for local assistance grants, which included an augmentation of

 $500,000 above current year levels. The Legislature reduced the

augmentation by 50 percent, leaving a total of $4,112,000 for the grants.

-144-

Yy



3. $500,000 from the General Fund for the Suppression of Drug Abuse
in Schools Proéram. The Governor's budget proposed $3 million for this new
program. The Legisliature reduced this amount by $500,000 and included -
language making the availability of the remaining $2.5 million subject to
enactment of a statute establishing program guidelines for the new program.

In addition, the Legis]ature took the following actions related to
three programs which are funded from the Indemnity Fund: |

1. Increased the appropriation for the programs by $648,000,
jnctuding $528,000 for the Victim and Witness Assistance Centers Program,
$60,000 for the Rape Victim Counseling Centers Program, and $60,000 for the
Child Sexual Exploitation Counseling Center Program.

2. Adopted Budget Act Ianﬁuage allocating two-thirds of any excess
funds remaining in the Indemnity Fund on June 30, 1983 to Rape Victim
Counseling Centers and one-third of the funds to Child Sexual Exploitation
Counseling Centers. This language was vetoed by the Governor.

3. Appropriated $2 million, contingent on the passage of
legislation increasing revenues to the Indemnity Fund, to Rape Victim
Counseling Centers ($1,334,000) and Child Sexual Exploitation Counseling
Centers ($666,000). The Governor vetoed this appropriation.

The Governor vetoed an additional $377,000 by reducing

administrative support ($299,000) operating expense price increases

. ($77,000) and empioyee merit salary adjustments ($1,000).

The approved budget is $4,468,250 or 28.3 percent, more than

estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

-145-~



COMMISSION ON PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAINING
The Legislature approved an appropriation of $26,216,000 from the
Peace Officers' Training Fund for support of commission activities in

1983-84. This amount is a reduction of $145,000 from the amount requested

by the Governor. This reduction was made by the Legislature to correct for

overbudgeted operating expenses.

The Governor vetoed a total of $95,000, by deleting funds for

‘emp]oyee merit salary adjustments ($44,000), and operatihg expense price

increases ($51,000).
The approved budget is $3,704,000 or 16.5 percent, higher than

estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

STATE PUBLIC DEFENDER

The Legislature approved a General Fund appropriation of $7,842,000
for the State Public Defender's office. The Legislature rejected the
Governor's proposal to (a) reduce the office's budget by $3,517,000, or 47
percent, below estimated 1982-83 expenditures, and (b) augment the Judicial

budget by $1,654,000 to fund additional court-appointed counsel for cases

_the State Public Defender's office could no longer handle because of

reduced budget and staffing levels.

The Governor vetoed $2,352,000 of the amount restored by the

Legislature, in order to reduce office staffing to 50 percent of its

1982-83 level. The Governor further vetoed $83,000, to eliminate employee

merit salary adjustments ($51,000) and operating expense price increases

($32,000).

-146-

¢



The approved budget is $2,031,000 or 27.3 percent less than
estimated 1982-83 expenditures.
ASSISTANCE TO COUNTIES FOR DEFENSE OF INDIGENTS

The Legislature appropriated $3,775,000 from the General Fund,
consisting of $775,000 in state reimbursements to counties for some of the

costs of providing legal assistance to indigents in criminal cases,. and

$3,000,000 in reimbursements to counties for the costs of defending

indigents in capital cases. This is an increase of $775,000 over the
amount proposed by the Governor. The increase results from the
Legislature's rejection of the Governor's proposal to eliminate
reimbursements to counties in criminal cases. The Governor vetoed (1) the
$775,000 augmentation for assistance in criminal cases and (2) $2,000,000
of the amount approved for capital case preparation,

The total amount approved is $2,964,000, or 66.3 percent, below
estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

The LegisTature also adopted Budget Act language requiring the
Controlier to adopt standards for the Tevel of state reimbursement of
certain county costs for defending indigents in capital cases.

The Legislature took the following actions on AB 223, the companion
legislation to the Budget Bill:

1. Rejected language 1imiting state reimbursement of county costs
for the defense qf indigents in capital cases to an 80 percent, rather than

the traditional 100 percent, level.

-147-



2. Approved language 1imiting state reimbursement of county costs
for travel and per diem expenses incurred in capital cases to the rates
approved by the Board of Control, except in unusual circumstances.

3. Rejected language 1imiting state reimbursement of county costs
for attorneys and investigators incurred in capital cases to the rates
charged by the Attorney General's office,

PAYMENTS TO COUNTIES FOR COSTS OF HOMICIDE TRIALS

The Legislature approved a budget of $500,000 to reimburse counties

for certain costs of homicide trials. This is the same amount requested by

the Governor's Budget.' Thé Legislature also adopted Budget Act language
requiring the Controller to develop regulations for reimbursing counties
for various homicide trial costs.

In its action on AB 223, the companion legislation to the budget
bill, the Legislature rejected the Governor's proposal to reimburse
counties for 80 percent of specified homicide trial costs rather than 100
percent, which is the level of reimbursement that traditionally has been
provided by the state. The Legislature also adopted travel and per diem
reimbursement standards for the program.

ADMINISTRATION AND PAYMENT OF TORT LIABILITY CLAIMS

The Legislature appropriated $600,000 from the General Fund to pay
tort Tiability claims against'most state General Fund agencies. This is
the same amount as proposed in the 1983-84 Governor's Budget and the same

amount as appropriated by the 1982 Budget Act.

~148-

C

O



e

CALIFORNIA ARTS COUNCIL .

The Legislature approved a General Fund budget of $10,812,000 for
the California Arts Council, which is an increase of $985,000 over the
amount proposed in the Governor's Budget. The increase reflects an

unallocated augmentation of $1,006,000, and the deletion of $21,000 in

~ overbudgeted salary expenses.

The Governor reduced the council's budget by a total of $2,411,000.

| Specifically, the Governor:

1. Deleted the unallocated augmentation ($1,006,000).
Reduced local assistance ($1,079,000).

Reduced funding for operating expenses {$271,000).

= W o

Deleted funding for operating expense price increases ($34,000).
5. Deleted funding for employee merit salary adjustments ($21,000}.
The approved budget is $2,432,000, or 22.4 percent, below estimated
1982-83 expenditures.
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC BROADCASTING COMMISSION
The Legislature approved a budget of $2,229,000 for the California
Public Broadcasting Commission (CPBC). Both the Senate and the Assembly
adopted.the General Fund level initially proposed in the Governor's Budget

of $1,940,000 and augmented that total by $350,000 in Environmental License

" Plate Fund monies, which will be divided among public radio and public

“television uses. The final 1983-84 budget, as passed by the Legislature,

is $92,000, or 3.9 percent, Tess than estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

-149-



The Governor reduced the CPBC's'budget to a total of $217,000 by
reducing General Fund appropriations by $1,723,000 to $217,000 and by
deleting the eﬁtire Environmental License Plate Fund appropriation. The
amount remaining in this item is intended to be used for transition
expenses related to phasing out the commission. The Governor's

justification for the elimination of the CPBC is that it "...is an

. appropriate time for those -public broadcasting- stations receiving

commission support to more aggressively seek additional funding from their
principatl tradftiona1 supporters, including viewers, foundaticns, and other
private sources."
AGRICULTURAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

The Governor proposed a General Fund budget of $7,106,000 in 1983-84
for the Agricultural Labor Relations Board which is a decrease of
$1,875,000, or 20.8 percent, below 1982-83 estimated expenditures. The
Legis!atufe augmented the board's budget by $2,533,000. The augmentation
consists of: (1) $2,333,000 to restore 50.4 positions which were deleted
in the Governor's Budget and (2) $200,000 to provide contingency funding to
defend board employees against "frivolous" lawsuits.
| ~ The Governor reduced this appropriation by $2,584,000 consisting of
(a) $2,233,000 to eliminate 50.4 positions, (b) $200,000 for frivolous
lawsuits, and (c) $151,000 for operating expense and equipment to reflect a
Tower inflation rate than was anticipated in the Governor's Budget. He
also eliminated Section 151.23 in the budget trailer bill (AB 223), which
specified that if funding for the ALRB were reduced, there would be a

reduction in the budget of the Department of Finance.

-150-



C

The board's 1983-84 budget is $7,055,000 thch is 21.4 percent below
its estimated 1982-83 expenditures.
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

The Governor proposed a General Fund budget of $4,817,000 for the
Public Employment Relations Board (PERB) in 1983-84 which is 4.1 percent
above 1982-83 estimated expenditures. The Legislature approved the PERB's
budget in the reduced amount of $4,747,000. The reduction reflects the
deletion of four clerical positions for savings of $70,000.

The Governor reduced PERB's budget by an additional $134?000. The
reduction includes (1) $79,000 to eliminate 4.5 positions in order to
achieve greater "administrative efficiencies," (2) $11,000 for merit salary

adjustments and, (3) $44,000 for operating expenses and equipment to

‘reflect a lower inflation rate than was anticipated in the Governor's

Budget.
PERB's 1983-84 budget is $4,613,000 which is $13,000 below its

estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

- DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

The Governor proposed a total budget of $92,360,000 for the

Department of Industrial Relations which is 5.3 percent below 1982-83

- expenditures.

-151-



The Legislature augmented the department's budget by $10,153,074

which consists of:

1.

$1,280,634 to'add 11 judge teams to the Division of Industrial
Accidénts;

$105,000 to restore Cal-0SHA laboratory services to the level
that existed prior to a reduction in federal support;
$4,669,440 (including $2,334,720 in federal funds) to restoré
82;6 of 88.6 personné1;years which were deleted from the
Cal-0SHA prdgram in the Governor's Budget;

$708,000 to restore 19.1 personnel-years to the Divfsion of
Apprenticeship standards, and

$3,390,000 (including $20,000 in federal funds) to restore 84.3
personnel-years in the Division of Labor Standards Enforcement.
The latter includes $2,269,000 to restore 62 positions in the
concentrated enforcement program {CEP) which the Governor
proposed to be terminated. The CEP conducts special inspections
of industries that are known to have a high incident of labor

law violations.

The Governor reduced departmental appropriations by $10,852,319.

‘This includes $933,192 to eliminate funding for merit salary increases and

$769,021 for operating expenses and equipment to reflect a lower inflation

rate than was anticipated in the Governor's Budget. The remainder of the

reduction ($9,150,106) eliminates the augmentation by the Legislature.

-152-

@]



O

:(;

Except, however, $1,002,968 is retained to maintain 21.5 personnel-years
for the Concentrated Enforcement Program.

The Governor also eliminated Budget Bill language which (1)
prohibited him from reducing funding for the CEP program to any greater
extent than funding for other activities is reduced in the Division of
Labor Standards Enforcement, and (2) prohibited the use of information and
assistance officers to settle specified workers' compensation disputes in
the Division of Industrial Accidents. |

The department's 1983-84 budget is $91,660,755, which is $5,837,245,
or 6.0 percent, less than estimated 1982-83 expenditures;

DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION

The Legislature approved expenditures of $5,271,750 from all funds
($2,537,550 from the General Fund) for support of the Department of
Personnel Administration (DPA), an increase of $904,750, or 20.7 percent,
over estimated 1982-83 expenditures. The amount is a $16,250 decrease from
the funding Tevel requested by the Governor.

The legislative changes include:

1. The transfer of the compensation survey function and 5.6

positions {$163,000 in reimbursements) from the DPA to the State
Personnel Board;

2. A reduction of $40,000 to reflect overbudgeted operating

expenses and equipment; and

3. An increase of $23,750 for the reparation payments of salary

losses to University of California and California State



University employees dismissed from state service during the
period 1942-47,
The Legislature also added Budget Act language which directs the
rrdepartment to consider the separation and vacancy rates of Qarious employee
“classifications in its negotiations with employee bargaining units.

- State-Owned Housing

The administration proposed to reduce various department budgets by
$2,167,450 (all funds) to offset additional reimbursements those agencies
would receive as a fesu1t of the adjustment of rental rates paid by
employees for state-owned housing in order to reflect market values.

The Legislature instead reduced the various department budgets by
$1,986,750, and made changes in the Government and Education Codes to
~ remove the issue of adjusting réntal rates from the scope of collective
~ bargaining. |

In addition, the Legislature adopted a new Budget Act control
section, which directs the:

1. DPA and Department of General Services {DGS) to complete an
economic rent estimate survey for all units of state-owned
housing;

2. DPA to report to the Legislature on changes in rental rates,

| following the evaluation of 1983-84 collective bargaining
agreements and the completion of the economic rent survey; and

3. Department of Finance to reallocate the rental reimbursements
between state departments, based on the 1983-84 collective

bargaining agreements and the results of the DGS survey.

_154-

¢



e

C

.

The Governor reduced DPA's budget by $70,000 to delete funds for
employee merit salary adjustment ($41,000) and operating expense price
increases ($29,000).

CALIFORNIA EXPOSITION AND STATE FAIR

The Governor requested and the Legislature approved $10,371,000 for
the California Exposition and State Fair, an increase of $458,000, or 4.6
percent, over 1982-83 expenditures.

The Governor reduced the above amount by $290,000 for merit salary
adjustments and price increases, resulting in a final budget of

$10,081,000.

- DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

The Governor's Budget, as introduced, requested $89,304,000 from the
General Fund and several special funds. Subsequent Department of Finance
letters reduced this request by $741,600 to $88,562,400. The Legislature
approved $88,842,400, a decrease of $11,457,600, or 11 percent, below
1982-83 expenditures. The following major changes were made:

o Eliminated $434,000 from the Resources Account of the Energy and
Resources Fund {ERF) for a gypsy moth and Japanese beetle public
awareness campaign (Finance letter request).

o Eliminated $103,000 from the ERF Resources Account for insect
virus and spice irradiation research projects, (Finance letter
request).

o Added $125,000 from the General Fund to purchase brucellosis

vaccine for dairy cattle.

- -155-



Added $150,000 from the Fair and Exposition Fund for

unempioyment insurance and benefit payments to local fairs.

This was vetoed by the Governor.

Added $113,000 from the Environmental License Plate Fund for

second-year funding of the California Farmlands Project.

was vetoed by the Governor.

Added $104,000 from the General Fund for planning and

coordination of food distribution programs in Los Angeles.

This

The Governor reduced total appropriations by $3,163,000, Teaving

" $85,679,000.

merit salary adjustments and $1,110,000 for price increases.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

In addition to the two vetoes noted above, the Governor a1so

- reduced General Fund unspecified support by $1,100,000, removed $690,000 in

The Legislature approved expenditures of $39,646,000 from various

special funds for support of the Public Utilities Commission (PUC) in

1983-84,

In augmenting the Governor's Budget by $2,213,000, the Legislature

made the following changes:

o)

An augmentation of $1,350,000 to restore 30 positions involved in

utility auditing;

An assessment of $918,000 in pro rata charges to two special

funds;

-156-

-

Py



—

.

o A shift of $685,000 to provide special fund support, rather than
reimbursement account funding, for the regulation of railroad
corporations; |

-0 A reduction of $130,000 which the Governor requested for the
regulation of bus companies; and

o An increase of $75,000 to implement AB 765,‘curfent1y pending in
the Legislature. (The Governqr vetoed this increaser)

The Governor also reduced the PUC's budget by $650,000 to delete
funds for employee merit salary adjustments ($394,000j and operating
expense price increases ($256,000). The commission's budget fof'1983—84 is
$38,921,000, which is an increase of $2,653,000 over estimated 1982-83
expenditures. \

The Legislature also approved (as part of the companion bill to the
Budget Bil11) a user funding arrangement under which the PUC would be
authorized to collect fees from nearly every pub1ic utility and
transportation carrier regulated by the commission. These user fees wbuld
reimburse the state for the cost of regulating theée businesses, expenses
currently borne by the General Fund.

BOARD OF CONTROL

The Legislature approved a budget of $17,292,000 for the Board of
Control, which is the same amount as proposed by the administration. The
Governor reduced the board's budget by a total of $68,000, by (1) reducing
funds for operating expenses ($30,000), and {2) deleting funds for employee

merit salary adjustments ($9,000) and operating expense price increases

- ($29,000).

The approved budget is $3,877,000, or 18.4 percent, less than

estimated 1982-83 expenditures. This primarily is because current year
-157~



expenditures included a one-time expenditure of $4,066,000 for
Mediterranean Fruit Fly claims payment and claims processing.
The LegisTature included in AB 223, the companion legislation to the

Budget Bil1l, a provision authorizing the board to pay the claim of Beatrice

" Carrico Wood against the State. The Governor vetoed this provision. .

COMMISSION ON STATE FINANCE

The Governor's Budget proposed a General Fund expenditure of
$660,000 to support the Commission on State Finance. This amount included
$137,000 for the commission to prepare'a study on the revenue effects due

to increased construction activity resulting from the Homeownership

. Interest Reduction Assistance program, as required by Ch 1258/82.

The Legislature deleted the $137,000 proposed for the study, and
amended the AB 223 to remove the study requirement.

The Governor reduced-the amount approved by the Legislature by
$15,000. This includes reductions of $5,000 in merit salary adjustments
and $10;000 in operating expenses.

MEMBERSHIP FOR COUNCIL OF STATE GOVERNMENTS

The Legisiature approved an appropriation of $128,000 from the
General Fund to support the Council of State Governments in 1983-84. This
is the same amount as appropriated for 1982-83.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

The Legislature approved $20,711,000 from‘the General Fund for
support of the Department of Finance (DOF) and the California Fiscal
Information System (CFIS), which is $186,000 below the Governor's Budget.

~-158-

o



The approved amount is a reduction of $1,281,000, or 5.8 percent, from the

estimated 1982-83 expenditures for DOF and CFIS. This reduction is due to

the completion of several one-time CFIS implementation tasks. The 1983-84

appropriation is the first to include combined funding for both DOF and

CFIS in one item. In previous years, support for DOF and CFIS had been

provided in separate appropriation items.

In acting on the DOF/CFIS budget, the Legislature:

0

Reduced $161,000 1in General Fund support to eliminate unjustified
data processing activities;

Reduced $25,000 in General Fund support to eliminate unnecessary
contractual funding;

Added Budget Act language regquiring the department to give
30-days advance notice to the Legislature prior to expending
$200,000 for a new office automation system, and

Added Budget Act Tanguage which would reduce General Fund support
for the DOF Program Evaluation Unit by $122,000 if the
Tegislatively approved appropriation‘for the Agriculture Labor
Relations Board is reduced by the Governor beyond a specified

level. (The Governor vetoed this provision.)

The Governor reduced DOF's budget by $351,000 to delete funds for

employee merit salary adjustments ($95,000) and price increases ($256,000).

-159-



MILITARY DEPARTMENT

The Legislature approved a budget of $16,503,300 for the Military
Department, which is $544,000 more than the amount requested by the
Governor's Budget. The Legislature took the following actions:

1. Redirected $283,000 of overbudgeted operating expenses, which
the administration proposed to delete, to the Impact Program to provide job
training to youths. The Legislature also increased by $400,000
reimbursements from the Employment Development Department for support of
the program. the Governor reduced the $283,000 appropriation by $75,000.

2. Augmented by $261,500 and increased reimbursements by $17,000 to

: reestablish the department's oversight role for the California Cadet Corps.

The Governor vetoed these amounts.

The Governor reduced funding for various operating expenses and
equipment expenditures by a total of $322,000, and deleted funds totaling
$521,000, for employee ﬁerit salary adjustments ($111,000) and operating
expense price increases ($410,000). |

The approved 1983-84 budget is $819,800, or 5.7 percent, above the

department's estimated 1982-83 expenditures.

-160-



PN

TAX RELIEF

The Legislature appropriated a total of $951,026,000 for various tax
relief programs, a decrease of $430.1 million from the budget request of
$1,381,142,000. Most of this decrease reflects the Legislature's decision
to allow the deflator to.operate for nine months of the fiscal year, and to
transfer the school's share of the business inventory exemption
reimbursement to the school apportionment items. The total amount
appropriated for tax relief in 1983-84 represents a 31.2 percent decrease
from the $1.381.6 million expended for 1982-83. The Legislature moved
funding for all but $23.9 million of tax relief program costs from the
General Fund to the Vehicle License Fee Fund and added a new budget item to
appropriate funds from that source for the remaining $927.1 million in
program costs.

The Governor vetoed funding for $413 million in tax relief program
costs which were to be funded from the Vehiclie License Fee Fund. Because
the affected programs can also be funded through an existing General Fund
continuous appropriation, the effect of the vefo is to change the source of
funding for the homeowners and business inventory exemption programs from
the Vehicle License Fee Fund to the General Fund.

SENIOR CITIZENS' PROPERTY TAX ASSISTANCE
The Legislature appropriated $9.6 miilion for payments to senior

citizens and the totally disabled. This is a reduction of $1.4 million

-161-



from the amount initially requested in the Governor's Budget, reflecting
declining participation by nondisabled senjors. The amount appropriated is
$1.4 million less than the $11.0 million in expenditures for 1982-83.
SENIOR CITIZENS' PROPERTY TAX POSTPONEMENT |

The Legislature approved an expenditure level of $7.15 million for
payments of property taxes deferred by senior citizens, as requested in the
Governor's Budget. The amount appropriated is 17.3 percent higher than the
estimated $6.093 million expended for 1982-83. Additionally through Senate
Bill 124, the budget trailer bill, the Legislature revised the statutory
interest rate that applies to deferred taxes from 7 percent annually, not
compounded, to the same average annual rate earned by the Pooled Money
Investment Fund. This bill eliminates any General Fund subsidies of taxes
deferred in 1983-84 and thereafter. These subsidies presently cost the
state approximately $750,000 annually.
SENIOR CITIZENS RENTERS' TAX ASSISTANCE

The Legislature appropriated $40.5 million for senior citizens
renters' assistance, é reduction of $2.8 million from thekamount initially
requested in the Governor's Budget. This is an 8.6 percent decrease from
the $44.3 million disbursed during 1982-83, and reflects anticipated

declines in participation.

-162-



PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX RELIEF

The Legislature appropriated $77,000,000Af0r reimbursements te Tocal
governments for the business inventory exemption. This amount is $426
million Tess than the amount expended during 19582-83. The amount
appropriated for 1983-84 provides funding only for the subvention payments

to be made in July, August, and September to local agencies, as the

. .activation of the deflation October 1 eliminates the subvention for the

remainder of the year. No funding is provided for the school district

~ share of the subvention ($196 million). The school apportionment items

were increased by a corresponding amount to hold their total funding at the
same overa]] level.
The Governoy vetoed this appropriation, but it will be paid instead

from the General Fund from an existing continuous appropriation.

- HOMEOWNERS' PROPERTY TAX RELIEF

The Leg1s1ature appropriated $336 m11110n for reimbursements to
Toca] governments for the homeowner's property tax exempt1on, as requested
in the Governor's Budget. This amount is $1.5 million, or 0.4 percent
higher than the $334.5 million in reimbursements paid in 1982-83. The
Governor vetoed this appropriation, but it will instead be paid from the
General Fund through a continuous appropriation. |
OPEN-SPACE PAYMENTS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The Legislature appropriated the $13 million requested in the
Governor's Budget for reimbursements to cities and counties for a portion

of the property tax revenue loss due to the special assessment of

-163-



open-space lands. This is $500,000 or, 3.7 percent, less than the amount
apprppriated for reimbursements in 1982-83.
PAYMENTS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS FOR SALES

AND PROPERTY TAX REVENUE LOSS

| The Legislature appropriated $3,776,000 for reimbursements to local
governments of losses resulting from legislation reducing local sales and
property tax revenues. This is a decrease of $193,000 below the initial
Governor's Budget réquest of $3,969,000, and reflects reductions made to
correct.for overbudgeting and proposed increases which lacked adequate
justification.

The amount appropriated is $1,279,000, or 51 percent, higher than
reimbursements paid in 1982-83. This increase, however, is artificia]ly
high because of one-time reductions made in 1982-83. Allowing for these
reductions, overall expenditures.are $107,000, or 2.8 percent, below the
comparable 1982-83 Tevel. This decrease is due to two factors: (1)
reductions in property tax reimbursements for documented vessels and (2) a
half-year reduction in funding for sales tax reimbursements for gasohol
because the statute sunsets effective January 1, 1984,

RENTERS' TAX RELIEF

The Legislature appropriated the $464 million requested in the

Governor's Budget for renters' tax relief. This amount is $8 miilion, or

1.8 percent, higher than the $456 miilion in credits paid for 1982-83.

-164-

.



SUBSTANDARD HOUSING
The Legislature appropriated $70,000 to the deal Agency Code
Enforcement and Rehabilitation Fund, which is $40,000 less than the
‘$110,000 requested by the Governor's Budget, for allocation to 16ca1
lagencies for code enforcement activities pursuant to Ch 1286/78. This
| reduction reflects the Legislature's decision to finance the state's cost
of administering this program from the funds generated by the disallowance

of income tax deductions for substandard housing.

-165-



| MISCELLANEOUS

STATE-MANDATED LOCAL PROGRAMS
The Goverﬁor originally requested $75,047,000 to fund state mandated
- Tlocal programﬁ. This was a decrease of $15,002,000, or 16.6 percent, from
i ~estimated current-year expenditﬁres. This decrease reflected (1) the
expiration of certain mandated programs, (2) legislative action denying
funds for certain programs in the 1982 Tocal government claims bill, and
'(3) the fact that 1982-83 funding included funds for deficiencies in prior
years' appropriations for certain programs, thereby artificially raising
the past year amount. Subsequent Department of Finance Budget Amendment
letters increased the request for funds to $91,937,000. The requested
increase primarily reflected the transfer of funds from the Department of
the Youth Authority into this item. Therefore, the requested funding
increase did not affect the budget expenditure totals.
The Legislature appropriated $74,556,000 from the General Fund for
this purpose. The total 1983-84 budget for this program is $15,558,000, or
17 percent, less than 1982-83 estimated expenditures. However, this
reduction is due primarily to the Legislature's refusal to transfer funds
from the Department of Youth Authority to this program. The amount
appropfiated by the Legislature is approximately the same as the Governor's
original request.

The major action taken by the Legislature is as follows:

-166-

C



(1) Denied transfer of County Justice System Subvention
program funds from the Department of the Youth Authority
to this item for a reduction of $20,390,000;

(2) Transferred $1,000,000 from this jtem to Assistance to
Counties for Defense of Indigents;

(3) Augmented the school immunization program by $539,000 to
reimburse school districts for screening and record
keeping costs associated with rubella testing; and

The Governor reduced the budget approved by the Legislature by
$1,250,000. This veto action reflects a 50 percent reduction in funds for
the Judicial Arbitration program. The total 1983-84 budget for state

mandated local programs is now $73,306,000.

PROVISIONS FOR EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION _
Thé Governor's Budget included $337,283,000 {$210,559,000 General
Fund) for compensation increases for state employees and annuitants. The
Legislature appropriated $436,928,000 ($274,499,000 General Fund) to:
1. Provide for a 5 percent sé1ary increase to all state employees;
2. Provide an additional 5 percent salary increase to University of
California (UC) and California State University (Csu)
engineering and computer science professors (related Budget Act

language also added);

-167-



3. Maintain the state contribution rate for employee health
insurance at an average of (a) 100 percent for coverage of
employees (and annuitants) and {b) 90 peréent for coverage of
their depehdents;

4. Provide funding for continuing an employee dental care program
for civil service and related employees, UC employees, CSU
employees, and annuitants; and

5. Provide $1,500,000 for shift differential and overtime pay to
psychiatric technicians in the state hospitals.

In addition, the Legislature:

1. Deleted a control section proposed by the Governor which would
have deleted funding for merit salary adjustments;

2. Reduced the appropriation to fund salary increases for uniformed
supervisors of the California Highway Patrol (CHP)be $1,875,000
{special fund) because the uniformed supervisors were authorized
a $7,500,000 salary increase in the CHP support budget; and

3. Made changes in the Government Code which allow the Department
of Personnel Administration to adopt emergency regu]afions to
implement employee bénefits for those state officers and
employees not subject to collective bargaining.

The Governor vetoed $98,145,000 from this item thereby eliminating

the entire legislative augmentation. The remaining employee compensation
funds will provide stafe employees with an increase in salary and fringe

benefits of approximately five percent.

-168-

@



Fa
{3

PAYMENT OF SPECIFIED ATTORNEY FEES
The Legislature appropriated a total of $400,000 for the payment of

attorney fee claims, settlements and judgments against the state. The

" appropriation includes $200,000 from the General Fund, $100,000 from

special funds, and $100,000 from other funds. This is the same amount as

approved in the 1982 Budget Act.

-169-



CAPITAL OUTLAY

Budget Bill as Amended

The Budget Bill, as amended by Department of Finance letters,
included a total of $522.3 million for capital outlay (excluding
'-expenditures from reappropriations). This amount consisted of $288.5
mitlion (55.3 percent) from bond funds, $230.9 miiljon (44.1 percent) from
special funds, and $3.0 million {0.6 percent) from petroleum violation
escrow funds. The bond funds are for planning and construction of
additional prison capacity plus modifications to existing prisons
($252 million) and for projects in the Resources Agency ($36.5 million).
Special funds consisted of $20.8 million from tidelands :0i1 revenue, $210.1
| million from the State Transportation Fund and various special funds in the
Resources Agency; The petroleum violation escrow funds include various
energy conservation projects. This fund includes proceeds distributed from
0il price. control violation settlements initiated by the federal
government. |

- Legisiative Action

The budget as passed by the Legislature provided a total 6f $493.1
- millijon which is $29.2 million below the Governor's Budget as amended. The
Legislature reduced the budget for prison construction by $88.7 million,

and increased the budget in other areas by $59.5 million.

-170-

e



Governor's Vetoes

The Governor reduced the capital outlay program by $13.9 million

through his vetoes. Generally, the Governor vetoed funds for projects

which he indicated could be deferred for the 1983-84 fiscal year without a

"detrimental effect on ongoing state programs, public safety, or the state's

investment. Most of the veto reductions were in the areas of education
($10.1 million) and resources ($2.0 M111ion).
Table 21 outlines the changes in the 1983-84 capital outlay program

for the broad areas of governmental organizations.

-171-



Table 21 ("

; Changes in Proposed 1983-84 Capital Outlay Programs
: (in thousands)

Governor's - Budget Act .
Budget . As Approved As Approved Difference from (.
Organizational As a by the ~ by the Governor's Bugget
| Unit Amended Legislature Governor As Amended
| _
| , Legislative/ - $190 $35 $35
, Judicial/Executive (ﬁ
State and Consumer $2,184 2,305 2,305 161 )
Services
~ Business and 197,970 199,720 198,970 1,000
Transportation ¢
Resources 53,461 70,064 68,067 14,606 "
Health and Welfare 11,042 17,528 16,861 5,819
Correctional 252,549 163,796 163,796 -88,753 )
Program ‘ ‘ C.
Education 4,670 38,960 28,820 24,150
General Government 487 562 387 ~100
Tota]sb $522,323 $493,125 $479,241 -$43,082 C
- a. As Amended by Départment of Finance letters.
b. Does not include federal funds ($637,550,000 transportation and N
$10,881,000 Military Department). C
The total 1983 Budget Act amount for capital outlay is $81.1 million less
than the amount contained in the 1982 Budget Act. Table 22 summarizes tﬁe ¢
difference for each organizational unit. ’
.

-172-
-



o)

Table 22

Comparison of Capital Outlay Appropriations in the

Organizational Unit

Legislative/Judicial
Executive

State and Consumer
Services

Business and
Transportation

" Resources

Health and Welfare
Correctional Program
Education

General Government

Totals

Budget Acts of 1982 and 1983

(in mi1lions)

1983 Budget Act

1982 1983 Difference from
Budget Act Budget Act 1982 Budget Act
$21.3 $2.3 -$19.0
197.6 199.0 +1.4
119.3 68.1 -51.,2
13.2 16.9 +3.7
162.7 163.8 +1.1
45,0 28.8 -16.2
1.3 0.4 -0.9

$560.4 $476.3 - -$81.1

Changes in the 1983-84 Capital Outlay Program

A discussion of the major changes within the capital outlay program

for each organizational unit follows.

Judicial--Capital CutTay

The capital outlay program for the judicial was increased by $190,000

over the Governor's Budget as amended by a Finance letter (the letter

requested deletion of all funds.) The approved amount will fund office

alterations in San Francisco, Fresno and Sacramento.

-173-

The Governor,



however, vetoed $155,000 in this item, eliminating all funding for office

~ alterations except for security related improvements in San Francisco. The

Governor's veto message indicated the improvements can be deferred without
a detrimental effect on state programs, public safety, or the state's

investment.

- State and Consumer Services--Capital Outlay

The Governor's Budget, as amended by Department of Finance letters,
requested $1,806,000 for capital outlay for departments in the State and
Consumer Services Agency. The Legislature increased this amount by
$499,000 through the following changes.

The Legislature increased the Department of Genera] Services capital

outlay budget by $119,000 to provide funds for the interior space planning
for four new state office buildings. .The Governor's Budget had proposed to
fund these activfties from rental proceeds from other state office
buildings operated by the department. Under provisions of the Government
Code, space planning for new buildings is_not an appropriate use of rental
proceeds from existing buildings.

The Legislature augmented the Veterans' Home capital outlay program

by $380,000 to provide funds for working drawings for an addition to
Holderman Hospital. This project is part of a $50 million master plan for

renovation of the Veterans' Home. The 54,620 square foot addition would

~174-



-

provide space for acute care (56 beds), surgery, Taboratories, radiology,
~ pharmacy, and a major portion of the out-patient clinic services. This

- space will replace existing facilities which do not meet code or licensing

standards. The state anticipates receiving federal matching grant funds,
totaling 65 percent of the project cost, in order to construct this

project.

Denartment of the California Highwav Patfo]-—Capita1 Qutiay

The California Highway Patrol's capital outlay program, as amended by

Department of Finance letters, was reduced by a net of $176,000. Changes
made by the Legislature included (1) a reduction of $312,000 to the amount
proposed for the purchase of the Newhall area facility, and (2) an increase
of $179,000 in the funds requested to purchase the West Los Angeles (Culver
City) facility. Both of these changes were based on completed preliminary
appraisals of the properties.

Department of Transportation--Capital Outlay

The Legislature increased the total appropriation (state and federal

 funds) for Department of Transportation capital outlay by $1.9 million, for

a total appropriation of $824,971,000 for capital outlay purposes.
This amount includes $182,110,000 in State Highway Account funds,

"$637,550,000 in federal funds, and $5,311,000 in other state funds._ The

$1.9 miTlion increase is the net result of (1) restoring $1.8 million in

-175-



State Highway Account funds for new bicycle faciiities; and (2) an increase
“of $100,000 from the Transportation Planning and Development Account for
the right-of-way acquisition and construction of a train station at
Corcoran. | |

The Legislature also approved the request for $113,850,000 in
capital outlay expenditures which will be covered'by reimbursements.

The Governor (1) vetoed the $100,000 for the train station at
Corcoran, and {2) reduced by $650,000 the state support for bicycle
facilities capital outlay, for a total appropriation of $824,221,000 for

the Départment of Transportation capital outlay program in 1983-84.

”

Department of Fish and Game and Wildlife Conservation Board--Capita] Qutlay

The Legislature added $196,000 to the Department of Fish and Game's

capital out]éy program, as amended by Department of Finance letters. This -
amoﬁnt will be used for working drawings and construction of sett{ing ponds
to treat wastewater discharged from the American River and Nimbus
hatcheries.

In addition to the changes requested by aADepartment of Finance
1ettér, the Legislature made the following changes to thé Wildlife

‘Conservation Board's capital outlay program:

o Added $700,000 for restoration and improvement of the Santa Monica

pier.

~176-

i



o Added $500,000 for acquisition of habitat for rare and endangered
species.
o Transferred $250,000 from miscellaneous projects to pier
development, and specified four piers which will receive funding.
| The Governor vetoed the $700,000 for the Santa Monica pier indicating
that repair funds ($323,500) have been provided in the Tocal assistance
portion of the budget. He also vetoed the $500,000 for habitat
acquisitions stating that no specific sites have been identified for
acquisition.

Department of Parks and Recreation--Capital Outlay

The Governor's Budget requested $38,818,000 from various funds for
the Department of Parks and Recreation's capital outlay program. A Finance
letter made substantial revisions in requests for individual projects and
proposed a net increase of $3,288,000 for a program total of $42,106,000.
The Legislature increased the program by $8,971,000 and approved a total of
$51,077,000. The significant changes were:

0 Rejected the Finance.1etter request to delete $689,000

the sand replenishment project for Bolsa Chica
and Huntington State Beaches.
0 Deleted the initial development project at Hungry -377,000

Valley State Vehicular Recreation Area.

-177-



Reduced initial development at Ocotillo Wells
State Vehicular Recreation Area.

Restored partial funding for continuing
rehabilitation at Hearst Castle. The Finance
letter proposed to delete all funding ($708,000).
Rejected the Finance letter request to delete
Mokelumne River acquisition project. This amount
was vetoed by the Governor.

Provided partial funding for statewide preliminary

planning, acquisition costs, and prebudget appraisals

(State Parks and Recreation Fund). The Finance letter

proposed to delete all funding ($400,000}. The
Governor vetoed $75,000.

Added improvement of facilities at Kings Beach State
Recreation Area at Lake Tahoe. This amount was
vetoed by the Governor.

Added acquisition at E1 Presidio de Santa Barbara
State Historic Park.

Reduced construction at 01d Town San Diego State
Historic Park.

Reduced rehabilitation and construction

of parking and day-use facilities at San Diego Coast |

State Beaches.
Provided for construction of an interpretive

center at San Pasqual Battlefield State Historic

-178-

-100,000

200,000

200,000

150,000

250,000

350,000
~-110,000

-993,000

893,000

O

-



Park in San Diego County which the Finance ]etfer_'
proposed for deletion. _

Reduced construction of day-use and campground
facilities at San Simeon State Beach.

Added rehabilitation of the State Indian Museum

in Sacramento.

Added construction of sewage system at Angel Island
State Park.

Reduced acquisition and development at Seccombe
Lake State Urban Recreation Area in the City of

San Bernardino,

Added acguisition at Baldwin Hills.

Added construction of a water well at Colonel
Allensworth State Historic Park.

Added minor projects (1964 Bond Fund)

Added funds for design and construction planning
(1974 Bond Fund).

Reduced design and construction planning from three

bond funds to reflect reduced capital outlay workload.

Added development of campground and day-use
facilities at Lake Del Valle State Recreation
Areé.

Reduced Phase II development of day-use and
parking facilities at Huntington State Beach.

Reduced development of day-use facilities at

-179-

-125,000
200,000
233,000

-243,000

3,950,600
225,000

108,000
244,000

-102,000

1,250,000

-3,164,000

-270,000



Millerton Lake State Recreation Area.
0 Added acquisition at Malibu Canyon. : 2,700,000
0 Added funds for acquisition and development 2,500,000

at the East Bay Shoreline Prdject.
o Added acquisition of Rancho Raymundo in San -
Mateo County using $450,000 of federal funds.
In addition to the $525,000 in vetoes listed above, the Governor
vetoed $72,000 for interpretive development at San Juan Bautista
State Historic Park. A total of $50,480,000 was approved by the

Governor for the department's capital outlay program,

Department of Water Resources--Capital Outlay
| The Governor requested $3,751,000 for capital outlay programs of the
Department of Water Resources. The Legislature augmented the request by
$1,300,000, or 34.7 percent. The major changes:
o Added $1,100,000 for 1983-84 costs of the Sacramento River Bank
Protection Project.
o Added $200,000 for acquisition of riparian vegetation sites along

the Sacramento River. This amount was vetoed by the Governor.

-180-

<



Health and Welfare--Capital Outlay

The capital outlay program for this organizational unit was increased
by a net $6.5 million. The major legislative chahges include the
following:

The Department of Developmental Services' capital outlay program in

the Governor's Budget as amended totaled $1,240,000 (from petroleum

violation escrow funds--Federal Trust Fund) for various energy conservation

. projects. The Legislature, however, deleted these projects, but provided

$1,219,000 from the Special Deposit Fund, DOE Consent Order Proceeds
account to fund two energy conservation projects ét Agnews State Hospital.
The Legislature also added $6,582,000 from the Special Account for Capital
Qutlay for the fire and Tife safety and environmental improvéments to the
RTC building, Napa State Hospital.

The Department of Mental Health's capital outlay budget was reduced

by $799,000 from the Governor's Budget as amended. This reduction
represents deletion of $776,000 for Phase II of emergency electrical power
at Patton State Hospital, and denial of $23,000 requested for energy
conservation projects.

The Legislature added $356,000 to the Department of Health Services'

capital program, as amended by the Department of Finance, to provide funds

for the fourth phase of the autoclave replacement program at the Berkeley

-181-



laboratory facility. The funds would have been used to replace four steam

sterilizers which are becoming unserviceable because replacement parts are
difficult to obtain. The Governor, however, vetoed funds for this project

indicating the project could be deferred for one year without a detrimental

. effect on the program.

Correctional Programs--Capital Outlay

The capital outlay program for this organizational unit was reduced

by a net $88.7 million with all of the reduction in The Department of

Corrections' éapita] outlay program. The major changes are as follows.

New Prison Construction Fund

o0 Added $500,000 for perimeter security at CIM Main Facility.

o Deleted $1,478,000 for security impkovements at the Youth Training
School consistent with legislative actioﬁ to deny the transfer of
this facility to the Department of Corrections.

o Deleted $4,500,000 for equipment for the new Maximum Security
Complex at Tehachapi.

o Deleted $30,000,000 for construction of the ZOO-bed service unit
at the new Folsom prison compiex.

o Deleted $32,400,000 fbr construction of a relocatable prison at
Vacaville.

0 Added $150,000 for land acquisition at San Diego.

-182-

©



-

o Added $6,800,000 for off-site development and utilities at San
Diego.

0 Deleted $24,000,000 for construction of the 200-bed service unit
at San Diego.

o Deleted $150,000 for equipment for the 50-bed addition at
Frontera.

o Deleted $3,000,000 for planning and a purchase option for the
abandoned Firestone Plant in Salinas.

0 Reduced planning funds by $1,000,000.

Postsecondary Education--Capital Outlay

The Legislature increased the capital outlay program for education by
$34.3 million over the Governor's Budget as amended by Department of

Finance amended requests. The major changes by segment are as follows.

The Governor proposed $3,270,000 for the University of California's
capital ouﬁ]ay program for 1983-84. The Legislature increased the budget
by a net $5,539,000 by additijon of the following major items.

Capital Outlay Fund for Public Higher Education:

o $1,009,000 for minor capital outlay, Universitywide.

o $2,247,000 for construction of the clinical sciences third floor

completion, UCLA/Drew program.

-183-



o $893,000 for preliminary p]aﬁ for the 1ife science building
addition, Berkeley Campus.

o $559,000 for working drawings for Engineerihg Unit 2, Santa
Barbara Campus. 7

o $790,000 for correction of California Administrative Code
deficiencies, high-rise fire and life safety, Bérke]ey Campus.

o $266,000 for working drawings for correction of California
Administrative Code deficiencies, high-rise fire and 1ife safety,
San Francisco Campus.

o Reduced funds for working drawings for the Food and Agricultural
Sciences Building, Davis Campus by $221,000.

Energy and Resources Fund

o. $660,000 for energy conservation improvements, Riverside Campus.
{(The Governor's request to fund this project from the Federal
Trust fund (petroleum violation escrow funds) was denied.)

The Governor vetoed a total of $1,662,000 in the university's capital

outlay budget. The reduction included $693,000 to the Berkeley Life

‘Science Addition and $309,000 to the Santa Barbara engineering project.

The Governor states that the remaining funds for these projects ($250,000
and $200,000 respectively) will fund budget schematics. The Governor aiso

eliminated funding for energy conservation improvements at Riverside,

-184-



stating that deferral of the project would not have a detrimental effect on

Fa

the educational program. The amount approved by the Governor was
$7,147,000.

; o The California State University's capital outlay program in the

Governor's Budget as amended totaled $739,000 (petroleum violation escrow
funds--Federal Trust Fund). The Legislature, however, approved a total of
'S $18,670,000 for the following projects:
Capital Outlay Fund for Public Higher Education
o $100,000 for soil erosion control and landscaping for the Moss
| ¢ Landing Marine Laboratory.
o $164,000 for equipment for the Moss Landing Marine Laboratory.
o $983,000 for minor capital outlay, statewide.
e - o $250,000 for modifications to the fine arts laboratory
‘ ventilations, Hayward.
o $1,000,000 for modifications to nine academic bui]dings.to meet
| ' fire code requirements, San Francisco. |
o $1,230,000 for the science building conversion, San Francisco.
| o $2,567,000 for the old Tibrary rehabilitation, San Diego.
| ¢ - o $8,622,000 for the engineering building, San Luis Obispo.
‘ o $669,000 for remodeling the engineering building, Humboldt.

Energy and Resources Fund

-185-



i
]
|

o $1,000,000 for energy conservation improvements, statewide, witﬁ
up to $400,000 of this amount available for studying federal
petroleum pricing policy. |

Federal Trust Fund {petroleum violation escrow funds)

o Approved an additional $1,346,000 for energy conservation
improvements, sta&ewide‘(tota1 appropriation $2,085,000).

The Governor vetoed a total of $5,311,000 on the CSU's capital outlay
program stating that deferral of the projects would not have a detfimental
effect on the educational program, public safety, or the state's
investment. The Governor's veto eliminated funds for the projects for Moss
Landing ($264,000), San Francisco science building ($1,230,000), Hayward
ventilation system ($250,000), San Diego 01d Library ($2,567,000), and

~ statewide energy conservation retrofits ($1,000,000). The amount approved

by the Governor was $13,359,000.

California Community Colleges--Capital Outlay

The Legislature added a net of $10,623,000 to the California

Community College's capital outlay program, as amended by Department of

Finance letters. The major changes included the following:
0o Added $6,166,000 for construction of a general classroom building

at Saddleback College.

-186-

C



o Added construction funds ($2,741,000) and Tibrary book acquisition
funds ($236,000) for a library/alternate learning center at
Mendocino College.

o Added $856,000 for projects to remove architectural barriers to
the physically handicapped at four colleges.

o Added $804,000 in petroleum violation escrow funds {Federal Trust

| Funds) for various energy conservation projects at six campuses.

0o Reduced funds for the purchase of equipment for an occupational
laboratory building at Cerro Coso College by $180,000 to account

- for previously available funds,

The Governor vetoed $2,997,000 in this item by éliminating the
construction and book acquisition funds for Mendocino College. He
indicated in his veto message that deferral of this project for one year
will not have a detrimental effect on the educational program.

General Government--Capital Outlay

The Governor's Budget, as amended by Department of Finance letters,
proposed $487,000 for capital outlay purposes for agencies under this
organizational unit. The Legisiature increased this amount by a net
$75,000 through the following actions.

The Department of Food and Agriculture's capital program was

increased by $175,000 to provide the full amount needed for preliminary

plans for a new veterinary diagnostic laboratory in Davis. The amount

-

-187-



.
r

proposed by the administration ($75,000) was not based on the amount

 necessary to accomplish the work. The Governor, however, reduced this item

by $175,000 indicating in his veto message that the remaining funds are to

be used for partial preliminary plans.

Unallocated Capital Outlay was reduced by $100,000 to reflect a

reduced planning requirement for new 1984-85 capital outlay proposals.

-188-

N

Y



-681-

Pt oS fan fan) I fj r) P
APPENDIX A 3
SUMMARY CF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH YETOES
ITEM NUMIER DELCRIPTION
FINANCE TOYAL TOTAL
BUSEET AS LETTZIRS LESI SLATIVE LESISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FREPOSED FREOPGSED CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSION VETGES
LEGISLATURE GEMERAL FURD -
0110-051-001 53 SUPPORTy SETNETI, :
IC224,00M) 3 n 3049244009 0 30992440060 0
LEGISLATURE . SENATE COMTINGENT FUND .
0110-510-324& T7 GOVERNMENT COBZ SECTION 9123
AN LEIS40C) 0 c 3045154000 0 30,819,000 b
LEEISLATURY SENATE CONTINGENT FUND
3110-311-34F 7£ LSS TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND
=29,9824,0909 o o ~28 982,002 ¢ =2849582,000 i}
LESTSLATURE GENERAL FUMND
0120-611-0861 23 SUPPORTy ASSIMILY
454572000 0 0 4843672 006) 0 48,672,000 0
LEGISLATURE ASSTMBLY CONTINGENT FUND
0120-031-125 g1 CARRYOVER SEC 12.524 PUDBET ACY OF 1901
| ] 9 3 0 9 C
LEGISLATURE ASSEMBLY CONTINSENT FUND
0125-%00-12% 77 GOVERNMENT CCDT SECTION 912%
44 47924003 ) 0 ] 44 9752 4000 e 444792,000 o
LEGI SLATURE ASSTMALY CONTINGLNT FUND
P120-%21-125 7¢ LESS T2AMSFER SROM GENEREL FUND
~64 47524000 <0 0 =44 47525000 0 -44,792,000 0
LEGTSLATURT . EENTZRAL FUND
11 E5-0z1-501 21 CAFRYOVER,y ITEM 0130-021-001 SUDGET ACT OF 1981
i%,000 0 ! 154000 0 15,000 0
LEAaTsLaTyRE GENERAL FULD
2136-521-001 53 SUPPORTy JDINT SXPINSES OF LEGISLATURE
22.540,060 0 0 224540 90G9 0 2245404060 ]
LECTSLATULRE . TRANSPORATATION PLANMING & DEVELOP ACCT
01320-021-046 23 SUPPORTy LEGISLATURE=-=JOQINT EXPENSES
9 ¢ 0 2 0 0 i
LEGISLATYRE ASSTMBELY AND SENATEs COMTINGENT FUNDS OF
1356-530~1 7 ITEM 10.14 BUOGET ACT OF 1567
1647584000 [ ¢ 1647582002 0 164758, 060 ]
LEGISL2TURE ASSEMBLY AnD SENATEy CONTINSENT FUMDS OF
€130-531-1560 78 LESS TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FuUmD :
~1£4558,000 0 0 —16 35569000 e

0 1695564000

54 47224000

=44 3 TO2 403

o
ul

-
[ ]
"~y
<3

225634002

L)

169y75250€2




) |

IT7EM YUMEER '

BUDGET &S
FAGIQSED

CONTRI®UTIQNS T2 LEGISLATOR RETIRE FUND °
GOVERNMENT CODZ SECTION 9338

0150~-510=-001 7¢

722,200
CONTRISUT
01s0~cl1~82p0 83
343694C 02

LEBISLATIVD COUNCIL BUREAU .

0160-001-001 £3
16, TE64000

CALTFCORMI® LAY REVISICN COMMISSIOM

D170-2C1-0G1 33
410 +000

y
CO“YISSION CN UNIFORM STATE LAWS

012C-£01-0C1 43
51,070

=061~

JU2ICI2PY
ceso-CeCr=-col 32
0

JUBTICIARY
0250-0C1-601 33
4 4BTRL0D)

TJUDICTIARY
D2Z0-€61-044 83
52,090)

JUDICIARY
0250-101-031 33
243,007

JUSICIARY
0250-301-036 83
£95,000

JUSTCIARY
3250-4%0~
]

CONTRIBUTICNE T3 .JUCGES RETIREMENT FUND

0330-001-001 33,
6519003 ...

'

N

®)

IGNS TO' LEGISLATOR RETIRE FUND

A -

-

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE‘BUDGET WITH VETOES

DESCRIFTION

FINANCE TOTAL

LETTZIRS LEGI SLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FRCPOSED CHANGES BILL QTHER

GENERAL FUND

o 6 7224000

LEGISLATCRS RETIREMINT FUND

LEGISLATORS RCTIREMENT FUND BENEFITS PAID
a 2 343694002

GENERAL FUND
SUPPORTs LEGISLATIVE COURECIL SUREAU

[ 0 14,786,400
GENTCRAL FUMND
SUPPORTy CALIFDRNIA LAM REVISION COMM
0 0 4104000

GENERAL FUND
SUPPGRT CALIF COMM ON UNIFORM STATE LAUS

a 0 519660
GENERAL FUND
CARRYGVER OF 0250-001-001y BUDSET ACT OF 1982
6055600 6054600 6055600
GENERAL FUND
SUPPORT s JUDICIARY
19445,012 ~720,000 4391584003

MOTOR VZHICLE ACCOUNT STF
SUPPORTs JUDICIARY

0 . 0 52,000
SENERAL FUND
LOCAL ASSISTANCE~JUDICIARY
g 0 2434007

) SPECIAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
CAPITAL OUTLAYy JUDICIARY

~695+0060 =505,000 150+000

0 0 3
GENERAL FUND

SUPPORT, SUPREME COURT & APPELLATE COURTJUDGES
liscC0 11000 702,000

TOTAL

LEGISLATIVE

VERSION

7924000

34369,000
169 7864000
410000
51,000
6059600
“311?8;090
52'000
2434000

1904000

702.+000

VETOES

15354+000

D

732,900
3a3824000
15+ 7€€9000D

410,000

434153,000
52,000
2434000

35,000

T02,000




fIGI‘::

SUMMARY "OF LEGISLATIVE BUDSGET WITH VETOES

ITEM NLMRER

DESCRIPTION

F INAMCE TOTAL TOTAL
BUDGET AS LETTEIRS LEGTSLATVIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
cICP2SED PROPISED CHANGES ) BILL OTHER VERSION
CONTRIPUTIONS T2 JUDGES RETIREMENT FUND GENERAL FUND
0390-101-0C1 33 LOCAL ASSISTANCEy SUPERIOR COURT & MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGES
£91035000 121,090 121,000 849224,000 : 0 B8y224,000
CCNTRIEUTICNS T0 JUDGIS RETIREMENT FUND GEMERAL FUMND
$390-51C~-C01 31 GOVERNMENT CODZ SECTION 75101
514,000 0 0 S1440090 . : 0 514,000
COMNTRIBUTICNS 1O JUEGES RETIREMENT FUND GENERAL FUND
t350=-510-001 75 GCVERNMENT CODZ SECTION 75101 }
£492325,007 4 0 65¢025400) | £+025.+000

CONTRICUTIONS TO JUCGES RETIREMENT FUND JUOGES RETIREMENT FJND
039N-3C1-815 E3 JUDGES®* RETIREMENT FUMD, BENEFITS PAID CONTRIBUTIONS TO JUDGES® RETIREMENT
27 9351400) 0 0 274391400) o 2743914000

SALARIZS OF SUFZIRIGR COURT JUDGES GENERAL FUND :
3420-101~00B1 83 LOCAL ASSISTANCE-SALARIES OF JUDGES OF SUPERIOR COURT-GC SEC 68206

32,156,009 84T 4000 754000 364269,00) 0 369 269,000
" SALARIES GF SUFZIRIOR COUPT JUDGES '
0420-4°5~

& [y ] ’ 8 0 0

ST BLOCY CRANT QR SUP COURT JUDGESHIPS GENERAL FUND

0440~-161~001 33

Feh0,000 0 4} Fy480,000 o S+480,000
NATIONAL CIONTER FOR STATE CGURTS GENERAL FUND

C460-001-0CL 53 SUPFORTy NATIOVAL CENTER FOR STATE COJRTS, JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIF

14,003 0 8 14,000 0 14,000
GOV RNDRS FXECLT IVE OFFICE GENERAL FUND
G3C0=-3C1-pp1 33 SUPFNRTy GOVIRNGR
4497949080 =150,000 =120, 0650 49809,0030 o 44809,000
SECRETARY FGR 3TATE & CONSUMER SERVICES GENERAL FUND
05106-091-001 83 SUPPQORT s SECIETARY OF STATE 8 CONSURER SEIVICES :
5064002 =60,000 ' -60,000 5464003 0 546,000
SEC FOR BUSINESS oTRANSPORTATIOMs SHOUSING GENERAL FUND
0520-C01-C01 23 SUPPORT s EUSINTSS & THANS AGENCY .
384,000 ~51,000 =514 000 295+000 0 293+ 000
STC FOR BUSINESS +TRANSPORTATIONS RHOJSING MOTOR VIHICLE ACCOUNT STF
0520~0Ci~044 £3 SUFPORT CF BUSINESS & TRANS AGENCY . .
479,000 0 479,000

5724000 - 0 a

LOCAL ASSISTANCE-PAYMENT TO COUNTIES FORANVUAL COST OF SUPERICR CGURT JUDGESHIPS

VYETOES

$5+008

12,000

24000

3,000

Be2244020

S1542060

279331 ,000

)

n
(&
)
(e}

i
-
ro
T
-

9»#?31903
ia; 5%
4;71*|00Q
514,009
22S4+000

4734000




ITEMN NUMEER

- = - -

DESCRIPTION

FINANCE
RUCGET AS LETTERS LEET
PRCPOSED PROPOSED . CHs

. -
.

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETQES

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
BILL

SLATIVE

NGES OTHER

TCTAL
LEGISLATIVE
VERSION

VETCES

e = - e S R R e e A T b e e v e i o e e (e ol Ll e A S P il ke D A Aol e okl - A P

SECRETARY FOR FIALTH AND WELFRPE
¢53C=-2C1-00C1 B3 SUPPGRY » SECRET.ARY
14283400 -12%,000 4

SECRETAYY FOR RISOURCES .
£540~401-001 83 SUPFGRTy SECRETARY
139330000 -2854+000

SECRETARY FOR YQUTH & ADULT CORRECTIONAL
BE50-C01-001 &3 SUFFCKRTy YOUTH & .AD
£30+020 -204000

/]

ETA?Y FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS
$55=021-001 23 SECRETARY FOR INVIR
' 0 225,000

£cR
25

SECRETAREY FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS
0555-001-04%4 33 SUPPCRTy SECRETARY
8 125,000

415

GOY'S COUNCIL oM WELLMESS & PHYS FITMESS

GEMERAL FUND
OF HEALTR & WELFARE
13864000 ) Se66F4003 ¢

GENERAL FUND
GF RESCURCES
~2B854060 14045000 0
GENZRAL FUMD
ULT COPRECT AGENCY
~204000 610,000 0

GENERAL FUND
CNMENTAL AFFAIRS
1874000 1874003 0
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCOUNT STF
FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AFTAIRS
1034000 1034007 0

GENERAL FUND

6570-CC1-00C1 33
0

OFFICE 0F CALIFOANTA/MEXICO AFF
9580-001-001 53
2004060

AIRS

]

SUPPORTy G0V COUNCIL ON WELLNESS
0

100402C

AMD FITNESS
100,000 0

GEMEPAL FUND

-204000

SUPPQRT-0FC OF CALIFORNIA/MEXICC AFFAIRS

1804002 0

CALIFCFYIA STATD WOELD TRADID COMMISSION
0585-031-DC1.63 SUPPORT==-CALIF STAY
463 400D =45,000

CALIFOFMIA STATZ QORLD TRADZ. COMMISSION
J585-2C1-981 83 SUPPORT==CALIF STAT
4834000 0

CALTFORNTA STATS WORLD TRADZ COMMISS ION
0585-502-9p1 83 LESS TRANSFEX FROM
: ~463+000 ]

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH
0550=~021-361 33 SUPFORTy OFFICI OF
343144000 =2864,000

CFFICE OF FLAMNNING AND RESEZARCH
DE50-001-140 53 - SUPPORY, OFFICI OF
13,000 ) ]

{ﬁ e I

L 3

5

GENLRAL FUND
E WORLD TRADE COMM
=464 000 417,000 0

MORLD TRADE COMMISSION FDs CALIF STATE
E WCRLD TRADE COMM
~46 4000 417,000 0

WORLD TRADE COMMISSION FDs CALIF STATE
GENERAL FUND
0 - =4634002 1}

GENERAL FUND
PLANNIMNG £ RESEARCH
-286,000 34028,000 0

EMVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUNDs CALIF

PLANNING AND RESEARCH
] 13,027 ’ 0

~ ~ ~

S536E£G5,000

140454000

6104000

1874000

103,000

100+000

180,000

417.000

4174000

CALIF STATE WORLL TRADE COMMISSION

4634000

33028,000

134000

)

o

334000

144000

12,003

100+000

22000

Ss000

54000

3412000

E16365 000

150314000

5554000

157,000

123,003

178,000

412000

4124000

-45634000

249944000

134000




-

(" & 5 m - .
SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES
ITEM MUMEER DESCRIPTION
FINAYCE TOTAL
BULGET 2§ LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FROFGSED PROPOSED CHANGES BILL OTHER
OFFICE OF FLAMKING AND RESEARCH TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
0655-001-89C 23 SURPPGRTy OFFICEZ OF PLANNING & RESEARCH
6C0s000 9644090 9644000 145644000 ) 0
OFFICE BF ECGNGYIC CPPORTUNITY GENERAL FUND ,
2e60-001-001 33 SUPPORTy OED
1,017,000 -542,000 =542 4060 75,000 0
OFFICE OF LLCNOMIC OPPORTUNITY TRUST FUND. FEDERAL
G6BE-0D1-830 3 FEGERAL TRUST FUND
34054,4,003 4654000 442764000 793304003 ¢

OFFICE CF
0&68-101-850 B3
§75924405)

ECOGMNOMIC CPPORTUNITY
LOCAL ASSISTANCE
640004000

CFFICE ™F LONG-TERM CARE

0670=-001-001 53 SUPPDRT --0OFFICE
1204023 -150,0590
ToTaL OFFICE GF EMERGENCY SIRVICES
0&s0-Cl1-0CG1 93 SUFPCRTy CFFICT
4952564+000 -125+000
TOTAL SSFICE OF EMERGENCY SIRVICES
8290-301-029 33 SUPPORT~0FC JF EMERGENCY

2774000 0

TOTAL GFFILE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
0530=-3061-850. 83 SUFPCRT s OFFICE
227664000 G

TOTAL NTFICE OF EMERGEINCY SERVICES
CETD=-101-029 23
600,000

TGTaL GFFICE OF EMEIRGEMCY SCRVICES
0620-101-2%0 83 LOCAL ASSISTANCE,
35 4013,000 0

TCTAL 9°FICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
BES0-501=-253 76 GOVERNMENT CO0E
445004000 0

TOTAL HFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
05%0-632=-25%4 76  GOVERNMENT CODZ
345004000 . 4

-7

SECTIONS 869042,

SECTIONS 865042y

TRUST FUNDs FEOERAL .
OFFICE OF ECONDAIC OPPORTUNITY
093344000 11243084002 ¢

GENERAL FUND

CF LOMG TEPM CARE

-1S50,4300 ] ]

GENZRAL FUND

OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

=5B6+000 444684000 0
NUCLEAR PLANNING ASSESSMENT SPECIAL AC
SERVICES

0 277+0038 0

TRUST FUND, FEDERAL

OF EMERGENCY SIRVICES

0 29TEE4B0OD 0

NUCLEAR PLANNING ASSESSMENT SFECIAL AC

LOCAL ASSIST-EMERGENCY SERVICES
0

0 6004007 0

TRUST FUNMDy FEDERAL
OFFICE CF EMERGENCY SERVICES
0 2659013.00) 0

PUBLIC FACIL.ITIES ACCOUNT=NDA FUND
EE670s4 & BH6S0.5
G 445005009 ’ 0

STREEY AND HIGHUAY ACCOUNT~NZA FUND
86%0.4 & E6320.5
] 3450042300 0

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
VERS ION

1s5644000
754000
Te330,000

116433084000

4;468;060
2774000
247656,000
600,000
3840134000
44500,000

395004000

VETCES

T3+000

195644000

75,000

T7+330+000

1128,4303,002

44393 4CC0

277,00C

2+755400¢

600,000

33,013,200

44E5CG04000

249500+080




-P6l-

ITEM WUMBER' DESCRIFTISN

FIN&NCE
BUJDGET AS LETTIRS
FROPOSED PROPOSED

TOTAL OFFICE OF EMERBENCY SERVICES
0690-520-001 31
2 . o

TOTAL OFFICE GF THE LIEUTENANT GOVEINOR
SUPPCORTy LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

0756-0C1-001 23

595 4009 434000

TGTAL CEFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVEINOR
SUPPORT=-OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOV

0750-901-4865 83

il 0
DEFARTNENT CF JUSTICE
fged-CG1-002 23 SUPPORT y DEPT
H6+2229000 2404000
DEPARTMEMT OF JJSTICE

Pa T
3220-001-012 53 SUPPORT s CEFPT
S23H000 0

DEPERTNMIMNT QF JUETICE
3826-001-017 33 SUFPPORT,y DEPY
SO0,000 144454000

aEaﬁRT' KT OF JUISTICE
3220-001-044 33 SUPPOFT, DIPT
1340354030 0

DEPARTMINT OF JJSTICE
0320-201-460 23 SUPPORT~=DEPTY
ET39002 0

DESAGTVYINT OF JJSTICE
£320-CC1-465 83 SUPPORT~=DEPT
9 0

DEPARTMINT OF OJRTICE
D82C~5Cl-85C 83 SUFPPGRT, DEPT
445259000 0

STATE CoNMTROLLER
" GE40-001-001 23
374776000 2ec 000

STATE CONTROLLER
0340-3C01-G21 33
2194+000 ) h

S & -

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

TOT AL
LESISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
CHANGES BILL

CARRYOVER CHAPTER 1032y

aF

OF

aF

oF

CF

GENERAL FUND
0 3
GENERAL FUND

439000 1,044500)

147,000 1474001
GENERAL FUND
JUSTICE ‘
244,000 ' 8834654000
ATTORNEY GENERAL ANTITRUST ACCOUNT
JUSTICE
-1,000 902,000
FINGERPRINT FEES ACCCUNT
JUSTICE

141274000 596274000

MOTOR VYEHICLE ACCOUNT STF

JUSTICE
=4 9000 104031509
DEALERS* RECORD OF SALE ACCT
JUSTICE -

0 673,007
ENERGY RESCURCES FROGRAMS ACCOUNT
JUSTICE .
1460804000 1+6004803
TRUST FUNDs FERERAL
JUSTICE

=7»000 %¢9164000

GENERAL FUND

SUPPCRTy STATE CONTROLLER

6334000 38+409.000:

AERDNAUT ICS ACCOUNT STF

SUFPORT s STATE CONTROLLER

] 2154500

O 1) O

STATUTIS 0F 19B00FTICE OF EMERGENCY

CNERGY RESOURCES FRIGRAMS ACCOUNT

TOTAL

LEGISLATIVE
VZRSION

SERVICES

140444000

147,000

8824662000

222,4C10

59627.000

1096315000

673,000

1560045000

449164000

38+40%,000

213,000

O

264000

147,000

1+74%4000

14,008

744000

95,000

12.000

1,600,000

190194000

4,000

...... o
g
1,012,000
¢

864 717+000

545533 ,0060

€E1,000

449159000

37,4390+000C

21540G00




-Go1-

ITEM NUMEER

BUGGET AS
PROPGSED

STATE CONTPOLLER
0249-001=-061 B3
135834002

STATE CONTRGLLIR
t240-001-7395 33
2874003

STATE CCHTROLLER
0640-001-850 23
5404080

STATE COoI-TROLLEIR
0E40-0Cl-288 33
123+000

STATE
G860=-001-0C1 23
TC+E05 00T

STATE
0EB0~-Cc01~-022 B3
764000

DESCRIPT ION

-y -

F}NAVCE
LETTERS
PROPGSED

SUPPORTs STATE

0

SUPPCRTs STATE
0

SUPPCRYTs STATE
il

SUPPGRTy STATE

0

Z3ART OF ZQUALTZATION

SUPFQRTy BOARD
0

ETEARD CF EQUALIZATICN

SUPPORT 4y BDARD

0

STETE EJSART OF EQUALIZATICN

fee0-L21-061 33
I45E£40202

SUFPORTs BOARD

g

STATE CO2RED OF ZQUALTIZATION
BOARD OF EQUALTZATION=--SUPPORT

3360-001-064 %3
19510,05)

ATE
0BEG~G01~465 B3
724+0C3

0

BILRD CF ZQUALTZATION

SUPPORT --EB3 ARD
a

STATE BOLRD OF ZQUALIZATION

1860~C01-265 23
1467%,000

TOTAL SZCRETARY OF
0590-201-001 43
1244224080

B0 ARD
0

SUPPGRT

STATE
SUPPORT
' 2969450

TOTAL STATE TREASURER

0350-0L01-001 33
F42744000

SUPPGRT

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
CHANGES BILL OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL LCCOUNT TTF
COMTROLLER
0 1,883,001 0

SCHOOL BUILDING AID FUND STAT:
CONTROLLER
0 287,00) i}

TRUST FUNDsy FEDERAL
CONTROLLER
0 540,000 i}

VARIOUS OTHER UNALLICATED NGC FUNDS
CONTROLLER

0 123,000 0
GENERAL FUND
OF EGUALIZATION
-24,00¢ TCs711.000 0

EMCRGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER ACCTe STATE
GF ZQUALIZATION
.o - 764003 0

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL ACCCUNT TTF
OF EQUALTIZATION
0 346554007 iy

MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE FEE ACCOUNT TTF

0 140104002 0
ENERGY RESQURCES PROGRAMS ACCOUNT
GF FGUALIZATICN
0 T24+000 0
TIMBER TAX FUMD
OF EQUALIZATION
0 146794000 . 0

GENIRAL FUND

SECRETARY OF STATE

2E9 4450 12 ¢698 4452 0
GENERAL FUND

0 3074 400) 0

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
VERSION

145883,000

287,000

540,000

1234000

70,731,000

76,000

346564000

1,010,000

72,000

146792000

12,6984+450

3427440007

VETOES

354000

54000

2C.000

24000

1,321,022

2,000

924000

23,000

2+000

4645000

142,000

735002

1,843,000

232,000

S204+000

121,000

-1
D
-

-
(£ ]
(8]
-

oy
(9}
=]

T&4000
3455443C0
G874,000
704000
1;63313&0
1245554453

34201000




-961-

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM NUMEER . DESCRIFTION

FINANCE TOT AL TOTAL
BUZGET AS LETTERS LEGTSLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FROFPGSED PROPOSED . CHANBES BILL OTHER VERSION
TGTAL STATE TREASURER ' LOCAL AGENCY INDEBTZDNEZSS FUND
6560-501-535 %0 CARRYOVER CH S512/80~LOCAL AGCY INDEBT FUND LOAN PROGRAM
11,000 0 0 11,002 0 - 11,000
CALIFDRNIA CEBT ADVISORY COMMISSION DEBYT ADVISORY COMMISSION FUND CALIF
8370-001-271 83 SYPPORTs CEEBT ADVISORY COMMISSION .
£3440C0 [ 0 6344000 . g 634,000
MUSEUM OF SCIEXCE AND INDUSTRY GENERAL FUND
1100~-001-001 23 SUPPCRTy MUSEUM OF SCIENCE & INDUSTRY
594724003 135,000 683,000 4 9789,003 "o 497894000
MUSEUN OF SCIEMCE AND INDUSTRY © . SPECTIAL ACCCUNT FOR CAPITAL QUTLAY
1100-301-036 33 CAPITAL OUTLAY~PUSEUM OF SCIENCE & IND
iS.009 ~15,000 =154+000 ] 0 2
DEPARTMENT GF CSNSU“ER AFFALIRS
1110-401~
5 0 G 0 0 ]
CEFARTMINT QF COINSUMER AFFAIRS ACCOUNTANCY FGND
1120-0°01-704 53 SUPPORTs AD OF ACCOUNTANCY
240E34+000 - 0 1204000 R9203+000 ] 2+2034+000
DEZARTMI®T OF C3NSUMER AFFAIRS ARCHITECTURAL EXAMIVERS FDs CAL ST BD CF
1130-094=-7C¢ 23 SUPPORTs BD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAM
14,209,000 ' 8 =3,600 142064000 0 142064000
SEPIPRTMINT OF CONMSUMER AFFAIRS GENZRAL FUND
1140~-C06-001 53 SUPPORT=ATHLETIC COMMISSION
57340303 a =141,000 4324000 o 432,000
* DEPARTMENT OF CONMSUMER AFFAIRS ATHLETIC COMMISSION FUND
1140-006=-126 33 SUFPPORT=ATHLETIC COMMISSION )
-9 0 4324000 4324000 : 0 432000
BEPARTYENMT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR FJND
1150-008-~-128 &3 SUPPORT,y BUR OF AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
444104002 0 0 4941045003 : 0 494104000
DEFARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS VEHICLE INSPECTIGN FUND
1150~008-~420 33 SUFFCRT -BUREAU OF AUTOMOTIVE RIPAIR ‘ ’
1244524002 =14217,000 -14075,000 114407,000° o 11,4075000
DE2ARTMINT OF CINSUMER AFFAIRS . ' BARSER EXAMINERS FUVDQ'STATE BOARD OF
1160-210-713 53 SUPPORT,y BD OF BARBER EXAMINERS .
6914000 - o ~1,200 6375300 [ 689,800

e O O o0 2 2

VETOES

1gy000

54,000

192,000
41,00?
432,000
13,0090
934000
‘142000

22,000

E15,000

49735,000

2¢+G11,400C

1;165!000

oy

413,000

443174000

11+265,000

E&67,800




-[61-

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETGES

DESCRIFTION

ITEM NUMEER

- —— iy d =

FINANCE
S5UCGET AsS LETTZRS LESISLAT
FREFGSED PROPOSED CHANGES

CEFARTMENT OF COMNSUMER AFFRAIRS
1170-012-773 33
S%1.,000 0

DEPARTMERT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS .
11&%0-G14-717 33 SUPPORTs CIMITIRY 3 0ARD
2204009 o

DEZARTHENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
1200=-016-127 23
5E0+020 0

JEPARTMENT OF CINSUMIR AFFAIRS
1210~-013=-7€5 53
244794000 0

CEPARTMINT QF CIONSUMER AFFAIRS
1220-020-735 33
12412145000 =ZF15,000
CEPARTMINT OF CONEUMER AFFAIRS
1240-022-7T38 33
24357000 0

ODEPARTHMINT OF COMSUMER AFFAIRS
1260-324-741 33
14,363,200 o

DEFARTIENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
1273~026-380.33 SUPPORT s BOARD COF JENTA
435,000 ]

BEPARTYTNT OF CONSUMFR AFFAIRS
1260-328-325 33
€5 ,.200 ‘ 0

DEPARTMINT OF COQNSUMER AFFAIRE
1300~030-150 B3
7114043 ~1674+0060

DEPARTMENT OF CINSUMER AFFAIRS
1310-032-2%3 33
18,000 0

DEPARTMINT OF CINSUMER AFFAIRS
1320-034-7645 33
B24 4000 ) 0

SUFPORYT e FOARD OF COSMF
=24+000

SUFFQORTy BUR G- ELECTRONIC & APPLIANCE

TOTAL
IVE LEGISLATIVE
BILL OTHER

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE IXAMINERS FUND

SUFPORTs BD DF BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE EXAM

o 5914003
CEMETERY FUND
I 2204000

COLLECTION AGENCY FUND

SUPPCRTs BUR OF COLLECTION & INVEST SERV
~5¢000

5714002

PRIVATE INVESTIGATOR ANC ADJUSTER FUND
SUFPORT s 8UR CF COLLECT & INVEST SERV

0 294799003

CONTRACTORS LICENSE FUND

SUPPCRT s CONTRACTCRST LICENSE 3QARD
) =T&4 4000

1543274000

COSMETOLOGY CONTINGINT FUNDs BOARD OF

TOLOGY
243554000

DENTISTRY FURDs STATE

SURPORT s BDARD OF DENTAL ZXAMINERS

g 1+8634002

DENTAL AUXILIARY FUNDs STATE
L EXAMINEFS

o

0

g

0

0.

0 435,000
ELECTRONIC AND APPLIANCE REPAIR FUND
REPAIR
0 _ 9654009

EMPLOYMENT AGENCIES FUNDy BUREAU OF
SUPPORTs BUR OF EMPLOYMENT AGENCIES
-18&,000

5234000

NURSES REGISTRY FUND

SUPPCRTs MURSES® REGISTRY

@ - 18000

FAERIC TARE FUND

SUFPORTy EQARD OF FABRIC CARE
~34000

821,000

0

)

TOTAL

LEGISLATIVE

VERSION

5914000

2204000

571,000

2+ 473,000

15+3237+C00

293554000

12 863,000

4354000

65,000

523,000

18,000

821,000

VETOES

18.+000

54003

20,000

55¢000

ry
LAY
-
-

L]
(4]
(]

B4,000

554000

154000

23,000

T 1345002

1000

36,000

TOTAL

i -

572,000

21440060

5314000

294244000

[
L&
-

[
(o]
n-
-

(=]
L= ]
[ ]

292714000
196044000
?23;000
337,000
510,000
17+000

785,000




-861-

ITEM MUMEPER RBESCRIPTION

FINANCE TOTAL TOTAL
BUDGET AS LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PR OPCSED PRGPOSED CHANGEE BILL OTHER VERSION
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS FUNERAL DIRECTORS AVD EMBALMERS FUNDs ST
1230~03&~750 83 SUPPCRT, RBGARD OF FUNERAL DIRECTORS & EMBALMERS
491 .CCD ] 0 491,002 0 4314000
DEFARTHENRT OF CONSUMER AFFRIRS , GEOLOGY 'AND GEGPHYSICS FUND .
13240-238=-205 82 SUPFORTy BD OF REG FOR GEOLOCGISTS & GEDFHYSICISTS
LZ3,000 0 0 153,003 ] 153,000
DEPRRTMENRT OF COINSUMER AFFAIRS GENERAL FUNC
1350-040-001 82 SUPPORTy STATE BQARD OF GUIDE COGS
2Zy000 0 0 25+000 0 25+000
DERARTHENT OF CINSUMER AFFAIRS HOME FU?NISHINGé FUNDy BUREAU OF
1360-G42-7T%2 33 SUFFCRTs BUR OF HOME FURNISHINGS
143955000 0 ty 193954000 0 1,395,000
DESARTVEINT OF C{IMNSU“ER AFFAIRS LAMDECAPE ARCHITECTS FUND, CAL ST ED OF
1370-5344-757 33 SUFPOPTe BOARD DOF LAMODSCAPE ARCHITECTS
223,022 0 g 2234002 0 2234000

DEPZRTHINT OF LOMNSUMER AFFAIRS
13230=046=75R8 33 SUPPORT s BGARD
104.925,0600 474,000

DEPERTMENT 5F CINSUMER AFFAIRS
132C-047-175 =3
1364022 ¢
DEPARTHINT QOF CINSUMER AFFAIRS
1400-043-102 53 SUPPORT s BOARD
' 426,003 33,000

DEPARTYINMT GOF CINSUMER AFFAIRS
1416-0%0-20& 82 SUFPOART s BOARD
115,002 ]

GEPRRTMINT OF CQMSUMER AFFAIRS
1420-052-75% 83 SUPPORTy BOARD
2684000 B

DEPARTMINT OF COIMEUMER AFFAIRS
1536-0%4-280 33 SUPFORT ¢ BODARD
1734000 o

DIPARTHINT OF CQMSUMER AFFAIRS
1443-056~2%5 33 SUPPQRT s BOARD
2974000 . 0

- s

SUPPORT-REGISTE

( '

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCEs, CONTINGENT FU
OF MEDICAL JUALITY ASSURANCE
2544000 11 +189+002 Q 111854000
CISPENSING CPTICIANS FUND
RED DYSPENSING OPTICIANS
i}

1364009 0 136,000
ACUPUNCTURISTS FUND
OF MEDICAL QUALITY ATSURANCE
-27,000 3994003 0 399,000
MEARING AID DISPENSIRS FUND
OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE
0 115,000 0 115,000
PHYS ICAL THERAPY FUVD
OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE
0 . 2684000 0 268,000
PHYSTCIANS ASSISTANT FUND
OF MEDICAL GUALITY ASSURANCE
8 173,000 0 173,000
PODIATRY FUND (0)
OF MEDICAL GUALITY ASSURANCE
0 2974000 0 2974000
O Y A T o )

VETOLS

124000

59000

2,000

374000

10,000

3044000

12.0c0

44008

8,000

Ts000

124000

4734002

1434005

23,003

14358,0C0

[
s
e
-

L=
3

v

104885,40G0

1354+GC2

3874000

111.0CC

2604003

165,080

2834000




“661-

v

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE éUDGET WITH VETOES

ITENM MUMFER . CESCRIPTIGN

FINENCE TOTAL TOTAL '
RUCHIT A4S LETTZRS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PROPCSED PR OPOS ED _ CHANGES 5ILL QTHER . VERSION VETGES TOTAL
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS * PSYCHOLOGY FUND
1450-G5E-310 82  SUFPOPT, BOARD OF MEDTCAL GUALITY 853 URANCE .
£4% 5000 0 0 6454009 0 . §49,000 21,000 6284000
DEPERTMINT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS RESS IRATORY CARZ FUND
1455-056-319 &3 +UFPORT RESPIRATORY CARE EXAM CGMMITTEE :
4225050 - 0 : , 0 4224000 o 422,000 - g 422,000
DEPARTFINT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS SPEECH PATHOLOGY & AUDIG EXAM COMM FUND
1460-0£C-376 33 SUFPPORTs BOARD OF MEDICAL QUALITY AS3URANCE . :
1604069 9 0 1604000 B 160,000 54000 155,060
DEPARTMENT GF CONSUMER AFFAIRS NURSING HOME AGMIN ST LIC EXAM BD FUND
14676-062-260 23  SUPPORTy ROARD OF EXAM OF NURSING HOME ADMIN
245,000 o o 249,002 0 249,000 74000 242,600
DEPARTME ST OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS OFTOMETRY FUND, STATE
148C-D64-763 23  SUPPORT, BOARD OF OPTGMETRY
24 ,C0n o c 235,007 T 285,000 11,000 278,000
DEZARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS : PHARMACY BOARD CONTINGENT FUND
1490-0¢6-767 33 SUPPOET, BOARD OF PHARMACY
14882406 0 -3 4000 1,879,000 0 148795000 38,003 145414600
SEPARTMENT GF CINSUKER AFFAIRS PROFESSIOMAL ENGINEIRS FUND
1500-0£8-770 £3  SUPPORTs» BOARD OF REG FOR PROFESSIGMAL N5 INEERS _
24257 4600 0 0 2,257,003 0 242575000 57,000 242004000
DEPARTMINT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS REGISTERED NURSING FUNDy BOARD OF
1230-070-761 23 SUFPORTs BOARD OF REGISTERED NURSING :
39652 ,000 0 44000 398574000 0 34857,000 1194000 3+738,000
DEPARTMINT GF COMSUMER AFFAIRS SHORTHAYD REPORTERS FUND
1520-072-771 33 SUFPOPT, CERTIFIED SHORTHAND RIPORT RCARD
1574000 o 9 1974002 0 197,000 54,006 152,660
DEPARTMEINT OF CINSUMER AFFAIRS T2ANSCRIPT REIMBURSIMENT FUND
1520-37%-410 33  SUFPCRT, CERTITIED SHORTHAND RIPORY BGARD . -
250,000 0 o 250,000 : 0 250,000 0 259,000
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL FUND
1520-074-T75 &3  SUFPORTs STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL BGARD :
149024000 h] . ~3400D 14855,900 0 148994000 63000 1483084000
_DEPARTMINT GF CONSUMEZR AFFATRS ' TAX PREPARERS FUND
1540-076-406 53 ... SUPPORTy TAX PREPARERS PROGRAM

IS0.000 ... -92+000 ~224000 258,003 ] 2584000 0 252,000




-GGe-

®

ITEM NUMEER DESCRIPTICM

FINANCE
BUDGET AS LETTERS
PRIPCSED FROPOSED

DERPARTMENT OF CINSUMER AFFAIRS
1560-G78-777 23 SUPPORTy BOARD
46245000 0

DEPARTHENT OF CINSUMER AFFAIRS
1570-020-118 33 SUPPOFTs BOARD
704000 0

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
1£90-34a2-779 23 SUPPORT s BOARD
146424000 ]

DEPLRTMENT CF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
1563-084-750 393 SUPPORTs EGARD
SEEL00D 0

CEPARTMIKET OF CINSUMER AFFAIRS

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET QITH VETOES

TOTAL
LEEISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
CHANGES BILL

VETERINARY EXAMIMERS CONTINGENT FUND, BD
OF EXAM IN VET MEDICINE
0 469,000 G

ANIMAL HEALTH TECHNICIAN EXAM COMM FUND
GF EXAM IN VET MEDICINE ’
3 704000 | 0

VOCATIONAL NURSES ACCOUNT
OF VOC NURSE & PSYCH TECH EXAM
~19,C0G0 146324000 0

. PSYCHIATRIC TECHNICIANS- ACCOUNT
OF VOC NURSE & PSYCH TECHEXAM :
0 3E800) 0

CONSUMER AFFAIRS FIND

1630-501-702 83 LESS ASSESHMENT TO G OARDS _
-570,4809 0 0 -570,00) 0
DEPARTMENT OF CINSUMER AFFAIRS GENERAL FUND
1640-0E6~601 F 3 SUPPOST, DEPT OF CONSUMEP AFFAIRS ,
12284060 0 1735000 14401000 0
DE®ARTHMINT GF C3NSUMER AFFAIRS CONSUMER AFFAIRS FUND
1640-985-702 83 SUPPORT-DIV OF CONSUMER SERVICZS )
576,000 0 0 870,000 - - ]
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFATRS GENERAL FUND
1650-0238-G01 33 SUPPORT ==CONSUMER ADVISORY COUNCIL
794,000 0 ) 79,000 0
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFALRS CONSUMER AFFAIRS EUND
1655-050-702 £3 SJPPORT, DEPT JF CONSUMER AFEAIRS
14612 506G ) 8 1461245000 0
SEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFATRS OTHER UNALLOCATED S®ECIAL FUNDS
1655-052-454 B3 SUPPORT-=DEPT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
0 0 5404000 440,00 : 0
DEPT OF FAIR FMPLOYMENT AND HOUS ING GENCRAL FUND
1700-001~C01 B3 SUPPORT s DEFT =AIR ENMPLOYMENT B BOUSING
%4327 40060 0 -12,4000 81315,000 0
DEFT GF FAIR ESLOYMENT AND HOUSING TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
1760-001-890 &3 SUPPORT, DEPT OF FAIR EMPLGYMENT & HOUSING
14+832,000 - ] 0 ;= 524000 ’ 0
' M 'S ‘ 'S Sy M

o A

[

e
5

LR

TGTAL

LEGISLATIVE
VERSION

469,000
704000
146324006
;as.oou
-570,000
114014600
5704000
73,000
146124000
440,000
843154000

1¢852,000

~

. A

VETGES
164000
22000
51+003

15,000

4024000
15,000
2+000

752000

TE+000

453 40C0
584000
145314800
373,000
-570400¢C
299,000
555{000
774000
1.535,060
440,000
B2y2374000

146524000




-16¢-

OFFICE OF THE

ITEM NUMEER

BUIGET AsS
FROPOSED

FAIR EMPLOYMENT AND H
1705-001-GC1 33
613 400C)

OFFICE OF THE STATE F
1710-201-0¢C1 23
491714000

_ STRATE F
1710-001-198 83
n

v

FRANCHISE TAX SJARD
1730-201-0C1 23
30 +4%42,000

FRANCHISZ TAX EC3ARD
1730-291-5065 33
764000

TOTEL SERT CF GINERAL
1760-201-001 33
447464000

TOTAL DEPT CF GENERAL
1760-001-022 233
1988340352

TOTAL DSPT OF GINERAL
1760-901-G03 o3
Ze02X2,400)

TOTAL DZPT OF GENERAL
17€0~501-CC6 B3
2064002

TOTAL DEFT CF GINERAL
1760~001-C22 B3
3431000

TOTAL DCZPT OF GIMNERAL
1760=001-026 83
692464000

-TOTAL REPT OF GINERAL
.. SUFPORTy DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICES

1760-CG1-120 233 .,
1+375,000 ...

DESCRIFTION

4

SUMMARY CF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

- s ———— A

FINANCE TOTAL
LETTIRS LEGTSLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FROPC3ED CHANGES 3ILL OTHER

CUSING COMMISSION EENERAL FUND

SJPPLRT,y FAIR IMPLOYMENT & HOUSING

Q ] 6134002 0
IRE MARSHAL GENERAL FUNG
SUPPORTy STATE FIRE MARSHAL

8 ~1424000 44023,00) t
IRE MARSHAL CALIF FIPE SERVICE TRAINING & EDUCATIQN

SUPFQORTy STATE FIRE MARSHAL

0 2954000 255 ¢ 000 0
GENSPAL FUND'
SUFFCRTy FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
£19+000 7344000 9146769000 0
. ELECTION CAMPAIGN FJINDy CALIFORNIA
SUPFORT--FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
N ¢ 744600 o
SERVICES GENERAL FUMND
SUPPGRTs CEPT DF GENCRAL SERVICES
6044000 42742800 541714003 0
SERVICES PROPERTY ACQUISITION LAW MONEY ACCOUNT
SUPPORTs DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICES
0 =14200,000 683,007 0
SEPVICES MOTOR VEHICLE FARKING FACIL MONEYS ACCT
SUPPORTs DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICES
) 0 240184003 0
SERVICES ACCESS FOR HANDICAFPED ACCOUNT
SUPPORT-GENERAL SERVICES
0 0 2064007 0
SERVICES EMERGENCY TELEFHOME NUMBER ACCT, STATE
SUPPORTs [EPT GF GENERAL SERVICES
0 0 341,000 0
SCRVICES MOTOR VEHMICLE INSURANCE ACCOUNTs STATE
SUPPORT-GENERAL SERVICES _
0 0 642464000 0
SERVICES SCHOOL 3UILDING PRO3SRAM ACCOUNT=-APB FUND

0 0 14075200

0

2

TOTAL
LESISLATIVE
VERSION

5134000
4402345000
2354000
91467649800
T4,000
591T714+0C0
683f000
2'01§|000
2064000
3414000
7612461000

1,075,000

VETOES

" S -

145000

194000

240904000

TT.000

654000

13+000

3+000

- 4124000

27,000

53240C9

232000

ED4555,C000

S5:¢6344000
6530003
148324000
1534000
3?4;005
54827,C0C0

14048,000




=¢0e-

ITEM NUFEER

- ——— e

CESCRIFTION

et

[

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

B i Sttt Al el Al B B S U i ' b o Tl N i B

FINAVCE ToTaAL TOTAL
AUDGET AS LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FROPOSED PROPGSED _CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSION VETOES TOTAL
TOTAL DEFT OF GENERAL SERVICES HOSPITAL BUILDING AZCCUNT-APB FUND
1760-001-121 &3  SUPSORT, EENERAL SERVICES
9 246531000 246604000 2+4660,000" 0 246605000 6 296504600
TOTAL SEPT OF GENERAL SEAVICES ENERGY ACCOUNT, ENEGY & RES FUND
1760-001-189 ®3  SUPPORT~DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICSS
1,028,000 0 0 14028,000 - 0 . 1,028,000 264000 150024000
'TOTAL DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICES SCHOOL 3UILDING LEASE PURCHASE FUNDy ST
1760-001-344 83  SUPPGET, DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICES
1,0£5,003 o 0 150&5,000 0 150659000 334000 140324800
TOT4L CIPT OF GONERAL SERVICES SEISMIC GAS VALVE CIRT FEE ACCT.
1760-C01-450 83  SURPORT~GENERAL SEPVICES
§5+000 0 ¢ 654000 0 65,000 0 65,000
TOTEL 2IRT CF GINERAL SERVITES ARCHITEZTURE REVOLVING FUND
1768-501~£02 33 °  SUPPORT, DEFT OF GENERAL SCRVICES
1091344005 : 0 —625 4600 94565,000 0 945054000 164,000 543414000
TOT#L DEPT OF GINERAL SERVICES SERVICE REVOLVING FUND
1760-001-666 33  SUPPORT, DEPT OF GENERAL SZRVICES
187 423,000 ~645 4000 -2 46065060 1£5 96934003 ¢ 18646934000 597559000 17949275000
TOTAL TEFF GF GENMERAL SERVICES SCHOOL BUTILDING AID FUNDs STATE
1760-001-739 23  SUPPORT, DEPT OF GINERAL SERVICES
5174009 3 0 617,000 6 6179000 17,000 6035009
TGTAL DIFT OF CINERAL SERVICES TRUST FUND, FEDERAL
1760-001-6S0 83  SUPPORTs DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICES ,
1004009 D 0 109,002 0 100,000 i) 1065000
TOTAL DEFT GF GINERAL SERVICES SCHOOL DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FUNDs STATE
1766-001-361 83.  SUPPORT, DEPT 2F GENERAL SERVICES . :
1534003 6 o 1934000 0 19340600 34000 120,000
TGTAL DEFT OF GINERAL SERVICES SERVICE REVOLVING FJUND
1760-011-666 83 GENFRAL "'SERVICIS, SUPPORT
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 e
TOTAL NEPT 3IF GINERAL SERVICES SERVICE REVOLVING FJND
1766-021-668 33 SUPPORTy OFFICT OF STATE PRINTING JEPARTMENT -OF GENERAL SERVICES
3342755000 0 -405,000 3748664000 0 37486645000 1406140C0 3648054000
TOTAL OIPT CF GINZRAL SERVICES EMERGENCY TELEPHONZ HUMBER ACCTy STATE
1760-101-022 23 LOCAL ASSISTANCEs DEPT OF GENEZXAL SERV : :
25,803,006 0 0 204803, 0 204803 ,000 0 204803 5000
: : ; ~ ~
s - i & e _ ™ i O O ; L




s

£0g-

ITEM NUMEER

QESCRIPT ION

FInaNCL
"BUDBGET A4S LETTERS
PRCPCSED PROPOSED

TaTAL DOFT OF SINERAL SERVICES
1760~-301-036 £3 CAPITAL QUTLAY,
244114000 =2+4114000

TOTAL CEPT.GF SINERAL SERVICES
1760-311-036 23
148304000 -244000
TOTAL DEPT OF BINERAL SERVICES
1760-495-
0 6

TOTAL SEIPT OF GENERAL SERVICES
1760-4956-
J 0

TOTAL GEFT OF GEINERAL SIFVICES
17s0-2063-001 79
3 ‘ 0

STATE PERSCNNEL BOARD

igeg-001~C01 B3

21+701y000 -72.000

)

SUMMARY DF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOQES

LEGISLATIVE

CHANGES

TCT
LEGISL

AL
ATIVE

BILL

OTHER'

SPECTAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL QUTLAY
DERT OF EENMERAL 3VCS

-3452924000

1

SPECIAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY

24,000

0

GENE

CARRYCVER CH 23779, S$TC in

0

GENE

SUFFORT, PERSONNEL BOARD

~305+000

PEPT F GENERAL SERVICES-CAPITAL

1.8

RAL FUND

RAL FUND

2193925000

19,000 0
JUTLAY

06000 il

2 0

3 il

GENTRAL SERVICES
3 J
0

PERSQONNIL BOARD COC> PERS SERV REV FUND

STITE PTRSLGNNEL R0ARD
188C-CCi-677 33 SUPPRPTs PERSINNEL BOARD
13

44000 3

PUZL IC THPLOYERS * RETIREMENT SYSTIM
13C¢0=-231~-001 53 SUPFORTy PUBLIC
52,000 G

PUZLIC C¥PLLYEESY RETIREMENT SYSTOM
1509-501-820 33 SUPPORTy PUEBLIZ
ESy000 g

PUEL IC EV¥eLOYECS Y RETIREMENT SYSTLM
1900-001-830 53 SUPPLRTy PUBLIC
2% 40984003 302,000

PUBLIC EMPLOYESS Y RETIREMENT SYSTER
1200-001-%50 €3 SUPPORT, PUBLIC
242654033 227,000

. PUZL IC CMPLOYEES® RETIREMENT SYSTIM

1500-001-%¢2 33

434000

SuppeRT e FUBLIC
10,0090

=1+000

GENE
EMPLOYEESY
0

LEGTSLATCRS RETIREMINT FUND

1,3

RLL FUMD
RETIRE SYS

E¥PLOYZESY RETIRE SYS

0

634002

52,4000

55400

]

FUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND

EMPLOYEESY
14777,300

PUBLTC EMPLGYEES COVTINGENCY RES FD, ST
EMPLOYELS® RETIRE SYS

229,000

VOLUNTESZR FIRTFIGHTIR LENGTH SERV AWD FO

EMPLOYEES®
1G.000

RETIRE &£YS3
2547

244

RETIRE LYo

85,000

35,4002

13002

0

]

0

TOTAL

LEGISLATIVE
VERSION

119,000

158056000

2143924000

1,363,000

524000

854000

254785,000

29455,000

58+000

VETOES

8504000

19,020

1468384000

S1.000

14805,40°CC

(&

©r

s

2045424000

13344,CC2

24,037,000

24,444,002

SE,000




FINANCE TOTAL TOGTAL
BUDGET AS LETTIRS LEGTISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FRCOPCEED PROPOSED CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSION VETOZS TOTAL
PUSLIC EMPLOYEZESY RETIREMENT SYSTEH GEMERAL FUMND
1700-011-001 22 SUPPCRT s FURLIZ EMPLOYEE RETIRI SYS
132 +360 0 ] 132,000 ] 1324000 i} 1324020
PLUELIC TMPLOYCES Y RETIREMENT SYSTEM PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RET IREMENT FUND
1200-011-£320 83 SUPPORYT=PERS
0 0 5CG 060 5004003 0 500,000 0 59048063
FUEL IC “MPLCYEFS® RETIREMINT .SYSTEM PUBLIC ZMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND
12066~ 41-830 83 PUBLIC EMPLOYELS®™ RETIREMENT FUND BINEFITS PAID=-—-PERS
1,344,500,4000 i 0 193444500,00) 0 14344450C0,000 1] 193444500005
STYATE VTEACHERS® RETIREMENT SYSTEM TEACHERS RETIREMENT FUND
1920-601-825 83 SUPOORT TEACHERS® RETIRE SYS
I1,8244002 131,000 243494000 137734000 0 137734000 254,000 13514000
STATEL TDZACHIRS® RETIREMINT SYSTEIM TEACHER TAX SHELTERID ANNUITY FUND
go 1920-001-66% 23 SUPFORTy TZACHIRSS RETIRE SYSTEIM
O £24085 i G 82000 ¢ 524000 [ S524C0 7
= .
' STATE TEACHIRS Y RETIREMENT SYSTEM TEACHERS RETIRCMENT FUND
1223-201-238 23 TZDACHIRSY RETIREMENT FUNDy SENECFITS PAID==STRS
8T 9R00,000 0 ] 8S524800,000 G 89S, 600,000 G @s3,4,830040CC
TGTAL DEPRRTMORT QOF VETTRANS AFF AIRS GEMERAL FUND
1369-501-0G01 33 SUFrPORTs DEPT JF VETCRANS AFFAIRS
2+07440C0 ] o 24074,000 0 24074400 38,000 2y035,0CC
TOTAL CEPAFTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS VETERANS FARM & HOME BUILDING FUND 1543
13£0-001-S22 53 SUPPORT,y CEPT OF VETERANSE AFFAIRS
702,002 5% 4000 D44 000 7574002 0 757000 .0 7574000
TCTAL CZFARTMENT OF VETERAXNS AFFAIRS GENERAL FUND
13e0-101-081 ¢3 LICAL ASSISTANCEs DEPT OF VETS AFFAIRS .
4204022 0 o 4204007 0 4204000 0 420,000
TOTAL DZIFARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS VETERANS FARM & HCMD BUILDING FUND 1343
1%60-801-85%2 77 MILITARY & VETS CODE SEC 9Se=VETCRANS AFZAIRS
8454250.000 0 0 34548504000 ) 0 845485045000 0 A4S FS040(0
TOTAL DEPRRTMENT OF VETERAMS. AFFAIRS VETERANS FARH & HCOMI -BUILDING FUND 1943
1560=-505=-5%2 75 MILITARY % VETS CODE SEC 9BE-VITERANMS AFTALIRS
12484674000 ] 0 124,487,000 0 1244874000 G 124,4874+000
.TOTAL CEPARTMENT QF VETERANS AFFAIRS NAT GUARD MEMEEZRZT FARM & HOME BLDG FD 78
1560-310~5C3 S0 MILIT&RY & VITS CODE SEC 485-VETERANS =T AIRS
3EE£.000 .. g c IEL. T 0 386,000 0 ;ﬁﬁvﬂﬁﬂ
f} ' o 7 fﬁ o ' f} Y P

ITEM MUMBER

NESIRIFTION

o .

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVEZ BUDGET WITH V

ETOES




=G0~

ITEM NUMEEIR

BUCECIT &3
P4 6P OSED

TGTAL [ESPAPTY¥ENT OF
1265-5315-503 30
8324000

L -}

TOTAL DECAFTMENT OF
1970-511-001 B3
1247414082

TOTAL CEPAPTHINT OF
. 127¢-C11-E50 2
B48EG,603

ToTeL PoRARTMENT OF
1TT70-¥01-23& 33
3,512,000

TOTAL CEPARTRERT QF
- 1970-201-830 83
0
BUSTHZIZS» TRANT. &
2260-001-465 32
- 11%40¢0

DEPT OF ALCCHOLIC B
2100-3C1-C01 23
29945,000
ALZSHOLTC
1285-95

ry
v | M

r = g0

v
1
'

(J-ll"l

Q 6 1 ‘-

1
2
ALCOHOLIC EEVEDRAGE

2120~011-127 313

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGEY WITH VETOES

DESZRIPTION

VETOES

1407654000

502,000

24000

TOTAL
23,832,000
1745105000

748534000

3804.00¢

13455654000

135,000

FIMANCE TOTAL TOTAL
LTTTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PROPQSED CHﬁNGE; BILL OTHER VERSION
VETERANS AFFAIRS NAT GUARD MEMBERS FARM B HCME_BLDG FO 78
MILITARY & VETS CODE SEC 485-VETERANS AFFAIRS
9 0 23483240090 . ] 23,832,4000
VETERANS AFFAIRS GENERAL FUND
SUPPIRT s VETS HOME CF CALIF L
=83 4,700 =155+ 000 1845864000 . o 18458649000
VETESANS AFFAIRS TRUST FUNDy FEDCRAL
SUPPORT, VETS HOME OF CALIF
0 0 B486%94+00) ' 0 BeBEI4000
VETERANS AFFALIRS SPECIAL ACCCOUNT FOR CAPITAL QUTLAY
CAPITAL OQRTLAY-VETS HOME OF CaLIF
=345124000 =341324000 380,002 0 3804000
VETERAMNS AFFAIRS TRUST FUNDs FEDEPAL
CAPITAL CQUTLAY, VETERAMNS ALFFAIRS
338,000 0 0 0 0
HOUSING AGERCY P3MS EMERGY RESOU#CES PRIGRAMS ACCOUNT
SUPFORT -SOL ARCAL COUNCIL CREATED BY GOVERNOR S REGRG PLAN
0 =118,000 D 0 0
EVERAGE CONTFOL GENERAL FUKD
SUPFORTY OTPT OF ALCOHOLIC REV CONYROL
0 222,000 144168,000 0 1451684000
COKTROL APPEZALS 20 ALCOHOLIC BEVZRAGE CONTROL APPEALS FUND
SUPPORT, ALCOHJILIC BEV CONTR APPEALS BD
31,060 =-13,000 197,000 0 1574000
CONTROL APPEALS 30 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CTONTROL APPEALS FUND
REPAYMINT OF GINIZRAL FUND LOAN :
o 2 2864009 0 2864000

256400

ALCIHOLIC [EVEPAGE
2120-301-001 &3
2564003

STATE BAMKING DI PAR
2140-001-136 &3
6125224+000

STATE BaMKING DIPAR
2140-001-240 B3
5% 4000

CONTEOL AFPEALS 8D GEMERAL FUND

REPAYMENT COF LOAN FROM ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL APPEALS FUND

0 0 -286,00) 0 ~2864000
THMENT ' BANKING FUND STATE
SUFPGRT s RANKING DEPT . :
6414000 5881000 T2210+000 ' o 72104000
TMENY ’ LOCAL ASENCY DEPCSIT FUND
SUFPORT ==35 TATE BANKINS DEFPARTMENT
] 0 e 3 : 0 52,000

S1.000

285,000

-2854000

T+113+0C0

55,000




-902-

"

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE EUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM NUNEER - GESCRIPT ION
FInsnes TOTAL TCTAL
BUDGET AS LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE , LEGISLATIVE
PROPGEED PEGPOSED _ CHANBES ATLL OTHER VERSION
DEPT OF COEPCR AT ISNS GENERAL FUND
2180-501-2C1 B3 SUPPGFTs DEPT GF COGRPORATIONS
24265 ,087 5624000 - 982,000 742474003 0 742474000
TOTAL DIFT GF €20NOMIC AND BUSINESS pev GENERAL FUND
2200-001-001 ®3 SUPPGRTy DEPT OF ECON & BUS DEV '
£17051030 0 5004000 742054000 ) 742054000
THTAEL 3T6T OF SIONOMIC AND SUSINESS DEV TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
2200-001-895 33 SUPPORTs DEPT OF ECON & BUS DEV
126,000 ) ) 1364002 0 136,000
TGTAL CEET CF SCOMOMIC AND BRUSINESS DEV . £CONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT & LOAN FD, CA
220C-101-922 £3 LOCAL ASSISTANIE ECINOMIC AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
14,200,589 0 - . o 14200,003 0 1,200,000
TOTAL GEET GF TCGMOMIC AND BUSINESS DEV SMALL PUSINESS EXPAVSIGN FUND
2200-310-215 32 LESS TaAm°FrR FROM GENTRAL FUND PER CORPCODE SEC 14025.2
T4027 4,003 n =3,022,00) 9 -3,023,000
TOTAL GEST OF ICGNO¥IC AMD BUSIMESS DEV SMALL BUSINESS EXPAVSION FUND
2200-311=53E 81 CORPORATION CODE SEC 14023.2
24023,093 o 0 340235001 0 34023,000
CALIF INDUZTRIAL OFV FINANCING ADY ZOMM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMINT FUMD
2230-001-21% 33 SUPPORT==CALIFORNIA IMDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT FINANCING ADVISORY ComMw
231,009 b ) 231,000 0 231,000
DIPT QF MOUSTINS & COMMUNITY DIVILIPUENT GENEPAL FURD
22406-051-001 83 SUFFORTy CEPT OF HOUSING AND COM DEV
45552,000 70% 4060 645,000 54201000 0 S5¢2014000
DEPT DF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELIPUENT MOBILEHOME PARKS RCVOLVING FUND (0)
2240-301-255 23 SUFFOST . HGUSING AND COMMUNITY OFVELOP HEALTH B SAFETY CODE S5C 18502.5
1,812,000 -634060 ‘ -75,000 1473645000 0 197364000
DEPT OF HOUSING & CIMKUNITY DEVELOPMENT MOBILEHOME & COMMERCIAL COACH LIC FEE AC
2240-2061-451 53 SUPPDRTs HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVEL (HZALTH & SAFETY CODE SEC 15078
14617,0C3 -52,4000 -53,000 14554 9007 0 145544000
DEPT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPUENT EHER GY RESQURCES PROGRAMS ACCOUNT
2240-001-46%5 83 SUFPORT s DEPT IF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELGPMENT
3 0 0 . 3 0 0
DEPT OF HCUSTNG & COMMUNITY DEVELOPYMENT HOUS ING: PREDEVELGFMINT LOAN FUND -
Z240-901-£35 B3 SUPPORTy HCUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVEL (HZALTH & SAFETY CODE SEC 41176)
1824507 . -5,000 8,000 17+ .00 0 1744000
- { ) M o ™ Y

VETOES

192,000

605,000

T2000

7045000

14,000

25,000

3,000

T+055,000

Ey600+0600

1354000

1+233,000

340234000

224,000

5+131,00C

197224000

143234300

171,000




ITEM NUMEER

SZPT OF HOUSIMG &
2240-021-642 33
8435534000

DEPT OF HOUSING &
2240~-001-820 33
748,000

T OF KOUSING &
2245-001-225 83
ZT+002

GEPT GF HCUSING &
_2240-001-925 832
5C74C0]

CIFT OF HCOUSING £
2242-001-336 A3
215.02

=L02-

SEFT OF HOUSINC &
2240-0031-S3% b3

325,203
DEFT OF HCUSING &
2240-001~5RC 83
7000
BEPT 0F HOUSINEG L
2248-101-001 43

7¢07S40C0

DEPT OF HOUSTING
2240-181-63E 43
14,550,020

DEPT 0OF HCUSINE &
2240-101-8°20 /3
35,107,400

DEPT OF HOUSINMNSG &
2249~-101-225 23
3G3,0C)

GEFT 0F HOUSING &
224C~101-927 83
24500+003

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

FINANCE TOTAL . TOTAL

0 0 29500.560 ) 0 295004000

VETCES

145,000

3Gs000

14000

5,000

3,003

44000

1+008

175,000

6559000

354020

i
4L
"
-

(]
L&
o

(]
1)
110
[ ]
)
2

T34+000

645004203

3341074608

333,001

LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FROFOSED CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSIOH
COMMUNITY DEVILIPUENT - MOBILEHIME MANUFACTJRED HOME REVOLV FD
SUPPORTy HOUSING & COMMUMITY DIVZL (HZALTH & SAFETY CODC SEC 180560.2)
=305.000 =36C,000 B 92234002 0 892234000
COMMUNITY DEVELQPHEMT TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
SUFPOPTy CEPT JF HOUSING & COM QOEV :
=23,000 =32, 000 7164000 0 7164000
COMMUNITITY CEVELOPMENT LAND PURCHASE FUWMD
~ SUPPORT, HOUSING AND COMMUNITY BCEVEL (HIALTH & SAFETY CODE SEC 507867
-2+030 -2,000 354002 g 354000
COMMUMITY DEVELOPMENT HOUS IN6 REHABILITATION LOAHN FUND
SUPPORT,y HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVEZL (HIALTH & SAFETY CGDE SEC 50660)
~1%,000 =204000 387000 0 3874000
COMMUNITY DEVCLOPYINT HOME QUWNZ RSHIP ASSISTANCE FUND
SUPPOFT, HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEV HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SEC 50778
=10+000 =104000 208,003 0 : 208,000
COMMUNITY DEVILIFMENT RENT AL HOUSING CONSTRUCTYION FUND
SUFFSRETs MDUSING & COMMUMITY DIVELOP (HZALTH & SAFETY CODE SEC 50740}
—-14.+080 ~15+0060 310,000 0 3104000
CoOMPUNITY DEVILIPUMANT URBAN HOUSIWG DEVELIPMEINT LOAN FUND
SUFFORT, HOUSING & COMMUMITY DIVEL (HZALTH & SAFETY CODE SEC 41187)
~34+000 =34000 T4+000 0 744000
"COMMUNITY DEVILOPYENT GENZRAL FUND.
LGCAL ASSISTANCEs DEPT OF HOUIING & COYMUNITY BEVELOPMENT
~17540CC8 e 720754002 0 Ty07540C0
COMMUMITY DEVE LGPRMINT HOUS ING PREDEVELOPMENT LOAN FUND
LOCAL ASSIST=HIUSING & COMM DEVLCLOS
0 U} " 145904000 ‘ 0 145204000
CCMMUMITY CBEVELOPXLNT TRUST FUNDs FEGERAL
LGCAL ASSISTANIZs JEPT OF HOUSING & COYMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
g 0 3941074009 9 3941075000
COoMMUNITY DEVELGPMENT LAND PURCHASE FUND
LOCAL ASSIST-MOUSING & COMM DEVELOP
g 0 393,000 2 393,000
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMERT FARYWORKER HOUSING BRANT FUND
LOCAL ASSIST-HOUSING & COMM CEVELOF




f802—

\ .

ITTH NUMBER

2240-101-229 23
3465000

CEPT OF HCUSING & COMMUNITY

2240-101-535 33
512,300

DEPT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY -DEVELOPMENT
LOCAL ASSISTANIZE-HQUSING & CORVUNITY

2248-101-938 33
146154023

DEPT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPYINT
LOCAL ASSIST-HCUSING & COMM DEVELGQP

2240-101-942 23
800,900

BERT GF ACUSING & COMMUNITY DEVILOPMENT
LGCAL ASSIST-HOUSING & COMM DEVELOP
il

2240-101-250 B3
294+140C0

FoBOUSING E (D

~2+500,000

CALTFORNIA RZYUSING FINANCE AGENCY
HEALTH & SAFZTY CODE SECTICN 51000

22£03-501-501 &1
S+454E 4000

2270-001=-857 33

184002

DEPT OF INSUPANIE
22%0-001=-217 332
1646 56,000

DERPT GF PIAL ESTATC
2320-0G1-317 33
17 +345€,020

DEET OF SAVIMES AND
2340-001-337 £3
34134000

CALTIFORYIA TRANSPOPTATION COMMISSION
SUPPORT=--CALIFCRNIA TRANSPCRTAIGN COMH

2E00=-001-842 33 .,
1164030 .....

D

DESCRIPTION
FINANCE
LETTEZRS

PROPOSED

MMUMITY CEVILOPMENT

LZSS TRLNSFZR FRONM

"MOPTGACT BOMD ALLODCATION COMMITYEC
SUPPORT -=-MORTGA
n

SJPPCRT
2404000

SUPPRORT y
232,000

LOsH .
SUPPORT y

e

LEGISLATIVE
CHAMGES BILL BTHRER
SEPT OF HQUSING & COMMUNITY CEVELOPMENT
LOCAL ASSIST=-HDUSING & COMM DEVELOP

DEVELOPMENT
LGCAL ASSTIST-HOUSING & COMM DEIVELOP

A,

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
HOUS ING REMABILITATION LOAN FUND

o 3464000 |
HOME OMNERSHIP ASSISTANCE FUND

0 5124060 0
RENTAL HOUSING COMSTRUCTION FUND
DEVELOPMENT

8 14615400 0
SPECIAL DEFOSIT FUND

0 800,002 0
URBAM HOUSING DEVELIPMENT LOAN FUND

C 29441,003 o

FARMWOFER HOUSIHG 3RANT FUND

GEXERAL FUND-HCUSING & CCHMM DEVCLOF

0 . —24500,600 0
HOUS ING FIKANCE FUN)s CALIFORMIA
oo 545464000 ' 0

MORTGAGZ BOND ALLOC FEE ACCT

GE BOND ALLOCATION COMM

¢ 154007 a

IMSURAMCE FUND (EFFZCTIVE 7/1/271)

IF INSURANCE

OF SLAL ESTATC

2434000 1649234000 0
REML ESTATE FUND ®
114,000 174460007 0

TAVINGS AND LCOAN INSPECTION FUND

OF SAVINGS & LOAN
59¢000 391534003 0

HICHYAY ACCOUNTy STATE STF

0. 115,223) 0

TOTAL

LEGISLATIVE
VERSION

3464000
312,000
146134000
£E004+000
2y441,090
=245004+000
5|5f5$080
154000
164524000
174460000
391534000

11642060

M

VETOES

361+000
3624000
£0,000

6+000

345,000
51240400
1,612,200
200,000
2446414000

=~2+SC04C00

n
LAl

SeS4640C00

15+00C
16+5424C00
17'932,900

3414349000

11G+000C




=60¢-

SUMMARY GF LEGISLATIVE TUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM NUMFER

TCTAL

FINAYCLD TOTAL
SUDGET AS LETTIRS LESTSLATIVE LESISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PR OPCSED FROFOSED CHANGES BILL _ OTHER VERSION

TETAL

Al . L
—— = = o = v e e A B W T N Y e ik A ) A oy B B e N o ¢ e e e o e O U i ) i T o S e e -

CALIFOPNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION PLANNING & DEVELCP ACCT e
2500~001-04€ 23 SJPECRTy CALIF TRANSPORTATION CTOMH
1+020,C00 a ~834+000 2374002 \ :
SPECTIAL TRENSFIITATICH FROGR AMS PIDESHARING & ALTERVATIVE TRANSPCRT FD C
2540-5301~566 32 CHAPTER S02y STATUTES OF 138&2 ’ SPTZCIAL TRANSPCRTATION PROGRANS
b 2 0 7. 0 : C

TRANSPORTATION PLANNINEG & DEVELGP ACCT
SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS
75,000,002 0 7540004000

SPECIAL TRANSPCGITATION PRUCGRAMS
2640-501-046 23 CHARPTER 322+ STATUTES OF 19382
7540004002 0 )

SPLCIAL TRAMSPCRITATION PROGRAMS RIDE SHARING & ALTERNATIVE TRANSFORT FD
2640-601-566 S2 CHAPTER S02y STATUTES OF 1982 SPICIAL TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS
] o G 0 0 0

DERT OF TRANSFCITATION AERDNAUTICS ACCOUNT STF
2660-001-041 83 SUPPOFTy DEPT OF TRANSPCRTATION
197824080 0 0 1+78940C0 0 1+78%,000
DEPT OF TRANSPCRTATION . HIGHWAY ACCOUNTy STATE STF
2660-001-D42 52 CARRYQGVER-~-ITEY 2660-001-~042y 3UCGET ACT OF 1982~-DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
0 10+000+000 0 0 0 6

CEPT OF TRANSP™TATION HIGHWAY ACCOUNT, STATE STF
26€60-001-042 33 SUPPOPYs 2EPT JF TRANSPORTATION
' 517 +8%445002 1342514400 F451064400

62714044400 a 6274+405,400

DEPT GOF TRANSP2RTATICN MGTCR VEHICLE ACCOUNT STF

2660-001-044 33 SUPPORTy TRANSOORTATION

3 b 195,000 1954000 0 1954000

GERT OF TRANSPOITATICH BEICYCLE LANE ACCOUNT STF ,
2660-001-045 33 SUPPGRT=--DEPT OF TRANSPSRTATICIN : '
95353 g 0 94030 0 94000

DEPT GF TRANSPCITATION TRANSPORTATYION PLANVING & DEVELOP ACCT
2E5E0-00G1-046 £3 SUPPORTs CEPT OF TRANSPORTATIGN
2444704029 9292 4+000 193144000 2527244003 [ 25,784,000

DEFT OF TRAMSPOITATION ABAMDONED RAILROAD ACCOUNT STF

2660-021-047 53 SUFP02T--2EPT OF TRANSPORTATICN

5534002 ~463,000 ~468 4000 €5+000 . L £5+000
N
CEPT OF TRANSPGITATION . TRUST FUND. FEDERAL
2660-001-890 33 SUPPGFTy DEPT OF TRANSSORTATICN
1019771000 - 11445240003 115254000 11346964000

113¢F: .00 ' 0

9374000 -

VETQZS
304009
0
D
0
324006
0
1296681090
195,000
o
923,000
a
g

STT7T+CGO0

7590834000

(2]
(B}
fa

51447354400

3+GCD

299 561,000

83,000

11345954008




ITE® NUKEBE®R - © DESIPIPTION
£ IN AN CE
SUDGET AS LETTIRS
FRCSOSED PROPGSED

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

TOTAL
LESISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
CHAMGES aILL OTHER

TCTAL
LEGISLATIVE
VERSION

VETOQES

o e ek Bk b i el e T TR W S B A R R E Ak i ek ke e R N B T T U LS s v e e R S S e G e A A M A A S e e P S T e o e e e P O AR G S

DEPT OF TRAMSPUITATION
2560-006-0456 33
g 0

DEPT OF TRAMSPORTATION
2660-007-046 33
9

DE2T OF TRANSPORITATION
2660-031-052 83

©DE=T OF TRANSPOITATIONM
2660~-101-041 83
140004003 0

JE2T OF TRAMSPOITATION
28E€0-1031~-042 83

27200000 €4 4109 ,000C

-01¢-

NEPT OF TRANSPOITATION
25660-101-243 83
562,000 0

DEPT OF TRANSPCRTATIONM
2z€0-191-046 20
3 0

OEPT OF TRENSPIRTATION
25€9-101-046 23
2+03250090 1243524200

DEET 0OF TRAHSPOITATION

SUPPORT--DEPT OF TRANSPORTA TION
¢

CA2PYOVER ITEM 265-101-G46 BA/S1

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING & DEVELOP ACCT

SUPPORTy TRANS®ORTATION

592164000 54216,000 0
TRANSPORTATION PLANVING & DEVELOP ACCY
2854000 28540902 0

HIGCHWAY ACCOUNTs STATE STF

SUPPORT =-=DEPY OF TRANSPORTATION
3 ¢

0 J 0

ACRONAUTICS ACCOUNT STF

LOCAL ASSISTANCE~-DEPT OF TRANSPORTATIONM

0 1,000,002 0

HIGHYAY ACCOUNTs STATE STF

LOCAL 4SSISTe DEPT OF TRANSCORTATION

£24709,000 2949094000 0

BICYCLE LANE ACCOUKRT STF

LOCAL ASSISTANCE~--DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

0 592,000 0
TRANSPCRTATION PLANNING & DEVELOP ACCT
BE>T OF TRANSPORTATION
0 O ]

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING & DEVELCP ACCY

LOCAL ASSIST, JEPT OF TRAMNSPORTATION

4041574000 4241694000 a

TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL

2660-101-550 53
180550040053

LOCAL ASSISTy DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
S1+8004000 10345004G00 284 4+300.,002 "0

CEPT OF TRANSPCR TATION HIGHWAY ACCOUNTy STATE STF
25660-301-042 B1 CARRYCVER TTEM 2660-301-042 B/fA OF 1981 DE>T OF TRANSPORTATION
34563000 0 ] 3+563 4000 0

DEFT OF TRANSPOITATION HIGHWAY ACCOUNT, STATE STF
2560-321-042 R2 CARRY(QVER ITEM 2660-301~-042 BA/B2 DEPT OF TRANSPORTATICN
20y4024000 0 | 2044024+000- 0

DEPT OF TRANSPOITATION
2560=301-042 33
172,045,000

. HIGHWAY ACCOUNT, STATE STF
CAFITAL OUTLAY-DEPT OF TRANSP

=42,8104000 ~414000,000 1314047-522 0

™ M o M - ™ . -

Lo L]

S9216+008

2854000

14000+000

394909,000

592,000

42941894000

28443005000

395634000

202 402,0800

1314 045,0C0°

592154000

285,003

650,000

~

TOTAL
0
Y
0
1400045000

EF,503400C0

Se2s00C

4241834600

2E44 300sC00

34563+000

204402,4,000

13043954000

™




ITEM NUMEER

QESIRIPTION

FINANCE
EUDSET AS LETTERS
PROPGSELD PRGPOSED

A it ok ke o oy B o o ok ke e e e o b A ke o A e A A A S A R N AN W NN S R Y WY T (o e e v W A e Gy e e g et e M N e - v 0 ———-

CEFT OF TRAMSFCITATION
2e0-301-046 33 CAPITAL OUTLEY,

g Y

2

OEFT OF TRANSFORTATION
L 2660-391-34T7 33
34211,300 0

DEPT OF TRAMSPGITATIGN
2EE0-3C1-140 83 CARRYGVER ITcM
3 0

CEPFT OF TE2NEPORTATION
2660-3CGl-140 52 CARRYQVER ITEN
150,000 0

DEPT CF TRANSPOITAYION
2260-301-520 £1 CARRYCVER 1
11870002 o

-11e-

CEPT OF TRANMNSPCLRITATION .
256C-3C01-8%0 32 CARRYOVER ITZM
595414000 [t}

DEPT OF TRIHEPIRTATION
2660-351-8%0 23
53541554002 1640004000
DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
2EB0~4 =0 -
] 0

DEPT OF TRANSFOITATION
2660-4%1- -
0 0

DERPT OF TRANSPGRTATION
2660-4%2~
c i}

DEPT OF TRANSPCITATION
2666-4%3-
3 0

CEPT OF TRANSPCRTATION
2660455~
: 3 0

CAPITAL CoUTLAY-

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

TOTAL
LEGTSLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
CHANGES BILL CTHER

TRANSFORITATION PLANVING & DEVELOP ACCTY
DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
100,000 106400 ¢

ABANDONSZD RAILROAD &CCOUNT STF

CAPITAL OUTLAY--DEPT OF TRANSFORTATION

a 54211003 . 0

ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE FLATE FUNDs CALIF
266~301-1404 B/A OF 19B1 J£>T GF TRANSFORTATIGHN

0 0 0

: ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUNDs CALIF

2660-301-140 BA/E2 DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
0 100000 0

TRUST FJUMNDs FEDERAL
266-301-£90y B/A OF 1321 DEPT OF TRAMSPORTATION

0 11457045307 0
TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
2550-301-850 BA/E2 DE>T OF TRANSPORTATION
0 5645419000 ]

TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
DEPT OF TRANSP

15,000,000 4524159,00) B
o a a
0 0 ]
f
0 3 2
0 | 0
g 0 ]

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
YERSIGN

100,000

S5y211,.000

100,000
1143704 0CO
5645414000

45241594000

VETOES

1004000

5+211+000

1004000
1145704G6GC6
564531 4000

452413534000




-Z12-

L

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE éUDGET WITH VETOES

DESCRIPTISN

ITEM NUMBER

FINANCE TOTAL
BUDGET AS LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FRIF{SED FROPOSED CHANGES BILL aTHER

DEPT OF TRAMSPOITATION TOLL BRIDGE FUNDS OFHER UMNALLOCATED NGC
2£66~510-987 33 ALLOCATIONS AVAILABLE TO OPFRATING PROG-DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
2%42S1 40600 o 0 294251,009 0

DEPT OF TRANSPCRTATION AERDNAUTICS ACCbUNT STF
2560-580~041 75 PUBLIC UTILITIZS CODE SECTION 21680
2s300G,000 0 0 2+300,000 0

DEPT QF TRENSPORTATIAON . AERONAUTICS ACCQUNT STF
2560-550-041 75 PUBLIC UTILITIZS CODE SECTICON 21680
9254C 0D 0 2 925+00) 0
DEPT OF TRANSFCRTATION
26860-010-042 79 CAPRYUVERS AND REAPPROPRIAT IONS
2004202 ] ]

HIGHWAY ACCOUNT, STATE STF ] )
DEPT OF TRANSPCRTATION
2004002 0

DEPT OF TRANSFORTATION TCLL BPIDGE FUNDS OTHER UNALLOCATED NGC
2660-EZ0-987 83 TOLL BRIDGE BOND ACTS-DEPY OF TRANSP

2340134003 .0 b 2240134003 0
OFFICE GF TRAFFIC SAFETY MOTOR VEHICLE ACCOUNT STF
2T00-301-044 82 SUFPPORTy GFL OF TRAFFIC SAFETY
2164003 S5s000 1+000 2154000 1}
OFFICE ©F TRAFFIC SAFETY FIRST OSFENDER PROGIAM EVALUATIGN FUND
2700-00i-4464 83 SUPPOFT--0FFICI OF TRAFFIC SAFETY
2C0,000 . 0 =~S0,000 110,000 ]
OFFICE OF TRAFFIC 'SAFETY TRUSTY FJND,y FEDERAL
27C0~201-330 33 SUPPORTy OFC OF TRAFFIC SAFETY '
4,700,020 ) ) ] 4470045000 0
CFFICE CF TRAFFIC SAFETY TRUST FUND, FEDERAL
2700-101-8%C¢ &3 LOCAL ASSITy C°C OF TRAFFIC SAFETY
4 ,TCO G0 ) 0 44700,003 0
DEdT OF THE CALIFORNIA HIGHH¥AY PATROL MOTOR VEHICLE ACCOUNT STF
2720-001~044 33 SUPPOFET, CHP
225,172,086 ~3£3 4850 491234650 329,3024650 0
DEPT OF THE CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL CALIF. H4WY. PATROL LAM ENFORCEMENT STF
2720-001-050 23 SUPPORTs CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY FATROL
204,733,003 a -2E74000 2094464002 0
DEFT OF THE CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATRIL TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
2720-0C1-850 33 . SUPPOFT, CHP .
‘ 472,000 0 ) 4725090 0
Pt
_j 3 i {\ (7 T Y

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
VERSION

29,25;;000
293004000
9254000
2004000
234013,000
2154000
110}000

443 T00,0C0
497004000
32943024650
2044464000

472,000

9

VETOES

44000

1545184000

2114532
1104008

447204052

4eT700 40563

2094454000

47240630




-ele-

ITEM YUMBOR

- v ————

EUSGET A4S
FROPCSED

OEPT OF THE CALTFORNIA HIGHJAY FATROL

2720=301-044 B3
34525,003

DEST 6F THE CALIFOFRNIA HIGHWAY PATROL

2720~4%0-
J

CEPT OF THE CALIFORNIA HIGHSAY PATRIL

2720-435-
0

DEPT GF THE CALIFORNIA HISHWAY PATROL
REAFPRIPRIATIC~-=CAPITAL QUTLAY

Z720-301=044 23

n

DEPLRTVELT OF MOTOR
2740-301-001 23
4043030

DERARTMINT OF M3TOR
2740-001=-054 &3
17643294003

DEFARTHENT CF ¥DTOR
274D-001-GER B3
6292454003

DESARTMINT OF MOTOR
2740-0061-378 23
28,000

+ DEFARTNENT QF MDTCR

27T40-651~516 82
294769000

DE2ARTMINT CF MOTOR
2T4G-201-544 53
T+0E2,000

DEPARTHENT OF ¥0TOR
2740-490~
3

TREFFIC ADJUDICITION

2TED-001-178 83
148775000

DPELIRIPTION

.

FINENCE
LETTERS
PROPNOSED

CAFITAL QUTLAY-LHP
147324010

0

]

MOTOR VIMICLE LICENSE FEE ACCOUNT TfF
0 £242456,002 2
BICYCLE LICENSE & RIGISTRATION FUND; ST
0 28,000 ’ 0
HARBORE AND WATERCRAFT REVOLVWING FUND
0 244769000 0
MOTOR VEIHICLE ACCOUNT =TF
106,000 Ty1E88,400D - 0

0 ¥ o

0
VEHICLES
SYPPORT, Dwy
h
VEKICLES
SUPPCRT, DMV
i
VERICLES
SUPPQRT s OMV
0
VEHICLES
SUPPORTy DMV
9
VERICLLCS
SUPECRT, OMV
0
VEHICLES
CAPITAL QUTLAY=-=-DMY
1254400
VEMICLES
o
4
BEQARD

DRIVER TRAINING PENALTY ASSESSMENT FUND

SUPPGORTs TRAFFIC ADJUDICATICN BCARD -

0

=39,000 1,83+ .3 ’ o

~ ~ ~ )
"SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES
TOTAL TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
CHANGES BILL GTHER VERSION
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCOUNT 'STF
1¢5£2,000 S¢1114002 0 Sy1114000
0 0 0 0
o : 7 0 o
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCGUNT STF
CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL
786,000 7064000 3 706,000
GENERAL FUND
2 40,003 0 4G 4000
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCCUNT STF
“243124000 168,017,003 ' 0 168401745000

6252464000

28,000

244764000

7418845000

1ly4838,000

T W =

VETOES
0
0
0
0
2,000

494539,000
578+000

34000

50,000

Sylll,000

()

(€
e
-

()
L)
[

1631555,000
61,36?»000
éSvDGU
294754000

74163+00D

1,788s000




SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

VETCGZS
'1s3431000
i
il
0
2
0
0
2,000
44503+000
0
1234000
0

ITEM NUMRER DESCRIPTION
FINANCE TOTAL TOTAL
SUSSET AS LETTIRS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FROFOSED FROPOSED BILL OTHER VERSION
STEPHER P. TEALE DATA CENTER P TEALE CATA CENTER REV FD
2789-001-583 33 SUPPORTs TZALE .DATA CENTER
3748224000 i 3743924002 0 3743524000
RESOURCES AGENCY PROGRAMS . GEMERAL FUND ,
3110-001-001 283 SUPPORTs SPECTAL RESOURCES PROGRAM
- 4004009 -400 5000 3504002 1] 3564000
RESOURCES AGENCY "PROGRAMS ENVIROMMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUNDs CALIF
~ 3110-001~140 53 SUPPORTs SPECIAL.RESOURCES PROGRAMS
: ) 3734000 400,002 0 4004000
- RESOUREES AGENCY PROSRAMS ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUND, CALIF
/ 3110-101-140 33 LGCAL ASSISTANCEy SPECIAL RESOURCES FROSRAMS
3004000 0 300,002 0 3009000
RESOURCES AGENCY PROGRAMS
. 3110-490-
™ ¢ ¢ 0 9 8
- E i
1 ST ASSIST FD ENTRGY CA RUS INOUSTRY DEV STATE ENERGY LGAN FUND ACCOUNT (S}
. 31300-201-021 33 LOANS TG SAFERIDCO
- 142,002 G 141424003 0 1514245000
ST ASSIST FO ENTRGY CA 8US IMOUSYRY DBEV GENERAL FUND
I300-363~-001 30 CARRYOVER CHAPTER 819/30--SAFF3IDCO
! 0 2 2 0 o
CALIF 2LT ENERRY SCURCE FINANCING AJTH ALTERNATIVE ENERGY AUTHORITY FUNDy CALIF
3318-001-731. 23 SUPPORT~-CALTIF ALTERMATIVE ENERSY SOURCE
158.+003 0 1534003 0 158,000
CALIFLANTA CONSIRVAYION CGRPS GENIRAL FUND
I340-0C1-C01 53 SUPPORTy CALIF CONSERVATICN CORFPS
2548744002 0 ~54200 4000 2046744001 0 2036744 000
CALIFCRVIA CONS{RVATION COR®S ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUNDe CALIF
3I46-001-140 23 SUPPORT-CALIF CONSTRVATIOR CORPS
9464000 0 9465000 0 Q46,000
CALIFGEMIA CONSIRVATIGN CORPS ENCAGY RESGURCES PRIGRAMS ACCOUNT
S340~001-465 83 SUPPORT~=CALIFOIRNIA CONSERVATION CORPS
1205940060 8 246294000 0 24695,000
CALIFORMTA CONSTRVATION COR®S ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUND,y CALIF
I2T40-011~140 53 CALIF COMSERVATION CORPSy SUPPORT
3 o 640,300 0 690G0,00D
) £y ' ~ ~ /

T S e

3304008
40234005

300.CCO

141424000

155,000
15,771 4000
246,000
2.575@090

650004060




-G1¢-

THERGY RISCURCIS CONSERVATION & DLV COv

T ‘ : -
o e o e o e e
SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE.EUDGET WITH VETGES
ITEM NUMEER DOSCRIPTION
FIhANCE TOTAL TOTAL
BUGGET AS LETTIRS LEST SLATIVE LECISLATIVE LESISLATIVE
FPROPGSED PROPOSED CHANGES BILL OTHVR VERSION VETOEZS
CALIFORKIA COMSEERVATION COPPSE SPECIAL ACCOUMNT FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
3340=-301~-036 33 CAPITAL OUTLAY-CALIF CONSERVATICN CORPS .
434,002 -4 344000 =434 4000 . 0 0 i}
ENTRGY REISCURCES CCNSERVATIOM & DEV CoOM AGRICULTURAL &'FCRESTEY RESIDUE UTIL AC
3360-001~031 33 SUPPORT~-=-CNERGY RESQOURCES CONS & CEV
4,200,000 =4 460040060 =4 46004600 3 i} ] 1}
ENSREGY RESCURCES CONSERVATION 2 DEV COM EMERGY CONSERVATION ASSISTANCE ACy STATE
3260-0C1-033 53 SUPPONRT, ST ENERGY RES CONSERV & DEV COM
540C5E4003 -34553 4,000 0 64055,00) 0 690564000 395504009
EHERGY RESQURCES CONSERVATION & DEV COM MOTOR VIHICLE ACCOUNT STF
3Z6C~CC1-044 ©3 SUPFORT ¢ ENEZRGY RES CONSERV & DEV CCM
S4 4,602 0 0 S44000 0 94,4000 24000

ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION & DIV com EMERGY RESCQURLES PRIGRAMS ACCOUNT:
IZE0-051-4£% R3 SUFPFGRT-EMERGY FESQURCES CONS % DEV COMM
144275500 14.54F 40200 SyE214+0:5E 19!?06!0001 o 19.906y0080
TRUST FUNDs FEDZRAL

33p0-001=-6%0 23 SUPFORT, ST EINIRGY RES CONSERV & BEV COM

14332+00C B4585,000 S44324000 1047644000 0 10,764,000
ENEREY RESCURCES CONSERVATION & DEV CCM ENERGY RESCURCES PROGRAMS ACCOUNT
3360-011-465 83 SJPPORT s CALIFOIRNIA ENERGY COMMISSIGN
0 0 44500,030 445004000 0 455004000
ENERGY RESCURCES CONSERVATION & DEV COM GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACCQUNT
2360~101-034 33 LOCAL ASSISTAMIE=-ENERGY FCS CONS & DEV
824,003 ¢ 0 T 8244000 0 8244000

AGRICULTURAL & FORESTRY RESIDUE UYIL AC
ENZRGY RES COMSERY & DEVELOP COMM

ENERGY RESCURCES CONSERVATION & DEV COM
33e0~-301~031 B3 PUFLIC RESOURCES CODE SEC 25637

¢ J 446004000 44600,000 446004003 0 49600000
ENZRGY RESOUCCES CONSERVATION & DEV COM AGRICULTURAL & FORESTRY RESIDUE UTIL AC
3369-509-021 £3 LOAN REPAYMENTS --ENERGY RES CONS & DEV
~4 436154000 0 0 =44615,4001 9 -4y5154000
TNEXGY RESCURCES COMSERVATIOM & DEV COM ENERGY CONSERVATION ASSISTANCE AC, STATE
3I30-521-033 81 LOAN REPAYMENTS --ENERGY RES COMS & DEV  SCHQGLS & HOSPITALS
~34348,007 0 0 ~3+3484000 0 =3+3434000
. EMTRGY RESCURCES CONSERVATIIN & DIV COM ENERSY CONSERVATION ASSISTANCE ACe STATE
260-530-033 81 . LOAWN REPAYMENT--ENERGY RES CONS & OEV STREETLIGHTS
_____ 0 c =173, 000 0 =1,705+000

—1+709+000

4,435,000

% 45004080

1047354000

B244900

w2

25035

4433

-443615+000

-1,703 40400




ITEM YUMEBER

FiMiNCE TCTAL TOTAL
fUDGE S LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PICPOSED PRGPOSED CHANGES BILL CTHER VERSIGN YETGES TOTAL
EMERCY ITSCURCES CONSERVATION §& DIV COM GEOTHERMAL RESCURCES DEVELCPMENT ACCCUNT
3340-601-034 23 GECTHERMAL RESOURCES DEVELGP ACCT
143754009 il a 193754003 o 1y37354000 5 143724000
RENEWERLE RESOURCES INVESTMENT PPRLGRAM CEOTHERMAL PESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACCOUNT
I3I5-501-038 21 PUELIC RESCURCES CODE SECTION 3825, TRANSFER TO RENEWABLE RESSURCES INV
245884900 0 0 245E5,002 i} 2458840060 : 0 248584500
CALIFOARNTIA WASTT MANAGEMINT BOARD GENERAL FUND
' 3380-0D1-501 83 SUFPORT—=SCLID WASTE MANAGEMEMT BOARD
4402544008 G ~316£4000 3+708,4000 0 3+7084000 124,000 2+5864400C
CALIFORNTA WASTI MANAGEMEMT BOARD ENVIRONMENTAL LICENIE PLATE FUND, CALIF
3300-011=-140 33 SYUFPORT - CALIGRNIA WASTE MANAGEMENT BOAFD i
0 0 500,000 5004002 o 500+GC0 g 0L, 000
BLIFOSNTA WASTI MENAGEMENT BDARD
1 IS0 =400«
23 : ¢ o 1 ¢ e o 3
o
"CALIFORMIA WASTE MANAGE“ELT BOARD ENVIROKMENTAL LICENSE FLATE FU'ID, CALIF
3190-502-140 21 CARPYOVER CH 1319/31~S0LID WASTE MGT B0
3254003 9 i 354500) 0 35,000 0 32,000
AI2 PESSURCES R2ARD GENERAL FUND
3409 ccl -001 &3 SUPPCRT. AIR RISGURCESR BD :
345764002 0 0 34575400 ] 245764000 29,000 3+43790CC
AIR RESDURCES B2 ERD MOTOR VEHICLE ACCOUNT STF
3400-301-044 £3 SUFFCRT, ATR RISCUICES 8D
234651,002 0 148334000 2544044000 0 2Ty 4544000 290234000 234,453,060
AI® RESGURCES T2RRD AIR POLLUTION CONTRIL FUND
3400-001-115 83 SUFFORT, AIR RISOUPCES 8D
1+8TE4,000 Q 0 148%&4000 a] 14896,+C00 204000 146724000
LIR RESGURCEE T ARD . AUTIMOTIVE REPAIR FUND
T490-001-125 33 SUPPCRTs AIR RTEQURCEZ S0 .
1,601,052 0 515,000 14,082,000 ] 140824000 73,000 146539002
AIR RESGURCES 2)ARD . . ENVIRONMENTAL LICECNSE PLATE FUND. CALIF
3600-361~148 23 SUPPGRTy AIR RISOURCES BD
243,003 0 =243 4,000 3 0 n 0 ]
AlR RESDUSRCES 2CAFD VEHICLE INSPECTION TUND
3400-0651-420 33 . SUPFORTy AIR RISNURCES BD
13487940063 __ s} o 134377 .0 02 () 13,873,600 h] 13,£734503
. - - @ O - O ™

DESCRIPTIJN

SUMMARY OF LESISLA

TIVE BUDGET WITH VETCES




i -

2430-3C1-140 83
124,003

o - . o & N S ~ N
: : © SUMMAKY OF LEBTSLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES
ITEM MUMGER DESCPIET ION '
FINANCE TOTAL TOTEL
BUICET A4S LETTIRS LEGISLATIVE LESTSLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FRGPLSED PRCPOSES CHANGES BILL CTHER VERSICN VETOZS TOTAL
4IR RISJURCES BJARD . ENERGY ILSOURCES PRIGRAMS ACCOUNT
3400-001-455 33 SUFFCRT,s AIR RZISQURCES B8O
152,000 t 0 152 4000 0 152,000 44000 148,000
AIR RESDURCES RGARD : TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
3400-001-890 33  SUPPORT4 AIR RISOUICES BD
243734002 o ) 2,373,000 0 2,373,000 ) 2453734068
AIR RERZURLES B&EC ARD GENER#L FUND
3400-011-061 23 SUPPORT, AIR RISOUICES BOARD
3 ) 384000 36,400) ] 38,000 ) 13,000
Al REZQURCES 224RD : MOTOR VEHICLE ACCOUNT STF
3400-011-044 33 SUPFORTy AIR RESQOURCES BOARD -
3 ba| 22000 220032 0 22,000 22,0035
LI RESQURCES ©3ARD MOTOR VIHICLE ACCOUNT STF
| 3400-101-C44 33 LOCAL ASSTSTy AIR RESOURCES BD
n 54£02,000 , 0 0 64502400 0 696054000 0 595802 ,000
~J .
VOHUMSILET 2aY FUND . GENSRAL FUND -
1412-510-001 75 CARRYCOVER CH 1895/78=-HUMEILDT BAY FUND
. 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 ) )
COLORADO RIVER 3DASD {OF CALIFORNIA GENERAL FUXND
3460-061-091 83 SUTZPORT, COLORADO RIVER BO
1774300 ) o 1774003 i 1774000 34000 1744000
COLSRASD RIVER 3GARD OF CALIFORNIA EMVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUNDs CALIF
2460-301-140 33 SUFFGRT==COLIRADD 3IIVER ROARD
B40C0 ¢ 0 8,067 b) 8,000 ) 5,500
DEPARTMENT OF tONSEEVATIGN GENERAL FUND
3540-001~-001 23 SJPPORTy DEPT 3F CONSERVATION
174,062,020 ) 0 104062 5007 9 10,062,000 295,000 34757,905
DEFARTHINT GF CONSERVATIZH SURF ACE MINING AND RECLAMATIOM ACCOUNT
3480~001-635 53 SUFPORT s GEPT GF CONSERVATION :
141774000 L] o} 11774002 0 1,177,000 154,000 141581,0C0
DEPARTHMENT OF CONSERVATION HIGHWAY ACCOUNT, STLTE STF
3480-001=-D42 S SUPPORTs DEPT OF CONSERVATION
12,039 0 0 12,003 0 125000 0 12,000
DEPARTMENT OF CONSESVLTION . CNYTRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUNDs CALIF
SUPPOET~==DEPY OF CONSEPVATION
) 228,000 IEm ' 0 352,000 6 50,300



ITEM NUMBER

NELCRIFTION

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE.BUDGET YITH VETOES

FIMANCE TOTAL TOTAL
" BUJIGET &S . LETTIZRS LESISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PROFOSED PROSISED CHANGLS 8ILL - VERSION
DEPARTHENT CF CONSERVATIGH WATER FUNDy CALIFORNIA
3480-001~144 53 SUPPORT, DEPT JF CONSERVATION
12000 2 o 12,007 0 124000
NESARTHENT OF GONSERVATION KESOURCES ACCOUNT,EVERGY B RES FUND
34E0-001-1350 B3 SUPPORT-CEPT OF CONSERVATION
728,000 612,000 -112,0499 6084002 0 EG8.000
CEPARTHMENT GF CONSERVATICN STRONG MOTION INSTRUMENTATION SPEC FUND
24R0-001-338 83 SUPPOPT, DEPT OF CONSERVATION
146014060 0 0 146014003 ¢ 1,601,000
DEFARTHENT OF CINSERVATION ENERGY RESOURCES PROGRAMS ACCOUNY
3480-0G1-463 83 SUPFORT—~DEPT OF COHNSERVATION ’
0 0 1124000 1125000 0 112,000
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATICN TRUST FuURDy FEDIRAL
3480-0C1-850 R3 SUFPORTy DEPT OF CONSERVATION
5 . 154500 o 0 135,000 0 195,060
(=]
Q° ‘BEPT QF FORESTCY GENZRAL FUND
3540-001~-0C01 33 SUPDORTs DEPT OF FORESTRY
126 91E7,000 -35,4000 =642, 000 125,545,000 0 1254545, 000
E2T OF FORESTERY ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUNDs CALIF
3540-001-145 33 SUPPORTy DEPT JF FORESTRY
24745000 0 ] 297454000 o 237454000
DEPT OF FORESTRY RESGURCES ACCOUNT.ENERGY & RES FUND
3540-0C1-1%0 &3 SUPPORT-DEPT {F FORESTRY
21494 ,00) 0 =-1534000 243414007 0 243414000
GEET QF FOPESTRY PROFESSICNAL FORESTIR REGISTRATION FUND
3540-001-360 83 SUFPPORT s DEPT OF FORESTRY :
554003 b 0 B5,00) il B5,000
CERPT OF FQRESTARY . , TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
3540-001-5%0 &3 SUPEORTy CEPT JF FORESTRY
24467400 0 0 244674002 1} 2y 4674000
pErT OF FORZSTRY FORE ST RESOURCES IMPROVEMENT FUND
3545-NC1~928 83 SUPPORTs DEFT OF FORESTRY
397624000 0 -228,000 395334000 0 34533,000
_9TPT OF FORESTRY' RENZNARLE RESOURCES INVESTMENT FUND
3540-001-940 23 | SUPPRRT-FORESTRY
£62,0C0 __ ¢ 1] 652,000 0 6624030
e T T ' (ﬂ

VETOZS

23,002

274000

34620
339464000
7?’000
52,000

1,000

160,000

1654000

121,553,022

ra
-

W
o
i
-

[F)
%]
[

24233,032

2e4ETWLCE
343734200

645,072




-61¢-

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION

- — i - - o e e S e e s

FINANCE
BLUOGET AS LETTERS LEGISLA
PRGPOSED PROPOSED CHANGCT

] T - -l o o by s Aok A e e AL A R RS SR S R e S A G S P A R R A . R S S S WS W e e A G S WD S ke T W R AR W W R

DEPT GF FORESTAY
3540-001-565 £3 SUPPDRTy DEPT OF FORES
19,4000 6

DEFT Of ' FORESTRY

3540-301-636 B3 CAPITAL OUTLAY-FOGRISTR

243004000 ~733,000 -79
DEPT OF FORESTRY
3540=430~
0 0
STATE LAMDS CONVMISSION
3560-001-001 33 SUFPORTy STATE LANDS C
Te4SE,000 14115,000 1411
SEISMIC SAFETY COMMISSION
35080~-001-001 33 SUPPORTy SEISMIC SAFET
17,003 o 43
STISMIC SAFETY COMVISSION
35:0-001-140 €3 SUPPORPTs SEISMIC SAFET
2704060 0

SEISMIC SAFETY CZOMMISSIAW
3580~001-850 83 SUPPCRTy SEISMIC SAFET
0 0 50

TOTAL TIFYT OF FISH AND GAME
Je00-3C1-001.283 SUPFODRT CEFPY OF FISH
395424000 ]

TCTAL DZIFT OF FISH AND GAMT
3600-091-140 33 SUFPGRT=DEFT 0 FISH £
336854000 ] 4

TOTAL DEEeT OF FKSH AND GARME
3506-031-200 53 SUPFORT s DEPTY OF FISH
484387 ,000 335,000 55
TOTAL DEFT GF FISH AND SAME . "
3500=-201-520 33 SUPPORY s DEPT DF FISH
19,201,003 0

TOTAL DEZPT OF FISH AND GAME
3500-001-940 83 SUPPORT~DEPT OF FISH &
1+8284+09) . 2

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

TOTAL
TIVE LESTISLATIVE
g . SILL OTHER
TIMBER TAX FUND
TRY :
0 19,003 0
SPECTAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
¥ +
3,000 1:5079000 0
] il ) 0
GERERAL FUND
IMMTSSION
S.000 846174000 ]
GEMERAL FUND
¥ CCMM
94371 8034371 0

ENMVIROMMENTAL LICENEE FLATE FUND, CALIF
Y COMM
0 270,007 0

TRUST FJNDs FEDERAL
Y COMMISSION

0,000 5004002 e
GENERAL FUND
& GAEME
0 3+54B4000 0

ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUND, CALIF
GAME .
2y000 347304000 0
FISH AND GAME PRESERVATION FUND

AND G AME

04000 4849374000 0
TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
& GAME
0 162014002 ]

- RENCWABLE RESOURCES INVESTMENT FUND

SANE

0 14897 ,00) ]

TOTAL
LEGESLATIVE
VERSION

1s507,000

846175000
BO024371
270,000
500000

34548, 000

357304000

4859374000
104201 ,000

1,8%84000

VETOES

175,000

135,000

288,000

87,000

1,185,000

277,000

145079000

Gy4424000

u
-4
ke
-
1]
~I
'™

270,200

560,000

39583,000

4747524000

94525007

14F322,000




~0¢e-

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VEZITO0ZS

ITEM WUMEER : DESCRIPY ION
F INAHCE TOT AL : TOTAL
BUNGET AS LETYIRS LEGTSLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PR OPC3ED FROENSED . CHANGES BILL . OTHE VERSTON VETOES TATAL
TOTAL SCPT OF FISH AMD GAME FISH AND GAME PRESEIVATION FUND
3600-301-200 37 CAPITAL GUTLAY,. FISH & GAME .
19134,000 ~ 244000 48,000 141824000 0 19182,000 : 0 1,182,000
TOTAL OTPT OF FISH AND GAnuC RENE WABLE RESOURCES INVESTHMENT FUND
3600=520=540 79 CARFYGYER CH 1104/79-DEPT OF FISH & GAME
153,000 0 i 1534000 i 1534000 0 1534000
WILDLIFE CCMSERVATION BOARD YILCLIFE RESTORATICON FUND B
S640-001-447 83 SJPPORTy WILDLIFE. CONSERVATION BO
518,020 ()} -5 400 5054000 0 5094000 64,000 503,0C2
WILDLIFE CoNSEFVATIOM 532RD WILDLIFE RESTORATION FUND
1640101447 33 LOCAL ASSISTANIT=-WILDLIFE CCNSERVATION HOARD
14265 ,002 ~14265,4000 -14265,000 g 0 0 - o) 3
WILDLIFE COMSERVATIOH S0ARD ENVIRPONMENTAL LICENSE FLATE FUNE, CALIF
I640-301=140 23 CAPITAL OUTLAY-=WILDLIFE CONSERVATION  BCARD
3 0 142064000 1,200,687 o 1+2004000 14200498350 5
WILDLIFZ COMSEFVETTION BILFD WILDLIFE RESTORATION FUMD
3640-301-447 83 CarITAL CUTLAY-WILDLIFE CONSERVATION E0ARD

24678,000 1,265+000 15255,000 34943000 0 3¢9434000 0 34%435,000

WILILIFS CCNSEFJATION BOARD
3640-450-

hj 0 ] 8 0 0 G ¢
WILDLIFZ COMNSTFVATICM 3JARD UPHAN AND COASTAL PARK FUND STATE
3640~301-T742 23 RZAPFROFPIATIGN=~CAPITAL QJTLAY WILDLIFE CUMSERVATION 30ARD
H] 0 340£0,000 3,06040GC0 a. 2, 06C400C 3 2,062,4000
DEPT OF BOATING & WATERWAYS GEMERAL FUND
3£80-301-06G1 33 SJPPORTs DEPT OF BOATING £ WATZIRWAYS
255,090 0 o 258400 0 2584600 474000 211,CGC9
GE=T GF ESATING @ WETEPUWAYS CHARGOPS AND WATERCPAFT REVQLVIAS FURD
I6E0~0D1-51i6 £ 3 SUPPQRTs DEPT OF BOATING & WATERWAYS
20124000 0 0 349012,00) 0 3s0124000 45,000 24565,060
DEPT GF nDATING 7 WHTERWAYS RESQURCT S ACCOUNT ENFPLY E RES FUMND
35&0-101=~190 23 LOCAL ASSISTANCE=-DEPT GF BOATING ALD WATERWAYS :
3+454,000 =344%4 4000 -1,4225,900 242554002 0 2¢259,000 4 23587 4,CC0
CEFT OF ZGATING € WATERWAYS HARRORS ‘AND WATERCFAFT REVOLVING FUND
3630-101-515 B3 LICH. ASSIT, DEFT OF BOATING & WATERWAYS

204529,00G7 . 0 0 209529073 0 204525,007 3 2047234000

~ ~ ~ ) o) o~ - S ~ ~

i i




-122-

st

ITEM MUMBER

BUZGET AS
PROFGSED

s i Ak S e L ey i S B e i AR WS A G e i A - o e e gy Sy o S -

CZPT OF BO2TING &
I530~301-S16 53
aN%,000

JEPT OF COATING &
3660-301-7452 33
4FS 4000

GEFT OF BOARTING &
2630-4%0-
3

DEPT OF BOATING &
25R0-531-061 21
iC+800,000

-301-601 23
S47EZ 000

CALIFORNIA CLACTAL
3720-091-240 33
’ 272,087

CALIFORNIA C
3T20-001-3
1

CALIFORNTA COASTAL
3720-121-001 33
250403

STATE CGASTAL CINMNSE

3760-001-585 33
J

WATERUYRYS .
SECTION 8352(6) PEVENUE & TAX CODE

CRYMTIA COAZT AL COMYISSION
2

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

F [
DESCRIPTION
FINANCC
LETTIRS LEGTI SLATIVE
FRQFOSED CHANGES
WATERUWAYS

HARBORS AND WATERCRAFT REVOLVING FUND

o -

]

TCTAL
LEGISLATIVE
BILL

CAPITAL QUTLAY~=-DEPT OF BOATINS AND WATERWAYS ]
R 0 i 5094003 0
WATERYRYS URBAN AND COASTAL PARK FUND STATE
CAPITAL OUTLAY--DEPT OF BOATING AND WATERWAYS
~204000 =20 ,000 465,003 0
WRAYESWAYS
] 0 0 0

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL BCCOUNT TTF

0

GEM

g 10+8004000

ERAL FUND

SUPPORT, CALIF CCASTAL COMB

COMMTSSION

i 345,000

ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUND, CALIF

£4312,000

SJUPPORT-—CALIFIRNIA COASTAL COMMISSION

COMKISSION
SUFPPORT

COMMISSION
LCCAL AS

FVANCY
SUAPIRT ¢
135E,

STATE COASTAL CINSERVANCY

3760-001-7T21 653
1+365400C0

SUPFORT ¢

STATE COASTAL COINSERVANCY

37T6C-520~
e

STATE CCASTAL CONSERVALCY

3760-5362-140 231
. 7.

CARRYOVER CH.lﬂﬁﬁu STATUTES OF 1981

]

0 2724000

TRUST FUNDs FEBERAL
CALIF COASTAL COMN

v 782,000

813,002

GEMNZRAL FUND
SISTy CALIF COASTAL COMM

o

a 28045002

TRANSFER FROM HVFA
0

0

0

COASTAL CONSERVANCY FUNDs STATE
$T CCASTAL COMSERVANCY ’

000 425,000

425,000

PAPKLAND FUND OF 1330 (B}
ST COASTAL COMSERVANCY

0

EMVIROMMENTAL LICENSE

U

0 LTe365+000

o J

B J

¢

PLATE FUNDy CALIF
STATE COASTAL CCONSERVANCY

b}

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
VERSION

509,008

465,000

1078001000
6¢3124000
272,000
813,000
2804000
425+00C0

1¢3865+0CD0

VETOEIS

6714003

78240602

154000

5034CC0

455,000

1C 4800000

(%))

-
[1A)
s
Ve
-
<
L]
o

272000

31.003

[4%]
[¥+]
o,
-
(=)
[gr]
[ 3= )

525000

143434000




~¢de™

CITEM NUMEER

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

DESCPIFTION

FINANCE TOTAL TOTAL
BUDGET AS LETTZIRS LEGISLATIVF LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE :
FACPOSED PRGF CSED CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSION VETOZS TOTAL
STATE COASTAL CONSERVANCY COASTAL CONSERVANCY FUNDy STATE
3760-801~565 79 STATE COASTAL CONSERVANCY--CARRYOVER ITEM SZ0.1s BUDGET ACT CF 1978
0 146005000 8 8 6 0 0 0
DEPT OF PARKS AND PECREATICN _ GENERAL FUND
3790-061-301 233 SUFPOATs DEPT OF PARKS & RECCREATION ‘
559364 4000 =14206 5000 -1,183,000 5441814000 0 544181000 14255 ,000 524325,000
DEPT OF PAFKS AND RECREATION ENVIROMMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUNDs CALIF
3790-001-140 33  SUPPORT, DEPT 3F PARKS & RECREATION :
o o 8 3 by 8 0 2
NEPT OF PAFKS AND RECREATICY CFF HIGHUAY VEHICLE FUND
3750-001-263 33 SUPPORT, DEPT OF PARKS & RECREATION
346385002 0 0 34638,00) e 345385000 £74000 3455140C0
CEST OF PARKS AVO RECREATIDN PARK AND RECREATION FUND, STATE
3790-001-352 £3  SUPPORT, DEPT OF PARKS & RECREATIGN
39,301,002 14115+000 159654000 32,267,009 9 22,267,000 £34,000 31,633,000
DEPT OF FARKS AVD FLCREETION HARSORS AND WATERCR&FT REVGLVING FUMD
3750-601-516 €3  SUPPORT» DEPT GF PARKS & FECRCATIGN
359,009 0 0 355,003 6 355,000 74000 3524600
GEFT OF FAPKS AVD RECREATION TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
3796-001-89G 63  SUSPGRT, DEPT OF PARKS % RECRZATION
149165000 0 - -53 4000 148635000 8 11863000 0 1486345060
BEPT OF FAFKS &VD RECREATION ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUNDs CALIF
3700-101-140 33  LOCAL ASSISTANSEs PARKS AND RECREATION
0 o 8234000 823,000 0 8234000 275,000 5464000
DEPT OF PABKS AVD RECREATION RESOURCES ACCOUNT,ENERGY & RES FUND
3750-151-120 33 LOCEL ASSISTANZE-DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & LECREATION
74000 ,005 -74C00 4000 -14+500,000 545004060 0 54500000 3,000 4000 24500 ,003
DEPT OF PARKS IND RZCREATION CFF HIGHWAY VEHICLE FUND
1790~101-263 23 LOCAL ASSISTANZEs PARKS AND RECREATION
. 0 545324000 59532,000 59532,000 9 545324600 o 545324000
DEST OF PAEKS AyD RECREATICY PARKLAND EUNC OF 1930 (B)
3790-101-T21 33  LOCAL ASSISTANIE-PARKS & RECREATICN :
3,954,002 140145000 14098,000 55052 5003 ‘ 0 54052,000 0 540524000
CERPT OF FARKS AND RECREATICY BEACH FPARK PEC & HIST FACIL FD 1974y ST
3750-101-733 83  LOCAL ASSISTy DEPT OF PARKS & RECREATION
179,002 ; 0 -23,000 96,002 0 964000 - 0 36,000
& - o o D SR ™ 0

o
[




SUMMARY OF LEGISLATI/E BUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM NUMBER : DESCRIPTION
F INANCE TOTAL TOTAL
BUDGET as LEYTIRS LEGTSLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PGP OSED FR2P GSED . CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSTON VETOES ToTAL
DEPT OF PARKS AVD RECREATICN URBAN AND COASTAL PARK FUND STATE
3790-101-742 83  LOCAL ASSISTy IEPT OF PAPKS & RECREATION
761,000 15,000 134080 7744000 0 774,000 0 7744000
CEST OF PAPKS AVD RECREATIEN TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
3790-101-850 33 LOCAL ASSISTy D2EPT OF PAPKS & RECREATICNNATIONAL HISTORIC PRESERV ACT OF 1966
343,002 0 0 343,000 . 0 343,000 9 3434000
CIPT OF PAPKS iND RECREATION RESDURCES ACCOUNT,ENERGY & RES FUND
3790-301-120 23  CAPITAL OUTLAY--DEPT OF PARKS & REC
15324,03C -1,324,000 635 1000 669,007 i 689,009 9 6834000
DEPT OF PAPKS AND FECREATIOV : OFF HISHWAY VEHICLE FUND
3750-301-263 23 CAPITAL OUTLAY=-=DEPT CF PARKS & REC
50,000 445274000 44042 4000 440534007 0 490934000 0 49033,000
BEPT GF FARKS AVD RECREATION FARK AND RECREATION FUNDy STATE
' 31759-361-3%2 83  CAPITAL DUTLAY--DEPT OF PARKS & REC :
N 13575740¢0 ~94£55 4000 ~34346,000 242114002 0 292119060 525,000 19E5E 4000
W .
" BEPT OF PARKS VD RECREATION PARKLAND FUNU OF 1530 (B)
3750-301-721 &3 CAPITAL CUTLAY--DIPT OF PERKS & REC
1827234000 £54154000 1057424000 2595254000 0 2995255000 0 2945254000
DEPT OF PARKS AVD PECREATION RECIEATION & FISH & WILDLIFE ENHANCE FD
3790-301-728 33 CAPITAL OUTLAY-=DIRT GF FARKS 3 REC
634,000 0 192424808 199364000 0 199354000 o 149354000
DEST OF PARKE AND RUCREATICON BEACH PARK REC & HIST FACIL FD 1964, ST
3792-301-732 33 CAPITAL OUTLAY--DEPT OF PA3KS L REC _
104090 0 103,000 113,000 0 113,060 o 1134000
DEPT GF PARKS AND RECREATIGN BEACH PARK REC & HIST FACIL FD 1974, ST
3750-301-733 33  CAPIT&L OUTLAY--PARKS AND RECREATION
2 0 4065000 4065000 0 4054000 . 72,000 334,000
DEPT ©F PARKS #ND RECREATICW UPBAN AND COASTAL FARK FUND STATE -
3760-301-742 .83 CARPITAL QUTLAY--DEPT OF PARKS & REC ) )
719200 ,0¢D 153734000 3,147,000 1043474002 ' 0 1043474000 S0 10434745000
DERT OF PARKS AYD RECREATION PARK CONTINGENT FUN)s STATE
3790-301-5%2 83  CAPITAL CUTLAY-=PARKS AND RECREATIOR :
3 0 0 : ? 0 0 0 0
DEPT OF PARKS AVD RECREATION : PARKLAND. FUND OF 1930 (8}

37%0-311-721 83 CAPITAL ©QUTLAYy; PARKS AND RECREATILY )
: ] 0 1+7574+000 . T 000 ' 0 1+7574000 ] 147574800




~vee-

S

ITEM NUMEER QESCPIPTION

FINENCE
SUDEGET AS LETTI RS
rROPGSED PRCFOSED

DZPT OF PAPKS AND RECREATION
3756~-490~- '
J a

CEPT oF PARKS AYD RECREATIOW
37T50~4595~-
3 0
DIPT OF PAFKS AVD RECREATIOQN
3790-8301-263 83
0 138735000

OZPT OF PAFKS AYD RECREATION
I790-501-733 33 REAPPROPRIATICY
G . 21528,0090

RECRELTION
REAFPRIPRIATION

DE>T OF PARKS AND
3790-8301-742 23

p 12,5004003
DEPT OF PAPKE AND RECREATION
3790-673-140 32 CHAPTEZR 9034 ST
50,200 : 0

SANT A MINICE MOUNTAINS CONSZRVANCY
3210~-0061-001 23 SUPPGRTs SANTA
3clL000 0

SANTA MONICA MCUNTAINS CONSERVENCY

JE10-301-721 33 CAPITAL QUTLAY,
3 130,000

SANTA MINICA MCUNTAINS CONSSRVANCY
3£10-3061-%41 33 CARPITAL QUTLAY,

2 0
SANTA MONICA MOJNTAINS CONSTRVANCY
I810-480- .

i 0

SAN FRANCISCO HAY CONSERV & DEVILOP
20-001-661 33
920,000 59,000
DEPARTMENT GF A TER RESGURCES
3606~001-001 33,
194885,00) 0

oo

SUMMKRY OF LEGI

L e e ] T Syup——"

REAPPROFRTIATION-=PARKS AND RECREATION

TOTAL
LEST SLAT IVE LEGISLATIVE
CHANGES ILL 0THER
o J 0
0 & ]
OFF HIGHWAY VEHICLE FUND
1487345000 142734000 0

BEAZH PARK REC & HIST FACIL FD 1974, ST
-=PARKS AMD RECREATION ’
2452840090 24528,000 ]

URBAN AMD CORSTAL PARK FUND STATE
~-=PARKS AMD RECIEATION
10,500,080 1045004000 g -

ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE
ATUTES CF 1232
O 50900 G

FLATE FUNDy CALIF

GENZRAL FUND
MONICA MOUNTAINS CONSERV ]
0 303,00) ) 0

PARKLAND FUND OF 1980 (&)
SANTA MONICA MOUNTAINS CONEERVANCY
130,000 1304003 0

SANTA MONICA MOUNTAINS CONSERVAMCY FUND
SANTA VMGHICK MOJUNTAINS CUNSTRVANCY

540004000 540004000 a
a 0 0
coM .GENERAL FUND

SUPPORT s SF 3AY CONSERV & DEV CGOMM

685000 988,000 . 0
GENERAL FUND
SJPPORTy DEPT 3F WATER RESQURCES .
H] 16 .7 /754001 0
e Ne o ~

SLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES -

TGTAL

LEGISLATIVE

VERZION

148734000

245284000

104559 ,0C8

DE>T OF PARKS "AND RECRIATION

50000
3034000
130,000

540004000

CEB, 000

13,5854000

VETDES

Lo

S5+009

33,000

2254002

LA
0
0
14873,000

Z2e5284000

Tad
(]
-

(81}
[X]
(W]

w
[+
-
[ =]
Lol
L=r)

237,000

133+003

54003+000

S43,000

1249534000




-G¢e-

ITEM MUMEER

BUDEGET A4S
FROPOSED

)
——— Y B L o A e A e o e R R A M e e e W BR AR LR N NS AR SR R e Ak R R e A AR S et e A T S e e Y T - oy e -

DEFARTRENT OF WATER
3360-001~140 53
42,000

SEPARTVENT OF UATCR
 3860-5G1-190 83
130,090

DEPARTMINT OF WATER
3560-001-220 33
420,0C0

CEPLPTMENT OF MATER
16565-001-240 33
4024500

CEP2RTPENT CF WATER
3360~-101-001 £2
245004553
GEPARTHMENT OF WATER
3Jeef=-101-150 E3
1+304,020

5 WL TER

[E T ]
o

T
1=
14

P O
- a4 m

3
ag

DECARTNENT.OF HATER
3660-301-144 23
4374000

DEPARTMINT OF MATER
F840-101-1%D 33
1+320s008

JEPARTMENT OF
3860-450~

Wi TER
-8

QEFARTMENT COF WATER
3860-310-707 32
150414000

DEPARTNMINT OF WATER
3860-610-707 78
254000000

.

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

FINAYCE TOTAL
LITTZRS LESTSLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PROFUSE CHaNGES BILL OTHIR

RESQURCES ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUNDs CALIF
SUPFJIPT-DEPT 0OF WATER RESGURCES
] 3004000 1+142+000 4

RESQURCTS. RESOURCES ACCOUNTY,,ENERSY & RES FUND

SUPFCRTy ZEPT OF MATER RESDURCES
0 0 130,000 0
RESCURCZS TRUST FUNDy FECERAL
SUFFORT . DEPY OF WATER- RESGURCIS
b} G 420,000 0
RESOURCES - REMEWABLE RESOURCES INVESTMENT FUND
SUBPORT s DEPT OF WATER RESOQOURCEIS ’
Y 9 402,001 0
RESCURCES GENERAL FUKD
LOCAL ASSISTy JEPT OF WATE® RESGURCES
44403 ,000 4 4499,000 B 4724000 - Q

RISOURCES ACCOUMTENEREY & RES FUND
RESDURCES
153844007 0

FESLLUACES
LOCAL ASSISTANCEy DEPT OF MATER
-0 0

RESQUFCCS
CAPITAL CUTLAY,
=1434000

SPECIAL ACCCUNT FOR CAPITAL OQUTLAY
DEPT OF WATER RESQURCES
-140,000 9 0

RESCQURCTS WATER FUNDe CALIFORNIA
CAFITAL CJUTLAY-DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES :

-4374000 ~4375000 J 0
RESCUIICI S RESOURCZE ACCOUNTHENERBY & RES FUND
CAFXTAL OUTLAYy DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES
1+%31,000 342314000 5,051,000 6
RESQURCI S
c 0 J . a
RESTURCES SAFE DRINKING WATER FUND, CALIFORNIA
WATER CODE SZCTION 13861¢A)
0 it} 1450414002 0
RESCURCES SAFE DRINKING WATER FUNDs CALIFCANIA

WATER CGDE SECTION 13861(A)
i 0 25, N1 | ' 0

TOTAL

LEGISLATIVE

VERSION

1,1424000

1304000

4204000

40,000

5945974000

133844000

590514000

140414000

2540005000

VETOES
258,000
.As.nun
21,600

8s002

Lin ]

200,000

Ty

TGTAL

3%44CC22

193°84G63

140%1,2060

259003 4CC0




)

SUMMARY OF LESISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEX NUMBER DESCRIFTION
FINGHCE - TOTAL TOTAL
JUDGET RS LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PROPOSED PPLPOSED . CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSTON ~ VETOES ToTaL
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESCURCTS ' UATSR FUNDy CALYFORVIA
33E0-201-144 33 DEFT OF WATEZR RESOURCES
5 4374000 437,000 437,000 0 437,060 9 4374500
CEPARTMENT OF WATER RESCURCES WATER RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT BOND FUND
I860-320-502 77 WATER CODE STCTIONS 12937(8) & 12938
256 ,0124000 323,000 393,000 25444054000 ‘ 0 25444054000 : o 254,405 4000
GEPARTRINT OF WATER RESOURCES CENTRAL VALLEY WATER PROJECT CONST FUND
3360-230-~806 T7 VATER CODE SICTION 11614 :
507 41444002 ¢ 0 S07 91444003 0 S07914449000 bl 55T eL4% 9007
BEPARTMENT OF w&TER RESOGURCES CENTRAL VALLEY WATER PROJECT REVENUE FD
3860~340=-507 30 WATER CODE SECTION 11821
&0 41774003 0 0 4041774000 ) 4091774000 0 4041774000
STATE WATER FES3URCES COMTROL SOQARD GEMERAL FUND
3940-001-001 23 SUPFORT s ST WATER RESOURCES CONTROL 6D
14 9080,03) o 0 144080408 0 144 080,000 3714500 134705000
STATE WATER RESDURCES CONTROL BOARD HAZARDOUS MASTE CONTROL ACCOUNT
3940-001-014 33 SUPPORT s STATE WATER RESOUCES CONTROL 3GARD
335,000 0 ) 3384000 0 . 3384600 0 3354000
STATE ®ATER PESIURCES CONTROL BGARD - RESOUPCES ACCOUNT+EMERGY & RES FUND
3940-301-1%0 23 SUPPORT~=WATZ® RESOURCES CONTRGL AO0ARD
0 0 o 0 0 0 o
STATE WATER BEIDURCES CONTRSL 90A3D TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
3540-501-55G 33 SUFPORTy WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BD
11 4583,000 0 0 114683 4000 0 114683, 000 9 11,653,000
STATE WATER RESDURCES CONTROL BOARD HAZARDOUS WASTE CONTROL ACCOUNT
3549-311-014 33 SUPPORTs STATE WATZR RISOURCES , COVTROL BOARD : :
0 0 1,0004000 190060,000 0 1,006,000 15000,00) )
STATE WATEP RESODURCES CONTROL BOARD CLEAN WATER FUNDs STATE
3540-310-734 76 WATER CODE SEC 13955, 13970 & 13935~ WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BD .
69456 4600 0 0 51456 4503 ] 54,456,000 0 644354003
STATE YATER RESTURCES COMTROL EBOQARD - CLEAN WATER FUND, STATE
3940-610-734 75 WATER CODE SECTION 13955, 13970 & 13955-WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD _
75,000,080 o 0 7540005002 0 75,000,000 ) 75,003,000
STATE WATER RESIURCES CONTROL BOARD " WATER GUALITY CONTROL FUNDy STATE
3940-620-67% 75 WATER CODE SECTION 13401y WATER - RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD .
190004008+ 0! 0 14005400 0 1,0004000 g 1400049000




XA A

SUMHM

DESZRIPTION

——— i e

ITEM MUMBER

FINANCE
BUZGET RS LETTIRS ESISLATIVE
PICELECD FPROPOSED CHANGES
STATE WATER PESDURCES COMTROL BOARD : WAT
1340~521=-679 77 LOAN RIPAYMENT-WATZIR QUALI
-2404,000 i

STATE COCUNCIL OIVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES
£106-0061-320 33 SUPPCRT, ST ZCOUNWCIL ON DEV
34212,002 0

4139-0C1-002 33

ARY OF LEGISLATIVE

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
BILL QTHER
ER RQUALITY CONTROL FUNDs STATE
TY» HATER RES CONTROL ED
0 ~2404+00% 0

TRUST FUND, FEDERAL

ELOP DISABIL
0 34212,002

ARCA EDS O DEVILOPMEMTAL DISABILITIES CENERAL FUND
4110-001-081 B3 SUPPORTy AREA DOARDS ON DEVELOP DISABIL
0 0 0 - J
EMCREGENLIY MZIOTCAL SERVICES AUTHGRITY GENERAL FUND
412C0-201-02) 83 SUPPORTy EMERGINCY MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
SIBY0LD =344000 =432,000 S5464+000
EMEIGINCY NMEDTCAL SERVICES BUTHORITY TRUST FJUnDy FIOERAL
4120-201-6%3 23 SUPFORTy EMERGINCY MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
11&17.000 1244000 =14478&4557 1404133
TEMERGEMNCY MEDICRL SERVICES AUTHORITY CEMERAL FUND
§120-101-301 33 LGCAL ASSISTANZEs EMEARGENCY MEDICAL STIVICES AUTHORITY
¢ 0 448,000 448,001
EMZEGENCY MEDICHL SERVICDS AUTHORITY TeUST FUNDs FEDERAL
4129~101-890 23 LGC2ZL 2SS ISTANIE, IMIRGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
o g 1461547153 146194715
RELLTH 280 WELFARE AGFNMCY DPATA CENTER SGIMNERAL FUMD

SUPPQORT,y HEALTH & WELFART DATA CENTER

2 ] 0 3

HELETH AND WEDLFARE AGENCY DATA CENTER
4130-2301-€£22 23

4140-CC01-850 33
1,705,000 0

HEALTH %
SUPPORTs HEALTH & WELFAPE COC

SUPFORTy GFC OF STATEWIDE HEALTH

PLANNING & DEVELOP
0 ©.T705,000

BUDGET WITH VETOES

[¢=]

0

0

0

WELFARE AGINCY DATA CENT REV FD

243154003 0 -15194,000 2242704003 a
QFICE STATEWIDID HEALTH FLENMING-DIVELDP GENERML FURD
4140-201-001 23 SUPRPLATy OFC 97 STATEVICE HEALTH SLANNING & CIVILOF
SE7,0030 o 0 2674000 0
GFFICT STATELIDY HMIALTH PLAMNIMG=IEVLLDR HOSFITIL BUILDTNG ACCOUNTY-APE FUMD
4140-24901-121 23 SUPFORT——CFFICT STATEWIDE HEALTH FLANNING AND DLVELCPMENT
453454000 ] f 4434%4G0D 0
. OFFICE STYATEWIDD HEALTH PLANNING-DEVELOQP TRUST FUNDs FZDERAL

0

TOTAL

LEGISLATIVE

VERSICN
=2404000

32124000

546,000
140,122
448,000

14£154715

229 %7G,000
SARTy0CO
49345,000

1,705,000

1006+0800

440G5C

1564000
1124000
644000

424003

- -

-24)40¢C0

2¢212,0C090

44540CG

-
%]
o

-
b
o
Ut

4484302

14519,715

(o]

22421440200

44283000

14653,0C12




-8¢2-

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VEYOES

DESCRIPTION

ITEM RUMBER

FINANCE TOTAL TOTAL
BUDGET AS LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LESISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PRCECRED PROPOSED CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSICH VETOES TGTAL
QFFICE STATEWIDI HEALTH FLANNING-DEVILOP GENERAL FUND
4140-101-001 32 CARRYOVER ITIM 4140-101-001/82-0FC OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING -
3G0+0¢5 0 0 300000 0 300,000 0 300+000
OFFICE STATEWIGS HEALTH PLAMNING~DEVELOP GENZRAL FUND ' .
4140-101-C01 83 LGCAL ASSISTe JDFC DF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
24880000 0 g 298204000 0 2+ 8804000 ‘ 0 2+B880,000
OFFICE STATEWIDT HEALYH PLAYNING=DEVELGP HEALTH FACILITY CONST LOAN INSURANCE FD
4143-550~518 30 HEALTH & SAFITY .CODE SEC 436423y COFC STATEWIDE HEALTH PLAN & DEVELOP
7224033 0 0 7224000 ¢ 7224000 0 722,600
DEPARTMENY GF A€ ING (LEVEL 12 GENERAL FUND -
417C-DC1-CGC1 23 SUPPGRT s DEPT OF AGING .
147804000 0 ¢ 1478040090 ¢ 157804000 51,000 197234200

CEPARTMINT OF 23 ING (LEVEL 1) TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL

4179-0G1-£90 23 SUPPORT~DERT 0 AGI NG

24B16700 0 =3554G0C 294214002 0 294215000 Ti.00D 2423%.0C0
DEPARTFENT COF 43 ING (LEVEL 1) GEWERAL FUND
4170=-101~201 33 LOCAL ASSISTANCE-DEPT OF AGING
64312,080 5124000 0 593124000 29135, 000 441774000

593124003 - . 0

CEPARTMINT OF RS ING (LEVEL 1) TRUST FUNDy FECERAL
4179-1C1-850 83 LOCAL ASSISTANCE~CEPY OF AGING

L)

64 93834000 0 1905245000 6594354000 6994354000 v} 6544359000
DE2PARTHINT OF A3 ING (LEVEL 1
4179-490-
9 0 0 8 ) ] 5
DEPARTMINT OF A5 ING (LEVEL 1) NUTRITION RESERVE FuUND
4170-510~-239 BQ CARRYOVYER CH 1345/80-DEPT OF AGING
284003 4] ) 28,002 25,000 2 23,000
QERPARTHLINT CF £3ING (LEVEL 1) ~ NUTRITIOHN RESERVE FUND
4176-T15~239 79 CARRYOVER CH 11399/79-DEPT OF AGING
' v 9 0 0 B 0 ] 0
DESARTMINT OF ASING (LEVEL 13 GENERAL FUND
41 70-601-CO1 B3 CHAPTER 1/83 REAPPROPRIATION © DEPT OF AGING
. 3 i} 24800,000 2480045002 2386004+000 1] 298004000
DEPARTHRENT COF ASING (LEVEL 1) NUTRITION RESEéVE FJIND
4170-5Q02-933 50 CARRYOVER CHAPTER 10202, STATUTCS OF 1%530DEPT OF AGING
0 0 0 D "0 ] 0
~ '
» o ST e ) ) ~




~6¢z-

ITEM MUMEBER

- ——

DEPARTMEMNT OF
4170~503-932
ES4002

A5 ING

30

COMMISSIGN CN
&1e0-c01-001 32

202,003

A3 ING

COMMISSI oM 3
4160-001-850 32
168,000

68 &

DEPT OF ALCOHOL AND

4200-3C1-CC1 33
39013,002

GF ALCCHOL AND

00-C01-3%0 33
2+0064009

DEPT
42

CEPT OF ALCOQROL END
4200-101-001 33

E23328 000

DEST CF ALCOHOL AMD
42C00-191~65C 23
334653403

GovT S ADV [OvM CHILD
4220~301-021
120009

=2
O

GOV'S ADY COoMM CHILD
4220-001-E£9p 33
1440032

DERT OF BHIALTH SERVI
4260-0G1=-001 33
£5+6134000

DEPT OF HEALTH SERVI
4260-001-314 23
59574006

DEFY OF HEALTH SERVI
4260-001~04% 23

' % oy M a 'S ) 0
SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES
DFSCRIFTION
FINANCE TOTAL TOTAL
LETTIRS LEST SLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FFOFCSED CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSION VETOZS TETAL
(LEVEL 1) NUTR ITION RESERVE FUXD
CARRYOVER CHAPTER 1345, STATUTZIS OF 1930DE3T OF AGING
0 o £54002 0 659000 o 854000
(LEVEL 1) GENEPAL FUND
COMMISSION ON AGING
o : 0 202,082 0 202,000 5,003 1274000
(LEYEL 1) TRUST FUNDy FEDZRAL
SUPPORT y COMMISSION ON AGING
0 0 1684002 0 1624000 45000 1644000
DRUG PFOGRAKS GENZRAL FUND
SUSPOPT, DEPT 3F ALCOHOL 5 DRUS FRCS .
3634000 149564000 6y969 400D 0 635655000 192534000 5,716,065
GRUG PFIGREMS TRUST FJNDy FEDERAL
SUPPOKT s DEPT 3F ALCOHOL % DRUS PROG
£5 4000 451,000 2,557,002 0 24557,000 43,000 24514,C00
CRUS. PROGRAMS GENERAL FUMD
LOCAL 1357ST,. DEPT OF ALOTHOL & DRUG  PRIGRAMS
~363 4300 195704080 634705 ,002 0 6349054000 158614003 6290479900
DRUG PRTGFAMS TRUST FUND, FEDERAL
LOCAL A4SSIST, OEPT OF ALCOHOL & DRUG PROGRAMS :
-24125,098 -34719,000 26 4564 5003 0 2649645000 0 264554000
DIVELSOKNT PROSRAM GENERAL FUND
SUPPORTy CHILD DEVELOPMENT PRCGPAM ABVISORY COMMITTEE :
0 0 130,002 0 130,000 2,002 125,600
DEVELDOMNT PROZRAM TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL :
SUPPORTs CHILD DEVELOPHENT PROGRAM ADVISORY COMMITTEE
0 6 144000 0 144000 0 144000
CES GENZRAL FUND
SUPPORT, MEALTY SSRVICES
44881,710 392734909 53 886 9903 0 93,886,509 244834000 ©1 4,403,969
CES HAZARDOJS WASTE CONTROL ACCOUNT
SUFPORT =~ HEALTH SERVICES .
-120,706 19274567 7231 ,567 0 74231,967  B28,080 614035967
CES , MOTOR VEHICLE ACCGUNT STF
SUPPORT s HEALTH SEIVICES _ .
154553 164053 126 33 0 3264053 64803 2204553

310,000




-0Ee-

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM HUMEER DESCRIPYIGH
FINANCE TOTAL TOTAL
BULSET uS LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PROPCSE ' . PROPCSED CRANGES BILL OTHEIR VERSICH

DEPT OF HEZALTH SERVICES RESOURCZ S ACCOUMT;E“ERGY & RES FUND
4260-001=-190 3 SUPTORT=-DEFT GF HEALTH SERVICES

3474033 544067 84,067 4315067 0 4314067
DEPT OF " HEALTH 3ERVICES . GENETIC DISEASE TESTING FUND
42£56-001-203 53 SUPPORT-DEPT OF HDALTH SERVICES '
I1+773+000 -4 4354 ~1959F 2457 1041764543 0 1091769543
DERPT OF HEALTH SERVICES HAZARDOJS SUBSTANCE SUBACCOUNT
4260-001-45% 235 SUPPORT~-DEPT OF HEALTH SER&VICES
IC.0CC.LC0 4041514200 42,145,000 - 9041454000 0 50+145,000
JEPT OF HEAM.TH SERVICES . HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE COMPENSATION SUBACCT
G260-C0)~4%6 33 SUPFORY = DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
: 2 343,000 - 355,000 355,000 0 3554000
DEPT GF HEALTH SIRVICES : TRUST FUNDs FEDEZRAL
4260-001-8%0 53 SUPPORT s HMIALTAH SERVICESR
©193 49334003 EX4218 BLE 751 2004539,751 3 200953254771

DEPT OF HMEALTH SERVICES COUNTY HEALTH SERVIIES FUND
4260-001-29%6 53 SUPPORT s GEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES

2 72) 4622 141614704 1,161,709 0 10161,704
SEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES LOCAL HLTH CAPITAL IXPEND ACC CO HLTH FD
4260-001-500 &3  SUPPORT - HEALTH SERVICES
157,003 0 0 157,003 0 197, 000
DEPT OF HESLTH SCRVICES GENZRAL FUND
4260-161-001.23  MERICAL SERVICES
2,007 754 4000 113456 4603 =837194505  11999,034495 0 11999,034,495
DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
4263-101~85% 33  MEDICAL SERVICES
1487745914000 82,813,777 120,037,288  1,997,626,288 0 1499746284288
DEPT OF HEALTH $ERVICES GENERAL FUND
4260-105-001 33  LOCAL ASSISTAMIE - DEPARTHENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
) 2 13,317,000 135317,00) 0 13,317,000
CEPT OF HEALTH 5ERVICES TRUST FUND, FEDERAL
4260-105-2%0 33  LOCAL ASSISTANCE, HEALTH SCRVICES
5 9 252 4000 . 2524009 0 2524000
DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES GENERAL. FUND
4260-106-C01 &3  LOCAL ASSISTANCI - GEPT OF HEALTH SVCS COST OF LIVING INCREASES
7,161,000  ~9,408,542 74617,339 64,775 4333 5 6447784339
o ~ e 'S e S ~ i

v - R R NS

VETCES
0
305,000
¢}
0

13y793,000

12,440,000

§,741,000

2396334000

1,7

13

7N

948714543

191514708

1975000

E£ 9384455

SOWRBT 4268

1343174008

2524000

354148542379




-Tee-

-

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VEYOCS

ITEM NUNFER - -  DESCRIRTISH

FINANCE _ " voTaL TOTAL
BURALT AS LETTZRS LESTSLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FICPOSED FRGFGSED CHANGES BILL GTHER VERSION
DEPT OF HEALTH 3ERVICES © TRUST FIND, FEDERAL
5260-106-550 53 LGCAL ASSISTAMIEs DEPT OF HEALTH SVCS  COST OF LIVING INCREASES
364744000 9Bl 4746 12 4859, 446 434333 ,445 0 4393334445
DEPT OF MEALTH SERVICES GENERAL FUND
42E0-111-001 23 PUELTC HEALTH SERVICES
509,635,300 191324431 9093754322 1400042104322 0 1400042104322
DEFT OF HEALTH SEIRVICES TRUST FUND, FECERAL )
4260-111-850 33 PUPLIC HEALTH SERVICES
12 41584620 53651 4800 44858 ,600 24,095 4207 0 2450964800
DE®T OF HEALTH SERVICES SPECTAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL CUTLAY
4260-301-036 23 CAPITAL QUTLAY-HEALTH SERVICES
7584392 ~575,000 ~163,000 5654001 ) 565,000
BEET OF HEALTH SERVICES EMERGY ACCOUNT, EMEIGY & RES FUND
42€0-301-189 53 CAPITAL OUTLAY-HEALTH SERVICES _
£5,089 -55,000 13,008 68,002 0 £%,000
CI®T OF HESLTH SERVICES
42 65-435-
3 0 0 o1 0 0
peEeT OF HEALTH SERVICES GENE RAL FUND ’
42£0-595-C0F 33 LOAN REPAYMENT FROM GEVETIC DISEASE TESTING FUNDy HrALTH SERVICES
—5 3 o.uss ) 145454103 -804 4597 ~304.397
BECT OF MEALTH SERVICES GENERAL FUXD
4260=575-001 33 LGAN PIPAYMENT FROM HAZARGOUS SU3STAMCE ACCOUNT - DHS
-450,002 0 . -480,00) 0 -4B04000
DEFT OF HEALTH SERVICES HAZARDCUS SUBSTANCE SUBACCOUNT
4260-575-455 32 CARAYOVER CH 1302752 - OHS - MCCOLL DUMPSITE CLEANUP
143584693 n a 145004000 i 19500,000
DEFT OF HEALTH SERVICES _ GENERAL EURND
4260-£91-001 ©2 SNAP RCVERSION = HEALTH SERVICES
~2¢200,000 . ) i ~2,200,008) ) ~25200,000
GEFT OF HIALTH SERVICES COUNTY HEALTH SERVIZES FUND
4260-601-856 23 TRANEFTR FROM GENTRAL FUND PURSUANT 70 BUDGET ACT OF 1982, ITEM 4260-111-001
82745624000 0 0 827456240060 0 82749€2,000
OEPT OF HEALTH 3ERVICES : MEDLICAL INDIGENT SVS ACCT, CO HLTH SVS F
4260-601-901 32 . CHAPTER 1594, STATUTES OF 1982 . DE®T OF HEALTH SERVICES

47642724000 0 0 4764275200 - 0 47642724000

VETOES

244885,000

T347184090

54815,000

355,000

BE& 000

13922149500

-804 4897
=4804000
1+503s002
—212931000
827129625000

47642724000




AN

'

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM NUMEER

NESORIPYION

L n - ——

FINANCE TOTAL TOTAL
BUDGET AS LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FRCPOSED PROPOIED CAANGES 37LL OTHER VERSTION

DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES
42 60~-502-258 S3 LESS TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

COUNTY HEALTH SERVIZES FUND
DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES

-8274%€2408) 0 0 -827,962,90) o ~8274262,000
DEPT OF HELLTH SERVICES . MEDICAL INDIGENT 8&VS ACCTy 'CO HLTH SVS F
4260-£02~301 &2 LES3 TRANSFEX FROM GENERAL FUND DEPT CF HEALTH SERVICES

=47542724000 0 o —4T64272,000 0 ~476y 272,000

DEFT OF HZBLTH SERVICES VARIOQUS OTHER UNALLOCATED NGC FUNDS
4260-E60-FE8 §2 FemILY REPAYMENTS, HEALTH SERVICES .
97064000 a

5T0.000 0 G 970,080
DEPYT OF HEALTH SERVICES COUNTY FUNDS
4260-555-3¢] 31 PENAL CCDE SEC 4011.1-HEALTH SERVICES
215,000 . e 1} 2184000 ] 218,000
CALTFORNIA MEDECPL LSSISTANCE COMMISEIO GENERAL FUMD
427C-251-0C1 33 SUPPOFT=-=CALIF MEDICAL ASSIST LOMM )
875,002 0 1124316 9514315 ] ©91:+316
TOTAL 2PV OF DEVELCOPMENTAL SERVICES GEMERAL FUND
4300-001-001 83 SUPPCORTy GEVELOPMEMTAL SERVICES
134755,002 1,2G94478 1,2024478 1645579475 . 2 1649574478
TOTAL DIFPT CF CDIVELOFMENTAL SERVICES DEVELGPMENTAL DISABILITIES PROG DEV FUND
£300-091~172 12 SUSFORT,y CEPY UF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES
172,000 o iy 172+000 0 172000
TOTEL DTPT OF LIVELOPMENMTAL SERVIZES TRUST FUNDe FEDERAL
5300-201-890 23 SUEPIRT-CEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES
2229000 £7+000 672000 2904000 o 290,000
TOTAL GEFT OF CIVELOPMEINTAL SERVICES GENIRAL FUND
4300-211-001 33 SUPFORTy STATE HOSPITALS-DEVELOPMENTAL SEIVICES
0 0 e 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPY GF DI VELCPMENTAL SFRVICES GENBERAL FUND
4300-101~001 43 LOoCal ASSISTe JOVELOPMINTAL SERIVICES
54541774000 =3184%F2+000 ~310+573 4850 234 46034452 b 234+603 4450,
TSTAL DEZPT OF DEVELGPHMENTAL SERVICES SPECIAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL OQUTLAY
4300-101=-036 53 LOCAL ASSISTANTL, DEVELCPMINTAL SERVICES
9 g 340000GD 84000002 0 240004000
TOTAL S5T7T OF DIVELOFMENTAL SERVICES DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES PROG DEV FUND
43006-101-172 83 LOCAL ASSISTy DEVELDPHMENTAL SERVICES
24,570,000 . i} 432000 29757 .30 : 0 247134000
o o . E

VETGES
a
@
)
0
155,000
429;00p
0
\
0
1542974000
3+000,+000
0

-B274%524000

47642729000

GT0+000

%]

000

o

1

1]
id
i
-
1)
™
(11}

[E.)
t

1642284475

172000

250,900

21943054450

2471340010




-tEe-

. : . O O s e D 0
SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VITOES
ITER NUMPER COSCRIPTION
FINAUCE K TOT AL . TOTAL
BUZGLT AS LETTZRS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE - LEGISLATEIVE
PRCPOSED FROSOSED CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSION VETOES TOTAL
TOTAL CIPT OF CIVELOPMONTAL SERVICES TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
4300-101-£5C 33 LOCAL ASSISTy JEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES
501400 ~£74000 =67 4000 834,000 0 834,000 2 E3445000
TOTAL DEFT OF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES CENERAL FUND
4300~111-001 53 LOC4L ASSISTANZIE, DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES . ‘
1 3324223,054 33142814054 331+281,05% .0 33142814054 496304000 32614651 +054
TOTAL DIPT QF CIVELDPMENTAL SERVICES SPECIAL ACCOUNT FOR CAFITAL OUTLAY
4300-301~-035 32 CARFYOVER ITEM 4300-301-036y B/A Q1- CEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES
233,002 9 6 230,000 9 230,000 ] 233,000
TOTAL TZPT 0F TIVELDIPKRINTAL SERVICES SPECIAL ACCOUNT FOR CAFITAL OUTLAY
4300-301-036 83 CAPITAL GUTLAY--DEPT OF DEVELGPMENTAL  SERVICES
5479614000 ~447%5,000 2,029,000 64825,400) 0 55825+000 243,00 §1 522,000
TGTAL CIPT OF DOVELOPMINMTAL SERVICES EMERGY ACCOUNTy ENERGY & RES FUND
435C-301-189 £3 CAPITAL OUTLAYy DEPT OF DEV SERVICES
144034207 -1354C0240600 -1y405,000 I s - 9 0 0
ToTal SEPT OF CEVELOFMENTAL SERVICES TRUST FUND» FEDERAL
4300-301-8%C 23 CAPITAL QUTLAY, DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES
6 142404000 U 9 0 o 0 0
TOTAL DEPY OF GIVELOPMENTAL SERVICES SPECIAL DEPOSIT FUND
83¢0-301-242 33 CAPITAL OUTLAYy DEVELOFPMENTAL SERVICES ,
0 0 14219,C00 14219,000 0 14219,000 9 1,219,000
TOTAL GEPT OF CIVELOPMENTAL SERVICES GENERAL FUND
4300-401-631 25 BB 40X = DEVILOPMINTAL DISABILITIES ‘
0 0 0 2 14000,000 1,000,060 0 1,309,000
TOTAL CEPT OF ODEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES
4300-435-
] 0 o . b g a 0 9
TCTAL DEFT OF MENTRL HEALTH , GENERAL FURD
4440-001~001 83 SUPPIORTs MENTAL HEALTH
1446114000 -A325 714 1045354250 259147,425) 0 2551479250 572000 2645754250
TOTAL DIPT OF MINTAL HEALTH TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
4440-001-590 83 SUFPORTy MENTAL HEALTH
5%0+000 o 4464000 $96+000 0 9564 000 54000 $91+G00
-TOTAL SEPT OF MINTAL HEALTH GENZRAL FUND
8440-011~00F 33 .. SUPPORTs STATE HOSPITALS-MENTAL HIALTH.
5344234000 ..., =54719,045 -349374045 8044854955 a B0y 485,955 149164030 T89559,985




-vee-

.

SUBMARY OF LEEISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM NUMBIR

DEECRIPTION

i  an . ———

FINMCE TOoTAL TaTAL
BUDGET &% LETTZRS LESISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PIOPJSED PRCOPCIED . CHANGES BILL CTHER VERSION VETOES TCTAL
TOTAL SZPT CF MINTAL HEIALTH oL NERAL FULID
4440-101-001 33 L LoCAL ﬁSSIST!'MENTAL HEALTH
4604555, 00), -14145,2357 ~115,9224564 34540624035 0 34340624036 2851014000 3164551,03¢
TOTAL DEPT OF MINTAL HEALTH TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
44 43-101-£S0 52 LOCAL ASSIST, MENTAL HEALTH
. 1440CC,000 0 =446 000 13+534,4000 . 0 1345544000 0 1345544000
TOTAL DEPT GF MINTAL HEALTH GENERAL FUND
48430~121-001 53 LOCAL ASSISTANIE--DEPT OGF MENTAL REALTH
] ] 12647074203 12847074203 o 12847074203 2+285,000 12644224203
TCTAL DEPT GF MENTAL HEALTH SPECIAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL SUTLAY
4440-301-038 33 CaPITRL DUTLAYy DIPT MENTAL HEIALTH
1.557,000 6vF5T 4,000 54189000 Te746 900D 0 TsT7464000 J - TeT4%2+009
TOTAL DEPT OF MINTAL HTALTH ENERGY ACCOUNT s ENERGY & RELS FUND
4440-301-187 33 CAPITAL QUTLAY--DEPT OF MEMTAL HEALTH
114,000 =11%4000 ~11%44G00 J 0 0 0 3
TOTAL DEPT OF MINTAL HERLTH TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
4440=-301-250 33 CAPITAL OUTLAYs MENTAL HEALTH :
' 2 23,000 0 J 0 o J i}
TOTAL BIPT. OF MINTAL HEALTH
44 40495~ -
0 0 0 0 _ 0 0 0 o
CMPLOYMINT SEVILLOPMINT DEPT GENERAL FUND .
5180-201-0G1 3% SUPFORTy EMFLOYMENT DEVELOPMINT JEPARTMENT .
56 4372,009 -1¢1854000 ~5204600 531553,00D hj 53¢ 853,000 2049654002 324238740200
EMPLOYMOINT DREVELOPMENT DEPT EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT CONTINGENT FUND
5100-001-185 33 EMPLOYYENT DIVILOPMENT CONTINGENT FUND
1058494000 -14000 =1+000 10+8484C0)] 0 10+ 8484000 207,000 10464149000
EMPLOYMENT CEVILCPMENT DEFT EMPLOYMENT TRAINING FUND
51Q0-C01~514 53 SUPPQRTy E2D
143S7,000 140334000 5346034000 55,000,000 "0 5540004000 g S540603+000
CMPLOYMENT DOVILOFMENT DIZIPT UNMEMPLOYMENT CCMPENSATION DISABILITY FD
5190-301~-588 £3 SUPPORT » EMPLOYMENY DEVELOPMENT DCPTY
4392514002 =31000 0 48 4251+002 D 4842514000 533,000 4747134000
EMPLOYMUNT DEVEL CPMENT DEPT UﬁEﬂPLOYHENT LLAINISTRATION FUND
5100-0021-870 33 SUPPORT s ERD (TRANSFER FROM FEDER!. TRUST FUND) -
37748484002 ~372,000 =308y000 377 ., 003 0 37795404+ 000 hj 3774540080
o ' fain ["\l . -~ S~




~Gge-

ITEM NUMBER

FINANCE
BUDGET AS LETTIRS
E2OPOSED FRO®QSED

EHPL?YMENT DOVILOPMENT DEPT
5120-001~871 =23 SUPPORT, EDD
24052 4406,000 0

EHPLQYF%NT CEVELOPMINT DEFT
3100-001-579 23 SUPPORT=EDD
3 0

EPaLCY“'NT DEVILCGP
2100-101-57% 53

®ENT DETT

0

L=

EM2L QYMTUT DEVILOPMENT DIPT
2100-301-582 33
1234003 ¢

EMPLOYMEMNT DEVE
5100-301-870

1;3:9«5?3

OPMENT DEPRT
53 CAPITAL
=425 4000

E¥2LoYrINT DEVILOPNMENT DEPT
5100-~32C~588 75 UNZMFLDYMENT
878,2%4,000 a

EMNPLOYMINT DEVCL CPMOINT DEPT
3100-325-208 72 UNEMPLOYMENT
ECGT7,000 0

EMPLCYMI AT DEVILOPMENT SEPT
316C-330-500 72 UNEMPLOYMENMT
30 «7C0NCD i

ENPLQYMENT CEVELCPMENT DEPY
T100-525-50Ff 33
142605083 0

EVPLeYVENT DEVEL OFMENT DEPT
510L-240-%32 79
’ 2544692 0

EMPLOYNDHT stsLopnrmT DEPT
5100-3642-932 73
493£8,000 D

IMPLOYRENT DV
5100-201-271
v

~30%5,20

INS CODE SEC 822, EDC
0

TRANSFER TO DEPT OF EBUCATION &

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

TET AL TOTAL
LEGT SLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
CHANGES 5ILL OTHER VERSTION

UNEMPLOYMENT FUND - FEDERAL
CTRANSFER FROM FTDER&L TRUST FUND)
] 29058 4406,4,007 hj 2405894064000
CONSDLIdATED WCRK PROGRAM FUND

£24545,000 E2+3454003 ] 6295454000

CONSOLIDATER WORKX PIOGRAM FUND

LOCAL ASSIST-EDD-

231,826,000 2314+326,001 0 2319826000

UNEMPLOYMEMT COMPENSATION DISABILITY FD

CAEITAL GUTLAY. EDD

oUTLAY, EDD

0 - 1934000 0 193+000
UNEMPLOYMENT ADMINISTRATION FUKD
~402,000 912,000 & 912,000

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION DISABILITY FD
SEC 3012. EDRD

INS CODE
’ 0 878+254,000 0

8784 254,000

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES FUND

6074002 e
SCHOOL EMPLOYEES FUND
INS CODE SEC 822- PENEFIT PAYMEMTS, EDD
Y 3047004003 0 3047004000

SCHOOL EMPLCYEES FUND
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICTSs EDD

0 1+2604+00) 0 1,260,000
LOCAL PUBLIC ENTIYTY EMPLOYEES FUND
UNZYPLOYMENT INS COEE &ZC 8474 EDD SUSPCORT
0 T 254,002 0 25442000
. LGCAL PJBLIC ENTITY EMPLOYEES FUND
MEMPLOYMENT TNS CODE SEC B47- BENEFIT PAYMENTSy EDD
0 49380000 G 44330000
TLOPMENT DEPT UNEMPLOYMENT FUND ~ FEDERAL
23 RECOYERY CF CAPITAL EXPENDITURES-EDD
2 G 0 =51 303 ¢ =305,000

6074000

n

2905844054000

E2+543,000

2F1482€69 000

15334600

L d

8784925442000

EOT 000

30723000

142594000

2544000

443PC20CC

~305,000




SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM NUMEER : DESCRIPT ION

FINANCE : TOTAL TOTAL
BUDGET AS LITTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLAT IVE ' LEGISLATIVE
PIOPGSED PRGPOSED ©CHANGES RILL CTHER VERS 10N
EMFLGYMENT CEVELOPMENT DEFT EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT CONTINGENT FUND
5100-%11-155 83  RECOVERY OF CAPITAL EXPENCITURES-EDD
-264000 o 0 -264002 0 ~264000
DEPT CF FEFAEILITATION GENERAL FUND
S166-001-001 835  SUPPORT, PEHABILITATION
SR 43E2 4000 ~424504 4000 —4245745,000 1642164000 . 0 16921645000
DEPT OF REMABILITATION TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL ' .
516C-601-850 83  SUPPORTs REHABILITATIOM
7341324000 0 30,000 73,768,000 0 7347685000
DEPT OF PERABILITATION GENERAL FUND '
5160-101-G01 3%  LOCAL ASSISTANZE, REHABILITATION
6 434493 4000 43,952,000 43 4999 4 000 6 439,999,000
DEPT OF REMAZILITATION SPECTAL DEPOSIT FUND
1, 5180-501-542 23 GOVERNMENT CODI SECTION 16370
™ 1,165,009 0 g 141545000 0 191854900
O
' DEPT OF SACIAL SERVICES - GENERAL FUNMD
5320-0C1~C01 83  SUPPORT, SOCIAL SERVICES
4242234000 15144 ,000 54174000 4693974000 0 343575000
DEST OF SOCIAL SERVICES SCCIAL WELFARE FEDEIAL FUND
5150-001-866 83  SUPPORT, SOCIAL SERVICES
9545794002 4,835,000 44,869,000 10394684000 6 10344684000
DEPT OF SOCTAL SERVICES GENERAL FUND
S120~151-501 83  PAYMENTS FOR CHILDREN-SOCIAL SERVICES
1417445694000 3142515000 15852144000  193329£83,000 0 1+332+883,000
DEPT OF $5CIAL SERVICES SOCIAL WELFARE ‘FEDEIAL FUND
5180-101-866 33  PAYMENTS FOR CHILDREN-SGCIAL SERVICES :
143794107+000 384588 4000 13547714000 1451448784000 0 14514,878,000
DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES INTERSTATE COLLECTION INCENTIVE FUND
5180-101-9192 33  LOCAL ASSISTANCE--SOCIAL SERVICES WELFARE & INSTITUTIONS CODE SEC.15200.1
600,000 - 0 0 6004000 0 660,000
DEPT OF SGCIAL SERVICES SUPPGRT ENFORCEMENT INCENTIVE FUND
5180-101-557 83  LOCAL ASSISTANCE--S50CIAL SERVICES WELFARE & INST CODE SECTION 15200.1
0 0 0 1 0 0
DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES : GENERAL FUND
5130~111-001 83  SSI/SSP~SOCTIAL SERVICES

S4% 45654000 34491974000 3441374600 98397024005 ' 0 98347024000

-

VETOES

27440080

1,096,+0G0

147604000

147255000

143144000

6+600+000

7+9004000

1542424000
T2+672+000

4242354800

46+4672,000

102|354f000
1132?1283;905.

1450649784000

600 +C6G0

2834702+000 -




"SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETDES

TUMEER DESCRIFTION

ITEM ©
1 FINANCE : TOTAL TOTAL
| BUIGET 45 LETTIRS LEGI SLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
; PROFCSED PROPOSED CHANGES BILL OTHER YERSION VETOZS TOTAL
| e m e mmimas s satmbue— sk em—— . ——t——————— e e o i ot i B e 2 e e e i e et e e
! DEPT OF $OCIAL SERVICES SOCIAL WELFARE FEDERAL FUND

5180=111~R6E6 53 SCCIAL SCRVICES _

1241214000 512,009 5124000 1246334002 0 12463345000 9 12,633,600

DEPT GF 30CIiL SERVICES GENERAL FUMD
: . - 5180-121-001 33 SPECTAL ADULT PROGRAMS-SOCIAL SERVICES ,
; 1.70E4003 -1154000 -115,000 15934002 0 195934000 : 1 1+333,003
i
| DEPT OF &SOCIAL SERVICES . SOCIAL WELFARE FEDEIAL FUND
. " 5180-121-866 53 SPECIAL ADULT PROGRAMS-SOCIAL SERVICES
L 409002 12,000 12,0080 524000 0 524000 0 529000
DEPT GOF SOCTEL SERVICES SOCTAL WELFARE FEDERAL FUND
5180-131-6&56 P3 REFUSET PROGRAMS=-SOCIAL SIRVICES
. S7 45414000 -15,025406G0 -154025,000 8299164000 0 8249164000 0 242184200
. CEFT OF SOCIAL SERVICES ) SOCIAL WELFARE FEGERAL FUND
I 5180-136-6&6 83 LOW INCOME ENERGY 0SSISTANCE~SOCIAL SEIVICES _
~ T4 41454000 - 0 -54,14%5000 0 0 o ¢ C
i~ .
' DE®T OF $OCIAL SERVICES GENTRAL FUND
) 3180-141-Cf1 23 COUNTY ADMINISTRATION-SGCYAL SERVICES : .
- 105 4683,000 94,406,000 7,720,000 - 11344734000 0 11544734000 260,0C0 11342734002
DEPT OF SQCIAL SERVICES 20CIAL WELFARE FEDERAL FUND
5180-141-866 33 COUNTY ADMINISTRATION=SOCIAL SIRVICES
22,3014020 224353,000 1342224000 34245234007 C 0 34245234000 C 3424523 ,000
DEPT OF &OCIAL SERVICES GENERAL FUND ' )
5180-151-002 23 SOCTAL SERVICES PROGRAMS
155,949 4003 1417345000 =7 44954000 152 44544003 0 15244544000 S83,4,000 151 4E55,090
| DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES : SOCIAL WELFARE FEDEIAL FUND
| ‘ 5180-151-856 33 S0CIAL SERVICES PROGRAMS
3I74212,00) 2044254620 57952525600 384473745603 a 384457374600 D 35497374603
NERT OF SGCIAL SERVICES GENERAL FUND .
5180-3161~-001 BR3 COMMUMITY CARE LICENSING-SOCIAL SERVICES .
24715.000 -7+800 64902,200 9,7074+200 0 9,707+ 200 24350,000 7+3574200
DEPT OF 3GCIAL SETRVICES SOCI AL WELFARE FEDERAL FUND
5160-161-866 &3 COMMUNITY CARE LICENSTMG DE>T OF SOCIAL SEZRVICES
246764003 314300 314300 247079300 0 247074+300 _ 0 347074300
_DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES GENERAL FUND

5180-1381-601 83 ., SPECIAL ADJUSTMENT-COST OF LIVING -
BS 9134000 .. 3343134600 1165054300 205+138+500 0 20541384900 Se4614000 195472745060




-8t¢e-

ITEM NUMPER

BUDGET AS
PR OPOSED

DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

5180-151-0¢66 33
1593554002

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

DESTRIPT 1M

—— o

DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

5180-450~-
3

BEPT oF SOCIAL SERVICES

$180-60%-0061 32
3364003

DEFT OF SDCIAL SERVICES

5180-603-866 52
672,090

2T OF

-5189-505-CC1 &A:

[

CEZPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES .

5180-566-501 32
f

CALIFGRYMIA HEALTH FACILITIES COMMISSION

5150-001-142 83
35653,000

BEPT OF COFRECTIONS
5240-001-001 33
397 4236+0G0)

DEPT OF CORRECTIONS
5240-001-678 93
41 45454000

SEPT poF COFRECTIONS
5240~-0901-6%0 B3
ER,003

DEPT OF COFRECTIONS
5240=-001-917 33
11+0714000

DEPT OF CORRECTIONS
5240-101-0C1 33
£2988,000 -

FINZYCE _ TOTAL
LETTERS | LEGISLATIVE LEGISLAT IVE LEGISLATIVE
PROPOSED CAANGES 3ILL OTHER VERS ION VETOES TOTAL
SOCIAL WELFARE FEDERAL FUND
SPECIAL ADJUSTMENT-COST OF LIVING DEPT GF SOCIAL SERVICES
~546274700 6149515300 5093064303 0 B0y 3064300 13,043,003 674253430
) 0 3 ‘ 0 0 3 2
GENERAL FUND
CARRYOVER CHAPTER 327, STATUTES OF 1982 DE>T OF SOCIAL SERVICES
0 0 3364007 0 336,000 o 336,000
. SOCIAL WELFARE FEDSIAL FUND
CARRYOVER CHAPTER 327, STATUTES OF 1982 DE>T OF SOCIAL SERVICES
0 8 672,000 o 6725000 o 6724000
GENZRAL FUND
CARRYOVER, SICIAL SERVICES
© 45005000 9,590,000 S 45004000 0 9,500,000 0 2,500,000
GENZ RAL FUND
CARRYOVER s SICIAL SERVICES
o 174247000 174267 ,000 0 174247000 ) 17,247,000
HEALTH FACILITIES CIMMISSION FUNDs CALIF
SJPPORT, CALIF HEALTH FACIL COMM
: 0 2 39653400 0 346534000 165,000 34542,000
GENERAL FuND  }
SUFPORT, CORREZTIONS , : .
-6423%,002 -17+9354+000 581,301,000 0 5815301060 2246774000 55846285000
PRISON INDUSTRIES RIVOLVING FUND
SUPPORT-DEPT OF CORRECT IONS
0 0 414545,00) 0 4145455000 ) 41495454000
TRUST FUND, FECTRAL
SUFPSRT s CORRECTIONS
0 0 88,003 0 £84000 0 3E 4000
INMATES WELFARE FyUND
SUPPORT, CORRECTIONS _
o 0 11,0714000 0 1140714000 0 1140714000
‘ : GENERAL FUND
LCCAL ASSISTs CORRECTICNS : _
346314000 346314600 1¢.° .7, 000 : 6 1045194000 0 1045134286
- i R - M 'S o 7

& .

SOCIAL 3ERVICES
23

TCTAL

A




SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETCES

ITEM NUMEBER ’ DESTRIPTION

FivMince TOTAL TOTAL
BULDGET A4S LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PIOPGCSED PROPOSED CHANGES BILL CTHER VERSICH VETOES TCTAL
DERT OF CORRECTIGNS SPECIAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
3240-301-03& 53 CAPITAL OQUTLAY-DEPT OF CORRECTIONS -
14 47534003 =1447334000 -14 47334000 60002 0 604000 0 24302
GEET GF CGPRECTIONS NEW PRISON CONSTRUCTION FUND ,
S240-301-722 82 REAPPROPRIATION~-CAFPITAL OUTLAY DE>T OF CORRECTIONS
] 524,350,000 544535, 000 54453540013 0 5644535,000 ] 5645254000
JECT OF COFRECTIONS MEW FRISON CONSTRUCTION FUMD
5240-301-723 a7 CAPTTAL CUTLAY-DERT OF CORRECTIONS
24445004009 -237s551 5000 ~238 450342000 54921+009 0 542914000 ] 545914000
0E>T OF CORRECTIONS X NEW PRISON CONSTRUCTION FUND .
5240-311-723 52 REAPFSNPRIATION--CAPITAL CUTLAY -DE®T CF CORRECTIONS
’ ] 10+44%,000 0 0 0 0 0 °
DEPT OF COFRECTIORS NEW PRISOM CONSTRUCTION FUND
os 5240-311-723 33 CAFPITAL OUTLAY-~DEZPT OF CORRECTIONS )
w o 265,3344600 15743334506 1574535,00) 0 1574539,000 0 15T453%,3:8
Ye) .
' DEPT ©F CORRECTIOMS
5240-6S0-
y] o 0 b 0 6 0 5
DEPT OF CCFRECTIONS
S240=455= )
J 0 ] 0 ] 0 ¢ e
CEFT OF CORRECTIONS . MEY PRISON CONSTRUCTION FUND
5240-501-723 283 CAPITAL DUTLAY--DEPT OF COSRECTICNS
0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 n
BCARD OF CORRECT IONS GENTRAL FUND
5436-001-G01 33 SUPPORT s SDARD OF CORRECTICNS
25540090 0 5 255,000 0 255,000 3,002 252,000
E0ARE OF CORRECTIONS CORRECTIOGNS TRAINING FUND .
S430-301-179 33 SUPPGRT -~20AID OF CORRECTIONS
: 21,000 6 R 921,003 b 521,000 o 521,0C0
EDARD OF CCRRICT IGNS COUNTY JAIL CAPITAL EXPENDITURE FUMD (A}
S430-001-%23 33 SUPPORT--830ARD OF CORRECTICNS
4584000 e -8400D 450,003 o 450,000 2 4334000
ECARD ©F CCRRECT IGNS CORRELTICNS TR:IHING FUND
5430-101-170 53 LCCAL ASSISTANCEs BODARD OF CORRECTIO::
T42794003 . o i} Tyl © L2322 0 792774000

0 79279, 000




~0ve-

[

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM HUMBER DESCRIPTION
FINANCE TOTAL
GUJGET AS LETTEZRS LEGISLETIVE LEGISLATIVE
22 CFLSED FRCPOSED CHANGES BILL QTHER

BOARD 0OF CCREECT IONS COUNTY JAIL CAPITAL EXPENDITURE FUNDCAD
5430-101-933 33 LOGCAL ASSISTANTEs 30ARD OF CORRECTIOMS CO0. JAIL CAPITAL EXPEND
9% 4342000 0 =744542 4000 2540004000 0

GENERAL FUND
SUPPORT s EOARD OF PRISON TERMS
~350,0090

BOARD 0F PRISON TERMS
3440-001-001 383
6362T4000 0 6+289,000 0
YOUTHFUL JFFENDIR PARQLE BOARD GENZRAL FUKD
545¢-501=-001 33 SUPPORTy YOUTHFUL OFFENDER PARJLE BD
29167456100 834000 85,4000 292524000 0

CEPT OF YOUTH AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND
54e0-601-001 33 SUFPORTy YOUTH AUTHORITY
165 +300,C02 J4835.000 144965 ,500 181 42€5,000 0
GEFT OF YOUTH 2JTHORITY TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
S460-001-830 33 SUPPORTy YOUTH AUTHORITY

385,003 G G E83,00) ¢
JEPT OF YOUTH AJTHORITY . GENERAL FUND
5460-101-00C1 53 LCCAL ASSIST, YOUTH AUTHORITY
6927769000 =1%92944000 2+258 4000 6740344000 0

DEPT OF YQUTH AJTHCRITY, SPECTIAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL QUTLAY
S460-301-036 83 CAPITAL QUTLAYy DEFT OF YOUTH AUTHORITY

140734000 -B67+000 - -B&7 4000 206000 0
DEPARTMINT OF EJUCATION (6110~62950) GENERAL FUND
5103-301~-001 33 SUPFLGRTy EDUCATTON
23470640C0 422,000 387,006 269093,4002 0

CEPARTMINT CF EDUCATION (£110-6250) ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUMD. CALIF
5100-001-140 33 SJPPORTy DEPARTMENT OF ECUCATION -
101,008 0 ] 161002 0

DERPARTHENT OF EDUCATION (6110-6250)
£106-0401-178 23 SUPPORTs EDUCATION
254,003 0 0

PRIVER TRAINING PENALTY ASSESSMENT FUND
2544002 | 0

DEPARTMEIMT OF EDUCATION (6110-6250) PRIVATE POST SECONDARY ADMIN. FUND
5100~221-305 &3 SUPPORT-DEPT OF EDUCATION
986 +00D 0 0 9864003 ]
DEPARTMINT OF EJUCATION (6110-£250)
£100-0C1-344 83 SUPPORT sy EDUCATION
455,090 0 ] 50,003 ‘ 0

& 9 - @ (7 Ty 5

SCHOOL 3UILDING 1EASE PURCHASE FUND« sT

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
VERSIGN

ITURE FUND

254 000,000

€3289,000

29 252,000

1814265000

o
<o

234000

5672034,000

2064000

2640934000

~

igl,000

254,000

9864000

4354 000

.

VETOES

1304000

965,000

lﬂ;élﬂyﬂﬂﬂ

1+8844+000

245814000

S5+000

114007

64000

e g L D NS e e A W e

25900040G9
64159,CC0
241554000

170463514000

55.150,550
295.090
23;5i2.000
1014000
243,002
973,000

4834000




-Tve-

CDEFARTUENT OF EIUCATION (611e-625D)

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM LUMEBZR

- —

PESTIRIFTION

——— e Ar N ki ey -

FINANCE TSTAL TOTAL
BUDGET AS LETTIRS TGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FROFOSED PROPQ3ED CHANGES 8ILL OTHER VERSION
DEPARTMENT OF ZDUCATION (6110-625D) SURPLUS PROPERYY REVOLVING FUMND
£100~201-630 33 SJPFORTy DIPARTMENT OF EDUTATION
254337,000 L 0 26933740403 g 2643374000

DEPARTYEET OF C[DUCATION (611C0-6250) .
£100-801-89C 23 SUPPORTy EDUCATION
314297400} 0 o

TRUST FuhDy FEDERAL

314237.002 0 3142974000
LEFARTVEST OF EDUCATION (61i0-£220) CEMERAL FUND
£130-006-001 £3 SUPPORT, TEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
3045474000 7,000 Ts000 I0+554,4003 0 3045544030
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (£110-8259) GEWZRAL FUMND
5100-011-0€1 &3 SUFFCRT s CDUCATIGN-=CALIF STATZ LIBRARY

£+845500) 0 150014850 T+B4619 850 o 7984564850
GE2ARTMINT OF FOUCATION (6110-£253) TRUST FUNDy FEGERAL
£180-011-890 23 SUSPIRTy ECUCATION-=CALIF STATE LIBRARY
16324000 . ¢ 0 148394000 0 1+0374000
LE2ARTHMINT OF TIUCATION (5110-525)) GEMERAL FUND
5100-C15-001 33 SUPPORT-=INSTRUCTICNAL MATERIAL WAREHOUSE AND SHIPPING
238000 0 0 2384090, 0 2384000
DEPART¥INT CGF TTUCATION (6110-56250) GENERAL FUN
£100=-029-001 33 SUPPQORTy DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIOIN
SCG.0CO f 0 500,000 ' 0 3004000
CEPARTMENT OF ZDUCATION (£110-6250) GENERAL FUND
€100-225-001 &3 SJPPORT, LZPT 2F ZIUCATICN
3 o o J 0 0

GENERAL FUND
LOCAL ASSISTANZEs SCHOOL APPORT IONMENTS
-23,940,000 1924441,000 5437037414000 0

6106-101~901 83
541743004030 5437047414000
CEPARTNZNT OF CDUCATION €6110-5250) TRUET FUNDy FEDERAL -
£100-101-8%0 53 LGCAL 3SSISTANZEs DEPT OF EDUCATION STATE EDUCATIONAL BLOCK GRANTS
344,833,000 9 0 24493384000 0 349238,000

DEFARTHINT OF TIULATICN (€115-5250) CHILD NJTRITIGN FUNDe STATE
£100-101-%45 53 LCCAL ASSISTANCZ, DEPT OF EDUCATION
26490574000 D =T71+000 2542864000 0 259286000
GEPARTMINT GF EJUCATICN (5110-8250) .
£100~103-C021 33 SUPFORTy TOUCATION
2 . 715,000

GENZRAL FUND

715,000 7 -2 0

716400607

VETOZS

4594000

627000

3246474008

2639337,000

-]
>
13

31!237’

M
1.

3020954008

792134880

238,060

500,000

(o]

5¢338+0%4,000

J4+832400C

254285,0608

7154309




ITEM NUMEER

BUDGET &S
PRCPCSED P

.
. e S P AR R A A SN A N S SR S M W Er N R W A W e e e A e A R e e S o AL A L S R a0 - o S T S P T R e ) .

DEFARYMINT CF ZJUCATICN
6100-165-CS1 23
£5+2%0 9600 -

DE2ARTVYZNT CF EZJUCATION
£1920-111-001 83
SE£ 90244000 -

QEPARTMINT OF EJUCATION
£100-114-G01 33
14044%8,00)

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCZTION
5100-115-0C1 33

o

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
1 6100-116-001 33

™~
o 3
[

DESCRIPTION
FINANCE
LETTEPS
POPGSED

(611 0~6255)
242780600

(611 0~6253)

LOTAL ASSISTANCE. APPORTIONMENTS

54606649000

(6110+6250)

LGCAL ASSISTANZEs APPORTIONMENTS

]
{£110-6250%
0

€6110=-5250)

r

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE QUDGET WITH VETDES

-

TOT AL
LEGBISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
CHANGES BItL OTHER

GENERAL FUND

LECAL ASSISTANCE, SCHOOL APFORTIOGHMEINTS COUNTY OFFICES

$4342,000 T4 963220800 )
GENERAL FUNMD

TRANSPORTATION

-6 46064000 14244184000 0
GENZRAL FUND

COURT/FEDERAL MANDATES
284357 ,000 168,5811,C00 i

GEMERAL FUND

LOCAL ASSISTANCE~~ZDUCATION

B,750,000 ByT750,000 0

GENERAL FUND

LOCAL ASSISTANZE--DEPT OF EDUCATION

16246955000 1£29695,4000 0

' DEPARTMINT OF EJUCATION (5110-8250)
5100-117-001 23
3 0

DEPARTHMENT OF ZIUCATION (6110-5250)
£100-121-001 G3
g 0 1
DE>ARTMIMNT OF EJUCATION (£110-£250)
6£100-2124-901 853 LGCAL ASSISTANCE,
] 0

DE2ARTMINT OF EJUCATION (6110-62312
6160-126-001 B3
) 0

" DEPARTMEMT OF EJUCATION (6110-3250)
6100-131~-081 &3
0 0

BEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (611G-6250)
6100~136-250 83 LOCAL BSSISTANIEY
282,776,000 i

CESARTMENT OF EDUCATION (£110-6250)
6100~141-890 83 . LOCAL ASSISTANCE,
53+4424002 0

LOCA{ ASSISTANCE-~EDUCATION

GENERAL FUND

LOCAL ASSISTANCE-=-DFPT OF EDUCATICN

LOCAL ASSISTANCE~~DEPT GF EDUCATICN

LECAL ASSISTANCE--DEPY COF EDUCATION

(GATE)
0 .0 g

GENERAL FUND
71473745000 17147374003 S

GENERAL FUMD

DEPT GF EDUGATION
16 +838 000 . 1698384000 0

GENERAL FUND
16491824000 1691824000 0

GENERAL FUND
3184000 318,009 0

TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
ISEA TITLE I . FEJERAL FUNDS
2 25247764+00) 0

TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
MIGRANT EDUCATICN FEDERAL FUNDS
Q 63 +442,000 0

) ~ ek R

N

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
VERSION

Tase32+000
14944184000
168,811,000

2y 7304000

1624595,000

1715 737, 000
1642384000
16182, 600

318,000

25247764000

6344424000

VETOES

29,955,000

8»750,000

TOTAL
7496324000
149,418,000

1384216,000

171497274600
16498384000
1691825060

31?’000

25247754000

6394424000

)




—Eve-

DEPARTNENT OF ZIUCETION (£110-6250)

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATI/E BUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM NUMEER

FINANCE TOT AL
BUIGET AS LETTZIRS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FRCRISED FPROFAORED CHAMNGES

DEPARTHINT OF ESUCATION {5110-6250) GENERAL FUKND
510C~-145-001 33 LOCAL ASSISTANCE--DEPT OF EDUCATION
0 a 345584000 24558400 : 0

CERARTHINT OF ZDUCATION (6110-£250) GENERAL FUND

§1006-151-007 33 LOCAL ASSISTANCZCy AMERICAN INDPIAN CENTERS
T50,090 0 0 750,007 0
CEPARTYINT COF (QUCATION (£110-52500 GENERAL FUND
61C06~-155~001 33 LOCAL 4SSTISTANIEs ADULT EDUCATION
127 4505,000 ~391485,4000 34413,000 152 49184+53) 0

TPUST FUND, FEDERAL _
FEDERAL FUNDS
392884003 9

CEétRTPEHT QF TDUCATION (6110-82%50)
£100-156-620 £3 LOCAL ASSISTANCE, ACULT ECQUCATION
Te298,007 0 0

DESARTMLNT QF f2UCATION (A110-5250) GEMERAL FUND
5100-1561-0GC1 &3 L3C3IL ASSISTANIE, SPRECIAL COUCATICH .
FLeIFL,002 0 54456004000 7T eSEC 00D 0

TRUST FUNDy FEDBERAL
LOCAL ASSISTANCIDy SFECIAL EGUCATION FRJERAL FUNDS
£13312+0300 y

6150-1461=-830 83
£11+912,000 0 0

250} GENTRAL FUND
STANZEy VOCATINNAL EDUCATION
0 ) :

SARTMINT OF ESUCHTION (4114
5109-166~0C1 23 LoCHL &S
G

s
0 [
RTUNINT OF E?UtATIGH (5110-5250) TRUST FUNDy FELERAL
23 LDCAL ASSTETANIE, VOQCATIOHAL IDUCATION

STeZ2214C% y a £34+2214003 0
PaRT"LNT OF 70
5100~-171-C448 3

174844,00C

UCETICY (£flid=-£2502 MOTGR VEHICLE ACCOUNT STF
2 LOCAL ASSTISTANCZE-=-0EPT OF ZDUCATION
[t =500,00p 1743369002 0
JEPERTNIAT OF EDUC#TIGNltéllﬂ-F259) DRIVER TRAINING PENALTY ASSESSMONT FUND
51900-171-178 33 LOCAL LESISTANZI--2EPT OF ZDUCATION CDRIVER TPAINING
3 iy J ] : 0

CALTICY (£110-6250}
LOCsL ASSISTANCE, PROGRAM FOR REFUGEL

DESARTMENT OF =2 TRUST FUNDs FEDTRAL

i
£100-176-350 83

T+6274000 - 0 0 74637490C0 0
TPARTWMENT OF EDUCATICN (A110-6250) % ' CENITAL FUNT
£106-121~091 53 .- L5CAL ASSISTANCETGEFT ,OF ECUCATION

' 3o 6 870,000 8%:.a03 i

-CHILDREN=--FEDERAL FUNDE

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
VERSIOM

34558,000

750,000

1524513.+000

9,238,000

2145129000

174336,000

T+56374000

E70+000

VETOZS
o
)
3+700+003
0

414100050

€5

3

L=

<3

34,533,0CD
756G40C0
149.2£5,acs
F9235,40C0
Tlie =000 30

£1¢°124+0C0

L=

17+3254C80

To&3T 003

£7G+020




-ve-

TTEM NUMSER

——— " - T A R R MF S G PR B W T o mh LN LS R R P N A A e e e e e S e o Y A A A A R A 5 L A

JU3GET AS
PR GPOSED P
DEPARTMINT OF EDUCATION

5100-121-140 23
359,000

‘DEPARTNMENT OF EDUCATION
6100-136-001 33
)

BESARTMENT OF
6100-131~-0601 83
J

CIUCATION

DEPARTHEINT OF CJUCATION
5100-132-001 53
0

DEPARTHINT OF EJUCATION
£100-15£=~201 33
24245464000

DEPARTRENT OF EDUCATION
5100-195-250 33
14957,000

DESCRIFT ION
FINANCE
LETTIRS
ROPOSED

(6110-6250)

6.

(6110-6250)

0
(6110-6250)
0
(6110-6253)
0
{6110-6250)
4]
£6110-£250)

0

4

LOCAL ASSISTANIZE--DEPT CF

LGCAL ASSISTANCE,
LO3CAL BSSTISTANZE,

LOCAL ASSISTANIE,

DEPARTHIST CF EDUCATION (6110-6250)

£100-172=-035 32
J

DESARTMENT GF
£100-za1-¢C1 33
2540574003

ECUCATION

DEPARTMEINT OF FIUCATION
5100-201~350 33 LE
25657054000

DEFARTFINT OF EDUCATION
£100-206-001 53
£74103000

DI ARTMINT OF EDUCATION
£100-211~001 33
5¢5204000

0
(£110~6230)
=T714000
(6110-4250)
CAL
0
(5110-5250%
0
(6110~-6235012

g

DEPARTMINT OF EDUCATION (&£110-62%0)

£100-211~890 &3
5+21&64000

My
ot -

IC54000

o

LOCAL ASSISTANIE,

LOCAL ASSISTANCE,

ASSISTANCE,

LOGCAL "ASSISTANCE,

LICAL ASSISTANCES

LOCAL ASSISTANCEs

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOSS

TLTAL
LESTI SLATIVE LESISLATIVE
CHANGESR BILL OTHER

ENVIROMMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUNDs CALIF

LOCAL ASSISTANCE, CURRICULUM SERVICES

0 3994000 0

GERERAL FUND
EDUCATICN
4346789200 4096784000 | D

EENERAL FUND

LOCAL ASSISTANCE--EDUCATION

11+2254000 1142264003 0
GENZRAL FUND
EDUCATION
143514000 123514000 0
GENZRAL FUND
CHILD DEVELOPMCNT
t 242 4545 ,00D

[o=]

TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL

CHILS DEVELOPMENT FEJERAL FUNDS
0 149574003 0
SPFECTAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOUCATION .
11034000 15100,009 0

GENERAL FUMD
CHILD NUTRITICN
=T714,000 2542R64+00) 0
TRUST FUND, FEOERAL
CHILD NUTRITION FEDERAL FUNDS
0 236470%,000 0

GENERAL FUND
URBAN IMPACT AID

¢ 6791034003 0
GEMERAL FUND
STATE LISRARY

] 545204000 0

. JRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
STATE LIBRARY ’

960,008 Bal” T332 ' 2

! /

LS

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
VERIION

3394000
409673,00C0
1142264000

1+351,000
24845454000
1!957!600
141084000
2542864000
29647054000
67+1034+000
59520,000

691164000

O

VETOIS

J+36684002

541,000

1,100,000

o
3334+003
409673,000
T+85240C0
1,331400C

2634,005400°C

1,957,000

251256.000
296?703'000
6741034000
515?0,000

64115,000




-5¥z-

. . o e 2 O :
SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOELS
ITEM MUMBER CESCRIPTICH
FINANCE TOTAL TGTAL
BUCGET AS LETTERS LESISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PROPOSED PRCPISED CHANGES BILL CTHER VERSIGN VETOES TCTLL
DEFPARTMENT CF COUCATION (2110-6250) SENTRAL FUND
61C0-21R=-001 R3 STATE ZDUCATIONVAL RLOCK GRANT LOTAL ASSISTANCE
425+6124 000 0 =425+6124000 0 0 0 0 4]
BEPARTMINT OF EZJUCATIGN (6£110-€250) éENZRAL FUND
616G0-220~0061 93 LCCAL ASSISTANZE--DEPT OF EDUCATICN
G 0 it 0 g s} 0 c
JEPARTMINT OF PJUCATION (6110-5250) GENERAL FUND
£€100-2Z21-001 33 LGCAL ASSISTANCEy EDUCATION (STATE LIBRAPY}
a 8 1245004,0G0 1245004052 : 0 12,500,000 6EyS00.000 & 400245835

(6110-€250) GENERAL FUND
ADJUSTUMENT==-COST GF LIVING

DEPARTHAINT OF
£€109-225-0601 353

EIUCATION
SPECIAL

D42 4BS2, 000 =2+123,00C0 258,275 54441574273 ] 54441574275
DEPAPTHMENT OF IDUCATION (£110-52%03
£100-45%0~-
1 -0 o 1 0 0
"DEPARTHINT OF CDUCATION (£110-~£2503
£100-435~.
3 v 0 0 t 0
DEFARTHMENT OF I2JUCATION {(5110-£251) GEMZRAL FUND
616C~303~001 81 EOUCATIOCH CQDE SECTION 41324C¢AY, DRIVER TRAINING
S54000 a hi} SO 00 0 994000
DEPARTREINT OF EJUCATION (6110-6250) STUIENT TUITION RZCIVERY FUND
65100=-506=560 32 EDUCATION CO0DE SECTION ©4343 STUDENT TUITICN PROGRAM
494,000 0 o - 49,000 . 0 434000
CEPARTME KT OF FIUCAYIQN (5£110-62301) SPECIAL DEPCSIT FUND
5100-514-342 33 GOVERNMENT CODI SZCTION 18370
14S28,000 o 0 145284000 . 0 14528000

DEPARTHENT'dF EDUCATICN (6110-€250) GENERAL FUND

6100-201-001 33 §3 B13 IMFACT

2 i 0 J 2154+00G+0C0 21540004000
DEPARTMEINT OF EDUCATION (6511 0-£250) SCHOOL FUND, STATC
6100-£02-742 22 EDUCATION CODT SECTION 140062
&£ 9B13,5114007" G 0 59813,811,002 0 59813,511,000
© DEFARTMENT COF ZDUCATION (6110-8250) SCHOOL FUNDs STATE
£100-603-342 32. LESS TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND DET OF EDUCATION
=547%934B115000 .ane Q 0 ~B+793,.7 14000 0 -69793.811,000

1244274000

S244723 4275

1.2

43,000

145224000

215,082,020

6+8134211,050

=69T7%34811+CC0




) 24

SUﬁMn’RV GF LEGISLATIVE BUDGEY WITH VETOES

ITEM NUMEER PESZCRIPTIGN

—————— - - o o {
. FINANEE TOTAL TOTAL
BUDGET AS LETTIRS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LESISLATIVE
PACFOSED FROPOSED _ CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSION VETOTS TOTAL
DEPARTMINT GF SDUCATION (6110-6250) STUDENT TUITION RECOVERY FUND
£100-525-940 21 EGUCATION COJE SECTIONS $4342 8 94343  STJDENT TUITION .
222,000 2 0 2224001 0 2224000 i 22240GE
DESARTHERT OF EDUCATION (£110-6250) . GEMERAL FUND ,
£100-537-001 32 CARRYOVER CHAPTER 1251y STATUTES CF 1980VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
55,003} 5 o : 25,003 o 25,000 _ 0 25,000
DEPARTMENT GF FOUCATION (6110-6250) CHILD MUTRITION FUND, STATE
£100-£61-245 83 LESS TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND DEPT OF EDUCATION
=2240574+002 0 0 26450574002 o -2640575000 . i) -2540574,008
DEPARTMENT OF EJUCATION (6110-6250) GENERAL FUND
£100-655-001 33 LSANS REPAYMENTS SCHOCL DISTRICTS _
=1 ,8419000 ] : o ~1,041,00) 6 -198414000 0 -145414+000
CONTRIBLTICMS TO TEACHERS RITIFE FUND GENERAL FUMD et .
€£300~101-601 33 LECAL ASSISTAAZE, CONTRIBUTIONS TG TEACHERS RETIREMENT R
© 1S14313,000 0 2040004050 21143134000 0 211431340060 21143124000 14000
CONTRIPJTIONS 73 TEZACHERS GITIFT SyUND SEMSRAL FUND : e .
£300-111-001 §3 LLCAL ASSISTANCDy COMT TO STATE TEACHERS RETIPEMENT SYSTEM' . .
o ] 2045004000 204500,000 i 205003000 G 2045004000
CAL ADYV COUNCIL ON VGC ED & TECH TRAIN GENERAL FUND ‘
£I20-301-0G1 23 SUFPFORTs CALIF ADVISORY COUNCIL ON VO: EDUCATION & TECHN TRNG
254000 e 0 25,002 8 25,000 1:000 24,000
28| ADY COUNCIL ON VCOC EC & TECH TRREIN VOCATIONAL EDUCATICN FEDERAL FUND
€320-001-287 83 SUPPCRTy CALIF ADVISORY COUNCIL ON VG EDUCATION & TECHN TRNG
200,500 0 D - 200,002 v 200,000 0. 200,000
CALTF QCCUPLTICNAL INFG COGRD COMMITTEE TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
£330-001-£50 33 SUPPORT
125,002 0 ¢ 1254009 o 125,000 0 125,060
STETE SCHACL BUILDING SAFETY PROGRAM SCHOOL BUILDINS SAFITY FUND
E240-£10~345 B3 REFAYMENTS ON LOAMS TO SCHOGL DISTRICTSsST SCHOOL BLDG SAFETY PROG
¢ =T8E,000 ] 0 -755,000 0 ~755,000 0 ~7534000
SCHCCL FACILITIZS AID FROGRLM  GENERAL FUND
63S8-610-001 21 ECUCATIGN .CODE SECTION 17720 TRANSFER TO SCHOGL DEFERRED MAINT FUND
F1,299,000 0 0 B14289,00) 0 81s 285,000 0 B1¢253 4008
SCHCOL FACILITIZS AID PROGREM SCHOOL DEFERRED MAINTEMANCE FUND, STATE
£350-520-561 51 ECUCATIGN CODE SEC 17730 NEFERREC MAINTENANCE .
E1+2489,000 ) o . _ o Ble28%402 0 81+289,000° by B19289,0C0

~ , ~ ' ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -~ .




~Llve-

1418151134009

TRANSPGRTATION PLANMING & DEVELOP ACCT
STJOIES, UNIVDRSITY OF CALIF

TOTAL UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
6440-001-046 &3 SUPPORT, INSTITUTEC OF TRAMSPORTATION

9034002 0 0 2034000 0 S03+000
. . P
TOTAL UNIVERSITY OF CALTFORVIA ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUNDs CALIF
E440=-C01~140 33, SUPPOPT -UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
2224000._,.. 0 ] 272+ 000 0 222,000

5 a S o Q! ) O D
1
SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH YETOES.
ITEM MUMEER DESCRIFTION
FINA%CE TOTAL TOTAL
EUDGET AS LETTIRS LE51SLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE ‘
PAOPCSED PROPOSED CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSTION VEYOES
SCHOGL FACILITIES 21D PROGRAM : SCHOOL DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FUNDy STATE
$350-521-961 33 LESS TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND~SCHOOL FAZILITIES AID A
~81,2£2,000 0 8 -21,2894300 0 -E192894000 )
SCHOOL FACILITITS AID PROGRAM 'BOND PROCEEDS ACCT, ST SCH BLDS LP FUND
£330-522-T743 33 EDUCATION CODE SECTION 17652
159,585,000 0 i 1554985300 0 199,985,000 0
COMMISSICN ON TZ ACHER CREDENTIAL INE TEACHER CREDENTIALS FUMND
636C-301L-4C7 33 SUPPCRT, COMY DR TEACHER PREP & LIC -
544784000 102,260 1224009 546004000 o 59604000 169000
BIAT SERVICE PUSLIC SCH EUILDING SONDS SENERAL FUND . :
£380=510=061 75 EDUCATION COJE SECTIONS 159034 16403y 16504, 16608y 16804y 170069 ET AL
~3192E9,000 e 0 -R1 42894003 0 ~B814239,000 5
CEBT SI9VICE FUILIC &CH BUILDING BONDS SCHOOL BUILDING SAFITY FUND
6360-520-345 77 EDUCATION CGDE SECTION 16080
14651,00) 9 o 116514003 o 1465145000 o
DERY SSRVICE FUILIC SCH RUILDIMSG 30YDS SCHOOL SUILDING AIC FUNDs STATE
62A9-530=73S 77 ECUCATION CODE SEC 16403,16504y16&0G4y  ET AL--DEBT SVC ON PUB SCH BLUS BNDS
19245524040 9 0 1524092 4000 i 1585092,060 )
CI5T SERAVICE FUILIC SCH ZUILDING 339DS PUSLIC SCHOOL BUILDING LOAN FUND
6380-640-726 75 EDUCATION CODE SEC 15903--DEBT SVC ON  PU3ILIC SCHOOL BLDG BONDS
5925740800 » 0 ) 342574000 0 342579000 ]
CAL PGSTSECONGARY ECUCATION COMMISSION GENERAL FUND
€420-051-2091 33 SUEFOPTy CAL POSTSECONDARY ED COMM .
2yEEQ,0C0 9 o 245504000 0 243504000 148,000
CAL POSTSECONGARY EDUCATICN COMMISSION TPUST FUND, FEDERAL
64200014800 33 SUPPORT, CAL PISTSECONGARY ED COMHM
.. .2400] ) | 24009 0 24000 0
TOTAL UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA GEMDRAL FUND
64 40-001-001 83 SUPPORT+ UNJIVERSITY CGF CALIF
3.500,000 ~57¢7904000 141234323,00) 0 1412343234000 6696844000

244000

1i,000

Se431 9303

~E1925F,000

"
-

n
u
[ ad
-

[
[ 8§
5]

1%5+0S29500

242574500

2943524000

22009

1+0564633 000

8734000

21ty00C




~ge-

ITEM NUMEER

BURGET AS
PRCPOSED

SUMHA#Y OF L£GISLATIV§ EUDGET WITH

DESCRIPTION

VETOES -

VETOES

.y B b Ak A B gt e ek AR R R i e e ke e e A A N e e e b A LA S e S A S S L A G G e Y B A A R S OO B A U A A A A S L N e M SV g A S A SR A RS e G A e e e e e -

TOTAL UNIVERSITY OF
6440-~L01~144 B3
109,009

TCTAL UNIVERSITY OF
£440-001-146 53
159353,00)

TOTAL UNTIVERSITY COF
64 40-C01-18% 33
T3Rs003

TOTEL UMIVERSITY OF
6440=-3¢C1=-146 33
54500000

TOTAL UNIVFREITY OF
5440-301-18° 23

2,1.4,~hu

TOT2L UNIVERSITY CF
£440~301-5306 33
J

TOTAL UNIVERSITY GF
£440-501~-
3

TOTAL UNTIVERSITY OF

€4e0=-501-59C 93
1275048874000

TeTAL UMIVERSITY OF
E440-210~C52 31
1eZE39434,0C50

TOTAL UNIVERSITY OF
5440-520-S23 33
2784015400

TOVAL UNIVERSITY CF
E"\"‘EC- '50 Cﬂq 91
1E1 «TTZ24G0D

HAST INGS CCLLECD OF

€eC0~001=-001 £3 .
745174082

FININCE . TCTAL
LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LECISLATIVE
PROPOSZD CHANGES BILL GTHER
CALIFGRNIA VATER FUND,y CALIFORNTA
SUPPORT s UNIVERSITY OF CALIF
0 0 1004002

CALIFCGRNTA
SUFPPCRT, UNIVERSITY OF CALIF
=11,9E34+000 Y 1899834000

CALIFORVIA ENMERGY ACCQUNTs ENERGY & RES FUND
SUPPORT-UNIV OF CALIFORNIA

~7304+000 =71+000 652,000

CALIFORNIA
CATITAL QUTLAY,

~-24790,000

UNIVERSITY OF CALIF
24649,000 841494000
CALIFGRMNIA EMERGY ACCOUNT, ENERGY & RES FLRWD
CAFITAL DQUTLAY-UNIV QF CALIFCRYIA
~24,124,000 ~1494%%,0C0 £&9,003
CALIFORNTA TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL

CAPITAL OUTLAY-=-UNIVERSITY OF CALIF
5ed +000 il ]

CALIFORNTA
] 1} 0

CALIFOPYTIA FEDERAL FUNDE
FEQZREL FUND:—‘UFP“DTg uc

TOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
VERSION
0 160,000

¢

¢

CAPITAL QUTLAY FD FIR PUBLIC HIGHER EOQU

]

0

- NOT IN STATE TFEASURY

i} 55+000+000 1484540874000 i
CALIFORNTIA UNIVERSITY FUNDS
NINFEOTRAL U“IVCRSITY FUNDSy UNIVERSITY GF CALIF
~Z4C00,000 214973,000 1,3854407,000 0
CALTFORNTAE UNIVERSITY FUNLCS
MONFEIDTRAL EXTRIAMUTAL FUNDS UNIVERSITY GOF CALIF
0 ReS00, 000 2864515,002 0
CALIFORNIA STYHIR UNCLASSIFIED SUNRS
NGRSTATE EXPINIITURES-UMIV OF TRALIFORKIA
0 i 18197724003 ]
Lad GENERAL FUuLD
SUPPCRT sy HASTINGS COLLEGE OF LEUW
0 0 7.0 T4002 ]

‘CAPYITAL QUTLAY FD FIR FUBLIC HISHER EDUC

1845839000

659,000

-~
'

891494000

™
LA
(&)
-
L)
]
fet]

19845,087,000

1438544574950

28545154000

13147724000

Tr3174500

0

542544000

29,0CC

1,0024000

143334002

100,000

12,7253 4200

630,000

Tal&TyC00

1484040874000

14385,4074000

285 9515+0C0

1217724800

Gys5Gy GO0

)




~o¥e-

ITEM NUMEER

EUDGET AS

FIOPCSED

. . e T TR e W - W S S MR R TR FT R e M e e ST W e e e S e e ke e AR e e e S ke e o A A S e A L A A S LS S - " e S5 S -

HASTINES CCLLEGE
5600-301-855 3

815,008

TOTAL CALIF STETE
5610-001-C0G1 33
BE2,370,000

TOTAL CALIF STATE
6613-301~-8%0 23

42492524000
TCTAL CALIF STRATE
561C-211-081 83
1243C0C+200
TOTAL CALIF STATE
£510-301=148 33
Z+000+000
TOT#L CALIF STATE
5510-201-199 53

2¢345,000

TOTAL CoLIF STLTE
8£10-3201=-850 33
J

TOTAL CALIF STATE
£610-455-

TO¥YAL Ca&LIF STarv
BE10~-301-855 &
&€ 33004000

TGTAL CALIF STATE
£610-330-373 33
3T+803+000

TOTAL CALIF STATE
£610-540-580 33
2040044000

CESCRIPYION

T UNIVERSITY & COLLEGES

SUFPORT »LSUC
~6430%34000

UMIVERSITY & COLLZGES
SUFPORTy CSUC
0

UMIVERZITY & COLLIGES
SUFPQRET,, CSUC

0 ~11+3%E,+008

" UNIVERSITY & COLLIGES

CaPITAL OUTLAY, CSUC
~24+000+000

UNIVERSITY & COLLTGES

CAPITAL QUTLAY-CSUC

=293454000

UNIVERSTTY & COLLIGES

CAPITAL OUTLAY,y CSUC
7334000

UNIVERSITY & COLLTEGES
]

UNIVERSITY & CCGLLIGES

FEDERA&L FUNDS, CSUC

0 ‘

UNIVERSITY & COLLTIGES

745855000

=1,3345,000

29085000

"SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGEY WITH VETOES

FIMANCE TOTAL
LETTZRS LEGTSLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FROPOSED CHANGES BILL OTHER
OF LA TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
SUPPORT HASTINGS COLLEGE OF L&V
0 0 816,003 0
UNIVERSITY & COLLEGES GENERAL FUND .
SJUFPORT» CSUC .
165%35,300 BE§7484713 GBy43184713 0

CAPITAL DUTLAY FD FOR PUBLIC HIGHER E£DUC
0 104093 4003 0
TRUST FUND, FEDERAL
0 4892964000 ¢
SENERAL FUND
3,515,000 0
CAPITAL OUTLAY FD FIR PUBLIC HIGHER EDUC
154565 000 o
ENERGY ACCOUNT, ENERGY § RES FUMND
1,000,000 0
TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL

24085,00) . 0

C [ 0
FEDERAL FUNDS = NOT IN STATE TREASURY
0 46 90004000 0

UMIV & COLLEGE CONT EDUL REVENUE FDs ST

EDUCATION CODE SEC 89704y CSUC

~134+600+000

UNIVERSITY & COLLZIGES

=134600 4000

24420345003 0

UNIV & COLLEGES DORMITORY REVERUE FDy CA

EDUCATION CODE SEC 90074

&

0 20405 23D 0

FOTAL
LEGISLATIVE
VERSTON

8164000

96843184713

10,093,000

4842364000
2¢4155000
154585,000
150004000

2+085+000

469 000,008
L4y20340080

2040044000

VETOES

824263000

34273,000

4453114000

1,000,000

B15,000

6¢823+6G032

46225690600

3+415,0CC

1142744000

240555000

454000 40C2

2442034003

20y00%4000




-GS¢~

LTEM MUMEBLR

BUCGET
PROPLCEED

AS

TOTEL CALIF STaTE URIVERSITY & COLLEGES

6610-Z50-5¢€2
DLy DGU

53

-"

TOTAL CALIF STATE UNIVER

651°¢C
176+3004,000

=365~%%4 33

TOTAL CALIF STATZ U
£210-351-S65 53
13461140C0

CALIFO2NTA MARITINME
&EE£D-301-001 23
349064000

CALIFORNIA MERITINME
6860-G01~146 33

Tc‘ !nua

CALIFORNIA
EEBL-DOL1-85%0 53
4224007

MERIT IME

CALIFCORNTIA MERITIME
E360-201-146 33
157,003

BD OF GOVEENORKS OF
6870~-001-061 33
3486764 0C0

50 OF GOVEPHQRS CF
5837C-901~1£5 53
530600

20 OF GOVERMORS OF

EBRTC~101-0C1 33
3264251080

g0 .GF GOVERNORS CF

6870~101~146 23
640C040060

BD OF GOVCRNORS CF
68370-1C1-209 83
344 4000

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE PUDGET WITH VETOES

DESCRIPTION

FINANCE TOT AL TOTAL
LEZTTIRS LEGISLATIVE LESTSLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PEOPOSED CHANGES eILL CTHER VERSION
UNIV & COLLEGE PARKING REVENUE FUNDs ST
ECUCATION COTE SEC S0074
0 2954000 Ts2854000 0 Ty280+000
SITY 8 COLLIGES OTHER UNCLASSIFIED “UNDS
FCUNDATIOKS & AUXILIAPY ORGANIZATIORS
0 0 17643004000 [ 1764300+000
NIVERSITY & COLELZGES VARIOUS OTHER UNALLJICATED NGC FUNDS
CSUS~NON STAYE FUNDS
¢ 0 134611,002 h 1346114000
ACADETMY ENERAL FUXD
SUPPORT » CALIFQRNIA MARITIHE ACACENY
0 ] 342064 0C3 1] 339064000
ACADZIMY CAPITAL CUTLAY FP FOR PUBLIC HIGHER EDUC
SUPPORT~CALIZOINIA MARITIME ACADEMY
-102,000 g 182,¢92 ¢ 182,000
ACADEMY TRUST FUND; FEGERAL
SUPPORT, CALIFORNIA MERITIME ACADEMY
. i} 0 422400) ] 422,0C0
ACAT MY CAPITAL OUTLAY FD FIR FUBLIC HIGKER ZDUC
MAJOR CAPITAL OUTLAY-CALIFORMIA MARITIME ACALEMY
-197,000 0 157,001 0 1274000
CALTF CCHMM COLLESES GENERAL FUNG
SUFPORT ECARD OF GOVERNORS - CALIFORNIA COMPUNITY COLLFGES
l0es00C LES 060 3+841,000 0 345414000
CALIF COMM COLLESES COMMUNITY COLLEGE CREDENTIALS FUND
SUPPORT, BOARD OF SOVERMORS = CALIFORNIACOVMUNITY COLLEGES
0 0 l'*30,000 0 5309000
CALIF CO¥M COLLEZSES GINEL RAL FUXD
{CCAL ASSISTANCEs POARD OF GOVERNNORS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
17:2204000 27243735000 141968456244 000 ¢ 141984624,000
CALIF MM COLLECES CAPITAL OQUTLAY FD FOR PUBLIC HIGHER EDUC
. LOCAL ASSISTA):E'SD OF GOVERNORS CA_IF COMMUNITY COLLEGES
~240004000 g 6+00604002 0 6:0004000
CALIF CC“M COLLESES CCOMMUNITY COLLEGE FJUND FOR INSTR IMFROVE
LOCAL ASSISTANCE--TRANSFER FROM GENER 'L FUNDy COMMUNITY COLLEGES
[+ G Toe 4002 ' 0 844,006
o~ O S e ~ o

S

VETCES

229,009

n
-

L= ]
[ ]
L= ]

ITUTDDU
269000
14,000
23146%99,000

24+00G,000

Te2204000
176493004000
13;6;1,050
346774000
177+5Ca
4224000
27+C00
31572!?00
516,000
2E699254000D

430004000

944,000




-16e-

ITTEM MU™EER

BUDGET AS
PROPOSED

BG QOF GOVERNGRS OF
E272-201-14% 33
59119000

5N OF BOVEFRNORS OF
58T0-301=T36 33
344500

ED OF GOVEPMORS GF
6270-301-550 33
]

3D OF SOVEPKCORE OF
6870-450-
- J

S0 aF GOVEFNCRS OF
ERTC-49%~
bl

BD 5F CCVERNQPS OF
5870-330-942 31
223 +000

20 OF GOVERNMOQRSD OF
. B63T7D-5C1-70% 23
=7eCy000

30 OF ZQVE&ENORS OF
5370-310~242 77
F25 442340232

2D CGF SOVERNORS OF
6870-211-342 78
=C239423,20)

3D OF GQVEEEC?& OF
6RTID-511-342 %1
29005002

50 OF GOVERMORS OF
£870-810-9%4 83
2983245000

STUDENT AID COMYISSION

79BC-001-G01 33
L4TE6ET+030

SUMMARY DF LEGISLATI#E-BUDGET WITH VETQES

SESCRIPTION

FINANCE : TOTAL TOTAL
LETTERS LEZISLATIVE LEGYISLATIVE ~ LEGYSLATIVE
PROPOSED CHANGES BILL GTHER VERSIGON

CALTF COMM COLLISES
CAPITAL QUTLAY,
~T+452+000

CAPITAL OUTLAY FD F3R PUBLIC HIGHER EDUC
COMMUNTIY COLLEGE

2,327,080 10y4 464000 0 10,4464C00
CALIF COMM CQLLESES

CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM FUNDy STATE
CCC-CARITAL JUTLAY :

0 0 34,000 0 345000
CALIF COMM COLLEGES TRUST FUND, FEDERAL
CAPITAL OUTLAY-CALIFORNIA COMMJINITY CO_LEGES
0 804 4603 8044002 0 804,000
CALIF COMM COLLESES '
o 0 3 o 0
CALIF COMM CGLLESES
5 o 0 6 9
CALIF CO4M COLLISE SPECIAL DEPOSIT FUND
GOVIRNMENT CODI SECTION 156370
0 0 239,000 0 239,000
CALIF CO#M COLLESES COMAUNITY COLLEGE FJND FOR IHNSTR IMPROVE
LESS TRANSFER “ROM GENEREL FUND
0 0 -760,003 5 ~76C4000

CaLIF COMN COLLEGES
ARTICLI 2y SIC 6y
G

CALIF COMM COLLEZG

SCHOCL FUNDy STATE
TDUCATION CO)E PART 50 CHAPTER 4.5 &8 CH 323776
e S25+423,4000 0 9254423000

SCHCOL FUNDy STATE

£s
LESS TIANSFER TROM GENERAL FUN)
9 ¢ -9254423,00) g ~5825,4234600
CALIF CO%M coLLESES’ SCHGCL FUNDy STATE
EDUCATION CODT SECTIGN 12320
0 0 3450604007 0 3,9004080
CALIF COMM COLLESES OTHER UNCLASSIFIED FUNDS
DISTRICT FUND SYPENDITURES
0 o 29837,000 0 248384000
GENIRAL FUNS
SUFPORT, STUDENT AID CCMMISSION
6 g

4477000 0 44,767,000

VETOEZS

24997,000

318,000

[

L]

~3254423¢50

345009000

24835+ 0CC

44,443,000




SUMMARY QOF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET UITH VETOES

TITEM NUMEER © BESCRIPTION . -

. —¢S¢-

ETNANCE TOTAL TOTAL
BUDGTT A% LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGSISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FREPOSED BPROFISED . CHANGES RILL OTHER VERSION VETOES TOTAL
STUSENT 41D COMAISSICN * - GUARANTEED LOAN RESIRVE FUNDy STATE
73980-001-951 &3 SUPPORT, SUPPORTs STUDENT AID CCHMISSION
4 94654001 : . 0 0 444654003 0 444654000 T 43,000 4,422,800
STUDENT &I COMYISSION . REMERAL FUND
73B0-101~P01 23 LOCAL ASSISTANCE--STUDERT AID COMM
724670469 2 336772500 50 4345,50) c £0s 3494500 343305000 7644135508
STUDENT ATD COMMISSION . TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
7980-1T1-850 33 LOCAL ASSISTAM»E--STU[E&T AID COMM .
1148004060 ] -24400,000 G4 004000 i} 944004000 0 S,400,000
STUDENT AT COvISSIGH GEMIRAL FUND
7980~111-001 23 COST 6F LIVING ADJUST=STUDENT RID COMM
2 98585,C03 -207,000 -207,4000 24448,000 , 0 22448,000 234458,000 )
QFFICE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICT PLANMING GENEFAEL FUND .
3100-951-001 ¢3 SUPFORT, OFFICT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE FLANNING
243824000 S5 4000 £1 4270 2!353|253_ 1] 293834250 J824L83 2eJdi340Z0
CFFICE JF CRIWINAL JUSTICE PLANNING INDIMNITY FUND
2100-001-214 &3 SUPPORT, OFC OF CRIMINAL JUSTIC PLAM
415,000 3 1} 415,003 b 413,000 Sy003 4064000
OFFICE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLANMING TRUST FUMD, FEDERAL
£100-001-£90 53 SUPRCORT, OFC GF CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLAN
3004000 g 304000 330,000 G 330,000 0 330,000
QFFICE 5F CRINIVAL JUSTICF 2LANNING ' TRUST FUMND, FECERAL
3100-911-850 23 ALLCCATINN OF FEDERAL GRANTS, OCJP
1456040900 0 . 8 1,500,600 0 145005000 e 1+550,000
QFFTICE 3F CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLANNING GENERAL FUND
2100-101-90% 33 LOCAL ASSTSTANZCs GFFICE GF CRYIMINAL JUSTICE PLANNING :
13,522,042 14503000 . 5804000 1140224093 0 1140224000 0 1140224000
OFFICE OF CRIMIVAL JUSTICE SLANMING DRIVER TRAINING PEMALTY ASSESSMENT FUND
£100-101-178 53 LOCAL ASSISTANCE-QGCJP
h] 0 500,002 5004002 0 500,000 500,000 . 0
GFFICE 2F CRIMIVAL JUSTICE PLANNING THDEMNITY FUND .
5109-161=-214 53 LOCAL. ASSISTANCSs OFC OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLANNING
546724009 o 6484000 643204002 0 93204000 0 693204009
OFFICE JF CRIMIMAL JUSTICE PLANNING TRUST FUNDs FEDE®AL
8100-101-890 &3 , LOCAL ASSIST, OFC OF CRIMINAL JUSTYICE SLANNING

440004000 ., . c 350+000 49X 2300 0 44380,000 0 49380,5C0C0

S L ~ N O NS M S TS T .




| SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM YUMEBER

FItAvCE TOTAL
SUDGET AS LETTIRE LESISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FROPCSED FRCPOIED CHANGE $ BILL OTHER

CFFTCE CF CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLANMNING ASSESSMENT FUND

5100-131-2¢3 83 L2CAL ASSISTANID~O0FFICZ OF CRIVMIMAL JUSTICE PLANNING

TGTAL

LEGISLATIVE
"VERSICN

495,000

3Ty000

40,000

4e 0024000

4534020 g e} 4354000 0
OFFICE 2F CRIMIVAL JUSTIZE 2LAnMIVE GENCRAL FUND
£1069-502=-G01 75 CARZYQVER CHAPYEIR 1151777 OFFICE OF CRIMIMAL JUSTICE PLANNING
CITe07) 0 0 3T+00) | 0
GFFICE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SLAANING o GENERAL FUND
ALO0-505-001 51 CARPYQVER CHAPTER S17/80 OFFICE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLANHNING
404,009 a 0 404007 0
Com¥ O FERCE JFICIR STANDAIEDS & TRATN PEACE OFFICEPS TRAINING FUND
2120-001-248 R3 SUTPORT s COMMISSIGN ON PLCACE OFFICER STANCARDS AND TDAININo
441474003 a =145, 000 44002,000 0

COMM ON FEACE OTFICIR STANDERDS 2 TRAIN
8120-1C1-285 22 LoCAL
1544124239 Is3C2900CC 243024000

PEACE CGFFICZRS TRAIVING FUND

22:21445000 G

~£6¢-

STATE PUSLIC DTTENGER GENTRAL FUND

SUPQRTy DEFICT OF THE STATD PUBLIC

€140-331=-001 33 DEFENDER
B21,020- o 34221,000 T1842,000 . 0
AS3TSY T3 COURTICS FOR DEFDNMST OF INDIG SENERAL FUND
S16C-1°1-G31 33 LCCAL ASSISTANZEs JEFEMSE DF INDIG
4 340004080 7754600 TT5 4002 0

4SSIST TS COUNTIES FQR DEFENSE CF INDIG GENERAL FUND
£1560-111-G01 83 LOCAL ASSISTANIZ=-=-ASSISTANTIE T
2 2 3+000,03C

COUNTIES FOR DEFENSE CF
240004002 0

* PAY TO COUMT FOR COST OF HOMICIDE TRIAL GENERAL FUND

2180-161-001 23 PAYMENT TL COUNTIES FOR CCSTS OF HOMICIDE TRIALS

SC02000 0 0 500,002 0
ACMIN & FAYMENT OF TORT LIA3IILITY CLAIH GERERAL FUND
8190-001-001 23 PHUT OF TORT LIABILITY CLAIMS
&00,002 0 ] €004+003 0

COVMISSIGN FOR TCONDMIC DEVILCFMENT GENTRAL FUND
8200-621-0C51 23 SUFPORT,y COMMISSION ON ECOMOMIC DEVELOPMENT
337+0C0 0 50.000 IB7+0CD 8

MOTION P ICTUPE TOUNCIL SPECIAL DEPOSIT FUNJ
5220-001-542 33 SUFPORTy MGTIOV PICTURE COUNCIL
1527,000 G 0 1o o . .

ASSISTANTLy COMMISSION 0OV PEZACE OFFIZER STANDARDS AMD TRAINING

2292144000
Tel424000
775,000
INDIGENTS
340004000
500,000
600000

3872000

192,060

55,000

294354000

T753+0060

2+000,4,000

6s00CD

5,000

435,000
37,022
404000

J3+9C7406C

D9407,000

1,606+509
552,000
E0C 000
3814060

187,000




ITEM VUMBER GESIRIPTI

N
FILFNCE TOTLL TOTAL
BUDGET AS LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PROPOSED PROPOSED _ CHANBES BILL CTHER VERSION
CALIFORNIA ARTS COUNCIL GENERAL FUND
3z66-001-001 332 SUPPOPTs CELIF. ART COUNCIL
Ty1634003 154080 1,000,000 34183,002 0 35143,000
CALYFORMIA ARTS COUNCIL ] TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
82&69-631=3S0 23 SUPEPORT, CALIF ARTS COUNCIL !
a B4000 84000 24000 0 Ay000
CALIFOS™NIA ARTS COUNCTIL GENZRAL FUND
ZEED-171-531 33 GRANTS AND SUBVENTTIONS
5£49535,502 ~-15,000 ~15, 000 6:31%9,4002 0 By319,000
CALIFORIIA ARTS COUNCIL TRUST FUNDy FEDERAL
2260-131-890 33 LOCAL ASSISTANCE,y CALIF ARTS COUNCIL .
52,407 ~255,020 ~258 4000 554,009 0 5%4 9060
CLLIFORNIA ARTT COUMCIL GENERAL FUMD
" 3280~£01-001 33 CH 1S58/BCG~ARTS COUNCIL .
" 7504001 0 c 7504002 o} 7504000
Y
I MATIVE sMERICAL: WERITADE CCMNMISSION GENERAL FUXD
5280-0D1-0081 53 SUCPQRTy HATIVE AYERICAN HERITAGE COMK
1424500 0 51,000 1994000 0 1595000
CALIF FUSLIC SSIADCASTING COMMISSIOV GEMIRAL FUND 3
2230-031-201 312 SUFSDRTy CALIF. PUBLIC BRGAGCASTING COMMISSION
14360,520 9 0 14940,000 -0 14940,000
CALTF PULLIC BROACCASTING COMMISSION ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUND,y CALIF
3290-0351-140 23 SUPPORT-=PURLIZ BROADCASTING COMMISSICHN
g - n 150,030 3504000 4 3504000
AGPICULTURAL LASCR RELATIONS BOARD CGEMERAL FUND
3300-0C1-0C1 33 SUPPORTs AZRICJLTURAL LABOR RELATIONS BOSRD
T+105+002 ) 245334600 336395003 0 946354000
BUZLIC TMPLOYMENT RELATIGMS .SCARD GENERAL FURD
2220~331-001 &3 SUPPORT,y FURLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD
4,217,002 c -704000 447474002 0 437474000
PUSLIC IMPLOCYMEMT RELATTIONS BOARD
3320-4%0~
2 0 o . 0 0 0

PU3L IC THPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD
8320-501=651 81 CARRYCVER IT
309,000 _ c

ST
N

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

GENZRAL FUND
EM 375/79-=-REAPPROFPRIATED
D 30 0% ]

AUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

{\' . r? S : M (3

30840007

VETOES

143324000

1,072,000

S4»000

1,723,4000

3504000

2958445000

134,000

1,811,000

B40D0D

518434303

5%%9003

TED00T

1454000

217.000

790554000

45613,000

352,000




ST NS e s ~ ~ o

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BSUDGIT WITH VETOES

ITEM KUMBER ’ GTETRIPTION

FIaeyCe TOT AL - TeTAL
BULGET £S5 LETTLRS LEGISLATIVE LEEISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE .
FRGPOSED PROPGSED . CHANGES BILL OTHEIR VERSION VETOEES TITAL
TOTAL DEPT OF INCUSTRIZL RELATIONS ' GEHNZRAL FUND
2350=-G01-001 23 SUPPGRTy GEPT CF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
65465024003 -15834707 Ts798,4354 T7+400,35% 0 TT+400 4354 8+518,000 2348324354
TOTAL CEPT OF IVWDUSTRIAL FI_ATIONS IﬂﬁUSTRIﬁL REL tONSTRUCTION EMFORCE FD
£350-001-21£ 33 SUPPOPT~INCUSTRIAL RELATIGNS
512,032 0 9 5124000 0 S51z2s90C0 224000 433,000
TOTAL DEPT CF INDUSTRIAL RELATIOAS ELEVATOR SAFETY ACCOUNRT
#350-001-452 €3 SUFPORT=INDUSTIIAL RELATICNS .
231321.007 g i} 231314000 0 291314000 444003 241574000
TOTAL SIPT OF IVOUSTRIAL RELATIONS PRESSURE VESSEL ACCIUNT
g3550-001-453 33 SUPFORT-INIOUSTRTAL RELATIOMS
3405R«500 0 0 340984000 0 3+098,000 67,000 3487142C3
TCTAL DIZFT OF INCUSTRIAL RELATICHE TRUST FUMDs FEDERAL
&J £250-201 50 a2 SUPPGRT s DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RE-ATIONS
)] IS ETTHG L2 182707 2,3544720 1593214720 0 ) 1643314720 249201,000 18,332,722
bz ! .
! TOTAL CCPT OF INBUSTRIAL RELATIONS SPECTIAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
8350=301-036 53 MINOR ZAPITAL DUTLAY--CLPT OF INDUSTRIALRE.LATIONS ’
444003 =44 400D =46 4000 1 0 ’ 0 o 3
TOTAL CEFT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS INDUSTRIAL RELATICNS UNPAID WAGE FUND
£360-510-%13 &1 INOUSTRIAL RELaTIONS UNPAID MAGE FUND ) .
2G420) 0 0 394000 0 32,000 3 33406230
TCTAL CEFY OF INDUSTRIAL RILATIONS GERERAL FUMND
6370-001~-001 &3 UNINSURED EMPLOYERS FUND=-3UPPORT
4952245030 1,294,000 152544000 692164000 0 £92154000 0 6421564000
TevaL TEFRT GF INDUSTRIZL SCSLATION UNINSURED EMPLOYER*S ACCOUNT
8379-5C1-0571 =3 SUPPLRT-=UNINSJURED EMPLGYLR?S FUND-- LAZOR CODE SECTIOM 3716
59200,50) 192%%4060 1492%4,4000 T+5%44+002 0 71534,000 0 Tr32%,06C3
TOTAL DEPT €F INDUSTRIAL RILATIGNS ASBESTOS WGRKER®SE ACZCOUNT
§370-5G1-572 &3 SUPPORT=UNINSURED EMPLOYER®S FUND-= LASOR CODE SECTION 3716 .
BE£4,00] D 1] 8644003 0 BE644000D 0 2294000
TOTAL DE=T CF INDUSTRIAL RTLATIGNS UNINSURED EMPLOYER®S -ACCOUNT
8370-5531~571 23 LESS TRANEFER FROM THE GENERAL FUML-—- UNINSURED EMFLOYZR*S FUND
-4 4322,002 0 0 -4 49224007 0 =44 922,000 a =4 433224600
" DEPARTMEXNT OF FIRSONNEL ACMINISTRATION GENERAL FURD

B3I60-9G1-C0a1 33 .., SUPPORT, DL PT OF PERSCNNEL ADMIN
29531,000 ... ¢ €4550 245277530 . i 295374550 : T0+000 SyHETHECE




ITEM MUMEER DEICRIFTICK

SUMMARY OF LEGSISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

TOTAL

o
o
L]
-
n
(=]
<

2374593+005

864500000

44238,000

~
.y

LaglCal
3634000
6014008

243,000

wr
[
-

=
<
©

144214003

334000

2406504008

. FINANCE TOT AL TOTAL
BUZCGET AS LETTIRS LESI SLATIVE LEGISLAT IVE LEGISLATIVE
FRLPO5ED PROGPCIED CHAMGES 8ILL OTHER VERSION VETODZS
DEPARTMINT OF FLR3OMMEL ADMINISTRATION DEFERRLD COMPENSATION PLAN FUND
B380-001~-215 3533 SJUPPDRT,y DIPT JF PIZRSOMNEL ADMIN : :
3744000 ¢ ~3,130 3654500 0 3654500 ]
WORKERS COMPENILTION BENFFITS COMPENSATICN INSURANCE FUND
84 20~501-%512 33 INSURANCE CODE SECTION 11R00.1 BENEFTITS PAID--WORKERS COMPENSATIGN
237300,003 i} b 23745004000 } 0 237s500,000 1
WGRKERS COMPENSATION BENEFITS COMPENSATION INSURANCE FUND
ga30-501-512 i1 INSURANCE CODE SECTIOMS 11770 & 11800.1
L4500 4000 a D E5450040062 0 B6s500,000 b}
WOSKERS COFFENSATION BINDFITS GENTRAL FUND
2430-001-C01 23 SUFPORT sy WORKEIS COMPERSATION BENEFITS
353284003 333,000 9304000 442584002 0 492584000 0
WORKERE COMPEMIEZTION EEREFITS SUBSEGQUINT INJURIES MONEYS ACCOUNT
| B4 S0-001-036 53 SUSFPORT ==%N2KEIS COMPENSATION BENZFITS SUISEQUENT INJURIES
Q 230504002 2524052 230y 200 1+E00y000 [N 1+2C0s000 0
[=)}
! WORKEIS COrPENIATION REMEFITS GENTZRAL FUND
8460-101-C01 232 LOCAL ASSISTANCEs DISASTER SERVICE WOIKERS
FE£5,090 1] 0 3659000 0 365,000 0
POARD OF CﬁIRGP?ACTEC EYAMIVERS CHIROQPRACTIC EXAMINIRS FUND
£500-0G1-152 83 SUPFORT s GLDARD OF CHIRPOPRACTIC EXAMINERS
589,600 54,000 204000 613,000 D 61,0080 18,000
BCARD QF DSTEOPHTHIC EXAMIMERS CSTEOPATHIC SXAMINEXS CONTINGENT FUND
&510-001-064 83 SUPPORT ¢ FOAID OF JSTEQPATHIC IXAMIMERS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
255,00D 0 2 2554002 i3 255,000 54000
- BOARD OF PILCT COMMISSIONEFRS PILDT COMMISSICGNERS FUND
E530-001~290 33 SJUPPORTy ROARD OF PILOT COMMISSIOMERS/ PRAYS COF SFeSPy 3
FX,.035] 0 4] &3y00) i3 £34000 1,000
CALIFOENIA FORSI RACING ROARD ‘ FAIR AMND EXPOSITION FUND
£550-001=-191 83 SUPPORY s CALIF. HORSE FACING BOARD
1+485,003% 4} ~-15,000 144704000 0 194704000 4340800
CALIFORNIA HCRSZI RACING RBUARD SPECIAL DEPQOSIT FUND
£550-001-242 23 SUPPGRT=HORSE RACING BOARD (5%® CCDE SEC 19641(¢(BY{1)>
53400C) 1} 3} 531@0] 0 53,000 1]
CALIFCSNTA HCRSI PACING BQARD . SPECIAL REFOSIT FuND
8550~510~S42 321 BLi® CCDE SEC 19519-CALIFORNTIA ~%YSE RACING BOARD
240504000 ] ’ 1] 2305 1 ) 0 29050+000
0 ~ s o O 2 ~ O 2

2




-1G¢-

ITEM NUMPER

BUZGET AS
FROFCSED

DESCRIPTION
FInANCC
LETTIRS

PRCPOSED

CALTFORNIA HORSZ RACING EBOARD

8350-513-942 31
144C02,800

GOVERWMENT COD
9

CALIFOFNIA EXFLSITION AND FAIRS

8560-001-001 223
147414000

SUPPCORYT-CALIF TXPC & STATE FAIR

-100 4,000

CALIFORNIA E¥P3SITIGN AND FAIRS

8560-011-0C1 E3
£9561,000

SUPPORT -APPROP
1854900

CALTFORNTA TXPOSITION AND F4IRE
BUSINEES & PROFESSIONS CGEL

85656-510-191 75
265,000

TOTAL DEFT CF FJ0D
B570-C01-001 E3

3LelCS,000

"TOTAL CIFT OF FOCD

8570-3351-111 323
27+491,000
TGTAL DZFT OF FOCD
§570-001=-112 23

14218,000
TGYAL CEFT OF F00D
E570-001-140 33

TOTAL CZ#T QF FOOD
8570~061-150 &3
2+642,002

TOTAL DEFT CF FO0QD
8570-021-1%1 &3
921,009

TOTAL CZPRT CF F30D
8570-0C1-820 53
196914600

.. TOTAL CEPT CF FDOD

8570-181-001 33

£40S14000

o

AND ASRICULTURZ

SUPPORT, DEPT
ST4400

AND AGRICULTURE

SUPFORT,y [EIPT
117,000

AND AGRICULTURE
SUPPQRT ==DL PT
0

AND AGRICULTURE
SUPPCRT,y FUOD
0

ANDT AGRICULTURE
SUPPORTy FOCD
=6524000

AND AGRICULTURE
SUPPGFTYy DEPT

G
AND AGRIZULTURE
SyUPPORTs DEPT

0
AND AGRICTULTURE

Y

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

TCTEL

LESISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
CHANGES BILL OTHER

SPECIAL DEPOSIT FURD

I SEC 16370-HORST RACING EGARD
i 1940040060
GEMERAL FUND
~100,600 146414003

GENERAL FUND

RIATED REVENUE
182,000

CALIF EXPO & STATE FAIR

8+720+00)

FAIR AND EXFOSITICMN FUND

¢

SECTICN 19622

2654+000

GENZRAL FUND
OF FOOD AMD AGRICULTURE

644400

1841894400

AGRICULTURE FUNMD
JF FOOD & AG~-TRANSFER

2264090

2747175000

TOTAL FUEL REVENUE FUND (0)
3F FOOD & AGRICULTURE

D

ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE FUND, CALIF

& ND AGRICULTURL
: 113,000

RESOURCES ACCOUNT,ENERGY & RES FUND

AMND AGRICULTURE
-652,000

142124003

113,003

149904003

FAIR AND EXPQOSITIOK FUND
OF FDOOD & AG--TRANSFER

0

351,000

TRUST FJNDy FEDERAL
OF FOOD & AG~--TRANSFER T0O

o

1+65%1+000

GENZRAL FUND
LOCAL ASSISTANCE=-FOOD AND AGRICLLTURE

=874080

5044003

o

6

0

TOTAL

LEGISLATIVE
VERSION

1+400,000
145415000
847304000
2654000
38,18%4400
27497174000
1v21§9000
113+000
14992,000
9513000
146215000

854044000

VETOZS
0
230,000
9
0
293374000
5194000
1
113,002
]
4445000
0
0

IQQQJOOdU
1,351,000
89732,000

285,000

27,198,000

142154000

14%90,000
S07,0C0
1¢651,000

Esd04 4000




-86¢-

ITEM NUMEEFR

EUDGIT AS
PICPISED

TOTAL ZZFT OF FOOD
e570-1061-111 33
T+707400)

TGTAL CZPT CoF F30D
8370-101-3%1 53
6274002

FIHANCE TOTAL TOTAL
LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PROPNICD CHAENGEZS BILL OTHER VERSION
ANDG AGRICULTURE AGRICULTUREI FUND
FOGD & AE COQDE SECTION 224€3)
=2%5,000 ~2964, 000 Ty411+007 G Ta8114000
ANG AGRICULTURZ FAIR AN3 EXFOSITION FUND
LCCAL ASSISTAMIE, DEPT OF FOOD & £G
0 1504000 7754003, 1} TT73+000

TOTAL CIPT CGF FIOD
8570-111-£C1 353
3634000

TCTaL £ZPT CF F20D
3570-321-038 83
2324060

TOTAL TEPT OF FOOD
8570~-201~-190 23

£
G=-535-112 =1

TOTAL L5FT GF F3CD
$5G0-2325-1%1 Al

20004030
T3TEL PEPT OF 7300
£S5280-540-171 £1
2480040062

TOTAL CIPT OF F20D
28590-6£45-1°71 &1
256,000

TOTHL ZECT CF FOQD
8590-65C~1%1 91
2504 0CD

TOTAL EZFT CF FJOD
8520-555-1¢9%1 31
125,000

TOTAL DEPT OF FOGD
£590-565-191 &1
130,000

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET ﬁIfH VETCES

DISCRIPTION

-

AND AGRIZULTURE GENZRAL FUND

LOCAL ASSISTANCE==FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (GINERAL AGRICULTURAL PAYMENTS)

0 0 383+000 0 383,000
AND AGRIZULTURE SPECiﬂL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL CUTLAY
_CAFYTAL DQUTLAY=-=-FOOD AND AGRICJULTURE
-2324050 =-232,000 0 1} 0
AND AGRICULTURE RESCURCE S ACCOGUNT.ENERGY & RES FUND
CAPITAL OUTLAY-~FO3D AND ASRICJLTURE
734040 250,000 250,003 0 230,000

TOTAL FUEL REVEMUE FUND (0)
CEST OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

AND AAGRICULTURE
REFAID LOANS

] ) -150 4002 0 -152+000 -
AND AGRICULTURE FATR AND EXPGSITION FuND
BUSINLSS & PROFESSIONS CODE SECTICGN 19627.3
o 0 2,000400) 0 2y000,000
N0 AGRIZULTURE FAIR AND EXFOSITION FUND
RYUSINESS & FROTESSIONS Colt SECTION 19630
0 0 248004000 0 2,800+060
AND AGRIZULTURE FAIR AND EXPOSITION FUXND
BUSINESS % PROFESSTONS CODE SECTION 19622(2)y L. Ae COUNTY FAIR
0 o 250 +000 0 250,000
AND AGRISULTURT ' FAIR AND EXPOSITION FUND
BUSINESS ¢ PROTESSIONS CQDE SECTICN 16622(C)y DIST 1-A AG ASSOC
0 [¢] - 250000 0 250,030
AND AGRIZULTURE FLAIR AND EXPOSITIGN FUND
JUSINESS & PROFCSSIONS CODE STCTION 19522(0)y DIST 48 AG ASSOC
0 o 125,000 0 125,000
AND AC?ICULTURE FAIE AND EXPOSITION FUND
BUSINESS & PO ESSIONS CODE STITION 156269 CITRUS FRUIT FAIRS
0 0 1¢ 27 0 150,000
o e S A o ~ ~

o o . TS . - . Mo

YETCES

1504000

175,000

Tealle0CD
£2540030

383000

2;?33;009
2;5001000
2Z04+0C0
2304000
1254000

15534000




-65¢-

7 2
SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGEZY WITH VETOES
ITEM NUMEER : DESCRIPTICN
FINANCE TOTAL TOTAL
BUDGET 235 LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LESISLATIVE . LEGISLATIVE .
PRCPOSED PRCPCSED CHANGES ] BILL OTHER VERSION YETCES TOTAL
TOTAL DIPT QOF FOCD AMD AGRICULTURE FAIR AN) EXPOSITION FUND
85%0-£70-1%1 al BUSTNESS & PROSESSIONS CODE SECTICN 19627y COUNTY & DIST AG ASSoOC
524604000 ) i a 614604000 a 64604008 0 61450,000
FAIR POLITICAL  RACTICES COQYMISSION GENZRAL FUND
8528-310-CC1 51 GOVERN“ENT CODZ SECTION 83122 ’ )
1+200,000 0 ) 1,900+000 0 1,900,000 ] 1,5004+000
POLITICAL REFQRY ACT OF 137% GENZRAL FUND .
8540-001=-001 33 SUPPORT. FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COUMISSION :
17744300 0 =554 000 146894000 9 1368340090 344000 1,655,000
PURLIC UTILITIZE COMMISSIONM HIGHWAY ACCOUNTs STATE STF
§56L-0C1-C42 23 SUFPORT s PUBLIZ UTILITIVS CoMMISSION
337,000 0 b 9374002 4 9374000 152000 522+C000
PUBLIC UTTILITICS CoMAISEIAN TRANSPORTATION PLANNING & DEVELCP ACCY
3660~ 01-046-23 SJPPORT =2 U3LIC UTILITIZ S COHM
TET,272 o §L5 4020 192285003 c 1,22340C0 _ 22,082 19202,220
PUSLIC UTILITIZS COMEI&RSILH RN 4 ACCQ“NTQ ENEXGY & RES FUND
2680-301-18% 52 SUPPORT s FUBLIC UTILITICS COMEISSION
224,203 =22%,000 -224+000 ) a e 2 2
PUFLIC UTTLITI S COVMISRION RECICTELEPRGNE UTILITY FATE FUNT
LHE0-CC01-315 47 SUPFORTs FUSLIC UTILITILS CUMNIESION
55,00 0 i 354002 0 554000 ¢ ST+0202
PUSLIC UTILITIFS COvM™ISSION TRANSFIORTATION RATE FUND
SLEC-lC01-41z B2 SUFPORT,y PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION :
1342024023 [ 746400 134284 ,0C0 0 1342944000 2564000 124553020
PUSLIC UTILITIZS COVVISRIOY PUELIC JTTIL QW% TRAMSPORT REI“R ACCT
8660“%01*451 23 SUPPIAT, FUELIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
332,000 13C,0C0 -574,020 322469000 ] X4 3454000 E54000 3e2%14050
PUSLIC QTILITIFS COMMISEICN PURLIC JTILITILS COMMISSION REIMS ACLCT
B5€0-301~467 33 3UPPRPTy FUBLIC UTILITIES COM®ISSION
15 +41520L0 224,060 243814020 2047564007 G 209 TE5,000 . X32,000 2Ce4TTy 000
PUZLIC UTILITIZS COMMISLION TRUST FU™b, FEDTRAL
25€0-0C1-520 23 SUFPOFTy PUBLIZ UTILITIES COMMISSION
1624203 1 n 182,007 e 1734200 ) 2 I-24000
GGAPD IF CCMTRLL . GENCREL FUND
57060-CG01-001 583 SJFPORT=STATI 30487 GF {ONTRIL
£an S72,088

T2 L0030 1014020 121,000 202 ' 0 G274 500 ) 47




-09¢-

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET BITH VETOES

IfEM NMUMEER GESCRIFTION

FINANCE TOTAL TOTAL
BUDGET AS LETTZRE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PRCPCSED PROPOSED CHANBES BILL OTHER VERSIGN VETOES TOTAL
BOARD 6F CONTRIL INDEMNITY FUND
a700=-CG1-214 33 SUPFORT-STATE BQARD OF CONTROL
1245859000 0 c 16585000 0 169 585,000 214000 16455%,000
BOARD OF CONTROL
3700-455-
g 0 0 . 0 0 o 9
EGAR2 D CF COGNTRTL CEMERAL FURD
£703-301-001 32 B02RD OF CONTRIL--CARRYOVER OF CHAPTER 332, STATUTES OF 1982
J B3 y000 84,000 B&,00] 8 844000 b 34,0G0°
COMMISSICH O STATE FINANCE - GENECRAL FUND
573C0-001-p01 22 SUPPORTy COMMISSION ON STATE FINANCE . R
6ED+GCD 0 -137,000 523,003 0 S23,000 1540600 508,000
covM ON CALIF STATE GOVT OFS & ECONDMY BEMERAL FUND :
37806-001-GC 83 SUPPORT, COMMISSION ON CALIF. ST, GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION AND ECONOMY
ICTL0 00 ¢ 3141560 3384 1EC g. - 338,180 84000 33C 41860
MEWIERSHIP FOR SQUNCIL OF GOVERNMINTS GENERAL FURD
&800-CC1-201 83 SUFTOSTy CiLFe COMMISSIGN OMN INTERSTATE COIFERATION
1264000 - 1] 0 128,001 a 128,000 0 12840CC
COMYISSISN ON T4E STATUS OF WGHEN SINZRAL FUED
§620-201-001 43 SUPFCRT, COMMISSION ON THE STATUS OF WOYEN
437+0C0 ) 0 4] 4374000 0 4374000 9,000 428,4,0C0
DEFARTNMENT OF FINANCE (RP70-882D) GENERAL FUND
3860-001-001 23 SJPPORTs REIPT 3F FINANCZE AND C7IS .
2o RST Y00 o =1564030 20457114003 0 2047114000 351,000 2043524000
" OFFICE OF FD¥INISTRATIVE LA GEMNERAL FUMD
3910=501-0C1 A3 SUPPORT s OFFICE OF ADWIN LAV
1+9P6+000 ] 0 1,888,007 0 1s638,000 1674000 147214000
MILITA®Y GEPARTMENT GENERAL FUND
8943-001-001 83 SUPPORT, RILITARY DEPT
1€ 42169000 =258 ,700 2554300 164714300 0 1694714300 141794000 154252200
MILITARY DEPARTUENT AMOL ABATEMENT PROGIAM FUND
3240-001-130 83 SUPBORT ¢« MILITARY DEPARTHENT
: 2+000 o 4 2+000 1} 24000 0 2s000
MILITARY DEPARTYENT : : TRUST FUND, FEDCRAL
E5A40-CC1-RT05 33 SUPPORTy MILITARY DEPT. .
1242224000 -%7,000 -97,000 124 03 ’ 0 12,123,000 2’ 124125000
5 . o & f? ™ ™ O ™ M )




-

oL

ITEM NUMEER

) FIMsNCE TOTAL TOTAL
BUDGET AS LETTERS LESISLATIVE LEGI SLATIVE . LESISLATIVE
PRCPLRSED PRGPOSED" CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSION
MILITAPY DEPARTHENT . GEMERAL FUND
8%40-011-001 52 SUPPCRTy MILITARY DEPT
0000 0 0 304000 0 304000
MILTTARY DEOARTIENT SPECTAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
E940-301-C36 33 CAPITAL OUTLAYs MILITARY DEPARTMENT
532,000 ~320,000 ~320,000 212,000 0 212,000
MILITARY LCEPARTYENT . TRUST FUNDs FEDERAL
2540=301-690 23 CAPITAL OUTLAYy MILITARY DL£PARTHMENT
10,601 4005 3 0 .1048814000 . 0 104,861,000
MILTITARY DEFARTMENT GENERAL FUND T :
£940-301-001 32 CARRYOVER CHAPTER 320, STATUTES GF 1981 MI_ITARY DEPARTMENT
] 0 0 n ' 0 ) 0

MILITARY DEFARTHENT
PS40~S01-83%5 33
1334192,00)

" GEMERAL TAX RELIEF

£100-101-001 B
193304142,000

SENERAL TRY RE

LIEF
2100~101-064% 8
2

£
3

TOTAL PIOP 13 FISCAL
3210=-603-001 32
]

SHARED REVENUES
IZTD-51C=C42 75
2+00G+000

SHLRED REVENUES
9380-615%~261 75
6404000

SHARED REVENDES
3390-520-874 A3
450,000

SHARED REVFNUES
S400~-525-672 33 .,
2240004002

SUMMARY JF LEGISLATIVE.BUDGET WITH VETOES

OESCRIPTION

FEQIRAL FUMDS - NOT IN STATE TREASURY
MILITARY CEPARTMENT
0 b

SUPPCRT,

195,1%2+003 0 15341524000
GENZRAL FUND

LOCAL ASSISTANCEs TAX RELIEF

—25,000,000 ~1+3565421564+000 1415750005000

2345264002 1218045264000

MOTOGR VEIHICLE LICENSE FEE ACCOUNT TTF

TAX RELIEF , )
0 52741704000 92741704000 -5149170+000 5134000000
RELIEF LOCAL BIVT GELZRAL FUND
TAY RELIEF~=-LOCAL ASSISTAMCE
0 24,200+000 24y200,000 0 242004000
HIGHWAY ACCOUNT, STATE STF
STREETS & HISHWAYS CODE SECTION 104.10
0 0 2,000,000 D 240009000
OFF HIGHWAY LICENSE FEE FURD
VEHICLT CODE SICTION 38240
0 , 0 640,000 0 5404000
FLOOD CONTROL RECEISTS FUNDy UNITED STS
LOCAL ASSISTANIE, SHARZD REVENJES = FED RECEIPTS FROM FLOOD CONTROL LANDS

0 ¢ 430,00C) 0 430,000
FCREST RUSEQAVE FUNDy UNITEDR STATES
LOCAL ASSISTANIEs SHARED REVENUUE - #1D RECEIPTS FROM FOREST RESERVES

0 ¢ Iy 20009 ] 22,000,000

VETOES

41340004000

212,40CC

1Ry 8

[£7]
e
-

£
o
3

(3]

19120+%2540CD

2920040800
2+8004000
%45;090
4300600

2240094309




ITEM KUMBER

BUDGET AS
FICFCSED

. N\
e EE T PR - T P EPER R T S = T o o e e L L T T T B ot SN M0 B A E A R R e e e ok v o e e e ol e W A M UL S S A WS NN R W NS NS S N S NS SN SR S R e e e Y S VS G e

| SHERED REVENUES

| 3410-530-282 33
| 2324000
|

SHARED RIVENMUES
S420-535-850 33
449100,000

SHARED REVINUESR
3 3425-536=-451 32
: 194000000

SHARED REVEMUES
3430~640-064 75
46740004003

SHARED REVIRUES
2440-545-086 15

~604C034000 0

SUMMARY 2F LIGISLATIVE BUDBEY WITH YETOES

NESCRIRTION

FINANCE TOT AL TOTAL
LETTERS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
PREPOSED CHAMNGES ETLL QTHZR VERSION YETCES

GRAZING FEES FUND,y JNITED STATES
SHARCD REVENUES. SHARED REVINUEZSs FED RECLIFTS FROM GAZING LANDS
0 0 2324000 0 232,000

TFUST FUNDs FEDERAL

LOCAL ASSISTANSEs SHARED.REVENJES - APPORTIONMENT OF FED. POTHSH LEASE RENTALS

0 [ 441004000

-

441004000 0

MOBTLEHOME & COMMERCIAL COACH LIC FEE AL

REVENUE & TAXATION CORDZ SECTION 11065

o 0 19 4000,003 b 194 0CC 000

. HGTOR VIHICLE LfCENSE FEE ACCOQUNT TrF
REVENUZ & TAXATION CODE SECTIONS 11303.3 & 11005
46740004003 i} 467400049000
CIGARETTE TAX FUND

REVENUE & TAXATION CODE SECTICN 30462

1
X £2+000,000 —24,000,060 0 80,000,009 0 305000,000
™
P gutepn RevenUES GEATRAL FUND
9460-555-081 75  PUELIC RESOURCZS CGDE SECTION 6817
t L 400,000 2 0 4004000 0 4004000
SHARED REVERUES HIGHWAY USERS TAX ASCOUNT TTF
3480-5&0*562 75 STREETS % HISHWAYS CODE SECTION 2104
243 4300 4000 0 0 2435300 000 0 24343004000
SHARED REVENUES HIGHWAY USERS TAX ACCOUNT TTF
$490=-565=-06L2 TS5 STREETS & HI’H‘AYS CODE SEZTICNS 21407 & 2107.5
1774110,00GD 0 o 1774110000 1] 177411G4,00D
SHIRED REVENUES HIGHWAY USERS TAX ACCOUNT TTF
9500-570-062 75 STREETS & WIGH{AYS CODE SECTIOV 2106
1154100 5060 0 o 1134100 000 0 113,100,000
SHARED REVENUES GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACCOUNT
9520-n*0 034 Ql PUBLTIC RESODOURCTZS CODE SECTION 34000
39451 9000 0 6 344515007 0 3,451,000
EOND INTEREST Z4D REDEMPTION GENERAL FUND
°600-510-001 73  BOND INTEREST & REDEMPTION
343,039,000 —4 50054338 0 343,039,002 8 3439039,000
PAYMENT OF INTEIEST ON GEN FUND LOAYS GENE QAL - FUND
9620-001-001 53  INTERTST ON SEVERAL FUND LGANS
190005000 7440009000 £9 40060 +000 70,005, . 0 7050004000
: ~ S o o ~ ~ ~ S ~

232,000

491004900

19,003 +0CC

4ET+000,4,0C0

BEQyCOG4OCO

4004000

24353004060

17741104000

113+103,003

3343514000

3434035000

704000,00G0




—€92~

HEALTH 3ENEFITS FOR ANYUITAVT
5650-001-001 23 SUPPPGRT
548174000

STATE FMAMODATED LOCAL PROGRAWS

2680-1C1-001 33
T3 408745022 16485%0

STATE HANDATED LCCAL PROGRAVS

5680-101-214 33
E5+003

WORK ING CAFITAL ADVANCES

5

SUMMERY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETCES
ITEM NPMBER DISCRIFTION
FINANCE TOTAL
BUSGET 4% LETTIRS LESTSLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FROPCSED PROPCSED CHANGES BILL

OTHER

GENERAL FURD

TOTAL

LESISLATIVE

VERSIOM

s CONTRIBUTION /7 HEALTH BENEFITSPLAN / ANNUITANTS & OTHER IMPLOYEES

f

cop

o

LOCAL ASSISTANZE=-=STATE MANDATZD
=421 45030

LOCAL ASSISTANCE-~STATE MANDATED

0 7548174000 0
GENERAL FUND
T4 4556 4060) 2}
THDEMNITY FUND
LOZAL FROGRAMS
0 65 y 003 0

GENEZRAL FUND

LOZAL PROGRAMS !

2720-510-001 74 GOVERWMENT CODE SECTICN 13707
=€400) 0 0 -64003
AUSMENTATION FOR EMPLOYCE COMPENSATION GENERAL FUND
c800-0031-001 23 AUCMENTATION FIOR EMPLOYEE COMPINSATION
21043594000 0 6325404000 274+45%,000

AUCWENTATICN FOY E¥PLOYEE COMPENSATION OTHER UNALLOCATED S3ECTAL
Fc03-001-4%4 23 AUGHENTATION FIR EMPLOYES COMPINSATION
6c+1544500 0 1747554000 834949,000

AUSVMENTATIChN FOR EMPLOYZE COMPFNSATION VARIOQUS CTHER UNALLOCATED
3500-301-5488 33 AUSHMENTATIDON FOR TMPLOYEE COMPINSATICN
E5«S304,006 0 17+950,0CC 7844804000

UMALLCCATED ATTORNEY FEES
5510-621-CC1 33

200,007

GENERAL FUND
SUPPCRTs FAYMENT OF COURT AWARIED

C : 0

ATTORNEY
20C,003

UmALLOCATED ATTORNEY FEES OTHER UNALLGCATED SPECTAL
SB10-001-454 33 SUPPORTs PAYKENT OF COURT AWARDED ATTORNEY
1P s035D ¢ ¢ 1504002

UNALLOCATED ATTIRNTZY FEIS VARICUS OTHER UNALLICAYED

9310-001-9658 83 SUPPORT sy PAYMENT OF CDURT AWARDED ATTORNLCY
150000 o i 100,002
RESTRVE FOR CONTINSENCITS 2% EMERBENCY GIMNERAL FUND
9840-001-001 83 RCSERVI FOR IZONTINGENCILS GR CMERGENCIES
15004000 ’ 0 ] 1+500,900
RESZRVE FOR CONT INGENCIES 03 EMERGENCY OTHER UVALLOCATED SPECTIAL
SA40-0C1-4%54 33 RESERVI FOR CTONTINGEMCIES OR EMERGENCIES

1+500+000 . 2. ¢ 1,500,722

0

0
FUNDS

0
NGC FUNDS

o
FEES

0
FUNDS
FEES

0
NGC FUMDS
FEES

: 0

0
FUNDS

0

7548174000

T445586,000

654000

=54000

2T4+439,000

83,942,000

TBs480,000

2064000

1004000

100,090

145005000

1,5004000°

VETOES
0
1+250,000
0
0

6244404000

174755,000

1795504000

75,9176 00
7343055000

2009

[T
Ut

=52000

212483%,G0C

11344000

o
U

ED+S3040C0

N

334+009

103,000

13J3y00¢C

1+506sC00

145004030




TTEM NLMETE

—— e i — -

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE EUDGET WITH VETGES

DESIRIPTION

FINANC - TOTAL TaTAL
LETT,PS LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
SROPGSED CHANGES BILL OTHER VER°IOV VETOES
IES G’ EMCRGEMCY VARIQUS OTHER UNALLOCATED NGC FUNDS
£SERVE FOR CONTINGENCIES OR EMERGENCIES
0 0 1,5060400) 0 1450G+000 0
RESEPVE FQR COMT INGENCIES GR EMERSENCY
9340-4%0~ .
) 0 0 0 0 0 )
ULALULOCATED CAPITAL SUTLAY SPECIAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
CRER-201-035 53 UNALLGCATED CAPITAL OUTLAY
4064200 =200+0060 ~300,000 100000 0 1804000 h]
UNALLOS: "¥5 CAPITAL OUTLAY SPECIAL ACCOUNT FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
TREL- S1«D3E 73 GOVERNMENT CODI SSCTION 16352
171850070 0 0 147164000 0 197164000 c
UNALLCCATED COST OF LIVING GENERAL FUND
i 3%70-501-001 33 COST-0F —LIVING ADJUSTMENTS :
™o -
2 a 0 c 9 0 e o
o
! UNrU NDF3 LEGISLATION GENERAL FUND
275-201-00C1 53 UMFUNDID 1962 LEGISLATION
3 n g 3 8 4 3
UNFUNDED LEGISLATION SERSEAL Furd
9573~101=661 73 UNFUNDED 1952 LEGISLATION
3 0 0 3 0 0 0
GENIRAL FULD CPIQITS FPOI SPECIAL FJADS GENERAL FUND
$93C-5¢1-501 233 GENER .L FUND CREDITS FROM SPECIAL FUNDS
~7049GC 090 i o -704300,000 0 -70+900,008 ¢
\\\\G§MERAL FUMD C°IDITS FROM SPECTAL FJIMDS ENVIRONMENTAL LICEMSE PLATE FUNDy CALIF
93 00-531-160 33 PRO RATA=--ENV.IZON PROTZCT PROG GGYVT CODE SEC 13332.03 (AR 223)
384000 o 0 348,000 0 349,000 0
GENZIRAL FUMD CP2DITS FROM SPECIAL FUNDS GRIVER TRAINING PENALTY ASSESSMENT FUND
S3460-561-176 83 PRO RATA-=DE®T OF EDUCATION GCVT CODE SEC 13332.03 (AR 223)
L 424,000 o c 42,4002 0 32,000 b
GEHERAL FURD CREDITS FRIM SPECIAL FUNDS ENERGY AND RESQURCEES  FUND
3200-591-188 33 PRO PRATA=-~DEST OF 00D & AGRICJLTURE GOVT CODE SEC 13332.03 ¢AR 223)
48,000 0 0 © o 484002 0 4P 400D 9
EXERAL FURD CREDITS FROM SPECIAL FUNDS ENERGY SCCOUNT, THIRGY & RES FUND
5900-501—159 33 PRO RATA--VARIJUS DEPARTMENTS LYY COCE SEC 13332.03 (48 ﬂzsr
2254002 3 0 3 20 . ) g 225,900 o
{3 o o @ o B T . S

145035600

1004200

1,715400C

L=}

=70,9004000

3484000

4240C8

454003

22340C3




-652-

. VARIGUS
9990-305-424 23

ITEM NUMBER

BUDBET AS
FROFPGSED

GENERAL FUND CRIOIT
5900-501-159 33

ESTIMATID UNIDEVTIFIABLE SAV INGS

F%43-501-~C01 53
=222000,000

ESTIMATED UNIDENTIFIABLE

2340-201-001 33
=4043C0,002

VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS
£990-501-001 33
J

VEIIOUS DEPARTHINTS
4990~501-454 53
3
YARIGUS DECERTMINTS
3990~505~-0C1 ©3
3
DESARTMINTS

a

FROM SOPECTIAL FJINDS

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

BESCRIPTIDY

FINANCE TOTAL TCTAL
LETTIRS LEGTSLATIVE LEGISLATIVE LEGISLATIVE
FROPOSED CHANGES BILL OTHER VERSION

RESOURCIS ACCOUNT.ENERGY & PES FUND

PRO RATA~-VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS GOVT CODE SEC 13332.03 (AB 223}

421+000 a 0 421,000 ] 42145000
GENZRAL FUKD CKIDITS FR3M SPECIAL FUNDS ENERGY RESOURCES PROGRAMS ACCOUMT
3960-521-465 33 PRO PATA=-=-PUSLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION GOVT CODE SEC 13332.03
284,000 0 0 284,009 - 0 2E4,000
GENERAL FUND CRTOITS FRGM FIODERAL FUNDS GENERAL FUND
3310-501-001 33 GENERAL FUND CREDITS FROM NGC
=11 4+5C0.000 =104200,0020 =104+900 4000 =2244004+003 0 =22+40804000
MANDATID RECUCTIGNS GENEFAL FURD
£S20-S01-001 23 MANDATED REDUCT ION-GENERAL FUND
0 0 2 ] 0 0
;HAMDATED REDUCTIONS OTHER UNMALLOCATED S®ECIAL FUNDS
£520-501-494 &3 MANDATED REDUCTION-SPECIAL FUNDS
J .0 0 0 g 0
. MAMNDATED RFEDUCTIONS VARIOUS OTHER UNALLJOCATED NGC FUNDS
2920-3C1-%82 83 MANCATED REDUCT ION-NONGOVERNMENTAL COST FUNDS
0 ] 0 - 0 0 ]

GENERAL FUND

ESTIMATED UNIDENTIFIAELE SAVINGS SUPPORT
0 8 -205000,000 0 “20,0060,000
SAV INGS GENERAL FUND '

ESTIMATED UNIDINTIFTABLE SAVINGS LOZAL ASSISTANCE

1] Y ~40 4,000,002 ~90+00C,000 =13040004000
GENERAL FUND
VARIQUS DE®ARTYENTS-~OPERATING EXPENSES REDUCTIONS
“TE9842,4000 0 9 0 0
OTHER UVAL'OCATED SPECIAL FUNDS
VARIOUS DEPTS--OPERATING EXPENSE REJUCTIGNS
=264+2514000 0 2 0 ‘ 0
. GENERAL FUMG .
UNALLGTATED RE“UCTIuNS TD VARIJUS DEXARTMENTS
=232559000 0 ¢ 0 0
OTHER UMRLLOCATED S?ECTAL FUNBS
UNALLGCCATED REDUCTIONS To VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS
=1+327+000 0 0 . 0 a

VETOLS

421,005
2064008
=22+400,000

G

=22,0004.8C0

«1304022+0G3




SUMKARY OF LEGISLATIVE BUDGET WITH VETOES

ITEM NUMBER - - DESIRIPTION

FINANCE  TOTAL TaTaL
BUDGET AS LETTZRS LEGISLATIVE . LEGISLATIVE _ LEGISLATIVE
PICPGSED PROPGSED CHANGES 3ILL GTHER VERSION VETOES TOTAL
VARIOUS CEPARTHENTS © GINERAL FUMND
5396-511-001 23 VARICUS DEPAITHENTS--TRAVEL REDUCTION
) B ) 3 0 ) 9 L)
VAIIOUS DEPARTHINTS CTHER UNALLDCATED SPECIAL FUNDS .
3590-511-4S4 §3 VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS~-TRAVEL REDUCTICN
3 0 0 0 ] G - ] J
VART OUS DCFARTHINTS VARIOUS GTHER UNALLOCATED NGC FUNDS
§990-511-588 33 VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS -=TRAVEL REQUCTION
o 0 0 7 ) 0 ) e
VAIIOUS DEFARTMINTS GENERAL FUND'
5290300301 23 UNALLGCATED REDUGTIONS TS5 VARIOUS CESARTMENTS
~5005000 ap0 5000 S00 4296 : ) b ) e ¢
VARTICUS DEPARTMINTS ' OTHZIR UVALLOCATED S®ECIAL FUNDS
L 9900-520-4%4 33 UNALLGZATED REJUCTICNS-VARIQUS DEFTS
o S12,88% 5000 o 5 12,606,203 2 . 0 5 2 o
: ,
YARIGUS DEFARTYIATS VERIOUS OTHER UNALLOCATED WEC FUMDS
356(-5206-G#9 23 UNALLOZATED REJUCTIONS-VAEIQUS DEPTS
~1146384000 e 11,638,300 3 ] a ' 0 2
VARIDUS CEPARTNINTS CEMERAL FUND
2990-321-001 53 UNALLDZATIS REIUCTIONS TO VARIGUS DE®ARTMENTS
—1 . B50,405) 1954045000 142340,308 3 8 i 8 2
VARIGUS CIFARTVINTS GENERAL FUKD
5950-522-001 33 UNSLLCSATED REDUCTTION TC VARIOUS CESARTMENTS
—E5,743,00) 0 52,742,092 3 0 0 9 ¢
VARTQUS SEFARTMINTS "GEMERAL FUND
3956-301-061 &3 UWALLTCATED REDUCTTONS T VARIOUS 0Fo ARTMENTS
-290,060+003 2C0,008,000 200,000,000 3 ) t 3 c
‘ToTaL
4% 4036 46204000 . S1798754691 2427650559320 47,312 ,675,92) . 768+830+000° 45,0611505,220 1975405464000 46 432699534520

a. Source:  Department of Finance CFIS files.
b. "Other" totals include Governor's proposed General Fund expenditures of $744 million, whxch includes
a transfer of $514 million from special funds to General Fund spending. In add1t1on, our estimate
of the 1983-84 General Fund cost of SB 813 (Ch /83) is $230 million or $15 miliion more than inciuded

in this printout.
{-\ s ~ ' ™ ™ M Y i y

S ~ s A R NS Lo




